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LIST OF COMMONLY USED ACRONYMS/ABBREVIATIONS

AMSL Above Mean Sea Level

AST Above-ground Storage Tank

ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials

AUL Activity and Land Use Limitation

BCFR Brevard County Fire Rescue

BCNRMD Brevard County Natural Resources Management Department

BCPA Brevard County Property Appraiser

BGS Below ground surface

BTEX Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylenes

CAR Contamination Assessment Report

CFR Code of Federal Regulations

CFRD City of Cocoa Fire Rescue Department

COC Contaminant of Concern

CERCLA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (now called SEMS)

CESQG Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator of Hazardous Waste

CREC Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition

CSER Contamination Screening Evaluation Report

DRF Discharge Reporting Form

ECHO Enforcement and Compliance History Online

EDB Ethylene dibromide

EDR Environmental Data Resources, Inc.

EP Environmental Professional

EPA U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

ERIS Environmental Risk Information Services

ESA Environmental Site Assessment

ETDM Efficient Transportation Decision Making

FDEP Florida Department of Environmental Protection

FDM FDOT Design Manual

FDOH Florida Department of Health

FDOT Florida Department of Transportation

FINDS Facility Index System / Facility Registry System

FPL Florida Power & Light

FRS Facility Registry Service

GCTL Groundwater Cleanup Target Level

HREC Historical Recognized Environmental Condition

HVAC Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning

I-95 Interstate Highway 95

ID Identification

INST Institutional Control

LLP Landowner Liability Protection

LQG Large Quantity Generator of Hazardous Waste
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LST Leaking Storage Tank

MCL Maximum Concentration Level

MSDS Material Safety Data Sheets (now referred to as Safety Data Sheets)

MTBE Methyl tert Butyl Ether

NA National Association

NAMP Natural Attenuation Monitoring Plan

NFA No Further Action (also known as No Further Remediation)

NGVD National Geodetic Vertical Datum

NHR Non-Handler of Hazardous Wastes

NPL National Priorities List (aka/Superfund)

NRCS Natural Resources Conservation Service

OSHA Occupational Safety and Health Administration

OWS Oil and water separator

PCB Polychlorinated Biphenyls

PCE Perchloroethylene (also known as Tetrachloroethylene)

PD&E Project Development & Environment

RAP Remedial Action Plan

RCRA Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

REC Recognized Environmental Condition

ROW Right of Way

SCTL Soil Cleanup Target Level

SR State Road

SRCO Site Rehabilitation Completion Order

SSURGO Soil Survey Geographic Database

SVOC Semi-Volatile Organic Compound

SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility / Landfill Facility

TRPH Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TSAR Template Site Assessment Report

UST Underground Storage Tank

USDA United States Department of Agriculture

USGS United States Geological Survey

VEC Vapor Encroachment Condition

VOC Volatile Organic Compound
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CERTIFICATION

PSI, an Intertek company, has completed a CSER of the study corridor, SR 524 commencing at Friday
Road in the southwest section and terminating at Industry Road in the northeast section in Cocoa,
Brevard County, Florida (“the study corridor”). The CSER was completed at the request of Consor Engineers
LLC f/k/a Infrastructure Engineers, LLC (“Consor”) (“the client”) in accordance with the scope of work outlined
in PSI’s Amendment 1 to Agreement No. CA155, which was authorized by the client on June 18, 2024.

The purpose of this CSER was to evaluate the risk of encountering petroleum or hazardous substance
impacted facilities along the study corridor. This study was conducted in general accordance with the
methodology described in Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E Manual - 2023 Version and ASTM E 1527-21,
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process.

Site Assessor:

Jeff Townsend, LEP, REPA
Principal Consultant

Reviewed by:

William E. Hogg
Principal Consultant

Environmental Professional Certification

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental
Professional as defined in 312.10 of this part. I have the specific qualifications based on education, training,
and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set
forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Environmental Professional:

Jeff Townsend, LEP, REPA
Environmental Professional
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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PSI, an Intertek company, has completed a CSER of the study corridor, SR 524 commencing at Friday
Road in the southwest section and terminating at Industry Road in the northeast section in Cocoa, Brevard
County, Florida (“the subject property”). PSI performed the assessment to comply with the contract between
Consor Engineers LLC (the client) and PSI.

1.1 FINDINGS

A summary of findings is provided below. The report should be read in its entirety to obtain a more complete
understanding of the information provided and to aid in any decisions made or actions taken based on this
information.

1.1.1 SITE DESCRIPTION AND CURRENT USE

The project corridor is located in Sections 13, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, Township 24 South, Range 35 East, and
in Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, as referenced on the “Lake Poinsett, FL.” and “Sharpes,
FL.” USGS topographic (Topo) maps. The study corridor is generally located northeast of Friday Road and
southwest of Industry Road in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida. The majority of the study corridor consists of
undeveloped land with residential and commercial land uses present.

The study corridor totals approximately 17,000 linear feet. For the purposes of this report, the area assessed
included approximately 500 feet southeast and northwest from the ROW line of the corridor for petroleum,
dry cleaners, and non-petroleum sites; 1,000 feet from the ROW line for non-landfill solid waste sites; and 1/
2 mile from the ROW line for CERCLA, NPL Superfund sites, or Landfill sites.

The following figures depicting the study corridor are included in Appendix A:

• Figure 1: Site Vicinity Aerial Photograph Map,
• Figure 2: USGS Topo Map,
• Figure 3: Risk Map
• Figure 4: Land Use Map, and
• Figure 5: Soils Map.

1.2 CONCLUSIONS

Based on PSI’s review of the ERIS Radius Map Report, site reconnaissance, aerial photograph review, city
directory review, interviews, and file review conducted on the FDEP’s on-line database, a total of 15 sites with
potential for hazardous material or petroleum impact to the soil and/or groundwater were identified. Of
these sites, three facilities have been assigned a No Risk Site, five locations have been assigned a Low Risk,
five sites have been assigned a Medium Risk, and two facilities have been assigned a High Risk. (Please refer
to Section 7 of this report for risk rating definitions.) Below is a list of the sites identified, site numbers, and
their FDOT hazardous ranking. The sites listed below are presented in order from southwest end to northeast
end of the corridor. Please note, risk rankings were determined based on information provided to PSI
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indicating that dewatering may be necessary for the proposed roadway expansion. For the purposes of
identification, colors in the following table below correspond to those on Figure 3, Appendix A: white is No
Risk, green is Low Risk, blue is Medium Risk, and red is High Risk.

Map ID
No. (Site

No.) Name Address Risk Potential COC

1 Days Inn (no closure
documents to review
for USTs reportedly
removed in 1988)

5600 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Low Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

2 Brevard Ohio Corp
(currently Global
Materials Company)

5580 SR 524, Cocoa, FL No Petroleum Products

3 Mobil Oil Corp SS
#CN8 (currently
Dakota-s Detail)

5555 SR 524, Cocoa, FL High Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

4 Sunrise Food Mart
#118, Sunshine Food
Mart #27 (currently
BP gasoline station)

5550 SR 524, Cocoa, FL High Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

5 Atlantic Truck Lines
04-1I-3266

I-95 and SR 524, Cocoa, FL No Diesel Fuel

6 Flying J #1096 1101 Friday Road, Cocoa,
FL

Medium Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

7 Sunshine Food Mart
#45, Zippy Mart
FL522 (currently Shell
gasoline station)

4900 SR 524, Cocoa, FL High Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

8 Chevron #47061
(currently vacant
land)

4880 SR 524, Cocoa, FL No Waste Oil, Leaded
Gasoline, and Unleaded

Gasoline

9 Sunrise Food Mart
#62, Tiger Mart
(currently Amoco
gasoline station)

4301 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Medium Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline
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Map ID
No. (Site

No.) Name Address Risk Potential COC

10 7-Eleven Store
#40328 (currently
Sunoco Gasoline
Station and 7-Eleven
C-store)

3500 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Medium Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

11 CVS Pharmacy #4280 2324 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Low RCRA Hazardous Waste

12 Pinch A Penny #199 2311 SR 524 Ste. #C-114,
Cocoa, FL

Low Pesticide-Sodium
Hypochlorite Solution

13 Publix Super Market
#760

2301 SR 524 #150, Cocoa,
FL

Low Diesel Fuel

14 Value Cleaners/The
Home Depot
(currently Great Wall
Chinese and vacant
spaces)

2300 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Low Solvents and Petroleum
based dry-cleaner fluids

15 7-Eleven
Store #37235 (and
current Chevron
gasoline station)

2201 SR 524, Cocoa, FL Medium Diesel Fuel and Unleaded
Gasoline

1.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on investigation of the property for evidence of potential contamination issues and other
environmental issues, PSI offers the following recommendations.

• Further assessment may be required to determine the absence or presence and/or levels of soil and/
or groundwater impact within the roadway expansion area at the following locations.

◦ Site No. 3: Mobil Oil Corp SS #CN8
◦ Site No. 4: Sunrise Food Mart #118 (Sunshine Food Mart #27)
◦ Site No. 6: Flying J #1096
◦ Site No. 7: Sunshine Food Mart #45
◦ Site No. 9: Sunrise Food Mart #62
◦ Site No. 10: 7-Eleven Store #40328
◦ Site No. 15: 7-Eleven Store #37235
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• Depending on the time frame in which construction activities commence, an updated Public Records
review may be warranted prior to construction activities to determine current conditions. Sites
having a High Risk of contamination potential should have a Public Records review update prior to
construction activities.

• Should de-watering activities be anticipated along the study corridor, then additional assessment
activities may be warranted at the above-mentioned sites to obtain information as to the current
quality of groundwater prior to the de-watering activities.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 PURPOSE AND SCOPE

This CSER was performed to search for evidence of potential impact issues that may have an adverse
environmental impact upon the study corridor. Based upon information provided to PSI, this CSER was
conducted as part of a roadway project for Consor Engineers LLC. The study corridor commences at Friday
Road in the southwest section and terminating at Industry Road in the northeast section in Cocoa,
Brevard County, Florida. The assessment included records review, interviews, and reconnaissance to
evaluate whether such conditions exist in connection with the property. The protocol utilized for this CSER
was in general accordance with the requirements of Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E Manual - 2023 Version
and ASTM E 1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment Process. This report includes documentation to support the analysis, opinions and conclusions
as presented.

2.2 SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2.2.1 AUTHORIZATION

Authorization to perform this assessment was given on June 18, 2024, by Melinda Fischl, PE, representing
Consor Engineers LLC. The scope of work was conducted in accordance with PSI Proposal No. Amendment
1 to Agreement No. CA155 executed between Consor Engineers LLC and PSI and supplemental
correspondence.

2.2.2 PROPERTY ACCESS

Instructions as to the location of the property, access, and an explanation of the property and facilities to be
assessed were provided by Ms. Melinda Fischl, PE of Consor Engineers LLC.

2.3 METHODOLOGY AND RESOURCES

2.3.1 METHODOLOGY

FDOT PD&E Manual guidelines (Chapter 20, 2023 revision) were followed to assess potential contamination.

2.3.2 RECONNAISSANCE

Prior to the site inspection, a review of the FDEP OCULUS Database was conducted to determine locations
of contaminated sites. The ground reconnaissance consisted of observing the periphery of the property
and viewing the site from accessible adjacent public thoroughfares. Interior portions of the property were
systematically traversed to provide an overlapping field of view, wherever possible. Visual reconnaissance
of adjoining properties was limited to areas and facilities that were readily observable from the subject
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property or from public access areas. Site reconnaissance was conducted to determine sites with a potential
to adversely impact the study corridor. Any observed potential hazardous or petroleum sources were noted
and can be found in the Observations section (Section 8.0). Photographs were taken to document the
features observed during the reconnaissance and environmental conditions of concern, where possible. A
photographic log and copies of the photographs are included in Appendix B.

2.3.3 INTERVIEWS

Interviews were conducted with persons as noted in the following table. Records of Communication from
interviews are included in Appendix C. Pertinent information reported by the interviewed parties is discussed
in appropriate sections of the report.

Name Title/Role Affiliation Date

Melinda Fischl, PE Client/User Consor Various

Judith Pennington State Gov't Official FDEP Various

Christopher Ulrich Local Gov't Official BCNRMD September 3, 2024

Cynthia M. Leckey Local Gov't Official FDOH-Brevard County September 3, 2024

Tiffany Bonadio Local Gov't Official CFRD September 25,
2024

Additional interviews were conducted with adjoining property owners and tenants. However, no useful
historical information regarding the study corridor was provided.

2.3.4 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY DATABASE INFORMATION

Information for the standard federal and state environmental record sources specified in ASTM Standard
E 1527-21 was obtained through ERIS. The database information was reviewed to help identify evidence of
potential contamination issues in connection with the study corridor. Additionally, where possible, PSI has
researched the FDEP regulatory databases for facilities located within the study corridor to help identify the
level of risk for each suspect site in connection with the study corridor. Copies of the research data and a
description of the databases are included in Appendix D of this report.

2.3.5 HISTORICAL USE INFORMATION

A history of the previous uses of the property, and properties in the surrounding area to the extent that
this information was revealed in the course of researching the study corridor, was developed consistent with
practices specified in Chapter 20 of FDEP PD&E Manual – 2019 Version. From the standard historical sources
specified in the ASTM Standard E 1527-21, PSI reviewed those sources listed below. Copies of representative
historical source information are provided in applicable Appendices.
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Source Type Years Reviewed Source

USGS “Lake Poinsett, FL.”
Topo Map

1953 (photorevised 1988, minor revision 1992) USGS

USGS “Sharpes, FL.” Topo
Map

1953 (photorevised 1970, minor revision 1992) USGS

Aerial Photographs 1943, 1951, 1958, 1969, 1972, 1979, 1983, 1986,
1993, 1994, 1999, 2002, 2004-2007, 2009, 2010,
2012-2014, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023,
2024

FDOT, UF, and
Google Earth

City Directories 1955, 1960, 1964, 1967, 1971, 1975, 1980, 1985,
1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, 2014

EDR

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps Not Reviewed, Unmapped Property EDR

2.3.6 OTHER RESOURCES & ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

Other resources and information accessed for purposes of this CSER are discussed in appropriate sections
of the report. Published references used in the completion of this CSER not previously listed are cited at the
location they are referenced in the report. Credentials and qualifications of the environmental professionals
responsible for preparation of this report are included in Appendix D.

2.4 LIMITATION AND EXCEPTIONS OF ASSESSMENT

Along with all of the limitations set forth in various sections of the Chapter 20 CSER protocol, the accuracy
and completeness of this report is necessarily limited by the following:

• Access Limitations - The interior of the private residence in the north section of the study corridor
was not accessed. Please note, however, PSI observed the exterior of the private residence in the
study corridor.

• Physical Obstructions to Observations - While a thorough ground inspection was conducted where
possible, the presence of wet areas of heavy ground vegetation prevented a complete visual
inspection.

• Outstanding Information Requests - PSI contacted FDOH-Brevard County for information regarding
the study corridor and surrounding vicinity. To date, no response has been received.

• Other - The scale of the aerial photographs reviewed and the presence of dense tree canopies
prevented a close inspection of properties along the study corridor.
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2.5 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

During the preparation of this report, PSI made the following assumptions in the development of the findings
and conclusions of this CSER:

• Groundwater Flow Direction - The direction of regional groundwater flow was estimated through
observations made during on-site reconnaissance, review of the USGS “Lake Poinsett, FL” and
"Sharpes, FL" Topo maps, and reviewed regulatory information.

• Regulatory Agency Information - PSI assumes that all information provided by ERIS regarding
regulatory status of facilities within the AMSD is complete, accurate, and correct.

• Other Regulatory Information - PSI considers all other information obtained from regulatory
agencies to be complete, accurate, and current.

• Interviews - PSI assumes that all information provided through interviews is complete, accurate, and
unbiased
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3.0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The project corridor is located in Sections 13, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, Township 24 South, Range 35 East, and
in Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, as referenced on the “Lake Poinsett, FL.” and “Sharpes,
FL.” USGS topographic (Topo) maps. The study corridor is generally located northeast of Friday Road and
southwest of Industry Road in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida. The majority of the study corridor consists of
undeveloped land with residential and commercial land uses present.

The study corridor totals approximately 17,000 linear feet. For the purposes of this report, the area assessed
included approximately 500 feet southeast and northwest from the ROW line of the corridor for petroleum,
drycleaners, and non-petroleum sites; 1,000 feet from the ROW line for non-landfill solid waste sites; and 1/2
mile from the ROW line for CERCLA, NPL Superfund sites, or Landfill sites.

The following figures depicting the study corridor are included in Appendix A:

• Figure 1: Site Vicinity Aerial Photograph Map,
• Figure 2: USGS Topo Map,
• Figure 3: Risk Map
• Figure 4: Land Use Map, and
• Figure 5: Soils Map.
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4.0 LAND USES

4.1 CURRENT LAND USE

The study corridor is generally located in a commercial area of Brevard County, Florida.

The following land uses were identified within 500 feet the study corridor:

• Residential, low density - less than 2 dwelling units/acre (Land Use Code 110) was identified for
the central-southwestern section.

• Residential, high density - 6 or more dwelling units/acre (Land Use Code 130) was identified for the
southwestern and northeastern sections.

• Commercial and services (Land Use Code 140) were identified throughout the study corridor.
• Institutional (Land Use Code 170) was identified in the northeastern section.
• Horse farms (Land Use Code 251) were identified in the central section.
• Herbaceous dry prairie (Land Use Code 310) was identified throughout the study corridor.
• Shrub and brush land (Land Use Code 320) were identified in the southwestern and central sections.
• Mixed range land (Land Use Code 330) was identified in the southwestern section.
• Pine flatwoods (Land Use Code 411) were identified throughout the study corridor.
• Hardwood - coniferous mixed (Land Use Code 434) was identified in the southwestern section.
• Reservoirs - pits, retention ponds, dams (Land Use Code 530) were identified throughout the study

corridor.
• Mixed wetland hardwoods (Land Use Code 617) were identified in the central section.
• Freshwater marshes (Land Use Code 641) were identified throughout the study corridor.
• Wet prairies (Land Use Code 643) were identified in the central section.
• Emergent Aquatic Vegetation (Land Use Code 644) was identified central section.
• Treeless hydric savanna (Land Use Code 646) was identified throughout the study corridor.
• Disturbed land (Land Use Code 740) was identified in the northeastern section.
• Spoil areas (Land Use Code 743) was identified in the southwestern section.
• Roads and highways (Land Use Code 814) were identified in the southwestern and northeastern

sections.
• Electrical power transmission lines (Land Use Code 832) were identified in the central section.
• Surface water collection ponds (Land Use Code 837) were identified in the northeastern section.

A Land Use Map has been provided as Figure 4, Appendix A.

4.2 FUTURE LAND USE

The proposed future land in the immediate vicinity of the roadway expansion is anticipated to be similar to
existing land use.
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5.0 HYDROGEOLOGIC FEATURES

5.1 GEOLOGY/HYDROGEOLOGY

Based upon review of the Florida Geological Survey Report of Investigation No. 28 (Groundwater Resources
of Brevard County, Florida), groundwater in Brevard County occurs under either nonartesian or artesian
conditions. The water in the surficial sands of Pleistocene and Recent Age is under nonartesian conditions in
all parts of the county except a few small areas where the sands are overlain by thick beds of peat or clay. The
principal sources of water in Brevard County are deposits that form a part of the principal artesian aquifer
of the Florida Peninsula and adjacent area. This aquifer in Brevard County is composed of beds of sand and
shell in the lower part of the deposits of Pliocene and late Miocene Age, the permeable parts of the Hawthorn
Formation, and limestone formations of middle and late Eocene Age.

5.2 USGS TOPO MAP REVIEW

The following USGS Topo maps were reviewed:

• “Lake Poinsett, FLA.” 1953, 1970
• “Sharpes, FLA.” 1949, 1951, 1970, 1980, 1988

According to the USGS Topo maps, the study corridor is generally flat and is located between 23-45 feet above
the NGVD of 1929. The highest area of topographic elevation generally occurs in the northeast portion of the
study corridor and decreases to 23 feet NGVD in the approximate southwest portion where it crosses Friday
Road. A low-lying wet area was depicted along the southeastern side of the study corridor. The study corridor
and immediate surrounding areas are depicted on the maps as wooded land, marsh or swamp, a pond to the
southeast, and various structures along the study corridor. The USGS Topo maps are provided as Figure 2 in
Appendix A.

5.3 USDA NRCS SOIL SURVEY REVIEW

According to USDA NRCS SSURGO database, 21 soil types are mapped within the study corridor as described
below:

Map Unit: 2 – Anclote sand-0 to 1 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly drained,
rapidly permeable soils in depressions, poorly defined drainage ways, and flood plains in Southern Florida
Flatwoods.

Map Unit: 6 – Basinger sand-depressional, is generally classified as nearly level and very poorly drained. It is in
shallow depressions and sloughs and along the edges of freshwater marshes and swamps. Undrained areas
are ponded for six to nine months or more each year. The slopes are concave and range from 0 to 2 percent.
Permeability is rapid throughout.
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Map Unit: 7 – Basinger sand, is generally classified as nearly level and very poorly drained. It is in shallow
depressions and sloughs and along the edges of freshwater marshes and swamps. Permeability is rapid
throughout.

Map Unit: 17 - Eaugallie sand, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly and poorly drained, slowly
permeable soils in flats, sloughs, and depressional areas. They formed in sandy and loamy marine
sediments.

Map Unit: 28 – Immokalee sand-0 to 2 percent slopes, is generally classified as nearly level and poorly drained.
It is on broad flatwoods. The permeability is rapid in the surface and subsurface layers and in the substratum,
and it is moderate in the subsoil.

Map Unit: 30 – Malabar sand-0 to 2 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly and poorly
drained, slowly permeable soils in sloughs, shallow depressions, and along flood plains. They formed in sandy
and loamy marine sediments.

Map Unit: 36 – Myakka sand-0 to 2 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly or poorly
drained, moderately rapid or moderately permeable soils that occur primarily in mesic flatwoods of
peninsular Florida. They formed in sandy marine deposits.

Map Unit: 38 – Myakka sand-depressional, is generally classified asvery deep, very poorly or poorly drained,
moderately rapid or moderately permeable soils that occur primarily in mesic flatwoods of peninsular
Florida. They formed in sandy marine deposits. Slopes range from 0 to 8 percent.

Map Unit: 43 – Paola fine sand-0 to 8 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, excessively drained,
very rapidly permeable soils that formed in sandy marine sediments. They are on hills, ridges, and flats on
marine terraces.

Map Unit: 45 – Paola-Urban land complex-0 to 8 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, excessively
drained Paola soils and urban land.

Map Unit: 49 – Pomello sand-0 to 5 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, moderately well to
somewhat poorly drained soils that formed in sandy marine sediments. It is on ridges, hills, and knolls in the
flatwoods on marine terraces. Permeability is moderately rapid throughout.

Map Unit: 50 – Pomello-Urban land complex, is generally classified as very deep, moderately well drained
Pomello soils that formed in sandy marine deposits and urban land. It is on low ridges and knolls on the
flatwoods.

Map Unit: 51 – Pompano sand-0 to 2 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly and poorly
drained, rapidly permeable soils that formed in thick beds of sandy marine sediments. These soils are on
flatwoods, in low broad flats, and to a lesser extent, depressions, drainageways, and flood plans on marine
terraces.
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Map Unit: 54 – St. Johns sand-0 to 2 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, poorly to very poorly
drained, moderately permeable soils on broad flats and depressional areas of the lower Coastal Plain. They
are formed in sandy marine sediments.

Map Unit: 55 – St. Johns sand-depressional, is generally classified as very deep, very poorly drained, moderately
permeable soils on depressions on marine terraces. They are formed in sandy marine deposits.

Map Unit: 56 – St. Lucie fine sand-0 to 5 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, excessively drained
soils that formed in sandy marine deposits. It is on dunes, ridges, and knolls on marine terraces. The
permeability is very rapid.

Map Unit: 57 – St. Lucie fine sand-5 to 12 percent slopes, is generally classified as very deep, excessively drained
soils that formed in sandy marine deposits. It is on dunes, ridges, and knolls on marine terraces. The
permeability is very rapid.

Map Unit: 64 – Terra Ceia muck is generally classified as very deep, very poorly drained soils that formed in
more than 50 inches of well decomposed, hydrophytic, herbaceous plant remains. They are in fresh water
marshes Southern Florida Flatwoods.

Map Unit: 67 – Tomoka muck, undrained, is generally classified as deep, very poorly drained, moderately
permeable soils that formed in decomposed dark reddish brown and black organic material over sand and
loamy mineral material. They are on broad low flats, fresh water marshes and swamps. Slopes range from 0
to 2 percent.

Map Unit: 70 – Valkaria sand is generally classified as deep, poorly drained, rapidly permeable soils that
formed in thick beds of marine sands. Valkaria soils occur in broad, porrly defined, low gradient
drainageways, depressions, and low nearly level areas. Slopes are 2 percent or less.

Map Unit: 91 – Anclote sand is generally classified as very deep, very poorly drained, rapidly permeable soils
in depressions, poorly defined drainage ways, and flood plains in Southern Florida Flatwoods. Slopes range
from 0 to 2 percent.

A Soils Map has been provided as Figure 5, Appendix A.

5.4 UTILITIES

Utility systems identified within the study corridor are as follows:

• Electricity within the study corridor is provided by FPL.
• Sewage disposal and potable water within the study corridor are currently provided by the City of

Cocoa.

Utilities noted in the study corridor include buried electric and fiber optic lines and aboveground electric lines
located along roadways. Additionally, an underground gas pipeline crosses the study corridor at Westminster
Drive and SR 524, near Junny Rios Martinez Park.
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6.0 HISTORICAL INFORMATION REVIEW

6.1 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH REVIEW

Aerial photographs were reviewed as part of this CSER. The quality and scale of the aerial photographs
varied throughout the years reviewed. Review of the aerial photographs followed in a southwest to northeast
direction, beginning at approximately 500 feet southwest of Friday Road and ending at approximately 500
feet east of Industry Road. Observations are detailed below.

In the 1943 and 1951 aerial photographs, the study corridor generally appeared as undeveloped land, various
ponds, and low-lying areas. No structures were apparent.

In the 1969 aerial photograph, SR 524 was apparent. The property along SR 524 appeared as undeveloped
land, various ponds, and low-lying areas. No structures were apparent.

In the 1972 and 1979 aerial photographs, SR 524 was apparent. The property along SR 524 appeared as
mixed-use with wooded land and residential and commercial structures apparent. The majority of the
commercial development was apparent in the vicinity of the intersection of SR 524 and Interstate 95.
Two structures indicative of gasoline stations were apparent on the properties that are currently occupied
by a Shell gasoline station and shop (Site No. 4) and a vacant lot that was formerly a Chevron gasoline
station (Site No. 8). The majority of the residential development was apparent in the northeastern section of
the study corridor. Various ponds and low-lying areas were apparent along the study corridor.

In the 1983 aerial photograph, the study corridor generally appeared unchanged. However, an additional
structure indicative of a gasoline station was apparent on the property that is currently occupied by a Shell
gasoline station and Sunshine Food Mart (Site No. 7).

In the 1986 aerial photograph, SR 524 was apparent. The property along SR 524 appeared as mixed use
with wooded land and residential and commercial structures apparent. The majority of the commercial
development was apparent in the vicinity of the intersection of SR 524 and Interstate 95. One of the three
gasoline station structures appeared demolished (Site No. 8). The majority of the residential development
was apparent in the northeastern section of the study corridor. Various ponds and low-lying areas were
apparent along the study corridor.

In the 1993, 1994, 1999, 2002, 2004-2007, 2009, 2010, 2012-2014, and 2016 aerial photographs, SR 524 was
apparent. The property along SR 524 appeared as mixed-use with wooded land, commercial structures,
paved roads and highways, low-lying wet areas, and various residential structures. The majority of the
commercial development was apparent in the vicinity of the intersection of SR 524 and Interstate 95. The
majority of the residential development was apparent in the northeastern section of the study corridor.
Various ponds and low-lying areas were apparent along the study corridor.

In the 2017 aerial photograph, the study corridor generally appeared unchanged, with the exception of the
property at the eastern corner of the intersection of SR 524 and Interstate 95, which appeared to be under
construction.
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In the 2019 and 2020 aerial photographs, the study corridor generally appeared unchanged, with the
exception of the property at the eastern corner of the intersection of SR 524 and Interstate 95 that appeared
as a commercial truck stop fueling facility, property on the southeast side of the corridor between Interstate
95 and Cox Road that appeared as a drainage retention area followed by a distribution warehouse, and
property on the southeast side of the corridor southwest of London Boulevard that appeared as a fire station.

In the 2022 aerial photograph, the study corridor generally appeared unchanged, with the exception of
the property on the southeast side of the corridor between Westminster Drive and London Boulevard that
appeared with construction activities.

In the 2023 and 2024 aerial photographs, the study corridor generally appeared unchanged, with the
exception of the property on the southeast side of the corridor between Westminster Drive and London
Boulevard that appeared with construction activities. The study corridor generally appeared with its current
configuration.

Based on the historical aerial photograph review, PSI offers the following:

• No sites or noted land uses such as mixing/loading areas or structures were identified as potential
environmental concerns in the reviewed historical sources.

• Based upon information provided to PSI by the FDEP, the study corridor is not located within an
EDB delineation zone. An EDB delineated zone indicates that water samples have been collected and
analyzed from a potable water supply well or production well within the zone, and EDB was detected
above the MCL for State Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Standards.

6.2 CITY DIRECTORY REVIEW

PSI reviewed the EDR Digital Archive and R.L. Polk & Co city directories for the study corridor for the
years 1955, 1960, 1964, 1967, 1971, 1975, 1980, 1985, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, and 2014.
Fifteen facilities were identified to be of potential concern and are listed below. Detailed information for
those sites with regulatory listings is provided in Section 7. Please note only facilities and years listed are
provided below for the sites with regulatory database listings. Site numbers as referenced in Section 7 are
listed in parentheses. These sites are discussed further in Section 7.

5600 SR 524 (Site 1) - No listings.

5580 SR 524 (Site 2) - No listings.

5555 SR 524 (Site 3) - No listings.

5550 SR 524 (Site 4) - No listings.

I-95 and SR 524 (Site 5) - No listings.

1101 Friday Road (Site 6) - No listings.
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4900 SR 524 (Site 7) - This address was identified in the city directories from 1992 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 1992: Crown Central Petroleum Corp
• 2000: Space Coast Petro Distributor
• 2005: A One Petro Inc., Space Coast Petro Distributor
• 2010: Space Coast Petro Distributor, United Hotel Group LLC
• 2014: Space Coast Petro Distributor

4880 SR 524 (Site 8) - No listings.

4301 SR 524 (Site 9) - This address was identified in the city directories from 2005 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 2005: Millennium Oil Inc.
• 2010: Bizzarro Pizza Company, Millennium Oil Inc., OHM Space Coast Inc., Tiger Mart Exxon, Tony's

Famous NY Pizza Inc., Uhaul Moving & Storage
• 2014: Millennium Oil Inc., Tiger Mart Exxon, Tony's Famous NY Pizza Inc.

3500 SR 524 (Site 10) - This address was identified in the 2005 city directory as being occupied by the
following:

• 2005: Speedway Smoke for Less

2324 SR 524 (Site 11) - This address was identified in the city directories from 1995 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 1995: Eckerd Corporation
• 2000: Eckerd Corporation
• 2005: CVS Pharmacy Inc.
• 2010: CVS Pharmacy Inc.
• 2014: CVS Pharmacy Inc., Eckerd Drugs

2311 SR 524 (Site 12) - This address was identified in the 2014 city directory as being occupied by the
following:

• 2014: Anytime Fitness (former Pinch A Penny #199)

2301 SR 524 (Site 13) - This address was identified in the city directories from 2005 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 2005: Broome Jim, China Park, PC & D Management Inc., Publix Super Markets Inc., Roe Valerie
Woods Insurance, Visionary Optometry Inc.
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• 2010: American Liquor, Beef O Bradys, Blockbuster Inc., China Park, Country Cookin Diner Inc.,
Expert Nails, General Nutrition Inc. PA, JP Morgan Chase & Co, PC & D Management Inc., Publix Super
Markets Inc., Roe Valerie Woods Insurance, Tips & Toes 4 Nail Salon, Visionary Optometry Inc., Wing
King Three Inc.

• 2014: American Liquor, Beef O Bradys, China Park, Country Cookin Diner Inc., Expert Nails, General
Nutrition Corporation, JP Morgan Chase & Co, PC & D Management Inc., Publix Super Markets Inc.,
Wing King Three Inc.

2300 SR 524 (Site 14) - This address was identified in the city directories from 2000 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 2000: Creative Hair Dressers Inc., Dollar Tree Stores Inc., Great Wall Chinese Restaurant, Health First
Physicians Inc., Labor Employment Sec Fla Dept, M G A Inc., Sedona Healthcare Group Inc., Western
Union, Winn-Dixie Stores Inc., Zingerella John

• 2005: Dollar Tree Stores Inc., Dr Fitness, Edward D Jones & Co LP, Great Wall Chinese Restaurant,
Health First Inc., Sedona Healthcare Group Inc., SJ Holdings LLC, Tenacious Tan Inc., Winn-Dixie
Stores Inc.

• 2010: Dr Fitness, Edward D Jones & Co LP, Florida State of, Great Wall Chinese Restaurant, MGA
Inc., Nails by Tony, Ratner Companies LC, Raup Aimee, Sarah E Guttery DVM PA, Tenacious Tan Inc.,
Vijayvargiya Prerna MD

• 2014: Dr Fitness, Edward D Jones & Co LP, Great Wall Chinese Restaurant, Nails by Tony, Sarah E
Guttery DVM PA

2201 SR 524 (Site 15) - This address was identified in the city directories from 2010 to 2014 as being occupied
by the following:

• 2010: S & S Gas LLC
• 2014: Babylon Petroleum

6.3 SANBORN MAP REVIEW

Based on information provided by EDR, Sanborn maps are not available for the study corridor.

6.4 PRIOR REPORT REVIEW

PSI mailed or e-mail questions or performed interviews requesting this information. Provided reports are
discussed below.

Report Title: CSER

Prepared For: Infrastructure Engineers, LLC

Prepared By: PSI

Report Date: March 23, 2020, Reissued April 11, 2022
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Summary: Based on PSI’s review, a total of 15 sites with potential for hazardous material or
petroleum impact to the soil and/or groundwater were identified. Of these sites,
three facilities were assigned a No Risk Site, five locations were assigned a Low
Risk, five sites were assigned a Medium Risk, and two facilities were assigned a
High Risk. Please note, risk rankings were determined based on information
provided to PSI indicating dewatering activities were possible for the proposed
roadway expansion.
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7.0 REGULATORY RECORDS REVIEW AND POTENTIAL RANKING

7.1 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY RECORDS REVIEW

Information for the standard Federal and state environmental record sources was obtained through ERIS.
The database information was reviewed to help identify facilities to be a potential concern in connection with
the area study corridor. In addition, PSI supplemented the Radius Map Report by obtaining state, county,
and local available records through file review and interviews. Additionally, interviews were conducted with
neighboring residents and tenants. A copy of the database and a description of the databases have been
included in the Appendices.

7.2 PROJECT IMPACTS AND CONTAMINATION POTENTIAL RATING

The FDOT rating system for sites of potential environmental concern fall into four categories:

No Risk Site - After review of all available information, there is nothing to indicate that contamination would
be a problem. This does not mean that hazardous waste or materials have not been handled on a site, but
indicates that all available information (FDEP reports, monitoring wells, water and soil samples, etc.) indicates
problems should not be expected. Examples of operations that may have receive this rating are:

• A gasoline station that has been closed and has a closure assessment or contamination assessment
documenting that there is no contamination remaining.

• A wholesale or retail outlet that handles hazardous materials in sealed containers which are never
opened while at this facility, such as aerosol cans for sale at a drug or home improvement retail
store.

Low Risk Site - The former or current operation has a hazardous waste generator ID number, or deals with
hazardous materials; however, based on available information, there is no reason to believe there would be
any involvement with contamination.

Medium Risk Site - After review of all available information, indications are found (reports, Notice of
Violations, consent orders, etc) that identify known soil and/or water contamination and that the issue does
not need remediation, is being remediated (i.e. air stripper of the groundwater, etc.) or that continued
monitoring is required. The complete details of remediation requirements are important to determine what
impact the site could have on design or construction of the roadway improvements. This rating expresses
the degree of concern for potential contamination problems. Known problems may not necessarily present a
high cause for concern if the regulatory agencies are aware of the situation and corrective actions are either
underway or complete. The actions may not have an adverse impact on the proposed project. This is the
lowest possible rating a gasoline station operating within current regulations could receive.
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High Risk Site - After a review of all available information, there is a definite potential for the site to have
contamination problems. Further assessment will be required to determine the actual presence and/or levels
of contamination, the presence of abandoned underground fuel storage tanks, and the need for remedial
action. Properties that were previously used as gasoline stations but have not been evaluated or assessed
would receive this rating.

The following sites with a contamination risk potential rating of No, Low, Medium, or High Risk have been
listed in sequential order from southwest to northeast along SR 524 and in the vicinity of the detached
proposed pond locations with regard to their locations along the study area. Please note that risk rankings
were determined based on information provided to PSI indicating dewatering may be necessary for the
proposed roadway expansion. Sites have been included which were identified during the site reconnaissance
and were included in the regulatory database report. Based upon review of the regulatory database report,
additional non-adjoining facilities not listed below were noted to be located within the AMSD. However,
given their actual separation distances, current regulatory status, and/or regional topographic location in
relation to the subject property, the additional non-adjoining facilities have been assigned a contamination
risk assessment score of No Risk Site.

1. Days Inn, 5600 SR 524, Cocoa, Florida 32926 (Facility ID: 8841080). This facility was listed in the
ERIS Radius Map Report as a UST and STCS facility. It is located approximately 230 feet southwest of the
study corridor intersection ROW on the northwest side of State Road 524 and in an apparent down-gradient
topographic position. According to the ERIS report and the information obtained from the FDEP Oculus/Map
Direct database, three 10,000-gallon USTs of unknown contents were installed at this facility on unreported
dates and were all removed in July 1988. PSI searched the FDEP database for UST closure assessment records
pertaining to soil and groundwater sampling and none were found. No petroleum product releases were
identified for this facility. Based on the separation distance of this facility to the study corridor, inferred
down-gradient position, and the lack of reported releases, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk
assessment score of Low Risk Site. The COCs for this facility are diesel fuel and unleaded gasoline.

2. Brevard Ohio Corp, 5580 SR 524, Cocoa, Florida 32926 (Facility ID: 8841317). This facility was listed
in the ERIS Radius Map Report as an LST, DWM CONTAM, STCS, UST, and WELL SURVEILLANCE facility. It
is located on the edge of the southwestern section of the study corridor on the northwest side of State
Road 524. In June 1995, Universal Engineering Sciences (UES) completed a Contamination Assessment Report
which resulted in this facility receiving a priority ranking of 5. Remediation activities for this site included
the removal of approximately 214 cubic yards of contaminated soil. In August 2004, Lumbert Environmental
Group, Inc. (LEI) completed a Site Assessment Report which included the installation and sampling of two
monitoring wells. Minor residual contamination was found and LEI recommended that the site receive an NFA
status. In November 2004, the BCNRMD, as an agent for the FDEP, requested additional soil and groundwater
sampling be completed.

PSI reviewed the November 2006 Supplemental Site Assessment for this facility that was conducted by
Point Four Engineering and Technological Services (PFE). The 2006 report states that this facility previously
operated as a filling station that experienced release(s) of petroleum product prior to 1995. PFE obtained
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several soil and groundwater samples from this site and analytical results indicated that the analyzed
constituents were well below the cleanup target levels for both soil and groundwater criteria. The UST tank
bed was reported as closed in place. PFE requested an NFA status without conditions for the site.

In March 2007, this site received an SRCO from the FDEP. Based on the most recent soil and groundwater
analytical data and the completed cleanup status, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk
assessment score of No Risk Site.

3. Mobil Oil Corp. #02-CN8, 5555 SR 524, Cocoa, Florida 32926 (Facility ID: 8518347). This facility was
listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report on the LST, UST, DWM CONTAM, STCS, WELL SURVEILLANCE, RCRA
NonGen, FINDS/FRS, and ECHO databases. It is located on the southwestern section of the study corridor
on the southeast side of State Road 524. Twelve USTs and replacement USTs between 550 and 10,000
gallons in size that contained waste oil, leaded gasoline, and unleaded gasoline were installed at this facility
between September 1966 and January 1988. Eight of the USTs were removed from this facility in January
1988 and replaced with three 10,000-gallon fiberglass USTs containing leaded and unleaded gasoline, and
a 550-gallon used oil UST. The fiberglass gasoline USTs were installed in a new location, on the southwest
corner of the site. The original location of the 550-gallon steel used oil UST could not be verified. The second
550-gallon used oil UST was located behind the station building on the east side of the site. The remaining
four USTs were removed in July 1992. According to the ERIS report, the discharge cleanup status for this
facility is ongoing and the cleanup work status is currently inactive. A discharge was reported at this facility
to the FDEP in May 1986 and the facility was eligible for the EDI program. PSI reviewed the Template Site
Assessment Report (TSAR) conducted by Florida Geotechnical Engineering, Inc. (FGE), dated July 2018. During
this assessment period, FGE performed seven soil borings and collected soil samples to be analyzed by
various test methods that are used to detect petroleum contamination. FGE reported that no parameters
exceeded their respective SCTLs.

The 2018 TSAR also stated that groundwater samples were collected from six monitoring wells and were
analyzed by various test methods associated with petroleum contamination. Groundwater flow was
documented to be to the southwest. The groundwater analytical results indicated that BTEX, MTBE,
naphthalene, 1-methylnaphthalene, 2-methylnaphthalene, and TPH all exceeded their respective GCTLs and/
or NADCs in each well sampled. FGE recommended a RAP be prepared to address the petroleum-impacted
smear zone and groundwater contamination.

Based on the most recent groundwater analytical data, the lack of regulatory closure documentation, and
the documented impacted groundwater remaining on the property, this facility has been assigned a
contamination risk assessment score of High Risk Site.

4. Sunrise Food Mart #118 (a.k.a. Sunshine Food Mart #27, Crown Central Petroleum Corp. and Zippy
Mart), 5550 SR 524, Cocoa, Florida 32926 (Facility ID: 8501147). This facility was listed in the ERIS Radius
Map Report on the LST, UST, STCS, ICIS, FINDS/FRS, WELL SURVEILLANCE, and ECHO databases. It is located
on the southwestern section of the study corridor on the northwest side of State Road 524. Eight USTs
of between 500 and 6,000 gallons in size with various contents (diesel, unleaded gasoline, kerosene) were
installed at this facility in February 1980 or on unreported dates and were all removed on unreported dates.
Currently, three 10,000-gallon USTs containing unleaded gasoline and one 10,000-gallon UST containing
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vehicular diesel are in service at this property and were installed in September 1992. A discharge was
reported at this facility to the FDEP in November 1987 and the facility was eligible for the EDI program. The
discharge was addressed, remediated, and received an SRCO from the FDEP in March 1995. A spill bucket
closure report was completed in July 2023 that identified impact and recommended a DRF be completed. A
DRF was completed in November 2023. The facility was last inspected in March 2024 and was found to be
in major out of compliance for shear valves not property installed and component or piping that caused a
discharge or release.

Based on the most recent discharge, the lack of regulatory closure documentation, and the documented
impact remaining on the property, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score
of High Risk Site.

5. Atlantic Truck Lines 04-1I-3266, I-95 & SR 524, Cocoa, Florida 32926 (Facility ID: 9807344). This facility
was listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report as being on the LST, DWM CONTAM, STCS, WELL SURVEILLANCE,
and DEL CONTAM SITE databases as an Emergency Response Spill Site. It is located on the southwest section
of the study corridor on the southeast side of State Road 524 and on the northeast side of I-95. According to
the ERIS report, a discharge was reported for this facility to the FDEP in October 2004. The discharge cleanup
status of this facility is "cleanup not required" and the cleanup work status is "completed". Source removal
activities consisting of the removal and transportation of approximately 16 cubic yards of soil occurred at
this property in July 2006. Confirmatory soil samples were collected from the sidewalls and base of the
excavation. Based on the laboratory analytical results and the documentation of excavation activities, the
FDEP issued a response letter in July 2006 and stated that no additional action was required at that time.

Based on the soil analytical data and FDEP's conclusion that no additional action was required, this facility has
been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of No Risk Site.

6. Flying J #1096. 1101 Friday Road, Cocoa, Florida 32916 (Facility ID: 9815467). This facility was listed in
the ERIS Radius Map Report as being on the UST, STCS, and TIER 2 databases. It is located on the southwest
section of the study corridor on the southeast side of State Road 524. According to the ERIS report, five
20,000-gallon USTs containing vehicular diesel and one 25,000-gallon UST containing unleaded gasoline were
installed at this facility in March 2017 and are currently in service. The FDEP conducted an inspection in May
2018 and the inspection results indicate that this facility was in compliance with FDEP regulations.

Based on the lack of reported discharges, the compliance status, and the current use as a gasoline station,
this facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Medium Risk Site.

7. Sunshine Food Mart #45, 4900 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID: 8501392). This facility was listed in
the ERIS Radius Map Report on the LST, UST, STCS, DWM CONTAM, FINDS/FRS, ECHO, RCRA NONGEN, and
NPDES, databases. It is located on the southwest section of the study corridor on the northwest side of State
Road 524. According to the ERIS report, three 10,000-gallon USTs containing unleaded gasoline and vehicular
diesel were installed at this facility in July 1980 and were removed in October 1999. Two 12,000-gallon USTs
containing unleaded gasoline and vehicular diesel were installed at this facility in October 1999 and are
currently in service. A discharge was reported for this facility in August 1990. The discharge cleanup status is
ongoing and the cleanup work status is currently inactive.
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GHD Services (GHD) submitted an Interim Assessment Report and a TSAR to the FDEP in December 2017
and March 2018, respectively. According to these reports, impacted soil and groundwater remains within this
facility's property boundaries. In the TSAR, GHD recommended the preparation of a RAP to evaluate the use
of a variety of remedial strategies to address the soil and groundwater impacts.

Based on data collected as part of closure (replacement) activities in January 2020 for the regular and
premium unleaded gasoline and diesel fuel spill buckets recommended remediation of the impacts
surrounding the spill buckets and a DRF was submitted in March 2020. The groundwater analytical results
showed no exceedances of applicable GCTLs or NADCs from
the samples collected in July 2021 and impacted soils were removed. One additional quarter of groundwater
sampling was recommended. NAM activities from January 2022 to May 2024 have identified impact in
groundwater in one monitoring well MW-18 located approximately 150 feet from the ROW.

Based on the information obtained from the GHD reports, soil and groundwater impacts remain at this
facility and no remediation activities have been conducted to date for the 1990 discharge; therefore, this
facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of High Risk Site.

8. Chevron #47061, 4880 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID: 8519312). This facility was listed in the
ERIS Radius Map Report on the LST, DWM CONTAM, STCS, WELL SURVEILLANCE, and UST databases. It is
located on the southwest section of the study corridor on the northwest side of State Road 524. According
to the ERIS report, one 1,000-gallon UST containing waste oil, two 10,000-gallon USTs containing unleaded
gasoline, and one 10,000-gallon UST containing leaded gasoline were installed at this facility in July 1982 and
removed at an unreported date. A discharge was reported at this facility in June 1992.

PSI reviewed the Arcadis U.S., Inc. (Arcadis) TSAR, dated May 2017. Arcadis concluded that there are no
identified soil impacts and that the groundwater analytical results indicated concentrations below GCTLs for
two consecutive quarters (December 9, 2016 and March 16, 2017 sampling events. In September 2017, the
FDEP issued an SRCO for the facility.

Based on the completed cleanup status and the lack of current USTs, this facility has been assigned a
contamination risk assignment score of No Risk Site.

9. Sunrise Food Mart No. 62 (a.k.a. Tiger Mart Exxon), 4301 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID:
9805290). This facility was listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report as being on the UST and STCS databases. It
is located on the central section of the study corridor on the southeast side of State Road 524. According
to the ERIS report, one 12,000-gallon unleaded gasoline UST and one 15,000-gallon unleaded gasoline UST
were installed at this facility in October 2002 and are reportedly in service. Based on the most recent FDEP
Compliance Inspection Report, this facility is in compliance with regulatory standards. No discharges have
been reported for this facility.

Based on the lack of reported discharges, the compliance status, and current property use as a gasoline
station, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Medium Risk Site.
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10. 7-Eleven Store No. 40328 (a.k.a. Speedway No. 8352), 3500 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID:
8732759). This facility is listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report on the LST, UST, STCS, DEL CONTAM SITE, DWM
CONTAM, WELL SURVEILLANCE, FINDS/FRS, and ECHO databases. It is located on the northeast section of
the study corridor on the northwest side of State Road 524. According to the ERIS report, two 10,000-gallon
unleaded gasoline USTs and one 10,000-gallon diesel UST were installed at this facility in March 1987 and
were removed in November 2008. Two 20,000-gallon USTs containing unleaded gasoline and diesel were
installed at this facility in December 2008 and are reportedly in service. A discharge was reported for this
facility in February 1993. The discharge was addressed, remediated, and was issued an SRCO by the FDEP in
October 2010. A submersible pump was repaired in 2021 and no soil or groundwater impact was identified.

According to the most recent FDEP Compliance Inspection Report, this facility is in compliance with regulatory
standards. Based on the discharge cleanup status, the lack of current violations, and the current use as a
gasoline station, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Medium Risk Site.

11. CVS Pharmacy No. 4280, 2324 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (EPA ID: FLR000189241). This facility is listed
in the ERIS Radius Map Report as being on the RCRA VSQG, FINDS/FRS, and ECHO databases. It is located
on the northeast section of the study corridor on the northwest side of State Road 524. According to
the ERIS report, this facility is associated with the following hazardous wastes: ignitable wastes, wastes
with a pH of less than 2 or greater than 12.5, cadmium, chromium, mercury, selenium, silver, nicotine,
salts, nitroglycerine, and several other organic compounds. The ERIS report and the EPA ECHO database
indicated that no spills or violations have been reported for this facility.

Based on the hazardous waste codes associated with this facility and the lack of reported spills and violations,
the facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Low Risk Site.

12. Pinch A Penny No. 199, 2311 SR 524 Suite No. C-114, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID: N/A). This facility
is listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report as being on the FINDS/FRS and SSTS databases. It is located on
the northeast section of the study corridor on the southeast side of State Road 524. SSTS tracks the
registration of all pesticide-producing establishments and tracks annually the types and amounts of
pesticides, active ingredients, and related devices that are produced, sold, or distributed each year. According
to the ERIS report, in 2008, zero product was reported at this facility. No records of violations or spills have
been found on the FDEP Oculus database.

Based on the lack of violations and spills reported and the current use as a swimming pool supply store, this
facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Low Risk Site.

13. Publix Super Market No. 760, 2301 SR 524 #150, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID: 9808282). This facility
is listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report on the AST, STCS, FINDS/FRS, and RCRA VSGQ databases. According
to the ERIS Radius Map Report, one 1,000-gallon diesel AST was installed at this facility in June 2006 and
is reportedly in service. The AST is associated with an on-site emergency generator. PSI reviewed the most
recent FDEP's Storage Tank Facility Routine Compliance Site Inspection Report, dated August 29, 2022, which
indicated that the facility is in compliance with regulatory standards. No discharges have been reported for
this facility.
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Based on the lack of reported discharges and the on-site storage of diesel fuel, this facility has been assigned
a contamination risk assessment score of Low Risk Site.

14. Value Cleaners/The Home Depot, a.k.a. 60 Minute Cleaners, 2300 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility
ID: N/A). This facility is listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report on the STCS and FINDS/FRS databases. According
to the ERIS report, Value Cleaners operated at this address in 1997 and had a site type description as
"garment pressing and cleaners agents". PSI searched the FDEP's Oculus and Map Direct databases for
regulatory records associated with this address and no dry-cleaning records were available. The facility would
have been located approximately 460-feet north of the nearest SR 524 ROW and at an inferred cross-gradient
position. Based on the lack of reported discharges, lack of regulatory listings, inferred cross-gradient position,
and separation distance, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk assessment score of Low Risk
Site.

15. 7-Eleven Store No. 37235 (f.k.a. Cocoa Mobil LLC), 2201 SR 524, Cocoa, FL 32926 (Facility ID: 9804418).
This facility is listed in the ERIS Radius Map Report on the UST and STCS databases. According to the
ERIS Radius Map Report, this facility operated as a Cocoa Mobil LLC (gas station) from 2010 to 2014. One
20,000-gallon diesel UST and two 15,000-gallon unleaded gasoline USTs were installed at this facility in
December 2001 and are reportedly in service.

In April 2015, Wilson's Petroleum Equipment, Inc. (Wilson) was performing an equipment upgrade for the
three USTs. CB&I Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. (CB&I) conducted a petroleum system closure
assessment during replacement of the overspill and vapor buckets. A total of 67 soil samples were collected
from the overspill bucket excavations at 1-foot depth intervals around each bucket to the top of each tank
at approximately 4 feet below surface. CB&I utilized an organic vapor analyzer (OVA) prior to collecting soil
samples and the total organic vapors detected ranged from <1 to 1,191 ppm.

Thirteen of the soil samples were submitted to a laboratory for analysis for BTEX, PAHs, and TPH. The
analytical results indicated that no exceedances of the applicable Chapter 62-777, FAC, SCTLs were detected
in the soil samples analyzed. Based on the results, CB&I recommended no further action.

PSI also reviewed the most recent FDEP Inspection Report for this facility, dated January 2024, which
identified compliance issues. A June 2024 letter indicated that this facility returned to compliance with
regulatory standards. Based on the most recent inspection reports, CB&I's 2015 Closure Assessment Report,
and the current operation as a gasoline station, this facility has been assigned a contamination risk
assessment score of Medium Risk Site.

Based on PSI’s review of the ERIS Radius Map Report, site reconnaissance, aerial photograph review, city
directory review, interviews, and file review conducted on the FDEP’s on-line database, three High Risk
sites, four Medium Risk sites, five Low Risk sites, and three No Risk sites have been identified within the study
corridor.

7.3 OTHER REGULATORY INFORMATION

PSI submitted information requests to the agencies tabulated below.
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Information Request Response

Affiliation Yes No

FDEP 

CFRD 

FDOH-Brevard County 

BCNRMD 

PSI identified no evidence of potential adverse conditions in connection with the other regulatory
information.

Additionally, PSI supplemented the regulatory database with review of the following on-line database
websites maintained by the EPA and FDEP regarding regulatory listings in the vicinity of the subject property:

• EPA's EnviroMapper for Envirofacts Database
• FDEP's Map Direct On-line Mapping Database (includes institutional controls such as deed

restrictions and engineering controls). No institutional controls were identified for the subject
property.

• FDEP's OCULUS Document Management Database

The websites confirmed information in the ERIS database report.
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8.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

PSI conducted site reconnaissance activities of the study corridor to evaluate the existing condition and the
potential for current development that could pose hazardous materials or petroleum impact to the soil and/
or groundwater that could impact the study corridor.

8.1 OBSERVATIONS

A summary of uses and conditions is tabulated below. Detailed information is discussed following the
summary for any “yes” answers, along with an opinion about the significance of the listing.

Identified?
(check if

Yes) Item Description

Equipment/Activities/Uses

 Wastewater Treatment Systems

Septic or Sewage Tanks

 Transformers or Other Mech./Elec. Equipment That Could Contain PCBs

 Quarries, Pits, Ponds, Lakes, or Lagoons

Use, Storage, or Disposal of Hazardous Substances

 Use, Storage, or Disposal of Petroleum Products

 ASTs/USTs

 Drums or Other Bulk Chemical Containers

Suspect Containers/Unidentified Contents

 Drains and Sumps

 Drinking Water, Irrigation or Monitoring Wells

Potential Evidence of Releases

Interior Stains or Corrosion

 Stained Soil or Pavement

Stressed Vegetation

Odors

Pools of Liquid or Standing Water

Solid Waste Dumping/Landfilling/Suspect Fill Material
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Identified?
(check if

Yes) Item Description

Other Uses or Conditions of Concern

8.1.1 WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS

PSI observed eight wastewater lift stations in the vicinity of the study corridor. The lift stations pump domestic
wastewater generated in the surrounding vicinity. PSI did not observe adverse conditions or evidence of
releases. Based on this information, the presence of the wastewater lift stations are not considered to be a
concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

8.1.2 TRANSFORMERS OR OTHER ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT THAT COULD
CONTAIN PCBS

Pole- and pad-mounted electrical transformers were observed throughout the study corridor. PSI did not
observe PCB labeling on all of the transformers at the time of the site reconnaissance. PSI believes the
electrical equipment is the property and responsibility of FPL, the local electrical utility company, who would
be responsible for any cleanup related to the equipment that could not be attributed to tenant negligence.
The identified electrical equipment appeared to be in good condition, with no apparent evidence of staining,
leakage or corrosion noted. Based on their observed condition and the local utility ownership, the observed
transformers are not considered to be a concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

8.1.3 QUARRIES, PITS, PONDS, LAKES, OR LAGOONS

PSI identified 18 ponds located throughout the study corridor. No obvious staining, stressed vegetation, or
oily sheens were noted in connection with the water observed at the time of the site reconnaissance. As such,
the presence of the identified ponds does not appear to be a concern in connection with the study corridor
at this time.

8.1.4 USE, STORAGE, OR DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

PSI observed multiple propane tanks within the study corridor. These tanks are sold for grilling and other
consumer purposes. The tanks were stored in cage-type storage units at the following locations:

• Site 4: Sunrise Food Mart #118, Sunshine Food Mart #27 (currently occupied by a BP gasoline
station)

• Site 6: Flying J #1096
• Site 7: Sunshine Food Mart #45, Zippy Mart FI522 (currently occupied by a Shell gasoline station)
• Site 8: Chevron #47061 (currently vacant land)
• Site 9: Sunrise Food Mart #62, Tiger Mart (currently Amoco gasoline station)
• Site 10: 7-Eleven Store #40328 (currently occupied by a Sunoco gasoline station and 7-Eleven C-store)
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• Site 15: 7-Eleven Store #37235 (currently occupied by a Chevron gasoline station and 7-Eleven
C-store)

The tanks were in good condition and no leaks or damaged tanks were observed at the time of the site
reconnaissance. Based on this information, these propane tanks are not considered to be a concern in
connection with the study corridor at this time.

8.1.5 ASTS/USTS

PSI observed various diesel fuel belly ASTs at the following locations throughout the study corridor:

• Site 6: Flying J #1096
• The property located between Site 10: 7-Eleven Store #40328 (currently occupied by a Sunoco

gasoline station and 7-Eleven C-store) and London Boulevard
• The property north of Site 12: Pinch-a-Penny
• Site 13: Publix Super Market No. 760

The ASTs are utilized to fuel the on-site emergency generators. No evidence of leakage, spillage, or corrosion
was observed in connection with the ASTs. Given PSI's observations, the ASTs are not considered to be a REC
in connection with the subject property at this time.

Additionally, PSI observed three (3) 1,000-lb size propane ASTs at Site 6: Flying J #1096. The cylinders
were situated on concrete and appeared to be in good condition. Due to the extremely low boiling point
of propane, leaks or spills from these cylinders are not expected to result in contamination of soil or
groundwater. Based on the condition of the cylinders at the time of site reconnaissance, these propane ASTs
are not considered to be a concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

PSI also observed one (1) approximately 2,000-gallon chlorine AST at Site 12: Pinch-a-Penny pool supplies
store. PSI did not observe evidence of leaking or staining in connection with the tank contents at the time of
site reconnaissance. Based on this information, the presence of the chlorine AST is not considered to be a
concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

PSI observed evidence of USTs throughout the subject corridor. These USTs are discussed in detail in Section
7.1 of this report. Please refer to that section for those additional details and conclusions regarding the
observed USTs. Please note, however, given the nature of USTs, the potential of an undetected release
associated with the USTs cannot be completely eliminated.

8.1.6 DRUMS OR OTHER BULK CHEMICAL CONTAINERS

PSI observed one (1) grease trap and one (1) aboveground grease receptacle located northeast of the building
at Site 14. Two (2) aboveground grease vats were observed south of the buildings located at Sites 12 and 13.
An additional aboveground grease receptacle was observed on the west side of Site 1. All of the receptacles
are used to store waste kitchen grade cooking oil. The receptacles, and the area in the immediate vicinity,
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were stained, which is likely from the transfer of the cooking oil into the receptacles. Based on the contents,
the drums and aboveground receptacles of waste kitchen grade cooking oil are not considered to be a
concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

8.1.7 DRAINS OR SUMPS

PSI observed stormwater drains in the paved parking areas of the study corridor. PSI did not observe
evidence of unusual staining or improper disposal in connection with the observed storm drains, and the
storm drains appeared to be in a generally good condition. Based on this information, the observed storm
drains are not considered to be a concern in connection with the study corridor at this time.

8.1.8 DRINKING WATER/IRRIGATION/MONITORING WELLS

PSI observed monitoring wells on the study corridor. The monitoring wells were located in the following
locations:

• Site 1: Days Inn
• Site 3: Mobil Oil Corp SS #CN8 (currently vacant structure)
• Site 4: Sunshine Food Mart #118, Sunshine Food Mart #27 (currently occupied by a BP gasoline

station)
• Site 6: Flying J #1096
• Site 7: Sunshine Food Mart #45, Zippy Mart FI522 (currently occupied by a Shell gasoline station)
• Site 8: Chevron #47061 (currently vacant land)
• Site 9: Sunrise Food Mart #62, Tiger Mart (currently Amoco gasoline station)
• Site 10: 7-Eleven Store #40328 (currently occupied by a Sunoco gasoline station and 7-Eleven C-store)
• Site 15: 7-Eleven Store #37235 (currently occupied by a Chevron gasoline station and 7-Eleven

C-store)

The monitoring wells appeared to be associated with investigations on the above listed properties. These
investigations and facilities are further discussed in Section 7.2 of this report. Please refer to that discussion
for additional details.

8.1.9 STAINED SOIL OR PAVEMENT

De minimis staining associated with general automotive leaks was apparent in various paved portions of the
study corridor. Due to the nature of the staining, they do not appear to be a concern in connection with the
study corridor at this time.

Site reconnaissance photographs are included in Appendix B.
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9.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

PSI has conducted a CSER of the study corridor, SR 524 commencing at Friday Road in the southwest section
and terminating at Industry Road in the northeast section in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida. The CSER was
performed in accordance with the contract between Consor Engineers LLC and PSI received on June 18,
2024. The purpose of this CSER was to evaluate the risk of encountering petroleum or hazardous substance
impacted facilities along the study corridor.

9.1 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

Based on PSI’s review of the ERIS Radius Map Report, site reconnaissance, aerial photograph review, city
directory review, interviews, and file review conducted on the FDEP’s on-line database, three High Risk
sites, four Medium Risk sites, five Low Risk sites, and three No Risk sites have been identified within the study
corridor. (Please refer to Section 7.2 of this report for risk rating definitions).

9.2 RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on investigation of the property for evidence of potential contamination issues and other
environmental issues, PSI offers the following recommendations.

• Further assessment may be required to determine the absence or presence and/or levels of soil and/
or groundwater impact within the roadway expansion area at the following locations.

◦ Site No. 3: Mobil Oil Corp SS #CN8
◦ Site No. 4: Sunrise Food Mart #118 (Sunshine Food Mart #27)
◦ Site No. 6: Flying J #1096
◦ Site No. 7: Sunshine Food Mart #45
◦ Site No. 9: Sunrise Food Mart #62
◦ Site No. 10: 7-Eleven Store #40328
◦ Site No. 15: 7-Eleven Store #37235

• Depending on the time frame in which construction activities commence, an updated Public Records
review may be warranted prior to construction activities to determine current conditions. Sites
having a High Risk of contamination potential should have a Public Records review update prior to
construction activities.

• Should dewatering activities be anticipated along the study corridor, then additional assessment
activities may be warranted at the above-mentioned sites to obtain information as to the current
quality of groundwater prior to the dewatering activities.
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10.0 CONTRACT INFORMATION

10.1 STANDARD OF CARE AND WARRANTIES

Our services were not intended to be technically exhaustive. There is a possibility that with the proper
application of methodologies, conditions may exist in the study corridor that could not be identified within
the scope of the assessment(s) or that were not reasonably identifiable from the available information.

No CSER can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for environmental risks in connection with
the study corridor. The CSER was intended to reduce, but not eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential
for enviornmental risks in connection with a study corridor.

Our report is based on commonly known and reasonably ascertainable information, including limited,
ground-level visual inspection of the study corridor except where otherwise explicitly indicated, in general
conformance with the methodology described in Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E Manual - 2023 Version and
ASTM E 1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment Process..

PSI has assumed that factual information provided to us by the Client, or obtained from governmental and
historical research firm, the public domain, interviews, and other sources is accurate and unbiased. PSI
assumes no liability for the accuracy of data provided to us by others.

PSI did not perform exploratory probing or discovery, perform tests, operate specific equipment, or take
measurements or samples to perform the CSER scope. The CSER was not a building code, safety, regulatory
or environmental compliance inspection.

The methodologies include reviewing information provided by other sources. PSI treats information obtained
from the record reviews and interviews concerning the study corridor as reliable and the ASTM protocol
does not require PSI to independently verify the information. Therefore, PSI cannot and does not warrant or
guarantee that the information provided by these other sources is accurate or complete.

PSI has performed the services in a manner consistent with that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised
by other members of our profession currently practicing in the same locality and under similar conditions,
within the limitations of ASTM E1527-21 standard, and the FDOT PD&E Manual guidelines (Chapter 20,
2023 revision) were followed to assess potential contamination.. No other warranties are implied or
expressed.

The observations and recommendations presented in this report are time dependent, and conditions will
change. This report speaks only as of its date.

10.2 RELIANCE

Consor Engineers LLC, PSI's client, may rely on this report.
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10.3 USE BY OTHER PARTIES

This report was prepared pursuant to a contract between PSI and its client. That contractual relationship
included an exchange of information about the property that was unique and serves as the basis upon which
this report was prepared. Because of the importance of these understandings, our assessment may not be
sufficient for the intended purposes of another party.

Reliance or any use of this report by anyone other than those parties identified above for which it was
prepared, except with express written permission, is prohibited and therefore not foreseeable to PSI. Any
unauthorized reliance on or use of this report, including any of the information or conclusions contained
herein, will be at the third party's risk. No warranties or representations expressed or implied in this report
are made to any such third party.

Third party reliance letters may be issued:

• upon timely request;
• subject to the permission of our original client; and
• payment of the then-current fee for such letters.

All third parties relying on our report, by such reliance, agree that such reliance is limited by our proposal
and/or General Conditions, as applicable.
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APPENDIX A - FIGURES AND
MAPS
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Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

FOR: WBQ DESIGN & ENGINEERING, INC.

REFERENCE: THE 2018 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH WAS OBTAINED FROM ESRI.  THE PRESENTED DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT IS NOT MEANT FOR DESIGN, LEGAL, OR ANY OTHER USES. PSI ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DECISIONS MADE OR ANY ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE USER BASED UPON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE DATA.
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Copyright:© 2013 National Geographic Society, i-cubed

FOR: WBQ DESIGN & ENGINEERING, INC.

REFERENCE: THE 1949 (PR 1988) "SHARPES, FLA." AND  1953 (PR 1970) "LAKE POINSETT, FLA." USGS QUADRANGLES WERE OBTAINED FROM ESRI.  THE PRESENTED DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT IS NOT MEANT FOR DESIGN, LEGAL, OR ANY OTHER USES. PSI ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DECISIONS MADE OR ANY ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE USER 
BASED UPON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE DATA.
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Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

FOR: WBQ DESIGN & ENGINEERING, INC.

REFERENCE: THE 2018 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH WAS OBTAINED FROM ESRI. THE LAND USE DATA WAS OBTAINED FROM THE SJRWMD.  THE PRESENTED DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT IS NOT MEANT FOR DESIGN, LEGAL, OR ANY OTHER USES. PSI ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DECISIONS MADE OR ANY ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE USER BASED 
UPON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE DATA.
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1. Days Inn
2. Brevard Ohio Corp.
3. Mobil Oil Corp. SS #CN8
4. Sunshine Food Mart #118
5. Atlantic Truck Lines
6. Flying J #1096
7. Sunshine Food Mart #45
8. Chevron #47061

9. Sunrise Food Mart #62
10. 7-Eleven Store #37235
11. CVS Pharmacy #4280
12. Pinch-A-Penny #199
13. Publix Super Martket #760
14. Value Cleaners/The Home Depot
15. 7-Eleven Store #37235
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UPON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE ABOVE DATA.
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Soils
2 - ANCLOTE SAND, DEPRESSIONAL, 0 TO 1 PERCENT SLOPES
6 - BASINGER SAND, DEPRESSIONAL
7 - BASINGER SAND
17 - EAUGALLIE SAND
28 - IMMOKALEE SAND
30 - MALABAR SAND
36 - MYAKKA SAND, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
38 - MYAKKA SAND, DEPRESSIONAL
43 - PAOLA FINE SAND, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
45 - PAOLA-URBAN LAND COMPLEX, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
49 - POMELLO SAND
50 - POMELLO-URBAN LAND COMPLEX
51 - POMPANO SAND
54 - ST. JOHNS SAND
55 - ST. JOHNS SAND, DEPRESSIONAL
56 - ST. LUCIE FINE SAND, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
57 - ST. LUCIE FINE SAND, 5 TO 12 PERCENT SLOPES
64 - TERRA CEIA MUCK, FREQUENTLY FLOODED
67 - TOMOKA MUCK, UNDRAINED
70 - VALKARIA SAND
91 - ANCLOTE SAND
w - WATER
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Photo 1: View of grease vat northeast of Site 14, facing northeast.

Photo 2: View of grease trap manhole covers east of Site 14, facing northwest.

Draft



Photo 3: View of building on Site 14, facing southeast.

Photo 4: View of CVS building on Site 11, facing northeast.

Draft



Photo 5: View of emergency generator on the north side of SR 524 near Site 10, facing
northwest.

Photo 6: View of 7 Eleven at Site 10, facing northwest.

Draft



Photo 7: View of Sunoco Gasoline Station at Site 10, facing south.

Photo 8: View of lift station on the north side of SR 524 near Westminster Drive, facing east.

Draft



Photo 9: View of lift station at Junny Rios Martinez Park, facing west.

Photo 10: View of lift station north of building at SR 524 and Cox Road, facing east.

Draft



Photo 11: View of lift station east of Surfside Community Fellowship building at SR 524 and Cox
Road, facing north.

Photo 12: View of vacant Site 8, facing east.

Draft



Photo 13: View of monitoring well on Site 8, facing northeast.

Photo 14: View of Shell gasoline station at Site 7, facing north.

Draft



Photo 15: View of BP gasoline station at Site 4, facing northwest.

Photo 16: View of former UST location at Site 2, facing southwest.

Draft



Photo 17: View of former canopy at Site 2, facing northeast.

Photo 18: View of grease vat at Site 1, facing west.

Draft



Photo 19: View of monitoring well at Site 1, facing south.

Photo 20: View of Site 1, facing northwest.

Draft



Photo 21: View of structure and monitoring wells at Site 3, facing southeast.

Photo 22: View of former UST location at Site 3, facing southwest.

Draft



Photo 23: View of lift station at Site 6, facing south.

Photo 24: View of Flying J gasoline station at Site 6, facing northeast.

Draft



Photo 25: View of Flying J fueling station at Site 6, facing southeast.

Photo 26: View of UST location at Site 6, facing east.

Draft



Photo 27: View of propane tanks at Site 6, facing west.

Photo 28: View of structure at Site 9, facing south.

Draft



Photo 29: View of structure at Site 9, facing southwest.

Photo 30: View of lift station at Site 9, facing southeast.

Draft



Photo 31: View of gas pipeline marker on south side of SR 524, facing southwest.

Photo 32: View of lift station at Cocoa Fire Department Station #3, facing northeast.

Draft



Photo 33: View of pad-mounted transformer and natural gas emergency generator at Cocoa
Fire Department Station #3, facing northeast

Photo 34: View of emergency generator and associated AST at PNC Bank north of Site 12,
facing northeast.

Draft



Photo 35: View of chlorine AST on west side of building at Site 12, facing southeast.

Photo 36: View of Site 12, facing southwest.

Draft



Photo 37: View of grease vat on south side of building at Site 12, facing north.

Photo 38: View of grease vat on south side of building at Site 13, facing northwest.

Draft



Photo 39: View of Chevron gasoline station at Site 15, facing southeast.

Photo 40: View of OWS and car wash at Site 15, facing northwest.

Draft



Photo 41: View of lift station southeast of Site 13, facing southeast.

Draft
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RECORD OF 
COMMUNICATION 

 

 
www.intertek.com/building 

Date: Various Time:  [  ] AM  [  ] PM 

[  ] Call To     [  ] Call From Name: Ms. Melinda Fischl 

 

Company: Consor Phone No.: Via email 

Project: SR 524 CSER Project No.: 06636784 

Regarding: Site information and access 

 

Summary of Communication & Action Items: 

Provided site location, contact information, reason for performing the CSER, 

type of property, type of property transaction, and scope of services desired. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Draft



RECORD OF 
COMMUNICATION 

 

 
www.intertek.com/building 

 

Date: Various Time:  [  ] AM  [  ] PM 

[  ] Call To     [  ] Call From Name: Ms. Judith Pennington 

 

Company: FDEP Phone No.: Via email 

Project: SR 524 CSER Project No.: 06636784 

Regarding: Site information and access 

 

Summary of Communication & Action Items: 

They indicated that all FDEP waste program correspondence with responsible parties for cleanup  

sites and facility representatives for regulated facilities should be in Oculus. In some cases, there may 

be attorney/client privilege e-mails or documents, business confidential documents, or internal 

planning e-mails or draft documents not in Oculus. 
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RECORD OF 
COMMUNICATION 

 

 
www.intertek.com/building 

Date: Various Time:  [  ] AM  [  ] PM 

[  ] Call To     [  ] Call From Name: Mr. Christopher Ulrich 

 

Company: BCNRMD Phone No.: Via email 

Project: SR 524 CSER Project No.: 06636784 

Regarding: Site and Adjoining Regulatory Information 

 

Summary of Communication & Action Items: 

A request for information regarding the subject property and adjoining property addresses 

was emailed to the BCNRMD. To date, no response has been received. 
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RECORD OF 
COMMUNICATION 

 

 
www.intertek.com/building 

Date: Various Time:  [  ] AM  [  ] PM 

[  ] Call To     [  ] Call From Name: Cynthia M. Leckey 

 

Company: FDOH-Brevard County Phone No.: Via email 

Project: SR 524 CSER Project No.: 06636784 

Regarding: Site information and access 

 

Summary of Communication & Action Items: 

A request for spills or responses of a hazmat/petroleum nature for the subject property and adjoining 

property addresses were emailed to the FDOH-Brevard County. A response has not been received to 

date. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Draft
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    Project Property:

    Project No:
    Report Type:
    Order No: 
    Requested by:
    Date Completed: 

PD&E-CSER SR 524 (Friday Rd-Industry 
Rd)
SR524 
Cocoa FL 32926
06636784
Database Report
24062801203
Intertek PSI
September 3, 2024

Draft



2 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

h-Table of Contents

Notice: IMPORTANT LIMITATIONS and YOUR LIABILITY

Reliance on information in Report: This report DOES NOT replace a full Phase I Environmental Site Assessment but is solely intended to be used as
database review of environmental records.

License for use of information in Report: No page of this report can be used without this cover page, this notice and the project property identifier.
The information in Report(s) may not be modified or re-sold.

Your Liability for misuse: Using this Service and/or its reports in a manner contrary to this Notice or your agreement will be in breach of copyright and
contract and ERIS may obtain damages for such mis-use, including damages caused to third parties, and gives ERIS the right to terminate your account,
rescind your license to any previous reports and to bar you from future use of the Service.

No warranty of Accuracy or Liability for ERIS: The information contained in this report has been produced by ERIS Information Inc. ("ERIS") using
various sources of information, including information provided by Federal and State government departments. The report applies only to the address and
up to the date specified on the cover of this report, and any alterations or deviation from this description will require a new report. This report and the
data contained herein does not purport to be and does not constitute a guarantee of the accuracy of the information contained herein and does not
constitute a legal opinion nor medical advice. Although ERIS has endeavored to present you with information that is accurate, ERIS disclaims, any and
all liability for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in such information and data, whether attributable to inadvertence, negligence or otherwise, and for
any consequences arising therefrom. Liability on the part of ERIS is limited to the monetary value paid for this report.

Trademark and Copyright: You may not use the ERIS trademarks or attribute any work to ERIS other than as outlined above. This Service and Report
(s) are protected by copyright owned by ERIS Information Inc. Copyright in data used in the Service or Report(s) (the "Data") is owned by ERIS or its
licensors. The Service, Report(s) and Data may not be copied or reproduced in whole or in any substantial part without prior written consent of ERIS.
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h-Executive Summary

Property Information:

 Project Property: PD&E-CSER SR 524 (Friday Rd-Industry Rd)
SR524  Cocoa FL 32926

 Project No: 06636784

 Coordinates:

Latitude: 28.38547447
Longitude: -80.78539022
UTM Northing: 3,139,923.27
UTM Easting: 521,025.44
UTM Zone: 17R

Elevation: 26 FT

Order Information:

 Order No:
 Date Requested:
 Requested by:
 Report Type:

24062801203 
August 28, 2024 
Intertek PSI 
Database Report

Historicals/Products:

ERIS Xplorer ERIS Xplorer  
Excel Add-On Excel Add-On 

Executive Summary

Draft
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h-Executive Summary: Report Summary

Database Searched Search 
Radius

Project 
Property

Within 
0.12mi

0.125mi 
to 0.25mi

0.25mi to
0.50mi

0.50mi to
1.00mi

Total

Standard Environmental Records

Federal

        rr-NPL-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

        rr-PROPOSED NPL-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

        rr-DELETED NPL-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-SEMS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-ODI-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-SEMS ARCHIVE-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-CERCLIS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-IODI-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-CERCLIS NFRAP-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-CERCLIS LIENS-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-RCRA CORRACTS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

        rr-RCRA TSD-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-RCRA LQG-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - -    0

        rr-RCRA SQG-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - -    0

        rr-RCRA VSQG-aa Y 0.125 2 0 - - -    2

        rr-RCRA NON GEN-aa Y 0.125 2 1 - - -    3

        rr-RCRA CONTROLS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-FED ENG-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-FED INST-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-LUCIS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-NPL IC-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-ERNS 1982 TO 1986-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-ERNS 1987 TO 1989-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-ERNS-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-FED BROWNFIELDS-aa Y 0.5 1 0 0 0 - 1

        rr-FEMA UST-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

        rr-FRP-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

NPL

PROPOSED NPL

DELETED NPL

SEMS

ODI

SEMS ARCHIVE

CERCLIS

IODI

CERCLIS NFRAP

CERCLIS LIENS

RCRA CORRACTS

RCRA TSD

RCRA LQG

RCRA SQG

RCRA VSQG

RCRA NON GEN

RCRA CONTROLS

FED ENG

FED INST

LUCIS

NPL IC

ERNS 1982 TO 1986

ERNS 1987 TO 1989

ERNS

FED BROWNFIELDS

FEMA UST

FRP

Executive Summary: Report Summary
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Database Searched Search 
Radius

Project 
Property

Within 
0.12mi

0.125mi 
to 0.25mi

0.25mi to
0.50mi

0.50mi to
1.00mi

Total

        rr-DELISTED FRP-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

        rr-HIST GAS STATIONS-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

        rr-REFN-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

        rr-BULK TERMINAL-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

        rr-SEMS LIEN-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0

        rr-SUPERFUND ROD-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

        rr-DOE FUSRAP-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

State

 rr-SHWS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 2    2

 rr-DELISTED SHWS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0

 rr-ERIC-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 5    5

 rr-CLEANUP DEP-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 2    2

 rr-WCRPS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 2    2

 rr-DELISTED WCP-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 1    1

 rr-SWF/LF-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 3 - 3

 rr-LST-aa Y 0.5 8 0 0 3 - 11

 rr-DELISTED LST-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

 rr-UST-aa Y 0.125 12 0 - - - 12

 rr-AST-aa Y 0.25 3 1 4 - - 8

 rr-TANK-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

 rr-DEL UST AST TANK-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

 rr-DEL STORAGE TANK-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

 rr-FF TANKS-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

 rr-STCS-aa Y 0.5 16 2 4 8 - 30

 rr-INST-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

 rr-ENG-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

 rr-VCP-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

 rr-BROWNFIELDS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

 rr-BROWNFIELD AREA-aa Y 0.5 0 0 1 1 - 2

 rr-HAZ WASTE FAC-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

Tribal

 rr-INDIAN LUST-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

 rr-INDIAN UST-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - - 0

 rr-DELISTED INDIAN LST-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

DELISTED FRP

HIST GAS STATIONS

REFN

BULK TERMINAL

SEMS LIEN

SUPERFUND ROD

DOE FUSRAP

SHWS

DELISTED SHWS

ERIC

CLEANUP DEP

WCRPS

DELISTED WCP

SWF/LF

LST

DELISTED LST

UST

AST

TANK

DEL UST AST TANK

DEL STORAGE TANK

FF TANKS

STCS

INST

ENG

VCP

BROWNFIELDS

BROWNFIELD AREA

HAZ WASTE FAC

INDIAN LUST

INDIAN UST

DELISTED INDIAN LST
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Database Searched Search 
Radius

Project 
Property

Within 
0.12mi

0.125mi 
to 0.25mi

0.25mi to
0.50mi

0.50mi to
1.00mi

Total

 rr-DELISTED INDIAN UST-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0

County No County databases were selected to be included in the search.

Additional Environmental Records

Federal

        rr-PFAS GHG-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-OSC RESPONSE-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - - 0

        rr-FINDS/FRS-aa Y PO 26 1 - - - 27

        rr-TRIS-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

        rr-PFAS NPL-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS FED SITES-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS SSEHRI-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-ERNS PFAS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS NPDES-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS TRI-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS WATER-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS TSCA-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS E-MANIFEST-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-PFAS IND-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1

        rr-HMIRS-aa Y 0.125 0 2 - - - 2

        rr-NCDL-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - - 0

        rr-TSCA-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - - 0

        rr-HIST TSCA-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - - 0

        rr-FTTS ADMIN-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

        rr-FTTS INSP-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

        rr-PRP-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

        rr-SCRD DRYCLEANER-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

        rr-ICIS-aa Y PO 2 - - - - 2

        rr-FED DRYCLEANERS-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

        rr-DELISTED FED DRY-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0

        rr-FUDS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

        rr-FUDS MRS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

        rr-FORMER NIKE-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

        rr-PIPELINE INCIDENT-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

        rr-MLTS-aa Y PO 0 - - - - 0

DELISTED INDIAN UST

PFAS GHG

OSC RESPONSE

FINDS/FRS

TRIS

PFAS NPL

PFAS FED SITES

PFAS SSEHRI

ERNS PFAS

PFAS NPDES

PFAS TRI

PFAS WATER

PFAS TSCA

PFAS E-MANIFEST

PFAS IND

HMIRS

NCDL

TSCA

HIST TSCA

FTTS ADMIN

FTTS INSP

PRP

SCRD DRYCLEANER

ICIS

FED DRYCLEANERS

DELISTED FED DRY

FUDS

FUDS MRS

FORMER NIKE

PIPELINE INCIDENT

MLTS
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Database  Searched Search 
Radius

Project 
Property

Within 
0.12mi

0.125mi 
to 0.25mi

0.25mi to
0.50mi

0.50mi to
1.00mi

Total

   

        rr-HIST MLTS-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0
   

        rr-MINES-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
   

        rr-SMCRA-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0
   

        rr-MRDS-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0
   

        rr-LM SITES-aa Y 1 0 0 0 0 0    0
   

        rr-ALT FUELS-aa Y 0.25 1 0 0 - -    1
   

        rr-CONSENT DECREES-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
   

        rr-AFS-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0
   

        rr-SSTS-aa Y 0.25 1 0 0 - -    1
   

        rr-PCBT-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
   

        rr-PCB-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
   

 
State                                               

        rr-PRIORITYCLEAN-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
    

        rr-DRYCLEANERS-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
    

        rr-DELISTED DRYCLEANERS-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
    

        rr-HISTORICAL DRYC-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
    

        rr-SPILLS-aa Y 0.125 5 1 - - -    6
    

        rr-DWM CONTAM-aa Y 0.5 11 0 0 5 -    16
    

        rr-DEL CONTAM SITE-aa Y 0.5 2 0 0 1 -    3
    

        rr-PFAS AFFF-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
    

        rr-PFAS-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
    

        rr-GW CONTAM-aa Y 0.125 0 0 - - -    0
    

        rr-UIC-aa Y PO 0 - - - -    0
    

        rr-WELL SURVEILLANCE-aa Y 0.25 8 0 0 - -    8
    

        rr-CDV SOUTHEAST-aa Y 0.5 0 0 0 0 -    0
    

        rr-TIER 2-aa Y 0.125 4 0 - - -    4
    

        rr-DELISTED COUNTY-aa Y 0.25 0 0 0 - -    0
    

 
Tribal                                               No Tribal additional environmental record sources available for this State.

 
County                                               No County additional environmental databases were selected to be included in the search.

   Total: 104 8 9 22 12     155

* PO – Property Only
* 'Property and adjoining properties' database search radii are set at 0.25 miles.
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h-Executive Summary: Site Report Summary - Project Property

Map
Key

DB  Company/Site Name Address Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev Diff
(ft)

Page 
Number

m1d
dd-UST-813502920-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#509

4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-41-813502920-x1x

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9805290 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 29-JUL-2022, U - IN SERVICE | 29-JUL-
2022 

m1d
dd-STCS-896347793-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#509

4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-43-896347793-x1x

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9805290 | OPEN 

m2d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816402799-aa

SR-524 FROM SR 520 TO SR 528 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-45-816402799-x1x

Registry ID: 110035496754 

m3d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816401557-aa

J MILA ENTERPRISES 1505 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264741

SW 0.00 / 0.00 -2 p1p-46-816401557-x1x

Registry ID: 110035552791 

m4d
dd-FINDS/FRS-864624930-aa

WAL-MART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER #8851

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-46-864624930-x1x

Registry ID: 110070073605 

m4d
dd-UST-864674833-aa

WALMART PERISHABLE 
DIST CTR #8851

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-47-864674833-x1x

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815839 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-SEP-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-OCT-
2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-SEP-2017 

m4d
dd-AST-866025038-aa

WALMART 8851 - 
POWERSECURE

4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-49-866025038-x1x

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815936 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-2018, U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-
2018 

m4d
dd-AST-872531272-aa

WALMART PERISHABLE 
DIST CTR #8851

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-51-872531272-x1x

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815839 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-2024, U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-
2018 

m4d
dd-FINDS/FRS-872720953-aa

WALMART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER 8851

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-52-872720953-x1x

Registry ID: 110070235013 

m4d
dd-TIER 2-876007223-aa

Swift Transportation - Cocoa,
FL

4505 State Road 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-53-876007223-x1x

m4d
dd-TIER 2-876007308-aa

Wal-Mart Grocery 
Distribution Center #8851

4505 Highway 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-56-876007308-x1x

m4d
dd-STCS-896348309-aa

WALMART 8851 - 
POWERSECURE

4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-61-896348309-x1x

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815936 | OPEN 
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m4d
dd-STCS-896368484-aa

WALMART PERISHABLE 
DIST CTR #8851

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-63-896368484-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815839 | OPEN 

m4d
dd-TIER 2-922728849-aa

WM 8851 DC 4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-66-922728849-x1x 

m5d
dd-ALT FUELS-921873320-aa

The Preserve at Cocoa FL-524 and Lance Blvd 
Cocoa FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 -3 p1p-66-921873320-x1x 

ID: 311146 

m6d
dd-FINDS/FRS-864626778-aa

COCOA FIRE STATION #3 3505 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 -2 p1p-67-864626778-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070103206 

m7d
dd-UST-813502402-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-68-813502402-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8732759 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-NOV-2008, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 01-NOV-2008, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2008, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-
2008, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-NOV-2008 

m7d
dd-LST-813540621-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4440

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-70-813540621-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8732759 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - 
CLEANUP REQUIRED, C - COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m7d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816405409-aa

SPEEDWAY #8352 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-77-816405409-x1x 

Registry ID: 110037457631 

m7d
dd-DEL CONTAM SITE-822755818-aa

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-78-822755818-x1x 

m7d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866244159-aa

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-78-866244159-x1x 

m7d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874818540-aa

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-78-874818540-x1x 

Facility ID: 8732759 
Facility Status: ACTIVE 

m7d
dd-STCS-896329568-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-79-896329568-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8732759 | OPEN 

m7d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902943224-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-82-902943224-x1x 

Facility ID: 8732759 

m7d
dd-FINDS/FRS-916892598-aa

7-ELEVEN 40328 3500 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4457

NE 0.00 / 0.00 0 p1p-83-916892598-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070883298 

m8d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816403707-aa

LONDON COVE 3401 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 1 p1p-84-816403707-x1x 
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Registry ID: 110040454585 

m9d
dd-LST-813542505-aa

CHEVRON #47061 4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-84-813542505-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8519312 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m9d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866247422-aa

CHEVRON #47061 4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-87-866247422-x1x 

m9d
dd-UST-894357508-aa

CHEVRON #47061 4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-87-894357508-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8519312 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | ,
B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE |  

m9d
dd-STCS-896325635-aa

CHEVRON #47061 4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-88-896325635-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8519312 | CLOSED 

m9d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902939936-aa

CHEVRON #47061 4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-91-902939936-x1x 

Facility ID: 8519312 

m10d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816400780-aa

WETLANDS (MML 
VENTURES, INC./LEO 
CALLIGARO)

ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-91-816400780-x1x 

Registry ID: 110015770129 

m10d
dd-ICIS-828596355-aa

WETLANDS (MML 
VENTURES, INC./LEO 
CALLIGARO)

ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-92-828596355-x1x 

Registry ID: 110015770129 

m11d
dd-UST-859649245-aa

FLYING J#1096 1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-92-859649245-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815467 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-
2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN 
SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017 

m11d
dd-TIER 2-867600608-aa

Flying J #1096 1101 Friday Road 
Cocoa FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-96-867600608-x1x 

m11d
dd-SPILLS-879437106-aa

1101 Friday Road 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-99-879437106-x1x 

Incident No | Incident Date: 64292 | 10/5/2019 7:07:00 PM 

m11d
dd-STCS-896322523-aa

FLYING J#1096 1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-100-896322523-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815467 | OPEN 

m12d
dd-FINDS/FRS-860041297-aa

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-103-860041297-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070001957 

m13d
dd-RCRA NON GEN-810078896-aa

ZIPPY MART FL522 4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-104-810078896-x1x 

EPA Handler ID: FLD984176172 
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m13d
dd-UST-813505305-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#45

4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-106-813505305-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501392 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-1999, U - IN SERVICE
| 01-OCT-1999, U - IN SERVICE | 01-OCT-1999, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-
1999, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-1999 

m13d
dd-LST-813540615-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#45

4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-108-813540615-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501392 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m13d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816401188-aa

ZIPPY MART FL522 4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-112-816401188-x1x 

Registry ID: 110006153688 

m13d
dd-FINDS/FRS-864639202-aa

SR 524 GAS STATION 4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-113-864639202-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070064591 

m13d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866253002-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#45

4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-114-866253002-x1x 

m13d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874792412-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#45

4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-114-874792412-x1x 

Facility ID: 8501392 

m13d
dd-STCS-896344663-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#45

4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -4 p1p-115-896344663-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8501392 | OPEN 

m14d
dd-FINDS/FRS-862068695-aa

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER - 
SEC SR 524 & I-95, COCOA

UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -5 p1p-117-862068695-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070045562 

m15d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816405065-aa

COCOA COMMONS 
VETERINARY CLINI

SR 524 
COCOA BEACH FL 32931

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-118-816405065-x1x 

Registry ID: 110024570640 

m16d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816402470-aa

PINCH A PENNY #199 2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE
#C-114 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-119-816402470-x1x 

Registry ID: 110038272883 

m16d
dd-SSTS-858598278-aa

PINCH A PENNY #199 2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE
#C-114 -
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-119-858598278-x1x 

Establishment No: 37826-FL-236 

m17d
dd-FINDS/FRS-882286316-aa

INTEGRA PRESERVE 
TRAILS

SR524 
COCOA FL 32922

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-120-882286316-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070627457 

m18d
dd-LST-813542528-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 
04-1I-3266

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-120-813542528-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9807344 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m18d
dd-SPILLS-813596802-aa

I-95 southbound near SR-524
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-123-813596802-x1x 
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Incident No | Incident Date: 41126 | 03/14/2009 

m18d
dd-SPILLS-813604484-aa

Interstate 95 & State Road 
524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-123-813604484-x1x 

Incident No | Incident Date: 25494 | 10/28/2004 

m18d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816403613-aa

EMERALD LAKES SR-524 & I-95 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-123-816403613-x1x 

Registry ID: 110024386591 

m18d
dd-DEL CONTAM SITE-822756338-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES  
04-1I-3266

INTERSECTION OF I-95 & 
SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-124-822756338-x1x 

m18d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866261162-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES I-95 AND SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-124-866261162-x1x 

m18d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874809074-aa

CHEVRON #47061 I 95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-125-874809074-x1x 

Facility ID: 8519312 
Facility Status: WAITING 

m18d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874811518-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 
04-1I-3266

INTERSECTION OF I-95 & 
SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-125-874811518-x1x 

Facility ID: 9807739 
Facility Status: WAITING 

m18d
dd-STCS-896354888-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 
04-1I-3266

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-126-896354888-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9807344 | CLOSED 

m18d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902949446-aa

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 
04-1I-3266

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -6 p1p-127-902949446-x1x 

Facility ID: 9807344 

m19d
dd-FINDS/FRS-862067166-aa

FORMER WINN DIXIE 2320 HIGHWAY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-128-862067166-x1x 

Registry ID: 110070034236 

m19d
dd-FED BROWNFIELDS-864416788-aa

Former Winn Dixie 2320 Highway 524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-129-864416788-x1x 

Property ID: 224641 

m19d
dd-FINDS/FRS-917195786-aa

CIRRUS APARTMENTS 2320 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-131-917195786-x1x 

Registry ID: 110071297218 

m20d
dd-RCRA VSQG-810649464-aa

CVS PHARMACY #4280 2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 6 p1p-132-810649464-x1x 

EPA Handler ID: FLR000189241 

m20d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816401065-aa

CVS PHARMACY #4280 2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 6 p1p-135-816401065-x1x 

Registry ID: 110046232304 

m21d
dd-AST-813493828-aa

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET 
#760

2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-136-813493828-x1x 
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Facility ID | Facility Status: 9808282 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-2022, B - REMOVED FROM SITE 
| 11-JAN-2022 

m21d
dd-STCS-896320831-aa

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET 
#760

2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-137-896320831-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9808282 | OPEN 

m21d
dd-RCRA VSQG-918589853-aa

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET 
#760

2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE
150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-139-918589853-x1x 

EPA Handler ID: FLR000255703 

m21d
dd-FINDS/FRS-920758933-aa

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET 
#760

2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE
150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 4 p1p-140-920758933-x1x 

Registry ID: 110071380749 

m22d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816401988-aa

THE HOME DEPOT 2300 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 5 p1p-141-816401988-x1x 

Registry ID: 110033015500 

m23d
dd-UST-813502101-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235 2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 7 p1p-141-813502101-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9804418 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2001, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-
2001, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2001 

m23d
dd-STCS-896315560-aa

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235 2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 7 p1p-144-896315560-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9804418 | OPEN 

m24d
dd-RCRA NON GEN-810072881-aa

MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8 5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-147-810072881-x1x 

EPA Handler ID: FLD984202325 

m24d
dd-LST-813544389-aa

MOBIL #02-CN8 5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-149-813544389-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8518347 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m24d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816400353-aa

MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8 5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-152-816400353-x1x 

Registry ID: 110006385768 

m24d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866264828-aa

MOBIL #02- CN8 5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-152-866264828-x1x 

m24d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874805682-aa

MOBIL #02-CN8 5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-153-874805682-x1x 

Facility ID: 8518347 

m24d
dd-UST-894378692-aa

MOBIL #02-CN8 5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-153-894378692-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8518347 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988 
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m24d
dd-STCS-896324283-aa

MOBIL #02-CN8 5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-155-896324283-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8518347 | CLOSED 

m25d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816399893-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27 5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-159-816399893-x1x 

Registry ID: 110032616097 

m25d
dd-ICIS-828641020-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27 5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-160-828641020-x1x 

Registry ID: 110032616097 

m26d
dd-UST-813498124-aa

SUNRISE FOOD MART 
#118

5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-160-813498124-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501147 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: T - OUT OF SERVICE | 12-JUL-2023, B - REMOVED FROM
SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , U - IN 
SERVICE | , U - IN SERVICE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM 
SITE | , U - IN SERVICE |  

m26d
dd-LST-813546309-aa

SUNRISE FOOD MART 
#118

5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926-2429

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-164-813546309-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501147 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m26d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866263702-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#27

5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-168-866263702-x1x 

m26d
dd-STCS-896361065-aa

SUNRISE FOOD MART 
#118

5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-168-896361065-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8501147 | OPEN 

m26d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902943845-aa

SUNRISE FOOD MART 
#118

5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-172-902943845-x1x 

Facility ID: 8501147 

m27d
dd-SPILLS-867244663-aa

SR-524 and Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-173-867244663-x1x 

Incident No | Incident Date: 60265 | 3/22/2018 5:59:00 PM 

m28d
dd-STCS-896359077-aa

60 MINUTE CLEANERS 2300 HWY 524 #102 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 7 p1p-173-896359077-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9502866 | CLOSED 

m29d
dd-LST-813543144-aa

BREVARD OHIO CORP 5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-174-813543144-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841317 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m29d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866257966-aa

BREVARD OHIO CORP 
AKA LOST LAK

5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-177-866257966-x1x 

m29d
dd-UST-894364769-aa

BREVARD OHIO CORP 5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-177-894364769-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841317 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 30-JUN-1977, A - CLOSED IN 
PLACE | 30-JUN-1984, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 30-JUN-1977 

m29d
dd-STCS-896343560-aa

BREVARD OHIO CORP 5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-178-896343560-x1x 
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Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841317 | CLOSED 

m29d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902947186-aa

BREVARD OHIO CORP 5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-180-902947186-x1x 

Facility ID: 8841317 

m30d
dd-UST-894384158-aa

DAYS INN 5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-181-894384158-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841080 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988 

m30d
dd-STCS-896349995-aa

DAYS INN 5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-181-896349995-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841080 | CLOSED 

m31d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816403801-aa

SHOPPES OF COCOA 
NORTH

N OF SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-183-816403801-x1x 

Registry ID: 110032791931 

m32d
dd-LST-813539366-aa

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-184-813539366-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9200380 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m32d
dd-WELL SURVEILLANCE-866250126-aa

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-186-866250126-x1x 

m32d
dd-UST-894385786-aa

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-187-894385786-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9200380 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 30-NOV-1991 

m32d
dd-STCS-896352337-aa

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-187-896352337-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9200380 | CLOSED 

m32d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902940727-aa

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 3 p1p-189-902940727-x1x 

Facility ID: 9200380 

m33d
dd-SPILLS-813615005-aa

5600 SR524 - Days Inn 
parking lot 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -8 p1p-189-813615005-x1x 

Incident No | Incident Date: 26599 | 04/29/2005 

m34d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816403614-aa

EMERALD LAKES - LOTS 1-
4 & 127

UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 -7 p1p-191-816403614-x1x 

Registry ID: 110041265190 

180

181

181

183

184

186

187

187

189

189

191

29

30

30

31

32

32

32

32

32

33

34

DWM
CONTAM

UST

STCS

FINDS/FRS

LST

WELL
SURVEILLANCE

UST

STCS

DWM
CONTAM

SPILLS

FINDS/FRS

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


16 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

h-Executive Summary: Site Report Summary - Surrounding Properties

Map
Key 

DB Company/Site Name Address Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev Diff
(ft)

Page 
Number

m35d
dd-FINDS/FRS-816403758-aa

BREVARD ROBOTICS 
INC

1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264743

SW 0.01 / 53.79 -3 p1p-192-816403758-x1x 

Registry ID: 110012582623 

m35d
dd-RCRA NON GEN-921957997-aa

BREVARD ROBOTICS 
INC

1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926-4743

SW 0.01 / 53.79 -3 p1p-192-921957997-x1x 

EPA Handler ID: FLR000077693 

m36d
dd-SPILLS-872537416-aa

900 Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

SW 0.01 / 66.86 -7 p1p-207-872537416-x1x 

Incident No | Incident Date: 61779 | 10/20/2018 1:00:00 PM 

m37d
dd-AST-894389702-aa

WATSON PAVING-
GLOVER OIL CO

1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.04 / 
227.15

-3 p1p-207-894389702-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841218 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE |  

m37d
dd-STCS-896355484-aa

WATSON PAVING-
GLOVER OIL CO

1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.04 / 
227.15

-3 p1p-208-896355484-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841218 | CLOSED 

m38d
dd-STCS-896345853-aa

WATSON PAVING INC USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.10 / 
540.69

-3 p1p-209-896345853-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8627924 | CLOSED 

m39d
dd-HMIRS-880643103-aa

1455 COX ROAD 
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.10 / 
543.19

-3 p1p-211-880643103-x1x 

m39d
dd-HMIRS-880655790-aa

1455 COX RD 
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.10 / 
543.19

-3 p1p-225-880655790-x1x 

m40d
dd-BROWNFIELD AREA-821735653-aa

Cocoa Economic 
Enhancement District

 
COCOA FL 

ENE 0.14 / 
743.45

8 p1p-246-821735653-x1x 

m41d
dd-AST-894027951-aa

BTM COACHES 1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 
830.54

-3 p1p-246-894027951-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9100397 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-2021, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 01-JUN-
2011, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 01-JUN-2011, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 01-JUN-2011 

m41d
dd-STCS-896315620-aa

BTM COACHES 1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 
830.54

-3 p1p-247-896315620-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9818435 | DELETED 

m41d
dd-STCS-896324622-aa

BTM COACHES 1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 
830.54

-3 p1p-248-896324622-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9100397 | OPEN 
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m42d
dd-AST-894397023-aa

WATSON PAVING INC USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 
835.98

-3 p1p-250-894397023-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8627924 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: D - DELETED-DATA ERROR | 01-OCT-1994 

m43d
dd-AST-894398816-aa

BEYEL BROS INC 1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.23 / 
1,204.98

-3 p1p-251-894398816-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8945487 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: M - MOVED TO NEW SITE | 20-OCT-2010, B - REMOVED FROM SITE
| 01-FEB-1996, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-FEB-1996, M - MOVED TO NEW SITE | 20-OCT-
2010 

m43d
dd-STCS-896352232-aa

BEYEL BROS INC 1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.23 / 
1,204.98

-3 p1p-252-896352232-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8945487 | CLOSED 

m44d
dd-AST-894395779-aa

LIFT STATION W-8 692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.25 / 
1,299.36

-6 p1p-254-894395779-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9805891 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-JAN-2008 

m44d
dd-STCS-896304794-aa

LIFT STATION W-8 692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.25 / 
1,299.36

-6 p1p-254-896304794-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9805891 | CLOSED 

m45d
dd-STCS-896313907-aa

POINSETT CHARTER 
SERVICE

4500 PINE CONE PL 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.29 / 
1,534.22

-3 p1p-256-896313907-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8943741 | OPEN 

m46d
dd-STCS-896350758-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#121

1907 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.30 / 
1,563.71

6 p1p-258-896350758-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9803432 | OPEN 

m47d
dd-STCS-896315829-aa

WAL-MART 
SUPERCENTER #174

2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922

ENE 0.34 / 
1,803.65

4 p1p-260-896315829-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9806820 | OPEN 

m47d
dd-STCS-896366215-aa

WALMART 174 - 
POWERSECURE

2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922

ENE 0.34 / 
1,803.65

4 p1p-262-896366215-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815768 | OPEN 

m48d
dd-BROWNFIELD AREA-821735497-aa

Cocoa Brownfield Area  
COCOA FL 

ENE 0.35 / 
1,862.39

8 p1p-264-821735497-x1x 

m49d
dd-PFAS IND-918204671-aa

PARKER MARBLE INC  
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.36 / 
1,916.31

-5 p1p-264-918204671-x1x 

m50d
dd-DEL CONTAM SITE-822754707-aa

GRISSOM PARK LLC  
BER  07-7I-36928

PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

NE 0.36 / 
1,920.84

2 p1p-265-822754707-x1x 

m51d
dd-LST-813543154-aa

GRISSOM PARK LLC 
BER 07-7I-36928

PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

NE 0.40 / 
2,113.96

3 p1p-265-813543154-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9810621 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 
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m51d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874819959-aa

GRISSOM PARK LLC 
BER 07-7I-36928

PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

NE 0.40 / 
2,113.96

3 p1p-267-874819959-x1x 

Facility ID: 9810621 
Facility Status: ACTIVE 

m51d
dd-STCS-896312813-aa

GRISSOM PARK LLC 
BER 07-7I-36928

PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

NE 0.40 / 
2,113.96

3 p1p-268-896312813-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9810621 | CLOSED 

m52d
dd-SWF/LF-874125765-aa

WM RECYCLING 
BREVARD

650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.41 / 
2,177.51

-6 p1p-269-874125765-x1x 

m52d
dd-STCS-896317301-aa

WM RECYCLING 
BREVARD

650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.41 / 
2,177.51

-6 p1p-270-896317301-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9816007 | OPEN 

m53d
dd-LST-813546953-aa

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY 
POINT

3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841

NE 0.41 / 
2,182.11

4 p1p-272-813546953-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8622556 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m53d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874804702-aa

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY 
POINT

3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841

NE 0.41 / 
2,182.11

4 p1p-275-874804702-x1x 

Facility ID: 8622556 
Facility Status: OPEN 

m53d
dd-STCS-896342556-aa

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY 
POINT

3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.41 / 
2,182.11

4 p1p-276-896342556-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8622556 | OPEN 

m53d
dd-DWM CONTAM-902951073-aa

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY 
POINT

3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.41 / 
2,182.11

4 p1p-279-902951073-x1x 

Facility ID: 8622556 

m54d
dd-LST-813548224-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#347

3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926-6643

ENE 0.46 / 
2,434.75

10 p1p-279-813548224-x1x 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8627718 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

m54d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874805692-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#347

3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.46 / 
2,434.75

10 p1p-283-874805692-x1x 

Facility ID: 8627718 

m54d
dd-DWM CONTAM-874812335-aa

AMOCO-DOUG'S 3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.46 / 
2,434.75

10 p1p-283-874812335-x1x 

Facility ID: 8627718 
Facility Status: WAITING 

m54d
dd-STCS-896358417-aa

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 
#347

3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

ENE 0.46 / 
2,434.75

10 p1p-284-896358417-x1x 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8627718 | OPEN 

m55d
dd-SWF/LF-813519988-aa

COCOA EXPO SPORTS 
CENTER

500 Friday Rd 
Cocoa FL 32926

SW 0.47 / 
2,486.96

-5 p1p-287-813519988-x1x 
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Map
Key 

DB Company/Site Name Address Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev Diff
(ft)

Page 
Number

m56d
dd-SWF/LF-891888152-aa

MICHIGAN AVENUE 2201 MICHIGAN AVENUE 
COCOA FL 32926

E 0.47 / 
2,503.27

-1 p1p-288-891888152-x1x 

m57d
dd-SHWS-813528576-aa

Climatrol 529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 

NE 0.59 / 
3,096.92

3 p1p-289-813528576-x1x 

Status: OPEN 

m57d
dd-WCRPS-867336234-aa

CLIMATROL 529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 

NE 0.59 / 
3,096.92

3 p1p-290-867336234-x1x 

m57d
dd-CLEANUP DEP-891482309-aa

Climatrol 529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926-5859

NE 0.59 / 
3,096.92

3 p1p-290-891482309-x1x 

m57d
dd-ERIC-894774580-aa

Florida DEP HWCS Site 
H055 #168

529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926

NE 0.59 / 
3,096.92

3 p1p-291-894774580-x1x 

m57d
dd-ERIC-894782018-aa

Climatrol Inc 529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32922

NE 0.59 / 
3,096.92

3 p1p-291-894782018-x1x 

m58d
dd-SHWS-813528517-aa

Skippers 2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 
1 
Cocoa FL 

E 0.77 / 
4,042.93

15 p1p-292-813528517-x1x 

Status: OPEN 

m58d
dd-DELISTED WCP-891481372-aa

SKIPPERS III INC 2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922-

E 0.77 / 
4,042.93

15 p1p-292-891481372-x1x 

m58d
dd-CLEANUP DEP-891483544-aa

Skippers 2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 
1 
Cocoa FL 34787-2980

E 0.77 / 
4,042.93

15 p1p-293-891483544-x1x 

m58d
dd-ERIC-894774207-aa

Skippers III Inc 2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922

E 0.77 / 
4,042.93

15 p1p-293-894774207-x1x 

m58d
dd-ERIC-894781004-aa

Florida DEP HWCS 0957 
#092

2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 
1 
Cocoa FL 34787

E 0.77 / 
4,042.93

15 p1p-294-894781004-x1x 

m59d
dd-WCRPS-867333835-aa

730 CIDCO RD FORMER 
POLLUTION SOLUTIONS 
RECOVERY, INC.

730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL 

NE 0.77 / 
4,088.78

2 p1p-294-867333835-x1x 

m59d
dd-ERIC-894783595-aa

Larrys Pollution Solutions 
LLC

730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.77 / 
4,088.78

2 p1p-295-894783595-x1x 
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h-Executive Summary: Summary by Data Source

Standard

Federal

RCRA VSQG - RCRA Very Small Quantity Generators List
 

A search of the RCRA VSQG database, dated Apr 8, 2024 has found that there are 2 RCRA VSQG site(s) within approximately 0.12
miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

CVS PHARMACY #4280 2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-20-810649464-a

EPA Handler ID: FLR000189241 
 

   

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760 2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE 150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-21-918589853-a

EPA Handler ID: FLR000255703 
 

RCRA NON GEN - RCRA Non-Generators
 

A search of the RCRA NON GEN database, dated Apr 8, 2024 has found that there are 3 RCRA NON GEN site(s) within approximately
0.12miles of the project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

ZIPPY MART FL522   4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-810078896-a 

EPA Handler ID: FLD984176172 

 

MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8   5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-810072881-a 

EPA Handler ID: FLD984202325 

 

BREVARD ROBOTICS INC   1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926-4743

SW 0.01 / 53.79 m-35-921957997-a 

EPA Handler ID: FLR000077693 

FED BROWNFIELDS - The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) Brownfield 
Database
 

A search of the FED BROWNFIELDS database, dated Feb 7, 2024 has found that there are 1 FED BROWNFIELDS site(s) within 
approximately 0.50miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Former Winn Dixie 2320 Highway 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-19-864416788-a

Property ID: 224641 
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State

SHWS - Superfund Waste Cleanup & State-Funded Action Sites
 

A search of the SHWS database, dated Apr 3, 2024 has found that there are 2 SHWS site(s) within approximately 1.00miles of the 
project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Climatrol 529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL  

NE 0.59 / 3,096.92 m-57-813528576-a

Status: OPEN 
 

   

Skippers 2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL  

E 0.77 / 4,042.93 m-58-813528517-a

Status: OPEN 
 

ERIC - ERIC Waste Cleanup
 

A search of the ERIC database, dated May 28, 2024 has found that there are 5 ERIC site(s) within approximately 1.00miles of the 
project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Florida DEP HWCS Site H055 
#168 

529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926 

NE 0.59 / 3,096.92 m-57-894774580-a

 

   

Climatrol Inc 529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

NE 0.59 / 3,096.92 m-57-894782018-a

 

   

Florida DEP HWCS 0957 #092 2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL 34787 

E 0.77 / 4,042.93 m-58-894781004-a

 

   

Skippers III Inc 2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922 

E 0.77 / 4,042.93 m-58-894774207-a

 

   

Larrys Pollution Solutions LLC 730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.77 / 4,088.78 m-59-894783595-a

 

CLEANUP DEP - Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites
 

A search of the CLEANUP DEP database, dated May 29, 2024 has found that there are 2 CLEANUP DEP site(s) within approximately 
1.00miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Climatrol 529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926-5859 

NE 0.59 / 3,096.92 m-57-891482309-a
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Skippers 2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL 34787-2980 

E 0.77 / 4,042.93 m-58-891483544-a

 

WCRPS - Waste Cleanup Responsible Party Sites
 

A search of the WCRPS database, dated Apr 11, 2021 has found that there are 2 WCRPS site(s) within approximately 1.00miles of the 
project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

CLIMATROL 529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL  

NE 0.59 / 3,096.92 m-57-867336234-a

 

   

730 CIDCO RD FORMER 
POLLUTION SOLUTIONS 
RECOVERY, INC. 

730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL  

NE 0.77 / 4,088.78 m-59-867333835-a

 

DELISTED WCP - Delisted Waste Cleanup Sites
 

A search of the DELISTED WCP database, dated May 28, 2024 has found that there are 1 DELISTED WCP site(s) within 
approximately 1.00miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

SKIPPERS III INC 2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922- 

E 0.77 / 4,042.93 m-58-891481372-a

 

SWF/LF - Solid Waste Facilities and Landfills
 

A search of the SWF/LF database, dated Jun 12, 2024 has found that there are 3 SWF/LF site(s) within approximately 0.50miles of the 
project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

WM RECYCLING BREVARD   650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.41 / 2,177.51 m-52-874125765-a 

 

COCOA EXPO SPORTS CENTER 500 Friday Rd 
Cocoa FL 32926

SW 0.47 / 2,486.96 m-55-813519988-a 

 

MICHIGAN AVENUE   2201 MICHIGAN AVENUE 
COCOA FL 32926

E 0.47 / 2,503.27 m-56-891888152-a 

LST - Leaking Tanks
 

A search of the LST database, dated Apr 22, 2024 has found that there are 11 LST site(s) within approximately 0.50miles of the project 
property. 
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4440 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-813540621-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8732759 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, C - 
COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIRED 
 

   

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-32-813539366-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9200380 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 
 

   

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 

PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO 
RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

NE 0.40 / 2,113.96 m-51-813543154-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9810621 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 
 

   

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841 

NE 0.41 / 2,182.11 m-53-813546953-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8622556 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 
 

   

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926-6643 

ENE 0.46 / 2,434.75 m-54-813548224-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8627718 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

CHEVRON #47061   4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-9-813542505-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8519312 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45   4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-813540615-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501392 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266   

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-813542528-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9807344 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 

 

MOBIL #02-CN8   5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-813544389-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8518347 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

 

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118   5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926-2429

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-26-813546309-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501147 | OPEN 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED, R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

 

BREVARD OHIO CORP   5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-29-813543144-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841317 | CLOSED 
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED 

UST - Underground Storage Tanks
 

A search of the UST database, dated May 30, 2024 has found that there are 12 UST site(s) within approximately 0.12miles of the 
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project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-813502402-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8732759 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-NOV-2008, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-NOV-
2008, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2008, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2008, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-NOV-
2008 
 

   

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235 2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-23-813502101-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9804418 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2001, U - IN SERVICE | 01-DEC-2001, U - IN SERVICE | 
01-DEC-2001 
 

   

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-32-894385786-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9200380 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 30-NOV-1991 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509   4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-1-813502920-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9805290 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 29-JUL-2022, U - IN SERVICE | 29-JUL-2022 

 

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851   

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-864674833-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815839 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-SEP-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-OCT-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 
01-SEP-2017 

 

CHEVRON #47061   4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-9-894357508-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8519312 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM 
SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE |  

 

FLYING J#1096   1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-11-859649245-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815467 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 
01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017, U - IN SERVICE | 01-MAR-2017 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45   4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-813505305-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501392 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-1999, U - IN SERVICE | 01-OCT-1999, U - IN 
SERVICE | 01-OCT-1999, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-1999, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-OCT-1999 

 

MOBIL #02-CN8   5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-894378692-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8518347 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-
1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-
1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1992, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JAN-1988

 

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118   5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-26-813498124-a 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8501147 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: T - OUT OF SERVICE | 12-JUL-2023, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - 
REMOVED FROM SITE | , U - IN SERVICE | , U - IN SERVICE | , B - REMOVED FROM SITE | , B - REMOVED 
FROM SITE | , U - IN SERVICE |  

 

BREVARD OHIO CORP   5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-29-894364769-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841317 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 30-JUN-1977, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 30-JUN-1984, A - 
CLOSED IN PLACE | 30-JUN-1977 

 

DAYS INN   5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-30-894384158-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841080 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988,
B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 31-JUL-1988 

AST - Aboveground Storage Tanks
 

A search of the AST database, dated May 30, 2024 has found that there are 8 AST site(s) within approximately 0.25miles of the project 
property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760 2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-21-813493828-a

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9808282 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-2022, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 11-JAN-2022 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851   

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-872531272-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815839 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-2024, U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-2018 

 

WALMART 8851 - 
POWERSECURE   

4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-866025038-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9815936 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-2018, U - IN SERVICE | 01-JAN-2018 

 

WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL 
CO   

1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.04 / 227.15 m-37-894389702-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8841218 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE |  

 

BTM COACHES   1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 830.54 m-41-894027951-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9100397 | OPEN 
Tank Status | Status Date: U - IN SERVICE | 01-APR-2021, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 01-JUN-2011, A - CLOSED 
IN PLACE | 01-JUN-2011, A - CLOSED IN PLACE | 01-JUN-2011 

 

WATSON PAVING INC   USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 835.98 m-42-894397023-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8627924 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: D - DELETED-DATA ERROR | 01-OCT-1994 

 

BEYEL BROS INC   1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.23 / 1,204.98 m-43-894398816-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 8945487 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: M - MOVED TO NEW SITE | 20-OCT-2010, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-FEB-
1996, B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-FEB-1996, M - MOVED TO NEW SITE | 20-OCT-2010 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

LIFT STATION W-8   692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.25 / 1,299.36 m-44-894395779-a 

Facility ID | Facility Status: 9805891 | CLOSED 
Tank Status | Status Date: B - REMOVED FROM SITE | 01-JAN-2008 

STCS - Storage Tank/Contaminated Facility Search
 

A search of the STCS database, dated Apr 24, 2024 has found that there are 30 STCS site(s) within approximately 0.50miles of the 
project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-896329568-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8732759 | OPEN 
 

   

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760 2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-21-896320831-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9808282 | OPEN 
 

   

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235 2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-23-896315560-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9804418 | OPEN 
 

   

60 MINUTE CLEANERS 2300 HWY 524 #102 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-28-896359077-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9502866 | CLOSED 
 

   

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-32-896352337-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9200380 | CLOSED 
 

   

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #121 1907 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.30 / 1,563.71 m-46-896350758-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9803432 | OPEN 
 

   

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 
#174 

2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

ENE 0.34 / 1,803.65 m-47-896315829-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9806820 | OPEN 
 

   

WALMART 174 - 
POWERSECURE 

2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

ENE 0.34 / 1,803.65 m-47-896366215-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815768 | OPEN 
 

   

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 

PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO 
RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

NE 0.40 / 2,113.96 m-51-896312813-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9810621 | CLOSED 
 

   

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.41 / 2,182.11 m-53-896342556-a

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8622556 | OPEN 
 

   

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.46 / 2,434.75 m-54-896358417-a

44

7

21

23

28

32

46

47

47

51

53

54

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


27 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8627718 | OPEN 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509   4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-1-896347793-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9805290 | OPEN 

 

WALMART 8851 - 
POWERSECURE   

4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-896348309-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815936 | OPEN 

 

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851   

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-896368484-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815839 | OPEN 

 

CHEVRON #47061   4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-9-896325635-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8519312 | CLOSED 

 

FLYING J#1096   1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-11-896322523-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9815467 | OPEN 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45   4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-896344663-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8501392 | OPEN 

 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266   

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-896354888-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9807344 | CLOSED 

 

MOBIL #02-CN8   5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-896324283-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8518347 | CLOSED 

 

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118   5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-26-896361065-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8501147 | OPEN 

 

BREVARD OHIO CORP   5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-29-896343560-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841317 | CLOSED 

 

DAYS INN   5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-30-896349995-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841080 | CLOSED 

 

WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL 
CO   

1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.04 / 227.15 m-37-896355484-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8841218 | CLOSED 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

WATSON PAVING INC   USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.10 / 540.69 m-38-896345853-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8627924 | CLOSED 

 

BTM COACHES   1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 830.54 m-41-896315620-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9818435 | DELETED 

 

BTM COACHES   1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.16 / 830.54 m-41-896324622-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9100397 | OPEN 

 

BEYEL BROS INC   1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.23 / 1,204.98 m-43-896352232-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8945487 | CLOSED 

 

LIFT STATION W-8   692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.25 / 1,299.36 m-44-896304794-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9805891 | CLOSED 

 

POINSETT CHARTER SERVICE 4500 PINE CONE PL 
COCOA FL 32926

SSW 0.29 / 1,534.22 m-45-896313907-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 8943741 | OPEN 

 

WM RECYCLING BREVARD   650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.41 / 2,177.51 m-52-896317301-a 

Facility ID | Fac Stat (OD): 9816007 | OPEN 

BROWNFIELD AREA - Brownfield Areas
 

A search of the BROWNFIELD AREA database, dated Apr 2, 2024 has found that there are 2 BROWNFIELD AREA site(s) within 
approximately 0.50miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

Cocoa Economic Enhancement 
District 

 
COCOA FL  

ENE 0.14 / 743.45 m-40-821735653-a

 

   

Cocoa Brownfield Area  
COCOA FL  

ENE 0.35 / 1,862.39 m-48-821735497-a

 

Non Standard

Federal

FINDS/FRS - Facility Registry Service/Facility Index
 

A search of the FINDS/FRS database, dated Feb 9, 2024 has found that there are 27 FINDS/FRS site(s) within approximately 0.02
miles of the project property. 

38

41

41

43

44

45

52

40

48

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


29 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

SPEEDWAY #8352 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-816405409-a

Registry ID: 110037457631 
 

   

7-ELEVEN 40328 3500 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4457 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-916892598-a

Registry ID: 110070883298 
 

   

LONDON COVE 3401 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-8-816403707-a

Registry ID: 110040454585 
 

   

COCOA COMMONS 
VETERINARY CLINI 

SR 524 
COCOA BEACH FL 32931 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-15-816405065-a

Registry ID: 110024570640 
 

   

PINCH A PENNY #199 2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE #C-114 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-16-816402470-a

Registry ID: 110038272883 
 

   

INTEGRA PRESERVE TRAILS SR524 
COCOA FL 32922 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-17-882286316-a

Registry ID: 110070627457 
 

   

FORMER WINN DIXIE 2320 HIGHWAY 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-19-862067166-a

Registry ID: 110070034236 
 

   

CIRRUS APARTMENTS 2320 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-19-917195786-a

Registry ID: 110071297218 
 

   

CVS PHARMACY #4280 2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-20-816401065-a

Registry ID: 110046232304 
 

   

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760 2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE 150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-21-920758933-a

Registry ID: 110071380749 
 

   

THE HOME DEPOT 2300 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-22-816401988-a

Registry ID: 110033015500 
 

   

SHOPPES OF COCOA NORTH N OF SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-31-816403801-a

Registry ID: 110032791931 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

SR-524   FROM SR 520 TO SR 528 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-2-816402799-a 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key

Registry ID: 110035496754 

 

J MILA ENTERPRISES   1505 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264741

SW 0.00 / 0.00 m-3-816401557-a 

Registry ID: 110035552791 

 

WAL-MART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER #8851   

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-864624930-a 

Registry ID: 110070073605 

 

WALMART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER 8851   

4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-872720953-a 

Registry ID: 110070235013 

 

COCOA FIRE STATION #3   3505 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-6-864626778-a 

Registry ID: 110070103206 

 

WETLANDS (MML VENTURES, 
INC./LEO CALLIGARO)   

ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-10-816400780-a 

Registry ID: 110015770129 

 

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER   UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

SW 0.00 / 0.00 m-12-860041297-a 

Registry ID: 110070001957 

 

ZIPPY MART FL522   4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-816401188-a 

Registry ID: 110006153688 

 

SR 524 GAS STATION   4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-864639202-a 

Registry ID: 110070064591 

 

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER - SEC 
SR 524 & I-95, COCOA   

UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-14-862068695-a 

Registry ID: 110070045562 

 

EMERALD LAKES   SR-524 & I-95 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-816403613-a 

Registry ID: 110024386591 

 

MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8   5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-816400353-a 

Registry ID: 110006385768 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27   5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-25-816399893-a 

Registry ID: 110032616097 

 

EMERALD LAKES - LOTS 1-4 & 
127   

UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-34-816403614-a 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key

Registry ID: 110041265190 

 

BREVARD ROBOTICS INC   1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264743

SW 0.01 / 53.79 m-35-816403758-a 

Registry ID: 110012582623 

PFAS IND - PFAS Industry Sectors
 

A search of the PFAS IND database, dated Apr 15, 2024 has found that there are 1 PFAS IND site(s) within approximately 0.50miles of 
the project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

PARKER MARBLE INC    
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.36 / 1,916.31 m-49-918204671-a 

HMIRS - Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
 

A search of the HMIRS database, dated Nov 26, 2023 has found that there are 2 HMIRS site(s) within approximately 0.12miles of the 
project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

   1455 COX RD 
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.10 / 543.19 m-39-880655790-a 

 

   1455 COX ROAD 
COCOA FL 

SSW 0.10 / 543.19 m-39-880643103-a 

ICIS - Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS)
 

A search of the ICIS database, dated Apr 13, 2024 has found that there are 2 ICIS site(s) within approximately 0.02miles of the project 
property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

WETLANDS (MML VENTURES, 
INC./LEO CALLIGARO)   

ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-10-828596355-a 

Registry ID: 110015770129 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27   5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-25-828641020-a 

Registry ID: 110032616097 

ALT FUELS - Alternative Fueling Stations
 

A search of the ALT FUELS database, dated Apr 30, 2024 has found that there are 1 ALT FUELS site(s) within approximately 0.25
miles of the project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

The Preserve at Cocoa   FL-524 and Lance Blvd 
Cocoa FL 32926

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-5-921873320-a 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key

ID: 311146 

SSTS - Registered Pesticide Establishments
 

A search of the SSTS database, dated Feb 29, 2024 has found that there are 1 SSTS site(s) within approximately 0.25miles of the 
project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

PINCH A PENNY #199 2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE #C-114 -
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-16-858598278-a

Establishment No: 37826-FL-236 
 

State

SPILLS - Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
 

A search of the SPILLS database, dated May 30, 2024 has found that there are 6 SPILLS site(s) within approximately 0.12miles of the 
project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

   1101 Friday Road 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-11-879437106-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 64292 | 10/5/2019 7:07:00 PM 

 

   I-95 southbound near SR-524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-813596802-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 41126 | 03/14/2009 

 

   Interstate 95 & State Road 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-813604484-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 25494 | 10/28/2004 

 

   SR-524 and Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-27-867244663-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 60265 | 3/22/2018 5:59:00 PM 

 

   5600 SR524 - Days Inn parking lot 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-33-813615005-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 26599 | 04/29/2005 

 

   900 Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

SW 0.01 / 66.86 m-36-872537416-a 

Incident No | Incident Date: 61779 | 10/20/2018 1:00:00 PM 

DWM CONTAM - Contaminated Sites
 

A search of the DWM CONTAM database, dated Jul 14, 2023 has found that there are 16 DWM CONTAM site(s) within approximately 
0.50miles of the project property. 
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-902943224-a

Facility ID: 8732759 
 

   

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-874818540-a

Facility ID: 8732759 
Facility Status: ACTIVE 
 

   

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-32-902940727-a

Facility ID: 9200380 
 

   

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 

PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO 
RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

NE 0.40 / 2,113.96 m-51-874819959-a

Facility ID: 9810621 
Facility Status: ACTIVE 
 

   

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.41 / 2,182.11 m-53-902951073-a

Facility ID: 8622556 
 

   

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841 

NE 0.41 / 2,182.11 m-53-874804702-a

Facility ID: 8622556 
Facility Status: OPEN 
 

   

AMOCO-DOUG'S 3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.46 / 2,434.75 m-54-874812335-a

Facility ID: 8627718 
Facility Status: WAITING 
 

   

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.46 / 2,434.75 m-54-874805692-a

Facility ID: 8627718 
 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

CHEVRON #47061   4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-9-902939936-a 

Facility ID: 8519312 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45   4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-874792412-a 

Facility ID: 8501392 

 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266   

I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-902949446-a 

Facility ID: 9807344 

 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266   

INTERSECTION OF I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-874811518-a 

Facility ID: 9807739 
Facility Status: WAITING 
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

CHEVRON #47061   I 95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-874809074-a 

Facility ID: 8519312 
Facility Status: WAITING 

 

MOBIL #02-CN8   5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-874805682-a 

Facility ID: 8518347 

 

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118   5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-26-902943845-a 

Facility ID: 8501147 

 

BREVARD OHIO CORP   5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-29-902947186-a 

Facility ID: 8841317 

DEL CONTAM SITE - Delisted Contaminated Sites
 

A search of the DEL CONTAM SITE database, dated Sep 30, 2015 has found that there are 3 DEL CONTAM SITE site(s) within 
approximately 0.50miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-822755818-a

 

   

GRISSOM PARK LLC  BER  07-7I-
36928 

PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO 
RD 
COCOA FL 32922 

NE 0.36 / 1,920.84 m-50-822754707-a

 

 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES  04-1I-
3266   

INTERSECTION OF I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-822756338-a 

WELL SURVEILLANCE - Well Surveillance Program Facilities
 

A search of the WELL SURVEILLANCE database, dated May 31, 2024 has found that there are 8 WELL SURVEILLANCE site(s) within
approximately 0.25miles of the project property. 

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
   

SUNOCO #0611-6792 3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926 

NE 0.00 / 0.00 m-7-866244159-a

 

   

SCOTT PROPERTY 581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926 

ENE 0.00 / 0.00 m-32-866250126-a
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Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

CHEVRON #47061   4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-9-866247422-a 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45   4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-13-866253002-a 

 

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES   I-95 AND SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-18-866261162-a 

 

MOBIL #02- CN8   5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-24-866264828-a 

 

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #27   5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-26-866263702-a 

 

BREVARD OHIO CORP AKA 
LOST LAK   

5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-29-866257966-a 

TIER 2 - Tier 2 Report
 

A search of the TIER 2 database, dated Apr 2, 2024 has found that there are 4 TIER 2 site(s) within approximately 0.12miles of the 
project property. 
 

Lower Elevation Address Direction Distance (mi/ft) Map Key
 

Swift Transportation - Cocoa, FL   4505 State Road 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-876007223-a 

 

Wal-Mart Grocery Distribution 
Center #8851   

4505 Highway 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-876007308-a 

 

WM 8851 DC   4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-4-922728849-a 

 

Flying J #1096   1101 Friday Road 
Cocoa FL 32926

WSW 0.00 / 0.00 m-11-867600608-a 
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h-Detail Report

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

m-1-813502920-b

1 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

23.67 /
-3

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509
4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

 
p1p-813502920-y1y

Facility ID: 9805290 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: AGPS
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 5
Facility Phone: 3216310245 Lat SS: 52
Dep Co: C Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 80776 Long MM: 37
Owner Phone: 3216310245 Long SS: 50
Owner: RM 524 LLC
Owner Address1: 402 HIGH POINT DR,SU#101
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: JOE FIELDS
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9805290&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9805290
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805290/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 15000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 29-JUL-2022 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-2002 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: J-Monitor piping/liner space
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: M-Manual tank gauging - USTs
 

1
UST

Detail Report

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


42 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: C
Cons Desc: Steel
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 12000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 29-JUL-2022 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-2002 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: M-Manual tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: J-Monitor piping/liner space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: C
Cons Desc: Steel
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket

m-1-896347793-b

2 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

23.67 /
-3

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509
4301 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32923

 
p1p-896347793-y1y

Facility ID: 9805290 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509
Address (OD): 4301 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32923
Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #509
Address (Map): 4301 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32923
Address Line 1: 4301 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32923
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 57585 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.788441972224 Map Scale: 282
Y: 28.3843659444476 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 30-Aug-2018 ALB East: 714076.46
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 490572.08
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 58484
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 30-Aug-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:

1
STCS

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805290/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 58484 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216310245 El Units:
Operator: JOE FIELDS Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 12-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 282
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714076.46
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 490572.08
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 8/30/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 8/30/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 58484
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805290/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Sunshine Food Mart #509

4301 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32923

LL Method: DPHO - Autonomous GPS
Account Owner: Rm 524 Llc
Contact: Joe Fields
Phone: 321-631-0245
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:03.7174
Longitude: 80:47:18.3911
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 15000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 10/01/2002
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

C - Steel
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
J - Monitor Piping/Liner Space
M - Manual Tank Gauging - Usts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 12000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 10/01/2002
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

C - Steel
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
J - Monitor Piping/Liner Space
M - Manual Tank Gauging - Usts

m-2-816402799-b

1 of 1 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

23.68 /
-3

SR-524
FROM SR 520 TO SR 528 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816402799-y1y

Registry ID: 110035496754
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 23-APR-08
Update Date:
Interest Types: STATE MASTER **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FDM
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.384444
Longitude: -80.789167
Reference Point: FACILITY CENTROID
Coord Collection Method: UNKNOWN
Accuracy Value: 1000
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110035496754
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File

2
FINDS/FRS

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Program Acronyms:

FDM:70197

 

m-3-816401557-b

1 of 1 SW 0.00 /
0.00

23.88 /
-2

J MILA ENTERPRISES
1505 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264741

 
p1p-816401557-y1y

Registry ID: 110035552791
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 23-APR-08
Update Date:
Interest Types: STATE MASTER **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001007
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.3826
Longitude: -80.78787
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110035552791
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:3517

 

m-4-864624930-b

1 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WAL-MART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER #8851
4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-864624930-y1y

Registry ID: 110070073605
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 10-JUL-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes: 4222, 4231
SIC Code Descriptions: REFRIGERATED WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE, TERMINAL AND JOINT TERMINAL MAINTENANCE 

FACILITIES FOR MOTOR FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION **Note: Many records provided by the department have 
a truncated [SIC Code Descriptions] field.

NAICS Codes: 488490, 493120

3
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

NAICS Code Descriptions: OTHER SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR ROAD TRANSPORTATION., REFRIGERATED WAREHOUSING AND 
STORAGE.

Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.381111
Longitude: -80.793889
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070073605
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR20BJ61, NPDES:FLRNEF730

 

m-4-864674833-b

2 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851
4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-864674833-y1y

Facility ID: 9815839 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: C Lat DD:
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM:
Facility Phone: 4792046126 Lat SS:
Dep Co: C Long DD:
Owner ID: 54619 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 8778295505 Long SS:
Owner: WAL-MART STORES EAST LP C/O APTIM
Owner Address1: 8725 ROSEHILL RD #450
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: Lenexa
Owner State: KS
Owner Zip 5: 66215
Contact: LICENSING SUPPORT
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9815839&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9815839
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815839/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-SEP-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

4
UST

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
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Site DB

Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: 5-Electronic monitor dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 9000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: J - Used Oil
Status Date: 01-OCT-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: I-Suction piping system
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-SEP-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: 5-Electronic monitor dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket

m-4-866025038-b

3 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART 8851 - POWERSECURE
4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866025038-y1y

Facility ID: 9815936 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: C Lat DD:
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM:

4
AST

Draft
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Records

Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Facility Phone: Lat SS:
Dep Co: P Long DD:
Owner ID: 63694 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 3362643414 Long SS:
Owner: POWERSECURE INC
Owner Address1: 4068 STIRRUP CREEK DR
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: Durham
Owner State: NC
Owner Zip 5: 27703
Contact: ANNA STODDARD
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9815936&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9815936
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815936/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: T1 Tank  Desc: Double Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 4000
Status Date: 01-JAN-2018 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-2018 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: G - Emerg Generator Diesel
 

Piping 
 
Piping Description: F-Double wall
 
Piping Description: B-Steel/galvanized metal
 
Piping Description: A-Abv, no soil contact
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: I-Not required
 
Monitoring Desc: Q-Visual inspection of ASTs
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Constr Code: I
Constr Desc: Double wall
 
Constr Code: C
Constr Desc: Steel
 
Constr Code: P
Constr Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Constr Code: M
Constr Desc: Spill containment bucket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: T2 Tank  Desc: Double Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 4000
Status Date: 01-JAN-2018 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-2018 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: G - Emerg Generator Diesel

Draft
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Piping 
 
Piping Description: B-Steel/galvanized metal
 
Piping Description: A-Abv, no soil contact
 
Piping Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: I-Not required
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: Q-Visual inspection of ASTs
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Constr Code: C
Constr Desc: Steel
 
Constr Code: I
Constr Desc: Double wall
 
Constr Code: M
Constr Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Constr Code: P
Constr Desc: Level gauges/alarms

m-4-872531272-b

4 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851
4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-872531272-y1y

Facility ID: 9815839 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: C Lat DD:
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM:
Facility Phone: 4792046126 Lat SS:
Dep Co: C Long DD:
Owner ID: 54619 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 8778295505 Long SS:
Owner: WAL-MART STORES EAST LP C/O APTIM
Owner Address1: 8725 ROSEHILL RD #450
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: Lenexa
Owner State: KS
Owner Zip 5: 66215
Contact: LICENSING SUPPORT
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9815839&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9815839
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815839/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Tank  Desc: Single Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 1315
Status Date: 01-APR-2024 Placement: ABOVEGROUND

4
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Installation Date: 01-APR-2024 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: G - Emerg Generator Diesel
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: Q-Visual inspection of ASTs
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 

Tank Construction 
 
Constr Code: M
Constr Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Constr Code: I
Constr Desc: Double wall
 
Constr Code: P
Constr Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Constr Code: C
Constr Desc: Steel
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Tank  Desc: Double Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 849
Status Date: 01-APR-2018 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-APR-2018 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel
 

Piping 
 
Piping Description: A-Abv, no soil contact
 
Piping Description: B-Steel/galvanized metal
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 6-External piping monitoring
 

Tank Construction 
 
Constr Code: C
Constr Desc: Steel
 
Constr Code: I
Constr Desc: Double wall
 
Constr Code: P
Constr Desc: Level gauges/alarms

m-4-872720953-b

5 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART DISTRIBUTION 
CENTER 8851
4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-872720953-y1y4

FINDS/FRS

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


53 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
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Registry ID: 110070235013
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 05-JUN-18
Update Date:
Interest Types:
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: EPA_SLT
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.375071
Longitude: -80.795753
Reference Point: CENTER OF FACILITY
Coord Collection Method: INTERPOLATION-PHOTO
Accuracy Value: 1823
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070235013
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

 

m-4-876007223-b

6 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

Swift Transportation - Cocoa, FL
4505 State Road 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

 
p1p-876007223-y1y

 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6387430 Explosive: True
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 233000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 233000
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-22(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 61-295-5799
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 800-800-2200
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6387430 Explosive: False

4
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Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 8002059 Max Daily Qty: 43500
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 43500
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-22(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 61-295-5799
Chemical Name: Motor Oil
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 800-800-2200
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6387430 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 8002059 Max Daily Qty: 43500
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 43500
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-22(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 61-295-5799
Chemical Name: Used Motor Oil
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 800-800-2200
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6387430 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: Max Daily Qty: 108000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 108000
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-22(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 61-295-5799
Chemical Name: Diesel Exhaust Fluid
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 800-800-2200
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 

Draft
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Facility ID: 6682578 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: Max Daily Qty: 111,000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 111,000
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-02-28(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 6022692000
Chemical Name: Diesel Exhaust Fluid
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 602-477-3473
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6682578 Explosive: True
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 7664939 Max Daily Qty: 500
Solid: True Avg Daily Qty: 500
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: False Below Thresholds: True
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True
First Submit Date: 2020-02-28(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 6022692000
Chemical Name: SULFURIC ACID
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 602-477-3473
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6682578 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 8002059 Max Daily Qty: 43,500
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 43,500
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-02-28(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 6022692000
Chemical Name: Motor Oil
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 602-477-3473
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 

Draft
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Facility ID: 6682578 Explosive: True
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 233,000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 233,000
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-02-28(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 6022692000
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 602-477-3473
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6682578 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 8002059 Max Daily Qty: 43,500
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 43,500
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-02-28(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 488490
Dun Bradstreet Code: 6022692000
Chemical Name: Used Motor Oil
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joseph Manley
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: facilities@swifttrans.com
Contact Work Phone: 602-477-3473
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:

m-4-876007308-b

7 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

Wal-Mart Grocery Distribution 
Center #8851
4505 Highway 524 
Cocoa FL 32922

 
p1p-876007308-y1y

 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6377728 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 8851
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 8851
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-08(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Anhydrous Ammonia
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP

4
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Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6377728 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 15343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True
First Submit Date: 2019-02-08(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: True
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6637002 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True
First Submit Date: 2020-01-24(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6637002 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 75,000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 75,000
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-01-24(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Anhydrous Ammonia
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False

Draft
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Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2021 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6807058 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2020(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 75,000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 75,000
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2021-02-02(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Anhydrous Ammonia
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2021 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6807058 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2020(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True
First Submit Date: 2021-02-02(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: True
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2022 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7094756 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2021(Tier2) Filing Type:
CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 75,000
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 75,000
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2022-01-31(Tier2)

Draft
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NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Anhydrous Ammonia
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2022 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7094756 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2021(Tier2) Filing Type:
CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True
First Submit Date: 2022-01-31(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2023 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7267724 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2022(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 80,124
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 80,124
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False Max Amt in Lrg Cntr:
First Submit Date: 2023-02-07(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Anhydrous Ammonia
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2023 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7267724 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2022(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 68476346 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:

Draft
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Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True Max Amt in Lrg Cntr:
First Submit Date: 2023-02-07(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2024 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7390491 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2023(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 74986 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False Max Amt in Lrg Cntr: 15,343
Self Heating: False
Organic Peroxide: False
Corrosive to Metal: False
First Submit Date: 2024-02-06(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Propane
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2024 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7390491 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2023(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 7664417 Max Daily Qty: 80,124
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 80,124
Liquid: True EHS: True
Gas: True Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False Max Amt in Lrg Cntr: 80,124
Self Heating: False
Organic Peroxide: False
Corrosive to Metal: False
First Submit Date: 2024-02-06(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: ANHYDROUS AMMONIA
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:

Draft
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Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2024 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7390491 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2023(Tier2) Filing Type: 302

312
RMP

CAS No: 68476619 Max Daily Qty: 15,343
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 15,343
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True Max Amt in Lrg Cntr: 15,343
Self Heating: False
Organic Peroxide: False
Corrosive to Metal: False
First Submit Date: 2024-02-06(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 493120
Dun Bradstreet Code: 05-195-7769
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: cassie.clark@walmart.com
Contact Work Phone: 479-204-6188
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:

m-4-896348309-b

8 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART 8851 - POWERSECURE
4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896348309-y1y

Facility ID: 9815936 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): WALMART 8851 - POWERSECURE
Address (OD): 4505 STATE ROAD 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): WALMART 8851 - POWERSECURE
Address (Map): 4505 STATE ROAD 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 3432
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 4505 State Road 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 3432
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 68007 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7965061944462 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.3723475833365 Elevation:

4
STCS

Draft
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Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 30-Apr-2019 ALB East: 713322.66
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489217.3
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 69275
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 30-Apr-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815936/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 69275 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
Operator: Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 29-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 713322.66
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489217.3
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 4/30/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 4/30/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 69275
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815936/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Walmart 8851 - Powersecure

4505 State Road 524
Cocoa, FL 32926- 3432

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Powersecure Inc
Contact:
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:20.4513
Longitude: 80:47:47.4223
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: T2
Size: 4000
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 01/01/2018
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall

Draft
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M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
F - Double Wall

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
I - Not Required
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: T1
Size: 4000
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 01/01/2018
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
F - Double Wall

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
I - Not Required
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

m-4-896368484-b

9 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WALMART PERISHABLE DIST 
CTR #8851
4505 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896368484-y1y

Facility ID: 9815839 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): WALMART PERISHABLE DIST CTR #8851
Address (OD): 4505 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): WALMART PERISHABLE DIST CTR #8851
Address (Map): 4505 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 4505 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 67636 Map Src: imagerywithroads

4
STCS
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X: -80.7982959444464 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.372887138892 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 19-Apr-2019 ALB East: 713146.09
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489272.65
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 69178
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 19-Apr-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815839/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 69178 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4792046126 El Units:
Operator: CHRISTINE TIMS Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 05-APR-2024 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 713146.09
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489272.65
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 4/19/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 4/19/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 69178
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815839/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Walmart Perishable Dist Ctr #8851

4505 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Wal-Mart Stores East Lp C/O Aptim
Contact: Christine Tims
Phone: 479-204-6126
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:22.3937
Longitude: 80:47:53.8654
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 09/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service

Draft
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Construction: E - Fiberglass
I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
5 - Electronic Monitor Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 849
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 04/01/2018
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal

Monitoring: 6 - External Piping Monitoring
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 9000
Content: Used Oil
Installed: 10/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: F - Double Wall
I - Suction Piping System
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 1315
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 04/01/2024
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping:
Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing

F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts
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FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 09/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
5 - Electronic Monitor Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

m-4-922728849-b

10 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.92 /
-3

WM 8851 DC
4505 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-922728849-y1y

 

2024 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7433138 Explosive: True
Filing Year: 2023(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 68334305 Max Daily Qty: 56,800
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 56,800
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: False Trade Secret:
Mixture: True Max Amt in Lrg Cntr:
Self Heating: False
Organic Peroxide: False
Corrosive to Metal: False
First Submit Date: 2024-02-26(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 221112
Dun Bradstreet Code: 66526763
Chemical Name: Diesel Fuel #2, Low Sulfur
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: True
Contact Name: PowerSecure Inc.
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: Environmental@powersecure.com
Contact Work Phone: 800-525-9554
Contact 24 Hour Phone: 800-525-9554
Contact Mobile Phone:

m-5-921873320-b

1 of 1 NE 0.00 /
0.00

23.76 /
-3

The Preserve at Cocoa
FL-524 and Lance Blvd 
Cocoa FL 32926

 
p1p-921873320-y1y

ID: 311146 CNG Dispenser No:
Fuel Type Code: ELEC: Electric CNG Site Renew Src:
Station Phone: 888-998-2546 CNG Tot Compr Cap:
Expected Date: CNG Storage Cap:
BD Blends: CNG Fill Type Code:
NG PSI: CNG PSI:
Federal Agency ID: CNG Vehicle Class:
Open Date: 2023-02-28 LNG Site Renew Src:
Hydrogen is Retail: LNG Vehicle Class:
Federal Agency: LPG Nozzle Types:

4

5

TIER 2

ALT FUELS
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Facility Type: Hydrogen Pressures:
Dt Last Confirmed: 2024-04-30 Hydrogen Standards:
Updated at: 2024-04-30 00:10:00 UTC Latitude: 28.39263
Access Code: public Longitude: -80.77733
Access Detail Code: 
Groups with Access Code: Public
Groups with Access Code Fr: Public
Fed Agency Name:
Hydrogen Status Link:
E85 Other Ethanol Blends:
NPS Unit Name:
Cards Accepted:
CNG Statn Sells Renewable Na:
LNG Statn Sells Renewable Na:
Maximum Vehicle Class:
RD Blended With Biodiesel:
RD Blends:
RD Blends French:
RD Maximum Biodiesel Level:
Status: Open: The station is open.
Owner Type Desc:
E85 Blender Pump Desc:
NG Fill Type Desc:
NG Vehicle Class Desc:
Geocode Status Desc: The location is from a real GPS readout at the station.
Group with Access Desc: Publicly available to all customers.
LPG Primary Desc:
Intersection Directions:
Access Days Time: 24 hours daily
Restricted Access:
Ev Workplace Charging: false
 

m-6-864626778-b

1 of 1 NE 0.00 /
0.00

23.99 /
-2

COCOA FIRE STATION #3
3505 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-864626778-y1y

Registry ID: 110070103206
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 01-SEP-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001007
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.394638
Longitude: -80.77369
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:

6
FINDS/FRS
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Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070103206
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR20BM54

 

m-7-813502402-b

1 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813502402-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: GGPS
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 23
Facility Phone: 9045016827 Lat SS: 50
Dep Co: C Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 20385 Long MM: 46
Owner Phone: 4074032995 Long SS: 10
Owner: 7-ELEVEN INC.
Owner Address1: PO BOX 711
Owner Address2: ATTN: MGR-FL REGION GAS & ENVIRN COMPL
Owner City: Dallas
Owner State: TX
Owner Zip 5: 75221
Contact: DAVID PETERSEN | MILEI AVILES | JENNIFER DART
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8732759&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8732759
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8732759/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-NOV-2008 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-1987 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-NOV-2008 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-1987 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-DEC-2008 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-2008 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

7
UST
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Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 5-Electronic monitor dispenser liners
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-DEC-2008 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-2008 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 5-Electronic monitor dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps

Draft
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Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-NOV-2008 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-1987 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-7-813540621-b

2 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4440

 
p1p-813540621-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 Score: 11
Facility Status: OPEN Score Effctve Date: 03/31/2010
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked: 7
Feature: Facility Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Method: GGPS Address1: 3500 SR 524
Rank: 12568 Address2:
Operator: JOHN MEYER City: COCOA
Phone: (904)501-6827 State: FL
Name Changed: 02/05/2018 Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: 07/09/2003 Zip4: 4440
Prim Related Party: 20385 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 02/05/2018 County No: 5
RP Name: 7-ELEVEN INC. Datum: 0
RP Address1: PO BOX 711 Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: ATTN: MGR-FL REGION GAS & ENVIRN 

COMPL
Lat MM: 23

RP City: Dallas Lat SS: 45.3232
RP State: TX Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 75221 Long MM: 46
RP Zip4: 711 Long SS: 20.6084
Contact: DAVID PETERSEN | MILEI AVILES | 

JENNIFER DART
Section: 013

RP Phone: (407)403-2995 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No

7
LST
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Facility ID (Map): 8732759
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): OPEN
Facility Name (Map): 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address (Map): 3500 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 23
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 46
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): NAD83
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA_1
Collection Date (Map): 1/4/2019
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8732759/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8732759&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8732759
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8732759/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 03/09/1995
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 04/05/2006
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: HOUGHTON_H
Site Manager End Date: 04/05/2006
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells:
Contaminated Soil:
Contaminated Surface Water:
Contaminated Ground Water:
Pollutant: D - Vehicular Diesel
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: O - OTHER
Eligibility Status: NOT ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
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SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID:
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 04/04/1988
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 09/30/2010
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: CIVIL_MT
Site Manager End Date: 09/17/2010
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: NO
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: YES
Pollutant: Z - Other Non Regulated
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 15989 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: 12-16-1994 RAP Task ID: 15990
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: 15988 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY RAP Complete Date: 02-28-1997
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr: 2/28/1997
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 15991
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete: 0
SR Soil Removal: Yes RA Actual Cost:
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SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 427
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORT
SRC Submit Date: 6/7/2010
SRC Review Date: 07-15-2010
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 09-15-2010
SRC Issue Date: 09-30-2010
SRC Comments: WELL ABANDONMENT REPORT RECEIVED 9/14/10
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 09/04/2008
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 10/22/2010
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager:
Site Manager End Date:
Tank Office: -
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 86437
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete: 0
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: -
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: NFA - NO FURTHER ACTION
SRC Submit Date: 7/19/2010
SRC Review Date: 08-26-2010
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 08-26-2010
SRC Issue Date: 10-22-2010
SRC Comments:
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 02/03/1993
Cleanup Required: C - COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
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Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 09/30/2010
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: CIVIL_MT
Site Manager End Date: 09/17/2010
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells:
Contaminated Soil:
Contaminated Surface Water:
Contaminated Ground Water:
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAM
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 81258 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID: 86879
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 81257
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete: 0
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORT
SRC Submit Date: 6/7/2010
SRC Review Date: 07-15-2010
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 09-15-2010
SRC Issue Date: 09-30-2010
SRC Comments: DISCHARGE COMBINED WITH 1988 DISCHARGE
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $54,988.92
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $100,238.51
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $155,227.43
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Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $155,227.43
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 20385
RP Contact: DAVID PETERSEN | MILEI AVILES | JENNIFER DART
Facility Cleanup Status: CMPL - COMPLETED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6544 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 09-Mar-1995 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 7 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NREQ Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Report S 1: 05-Apr-2006
Disch Clea: 05-Apr-2006 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6546 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 04-Apr-1988 Eligibility 1: EDI
Discharge 2: 11 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: SRCR Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 30-Sep-2010
Disch Clea: 30-Sep-2010 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6545 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 03-Feb-1993 Eligibility 1: PLIRP
Discharge 2: 11 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: SRCR Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 30-Sep-2010
Disch Clea: 30-Sep-2010 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 58791 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 04-Sep-2008 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 11 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NFA Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 22-Oct-2010
Disch Clea: 22-Oct-2010 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic:
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 46
CU Req: N Long SS: 10
Score: 00007 Stat Desc: CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Descrip: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Discharge Date: 09-MAR-95 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 06-JAN-1998 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 05-APR-2006 Fac Addr: 3500 SR 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 23 County: 5
Lat SS: 50 Fac State: OPEN
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Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 9045016827
Prg Desc:
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 46
CU Req: R Long SS: 10
Score: 00011 Stat Desc: SRCR COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Discharge Date: 04-APR-88 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 31-MAR-2010 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 30-SEP-2010 Fac Addr: 3500 SR 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 23 County: 5
Lat SS: 50 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 9045016827
Prg Desc: EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 46
CU Req: R Long SS: 10
Score: 00011 Stat Desc: NFA COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Discharge Date: 04-SEP-08 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 31-MAR-2010 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 22-OCT-2010 Fac Addr: 3500 SR 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 23 County: 5
Lat SS: 50 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 9045016827
Prg Desc:
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 46
CU Req: C Long SS: 10
Score: 00011 Stat Desc: SRCR COMPLETE
Descrip: COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Discharge Date: 03-FEB-93 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 31-MAR-2010 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 30-SEP-2010 Fac Addr: 3500 SR 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 23 County: 5
Lat SS: 50 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 9045016827
Prg Desc: PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAM
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: PLIRP
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 02/03/1993
Score: 11
Facility: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address: 3500 SR 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: 7-ELEVEN INC.
Owner Address: PO BOX 711
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Owner City: Dallas
Owner State: TX
Owner Zip: 75221
Owner Phone: (407)403-2995
Owner Email: DAVID.PETERSEN@7-11.COM
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: EDI
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 04/04/1988
Score: 11
Facility: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address: 3500 SR 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: 7-ELEVEN INC.
Owner Address: PO BOX 711
Owner City: Dallas
Owner State: TX
Owner Zip: 75221
Owner Phone: (407)403-2995
Owner Email: DAVID.PETERSEN@7-11.COM
 

Ineligible Discharges 
 
Discharge Date: 09/04/2008
Score: 11
Current Status: CLOSED
Facility: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address: 3500 SR 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: 7-ELEVEN INC.
Owner Address: PO BOX 711
Ownercity: Dallas
Owner State: TX
Owner Zip: 75221
Owner Phone: (407)403-2995
Owner Email: DAVID.PETERSEN@7-11.COM

m-7-816405409-b

3 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

SPEEDWAY #8352
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816405409-y1y

Registry ID: 110037457631
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 17-DEC-08
Update Date: 05-MAR-13
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] 

field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:

7
FINDS/FRS
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Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033021
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.39571
Longitude: -80.77204
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110037457631
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLG913350

 

m-7-822755818-b

4 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

SUNOCO #0611-6792
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-822755818-y1y

Prgm Site ID: 8732759 Record Date:
Remedi Status: ACTIVE County: BREVARD
Priority Score: 7 Method: DPHO
Program Area: Petroleum Datum: HARN
Program Eligible: Y Lat DD: 28
Ineligible: Y Lat MM: 23
Offsite Contam: Y Lat SS: 45.1042
Dt Known Offsite: Long DD: 80
Proj Manager: CIVIL_MT Long MM: 46
Office District: PCLP5 Long SS: 20.2595
Original Source: CS
Record Date: 31-MAR-2015
 

m-7-866244159-b

5 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

SUNOCO #0611-6792
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866244159-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.772412
Req No: Latitude: 28.395877
Loc ID: 100207 GPS Date: 11/1/2005 0:00:00
GPS ID: 100207 Datum:
Type: PETROLEUM Software: Risk_Solo_v1
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: -17.79 Agency: DOH
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name: CYNTHIA
Insp L Name: LECKEY
Comment: gps at ust located on the W side of lot
 

m-7-874818540-b

6 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

SUNOCO #0611-6792
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-874818540-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 Contact:
Site ID: Phone:
Program Area: Petroleum Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: Primary RP Role:

7

7

7

DEL
CONTAM SITE

WELL
SURVEILLANCE

DWM CONTAM
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Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1:
District: RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name:
Description:
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: ACTIVE Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Y Priority:
Priority Score: 7 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: CIVIL_MT Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: Y District: PCLP5
Ineligible: Y Datum: HARN
Program Area: Method: DPHO
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 23
Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 45.1042
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 46
Closure Type: Long SS: 20.2595
Closure Date: 

m-7-896329568-b

7 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896329568-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 Clnup Cd (OD): CMPL
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): COMPLETED
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD): 2010/11/02
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address (OD): 3500 SR 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Address (Map): 3500 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 4440
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 3500 Sr 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4440
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 

7
STCS
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Object ID: 23093 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7723912222239 Map Scale: 282
Y: 28.3959231111142 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 04-Jan-2019 ALB East: 715612.2000000001
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 491896.13
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12396
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 04-Jan-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 46
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8732759/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12396 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 9045016827 El Units:
Operator: JOHN MEYER Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 30-MAY-2023 Map Scale: 282
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 715612.2000000001
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 491896.13
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 1/4/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 46
Ver Date: 1/4/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 12396
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8732759/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: 7-Eleven Store #40328

3500 Sr 524
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4440

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: 7-Eleven Inc.
Contact: John Meyer
Phone: 904-501-6827
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:45.3232
Longitude: 80:46:20.6084
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 20000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 12/01/2008
Placement: UNDER
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Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
5 - Electronic Monitor Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 12/01/2008
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
5 - Electronic Monitor Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 03/01/1987
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 03/01/1987
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
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Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/1987
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-7-902943224-b

8 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
3500 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-902943224-y1y

Facility ID: 8732759 Contact:
Site ID: 8732759 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 13 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE #40328
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 11 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 4/4/1988 Lat MM: 23
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 50
Eligibility Progrm: EDI Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 46
Closure Type: SRCR Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 9/30/2010
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 11 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0

7
DWM CONTAM
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Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 2/3/1993 Lat MM: 23
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 50
Eligibility Progrm: PLIRP Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 46
Closure Type: SRCR Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 9/30/2010
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 11 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 9/4/2008 Lat MM: 23
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS: 50
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 46
Closure Type: NFA Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 10/22/2010
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 11 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 3/9/1995 Lat MM: 23
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS: 50
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 46
Closure Type: NREQ Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 4/5/2006

m-7-916892598-b

9 of 9 NE 0.00 /
0.00

25.96 /
0

7-ELEVEN 40328
3500 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926-4457

 
p1p-916892598-y1y

Registry ID: 110070883298
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 11-JAN-21
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] 

field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:

7
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Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033022
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.39531
Longitude: -80.77265
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070883298
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLG072861

 

m-8-816403707-b

1 of 1 NE 0.00 /
0.00

27.78 /
1

LONDON COVE
3401 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816403707-y1y

Registry ID: 110040454585
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 24-FEB-10
Update Date: 01-APR-16
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001007
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.39633
Longitude: -80.77098
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110040454585
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR10IZ16, NPDES:FLR20CT89

 

m-9-813542505-b

1 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

CHEVRON #47061
4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813542505-y1y

Facility ID: 8519312 Score: 7

8

9

FINDS/FRS

LST

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


85 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 06/03/2002
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked: 7
Feature: Facility Name: CHEVRON #47061
Method: UNVR Address1: 4880 SR 524
Rank: 12568 Address2:
Operator: CHEVRON City: COCOA
Phone: State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: 03/22/2017 Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 3941 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 05/20/1994 County No: 5
RP Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO Datum: 0
RP Address1: PO BOX 6004 Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: ATTN: PERMIT DESK Lat MM: 22
RP City: SAN RAMON Lat SS: 35.2019
RP State: CA Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 94583 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: 904 Long SS: 7.3041
Contact: KEVIN CHARLES Section: 23
RP Phone: (925)842-9002 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8519312
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): CHEVRON #47061
Address (Map): 4880 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): NAD83
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): WILLIAMS_CA
Collection Date (Map): 6/16/2011
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8519312/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8519312&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8519312
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8519312/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 06/23/1992
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 09/25/2017
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: CIVIL_MT
Site Manager End Date: 08/24/2017
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: NO
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
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Contaminated Ground Water: YES
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAM
Eligibility Status: PARTIAL
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 15520 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: 02-19-1993 RAP Task ID: 15521
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date: 04-13-1994
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr: 4/13/1994
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 93126
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: LP - LOCAL PROGRAM
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete: 0
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: SCS - SITE CHARACTERIZATION SCREENING
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: NFA - NO FURTHER ACTION
SRC Submit Date: 5/8/2017
SRC Review Date: 05-10-2017
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 08-22-2017
SRC Issue Date: 09-25-2017
SRC Comments: WELL ABANDONMENT REPORT DATED 8/21/17
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $92,940.00
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $19,437.29
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $112,377.29
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $112,377.29
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 3941
RP Contact: KEVIN CHARLES
Facility Cleanup Status: CMPL - COMPLETED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
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Discharge: 6303 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 23-Jun-1992 Eligibility 1: ATRP
Discharge 2: 7 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NFA Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 25-Sep-2017
Disch Clea: 25-Sep-2017 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 48
CU Req: R Long SS: 8
Score: 00007 Stat Desc: NFA COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: CHEVRON #47061
Discharge Date: 23-JUN-92 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 02-DEC-2008 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 25-SEP-2017 Fac Addr: 4880 SR 524
LL Meth: UNVR Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 35 Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone:
Prg Desc: ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAM
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: ATRP
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 06/23/1992
Score: 7
Facility: CHEVRON #47061
Address: 4880 SR 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Owner Address: PO BOX 6004
Owner City: SAN RAMON
Owner State: CA
Owner Zip: 94583
Owner Phone: (925)842-9002
Owner Email: KMCHARLES@CHEVRON.COM

m-9-866247422-b

2 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

CHEVRON #47061
4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866247422-y1y

Facility ID: 8519312 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.801952
Req No: Latitude: 28.376473
Loc ID: 183063 GPS Date: 5/13/2002 0:00:00
GPS ID: 183063 Datum: WS1984
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: 8.64 Agency:
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name: WS
Insp L Name: JENKINS
Comment: TANKS & BLD GONE 1982
 

m-9-894357508-b

3 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

CHEVRON #47061
4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-894357508-y1y

9

9
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Facility ID: 8519312 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: Lat SS: 35
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 3941 Long MM: 48
Owner Phone: 9258429002 Long SS: 8
Owner: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Owner Address1: PO BOX 6004
Owner Address2: ATTN: PERMIT DESK
Owner City: SAN RAMON
Owner State: CA
Owner Zip 5: 94583
Contact: KEVIN CHARLES
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8519312&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8519312
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8519312/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1982 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: A - Leaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1982 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1982 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: L - Waste Oil
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1982 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-9-896325635-b

4 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

CHEVRON #47061
4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896325635-y1y

Facility ID: 8519312 Clnup Cd (OD): CMPL
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): COMPLETED
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2017/09/25
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED

9
STCS
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Fac Name (OD): CHEVRON #47061
Address (OD): 4880 SR 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): CHEVRON #47061
Address (Map): 4880 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 4880 Sr 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 10189 Map Src:
X: -80.8020289166686 Map Scale: 0
Y: 28.3764449722256 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: WILLIAMS_CA El Units:
Col Date: 16-Jun-2011 ALB East: 0.0
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 0.0
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12634
Ver Name: WILLIAMS_CA Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 26-Jul-2011 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: TKHQ
Ver Aff:
Direct: PARCEL ID 24 352300 514
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8519312/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12634 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
Operator: CHEVRON Map Src:
Next action: Map Scale: 0
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 0.0
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 0.0
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: WILLIAMS_CA Elevation:
Col Date: 6/16/2011 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: WILLIAMS_CA Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 7/26/2011 Long SS:
Object ID: 12634
Col Aff: TKHQ
Ver Aff:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8519312/gis-facility!search
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Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Chevron #47061

4880 Sr 524
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Chevron Products Co
Contact: Chevron
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:35.2019
Longitude: 80:48:07.3041
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1982
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 1000
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 07/01/1982
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1982
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 10000
Content: Leaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1982
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


91 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

m-9-902939936-b

5 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

CHEVRON #47061
4880 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-902939936-y1y

Facility ID: 8519312 Contact:
Site ID: 8519312 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 23 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: CHEVRON #47061
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 7 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: UNVR
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 6/23/1992 Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 35
Eligibility Progrm: ATRP Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 48
Closure Type: NFA Long SS: 8
Closure Date: 9/25/2017

m-10-816400780-b

1 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

WETLANDS (MML VENTURES, 
INC./LEO CALLIGARO)
ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-816400780-y1y

Registry ID: 110015770129
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 14-NOV-03
Update Date: 05-MAR-13
Interest Types: FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest 

Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
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Map Key Number of 
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Direction Distance
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Site DB

Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621035019
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.37643
Longitude: -80.80147
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015770129
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

ICIS:5868660

 

m-10-828596355-b

2 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.71 /
-4

WETLANDS (MML VENTURES, 
INC./LEO CALLIGARO)
ADJACENT TO SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-828596355-y1y

EPA Region: 04 Federal Fac ID:
Registry ID: 110015770129 Tribal Land Code:
Pgm Sys ID: 5868660 County: BREVARD
Pgm Sys Acrnm: ICIS Latitude 83: 28.37643
Permit Type: Longitude 83: -80.80147
 

Details 
 
Interest Type: FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION Public Ind: Yes
Active Status: FIPS Code: 12009
Accuracy Value: 30 HUC 8 Code: 03080101
Pgm Report URL: no data yet HUC 12:
Federal Agency Name:
Federal Land Ind:
Fed Facility Code: No
Ref Point Desc:
Collect Mth Desc:
Fac URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015770129
Program URL:

m-11-859649245-b

1 of 4 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.75 /
-4

FLYING J#1096
1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

 
p1p-859649245-y1y

Facility ID: 9815467 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: A Lat DD:
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM:
Facility Phone: 8655887488 Lat SS:
Dep Co: P Long DD:
Owner ID: 16997 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 8655887488 Long SS:
Owner: PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC
Owner Address1: 5508 LONAS DR
Owner Address2: ATTN: JOEY CUPP (ENVIRON MGR)
Owner City: Knoxville
Owner State: TN
Owner Zip 5: 37909
Contact: JOEY CUPP-ENVIRO MGR | LISA JONES (AP)
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9815467&CAT=11

10
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Elev/Diff
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Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9815467
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815467/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 6 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Single Walled
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 25000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: 10 - Ethanol E15
Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: L-Automatic tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: T-Annual tightness test/Inventory
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel

Draft
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Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: T-Annual tightness test/Inventory
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: S-Statistical Inventory Reconcile
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: L-Automatic tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: S-Statistical Inventory Reconcile
 

Draft
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Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: T-Annual tightness test/Inventory
 
Monitoring Desc: L-Automatic tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: L-Automatic tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: T-Annual tightness test/Inventory
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: S-Statistical Inventory Reconcile
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
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Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-MAR-2017 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-2017 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: L-Automatic tank gauging - USTs
 
Monitoring Desc: T-Annual tightness test/Inventory
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: S-Statistical Inventory Reconcile
 
Monitoring Desc: D-SPCC Plan
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass

m-11-867600608-b

2 of 4 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.75 /
-4

Flying J #1096
1101 Friday Road 
Cocoa FL 32926

 
p1p-867600608-y1y

 

2018 Data 
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Facility ID: 6096808 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2017(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2018-02-15(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 447110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 02-133-9648
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2019 Data 
 
Facility ID: 6389993 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2018(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2019-02-18(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 447110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 02-133-9648
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2020 Data (Filed) 
 
Facility ID: 6647393 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2019(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73,040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36,250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2020-01-30(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 447110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 02-133-9648
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2021 Data 
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Facility ID: 6841068 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2020(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73,040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36,250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2021-02-24(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 447110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 02-133-9648
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2022 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7130127 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2021(Tier2) Filing Type:
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73,040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36,250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False
First Submit Date: 2022-02-24(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 447110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 02-133-9648
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
 

2023 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7266566 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2022(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73,040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36,250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False Max Amt in Lrg Cntr:
First Submit Date: 2023-02-02(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 457110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 081286137
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:
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http://www.erisinfo.com


99 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

2024 Data 
 
Facility ID: 7424591 Explosive: False
Filing Year: 2023(Tier2) Filing Type: 312
CAS No: 57136 Max Daily Qty: 73,040
Solid: False Avg Daily Qty: 36,250
Liquid: True EHS:
Gas: False Below Thresholds:
Pure: True Trade Secret:
Mixture: False Max Amt in Lrg Cntr: 73,040
Self Heating: False
Organic Peroxide: False
Corrosive to Metal: False
First Submit Date: 2024-02-19(Tier2)
NAICS Code: 457110
Dun Bradstreet Code: 081286137
Chemical Name: DEF (UREA)
Hazard Not Otherwise Classifi: False
Contact Name: Joey Cupp
Contact Type: Owner / Operator
Contact Email: joey.cupp@pilottravelcenters.com
Contact Work Phone: 865-588-7488
Contact 24 Hour Phone:
Contact Mobile Phone:

m-11-879437106-b

3 of 4 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.75 /
-4

1101 Friday Road 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-879437106-y1y

Incident No: 64292
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 10/5/2019 7:07:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Leak/Overflow
Incident Party Name: DEP District Office
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name: RP UNKNOWN
Incident Party Type: Responsible Party
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name: Local Programs
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5

11
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Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Leak/Overflow
Incident Party Name: RP UNKNOWN
Incident Party Type: Responsible Party
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Leak/Overflow
Incident Party Name: Local Programs
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Antifreeze, n.o.s. Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Antifreeze On Scene Response: No
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name: DEP District Office
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 5
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

m-11-896322523-b

4 of 4 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.75 /
-4

FLYING J#1096
1101 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32916

 
p1p-896322523-y1y

Facility ID: 9815467 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): FLYING J#1096
Address (OD): 1101 FRIDAY RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32916
Name (Map): FLYING J#1096
Address (Map): 1101 FRIDAY RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32916
Address Line 1: 1101 Friday Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32916
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 

11
STCS

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


101 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Facility Name and Address Search
 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 67659 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.8023194722245 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.3744395000029 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 19-Apr-2019 ALB East: 712748.18
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489434.79000000004
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 68809
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 19-Apr-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815467/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 68809 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 8655887488 El Units:
Operator: JOEY CUPP Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 31-MAY-2023 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712748.18
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489434.79000000004
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 4/19/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 4/19/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 68809
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815467/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Flying J#1096

1101 Friday Rd
Cocoa, FL 32916

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Pilot Travel Centers Llc
Contact: Joey Cupp
Phone: 865-588-7488
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:27.9822
Longitude: 80:48:08.3501
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 

Draft
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Tank No: 4
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
L - Automatic Tank Gauging - Usts
S - Statistical Inventory Reconcile
T - Annual Tightness Test/Inventory

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
L - Automatic Tank Gauging - Usts
S - Statistical Inventory Reconcile
T - Annual Tightness Test/Inventory

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 6
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 25000
Content: Ethanol E15
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

Draft
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I - Double Wall
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
L - Automatic Tank Gauging - Usts
T - Annual Tightness Test/Inventory

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
L - Automatic Tank Gauging - Usts
S - Statistical Inventory Reconcile
T - Annual Tightness Test/Inventory

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/2017
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
L - Automatic Tank Gauging - Usts
S - Statistical Inventory Reconcile
T - Annual Tightness Test/Inventory

m-12-860041297-b

1 of 1 SW 0.00 /
0.00

20.66 /
-6

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER
UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-860041297-y1y

Registry ID: 110070001957
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
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Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 12-JAN-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] 

field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.374444
Longitude: -80.801389
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070001957
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLG071716

 

m-13-810078896-b

1 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
-4

ZIPPY MART FL522
4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

 
p1p-810078896-y1y

EPA Handler ID: FLD984176172
Gen Status Universe: No Report
Contact Name: TODD JENNEY
Contact Address: 4900 SR 524 , , COCOA , FL, 32926-0000 , US
Contact Phone No and Ext: 912-247-4606
Contact Email:
Contact Country: US
County Name: BREVARD
EPA Region: 04
Land Type: Private
Receive Date: 20130320
Location Latitude: 28.376075
Location Longitude: -80.80277
 

Violation/Evaluation Summary 
 
Note: NO RECORDS: As of Apr 2024, there are no Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement (violation) records 

associated with this facility (EPA ID).
 

Handler Summary 
 
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility: No
Onsite Burner Exemption: No
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Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Activity: No
Commercial TSD: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Burner: No
Used Oil Market Burner: No
Used Oil Spec Marketer: No
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 199010
Receive Date: 19901024
Handler Name: ZIPPY MART FL522
Source Type: Notification
Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D018
Waste Code Description: BENZENE
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201303
Receive Date: 20130320
Handler Name: ZIPPY MART FL522
Source Type: Implementer
Federal Waste Generator Code: N
Generator Code Description: Not a Generator, Verified
 

Owner/Operator Details 
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 4900 SR 524
Name: TODD JENNEY Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19961018 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32926
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 4900 SR 524
Name: JENNEY TODD Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19961018 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 4900 SR 524
Name: TODD JENNEY Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19961018 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926
 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


106 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Historical Handler Details 
 
Receive Dt: 19901024
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: ZIPPY MART FL522

m-13-813505305-b

2 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
-4

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-813505305-y1y

Facility ID: 8501392 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: GGPS
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 3216310245 Lat SS: 34
Dep Co: C Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 20445 Long MM: 48
Owner Phone: 3216310245 Long SS: 10
Owner: SPACE COAST PETRO DISTRIBUTOR INC
Owner Address1: 402 HIGH POINT DR
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: JOE FIELDS
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8501392&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8501392
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501392/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-OCT-1999 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1980 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 12000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-OCT-1999 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-1999 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
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Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: F
Cons Desc: Fiberglass clad steel
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Capacity: 12000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-OCT-1999 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-1999 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: F
Cons Desc: Fiberglass clad steel
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
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Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-OCT-1999 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1980 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-OCT-1999 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUL-1980 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-13-813540615-b

3 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
-4

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-813540615-y1y

Facility ID: 8501392 Score: 6
Facility Status: OPEN Score Effctve Date: 06/03/2002
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked: 6
Feature: Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Method: GGPS Address1: 4900 HWY 524
Rank: 12937 Address2:
Operator: JOE FIELDS City: COCOA
Phone: (321)631-0245 State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32922
Address Changed: Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 20445 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 02/18/1994 County No: 5
RP Name: SPACE COAST PETRO DISTRIBUTOR INC Datum: 0
RP Address1: 402 HIGH POINT DR Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS Lat MM: 22
RP City: COCOA Lat SS: 33.7051
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32926 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: Long SS: 10.3556
Contact: JOE FIELDS Section:
RP Phone: (321)631-0245 Township:
RP Phone Ext.: 142 Range:
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8501392
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): OPEN
Facility Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address (Map): 4900 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32922
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA05

13
LST

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


109 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Collection Date (Map): 6/16/2003
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501392/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8501392&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8501392
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501392/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 03/05/2020
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 12/08/2021
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: DOUBIKIN_KL_1
Site Manager End Date:
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells: NO
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description: spill bucket replacement closure results
Gallons Discharged:
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 08/15/1990
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 04/19/1994
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: KOLODNY_D
Site Manager End Date: 10/19/2018
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: YES
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAM
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 15824 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
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SA Complete Date: 11-24-1992 RAP Task ID: 15825
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date: 04-30-1993
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr: 4/30/1993
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 15826
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $21,176.00
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $27,815.09
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $48,991.09
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $48,991.09
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 20445
RP Contact: JOE FIELDS
Facility Cleanup Status: ONGO - ONGOING
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Contract 
 
Contractor: GHD SERVICES, INC.
Score: 6
Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address: 4900 HWY 524
City: COCOA
ZIP: 32922
District: CD
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6457 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 15-Aug-1990 Eligibility 1: PLIRP
Discharge 2: 6 Report Pha: RA
Discharge 3: RA Report Sub: NAM
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General Cl: WORK UNDERWAY Report S 1: 15-Mar-2022
Disch Clea: 19-Apr-1994 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 62431 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 05-Mar-2020 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 0 Report Pha: RA
Discharge 3: RA Report Sub: NAM
General Cl: WORK UNDERWAY Report S 1: 29-Jan-2024
Disch Clea: 08-Dec-2021 Staff Assi: DOUBIKIN_KL_1
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Open Discharges 
 
Program:
Eligibility:
Elig Letter Sent:
Discharge Date: 03/05/2020
Score:
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address: 4900 HWY 524
City: COCOA
State: FL
Zip: 32922
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

Open Discharges 
 
Program: PLIRP
Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Elig Letter Sent: 12/14/1992
Discharge Date: 08/15/1990
Score: 6
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address: 4900 HWY 524
City: COCOA
State: FL
Zip: 32922
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 48
CU Req: R Long SS: 10
Score: 00006 Stat Desc: RA ONGOING
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Discharge Date: 15-AUG-90 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 09-DEC-2008 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 19-APR-1994 Fac Addr: 4900 HWY 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32922
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 34 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 3216310245
Prg Desc: PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAM
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 48
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CU Req: R Long SS: 10
Score: Stat Desc: RA ONGOING
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Discharge Date: 05-MAR-20 Fac Type: A
Score Date: Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 08-DEC-2021 Fac Addr: 4900 HWY 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32922
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 34 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 3216310245
Prg Desc:
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: PLIRP
Current Status: WAITING
Discharge Date: 08/15/1990
Score: 6
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address: 4900 HWY 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32922
County: BREVARD
Owner: SPACE COAST PETRO DISTRIBUTOR INC
Owner Address: 402 HIGH POINT DR
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32926
Owner Phone: (321)631-0245
Owner Email: AMY@SOUTHEAST-PETRO.COM
 

Ineligible Discharges 
 
Discharge Date: 03/05/2020
Score:
Current Status: ACTIVE
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address: 4900 HWY 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32922
County: BREVARD
Owner: SPACE COAST PETRO DISTRIBUTOR INC
Owner Address: 402 HIGH POINT DR
Ownercity: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32926
Owner Phone: (321)631-0245
Owner Email: AMY@SOUTHEAST-PETRO.COM

m-13-816401188-b

4 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
-4

ZIPPY MART FL522
4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816401188-y1y

Registry ID: 110006153688
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 01-MAR-00
Update Date: 08-AUG-10
Interest Types: STATE MASTER, UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated 

[Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
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NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621035020
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.37555
Longitude: -80.8028
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110006153688
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:61760, RCRAINFO:FLD984176172

 

m-13-864639202-b

5 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
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SR 524 GAS STATION
4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-864639202-y1y

Registry ID: 110070064591
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 02-JUN-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621035020
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.37555
Longitude: -80.8028
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070064591
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR20BH99
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m-13-866253002-b

6 of 8 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

22.60 /
-4

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
4900 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866253002-y1y

Facility ID: 8501392 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.802843
Req No: Latitude: 28.376021
Loc ID: 176931 GPS Date: 5/13/2002 0:00:00
GPS ID: 176931 Datum: WS1984
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: 10.96 Agency:
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name: WS
Insp L Name: JENKINS
Comment: NEW TANKS IN 99 OLD TANKS GONE
 

m-13-874792412-b
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Facility ID: 8501392 Contact:
Site ID: 8501392 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: DOUBIKIN_KL_1 Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 3/5/2020 Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS: 34
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: OPEN-STCM Long MM: 48
Closure Type: Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
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Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 8/15/1990 Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 34
Eligibility Progrm: PLIRP Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: ON HOLD-STCM Long MM: 48
Closure Type: Long SS: 10
Closure Date: 

m-13-896344663-b
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SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
4900 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32922
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Facility ID: 8501392 Clnup Cd (OD): ONGO
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): ONGOING
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD): 2000/10/10
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map): YES
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address (OD): 4900 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32922
Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #45
Address (Map): 4900 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32922
Address Line 1: 4900 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32922
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 650 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.8028765555572 Map Scale: 4006
Y: 28.3760291944472 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 16-Jun-2003 ALB East: 712689.14
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489609.86
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12761
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 16-Jun-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501392/gis-facility!search

13
STCS
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FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12761 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216310245 El Units:
Operator: JOE FIELDS Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: PLACARD 12-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 4006
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712689.14
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489609.86
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 6/16/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 6/16/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12761
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501392/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Sunshine Food Mart #45

4900 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32922

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: Space Coast Petro Distributor Inc
Contact: Joe Fields
Phone: 321-631-0245
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:33.7051
Longitude: 80:48:10.3556
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1980
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 12000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 10/01/1999
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: F - Fiberglass Clad Steel

L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Draft
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Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 07/01/1980
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 12000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 10/01/1999
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: F - Fiberglass Clad Steel

M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1980
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-14-862068695-b

1 of 1 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

21.44 /
-5

PILOT TRAVEL CENTER - SEC SR 
524 & I-95, COCOA
UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-862068695-y1y

Registry ID: 110070045562
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY

14
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Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 11-APR-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.374767
Longitude: -80.802419
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070045562
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR10QR95

 

m-15-816405065-b

1 of 1 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.74 /
4

COCOA COMMONS VETERINARY 
CLINI
SR 524 
COCOA BEACH FL 32931

 
p1p-816405065-y1y

Registry ID: 110024570640
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 29-APR-06
Update Date: 05-MAR-13
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STATE MASTER, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided 

by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FDM
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001001
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.396111
Longitude: -80.768889
Reference Point: FACILITY CENTROID
Coord Collection Method: UNKNOWN

15
FINDS/FRS
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Accuracy Value: 1000
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110024570640
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:70013, NPDES:FLR10CI02

 

m-16-816402470-b

1 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.72 /
4

PINCH A PENNY #199
2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE #C-
114 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816402470-y1y

Registry ID: 110038272883
FIPS Code:
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 23-APR-09
Update Date: 25-AUG-16
Interest Types: PESTICIDE PRODUCER **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.396872
Longitude: -80.76597
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038272883
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

SSTS:037826FL236

 

m-16-858598278-b

2 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.72 /
4

PINCH A PENNY #199
2311 STATE ROAD 524 STE #C-
114 -
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-858598278-y1y

EPA Region: 4
Establishment No: 37826-FL-236
Est Create Update Date:
Est Site County: Brevard
Est Site Country: USA
Est Mailing Address: PO BOX 6025
Est Mailing Address Line 2: -
Est Mail City: CLEARWATER

16

16

FINDS/FRS
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Est Mail State: FL
Est Mail Zip: 33758
Est Mail Country: USA
 

Details 
 
Company Name: PINCH A PENNY, INC.
Company HQ Addr 1: 6385 150TH AVE NORTH
Company HQ Addr 2: -
Company HQ City: CLEARWATER
Company HQ State: FL
Company HQ Zip: 33760
Company HQ Country: USA
Co HQ Mailing Addr 1: PO BOX 6025
Co HQ Mailing Addr 2: -
Co HQ City: CLEARWATER
Co HQ State: FL
Co HQ Zip: 33758
Co HQ  Country: USA

m-17-882286316-b

1 of 1 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

29.36 /
3

INTEGRA PRESERVE TRAILS
SR524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-882286316-y1y

Registry ID: 110070627457
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 01-NOV-19
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001001
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD COUNTY
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.39684
Longitude: -80.76702
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070627457
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR20DE99

 

m-18-813542528-b

1 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266
I-95 & SR 524 

 
p1p-813542528-y1y

17

18
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COCOA FL 32926

Facility ID: 9807344 Score: 5
Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 12/16/2005
Facility Type: Q - Emergency Response Spill Site Score when Ranked:
Feature: Facility Name: ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Method: Address1: I-95 & SR 524
Rank: Address2:
Operator: City: COCOA
Phone: State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 58177 District: CD
Primary RP Role: CU RESPONSIBLE PARTY County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 05/25/2005 County No: 5
RP Name: ATLANTIC TRUCKING LINES Datum:
RP Address1: 3636 PHOENIX AVE Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: Lat MM: 22
RP City: JACKSONVILLE Lat SS: 27.91
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32206 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: Long SS: 15.47
Contact: BRUCE JAMESON Section: 26
RP Phone: (800)577-4723 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 9807344
Facility Type (Map): Emergency Response Spill Site
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Address (Map): I-95 & SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): APPRX
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): WOEBER_A
Collection Date (Map): 10/27/2005
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9807344/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9807344&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9807344
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9807344/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 10/28/2004
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 07/31/2006
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: CIVIL_MT
Site Manager End Date: 07/31/2006
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 

Draft
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Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells:
Contaminated Soil:
Contaminated Surface Water:
Contaminated Ground Water:
Pollutant: D - Vehicular Diesel
Other Description: TRACTOR TRAILER ACCIDENT.
Gallons Discharged: 75
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 79407 SR Soil Treatment: Yes
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: 79406 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID:
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: Yes RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 16
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 56070 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 28-Oct-2004 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 5 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NREQ Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Report S 1: 31-Jul-2006
Disch Clea: 31-Jul-2006 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM:
CU Req: N Long SS:
Score: 00005 Stat Desc: CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Descrip: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Discharge Date: 28-OCT-04 Fac Type: Q
Score Date: 16-DEC-2005 Type Desc: Emergency Response Spill Site
Stat Date: 31-JUL-2006 Fac Addr: I-95 & SR 524
LL Meth: Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: County: 5
Lat SS: Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: Fac Phone:

Draft
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Prg Desc:

m-18-813596802-b

2 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

I-95 southbound near SR-524 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-813596802-y1y

Incident No: 41126
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 03/14/2009
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

m-18-813604484-b

3 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

Interstate 95 & State Road 524 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-813604484-y1y

Incident No: 25494
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 10/28/2004
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

m-18-816403613-b

4 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

EMERALD LAKES
SR-524 & I-95 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-816403613-y1y

Registry ID: 110024386591
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 30-JAN-06
Update Date: 05-MAR-13

18
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Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STATE MASTER, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided 
by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.

SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FDM
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090712001202
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.367831
Longitude: -80.814656
Reference Point: FACILITY CENTROID
Coord Collection Method: UNKNOWN
Accuracy Value: 1000
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110024386591
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:29727, NPDES:FLR10BF89, NPDES:FLR10CM96

 

m-18-822756338-b

5 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES  04-1I-
3266
INTERSECTION OF I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-822756338-y1y

Prgm Site ID: 9807739 Record Date:
Remedi Status: WAITING County: BREVARD
Priority Score: Method: DPHO
Program Area: Petroleum Datum: HARN
Program Eligible: Lat DD: 28
Ineligible: Y Lat MM: 22
Offsite Contam: U Lat SS: 27.8
Dt Known Offsite: Long DD: 80
Proj Manager: Long MM: 48
Office District: PCLP5 Long SS: 15.37
Original Source: CS
Record Date: 31-MAR-2015
 

m-18-866261162-b

6 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES
I-95 AND SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866261162-y1y

Facility ID: 9807344 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.80637
Req No: RE37583 Latitude: 28.377056
Loc ID: 100969 GPS Date: 11/29/2005 0:00:00
GPS ID: 100969 Datum:
Type: PETROLEUM Software: Risk_Solo_v2
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: -21.56 Agency: DOH
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name: ANTHONY
Insp L Name: MAKIELSKI
Comment: Beginning of exit ramp to SR524 at I-95S
 

18

18

DEL
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SURVEILLANCE

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


125 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

m-18-874809074-b

7 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

CHEVRON #47061
I 95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-874809074-y1y

Facility ID: 8519312 Contact:
Site ID: Phone:
Program Area: Petroleum Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1:
District: RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name:
Description:
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: WAITING Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: U Priority:
Priority Score: 7 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: Y District: PCLP5
Ineligible: Datum:
Program Area: Method: UNVR
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 35
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 48
Closure Type: Long SS: 8
Closure Date: 

m-18-874811518-b

8 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266
INTERSECTION OF I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-874811518-y1y

Facility ID: 9807739 Contact:
Site ID: Phone:
Program Area: Petroleum Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1:
District: RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 

18

18

DWM CONTAM
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Facility Name:
Description:
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: WAITING Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: U Priority:
Priority Score: Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District: PCLP5
Ineligible: Y Datum: HARN
Program Area: Method: DPHO
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 27.8
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 48
Closure Type: Long SS: 15.37
Closure Date: 

m-18-896354888-b

9 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266
I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896354888-y1y

Facility ID: 9807344 Clnup Cd (OD): NREQ
Type: Q - Emergency Response Spill Fac Clnup Stat (OD): NOT REQUIRED
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2016/05/05
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): Q Fac Type (Map): Emergency Response Spill Site
Fac Type (OD): Emergency Response Spill Site Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Address (OD): I-95 & SR 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Address (Map): I-95 & SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: I-95 & Sr 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 61690 Map Src: 1999 doqs
X: -80.8042972222241 Map Scale: 5000
Y: 28.3744194444476 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: WOEBER_A El Units:
Col Date: 27-Oct-2005 ALB East: 712554.85
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489427.55
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 60783
Ver Name: WOEBER_A Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
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Ver Date: 27-Oct-2005 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: APPRX Long MM: 48
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: TKHQ
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9807344/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 60783 Rel Feat: APPRX
Site Type: Emergency Response Spill Site El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
Operator: Map Src: 1999 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 5000
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712554.85
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489427.55
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: WOEBER_A Elevation:
Col Date: 10/27/2005 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: WOEBER_A Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 10/27/2005 Long SS:
Object ID: 60783
Col Aff: TKHQ
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9807344/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Atlantic Truck Lines 04-1i-3266

I-95 & Sr 524
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner:
Contact:
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:27.9100
Longitude: 80:48:15.4700

m-18-902949446-b

10 of 10 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

20.20 /
-6

ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-
3266
I-95 & SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-902949446-y1y

Facility ID: 9807344 Contact:
Site ID: 9807344 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: Q RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: Q RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 26 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
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Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: ATLANTIC TRUCK LINES 04-1I-3266
Description: Emergency Response Spill Site
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 5 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum:
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method:
Site Manager: Lat DD:
Discharge Date: 10/28/2004 Lat MM:
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS:
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD:
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM:
Closure Type: NREQ Long SS:
Closure Date: 7/31/2006

m-19-862067166-b

1 of 3 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.55 /
4

FORMER WINN DIXIE
2320 HIGHWAY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-862067166-y1y

Registry ID: 110070034236
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: BROWNFIELDS SITE
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 28-MAR-17
Update Date:
Interest Types: BROWNFIELDS PROPERTY **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] 

field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ACRES
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.398757
Longitude: -80.766056
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070034236
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

ACRES:224641
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m-19-864416788-b

2 of 3 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.55 /
4

Former Winn Dixie
2320 Highway 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-864416788-y1y

Property ID: 224641 County: BREVARD
Lat Measure: 28.39875723272242 Latitude (Map): 28.3987572327
Long Measure: -80.76605598545836 Longitude (Map): -80.7660559855
Property Name: Former Winn Dixie
Address: 2320 Highway 524
City: COCOA
State Code: FL
Zip Code: 32926
Primary Name (Map): FORMER WINN DIXIE
Location Address (Map): 2320 HIGHWAY 524
City Name (Map): COCOA
County Name (Map): BREVARD
State Code (Map): FL
Postal Code (Map): 32926
Data Source: Cleanups in My Community (CIMC) Cleanups and Grants Listing Export - Brownfield Properties; Cleanups in My 

Community (CIMC) Web Application - Brownfield Properties (Map)
 

Property Details (Cleanups in My Community) 
 
ID No: Size Acres: 15.74
NFA Letter Date: Parcel No:
Media Affected: Property Enrolled:
Media Cleaned Up: Radius: .5
Contaminants REC: Census Tract: 12009062113
Contams Actionable: 2010 # Below Poverty: 119.
Contams < Actionble: 2010 Below Poverty: 10.98
Contamnts Cleanup: 2010 Median Income: 2724.
Tanks Removal: 2010 No Low Income: 491.
Cleanup Needed: N 2010 Low Income: 45.3
Cleanup Treatment: 2010 No Vacant Hous: 91.
Excavation Disposl: 2010 Vacant Housing: 16.38
Contams Extractn: 2010 # Unemployed: 99.
Reduc Contams: 2010 Unemployed: 9.13
Additional Clnup: Tech Capping:
Institutional Cleanup: U Secur Guard Fence:
Institutional Cleanup: Immobilization:
Engineering Needed: Eng Barriers:
Eng Control: Proprietary Cntrl:
Additnl Inst Control: Info Device:
Additnl Eng Control: Govt Cntrl:
Inst Control Date: Enf Permit Tool:
Eng Control Date: Clnup Struct Remov:
Property Alias:
Property Owner:
Address Source URL:
Address Source URL:
Address Source URL:
Other:
 

Activity Details(Cleanups in My Community) 
 
Coop Agmt No: 00D33015 Redev Actvy Funded: Phase I
Program Name: BF Redev Start Dt:
Activity Funded: Phase I Redev Compl date:
Type CA Fund: Hazardous & Petroleum Redev Fund Entity:
Funding Entity: EPA Redev Residential:
Assessmnt Start Dt: 10/10/2016 Redev Greenspace:
Assessmnt Compl Dt: 11/15/2016 Redev Industrial:
Clnup Actvy Start Dt: Redev Commercial:
Clnup Actvy Comp Dt: # of Redev Jobs:
Acres Cleaned Up: RLF Signed Dt:
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Clnup Funding Src: RLF Intest Rate:
Clnup Entity Provid: RLF EPA Fund:
Signed Rpt Dt: RLF Cost Share:
Direct Clnup Tot Fnd: RLF Prog Income:
Direct Clnup Fnd Src: RLF Lvg Fund Src:
Fund Amt Expnded: RLF Lvg Fund Entity:
Source of Funding: RLF Lvg Fund Amt:
Past Use Resiential: RLF Subgrant Signed:
Past Use Greenspace: Subgrant EPA Fund:
Past Use Industrial: Subgrant Cost Shr:
Past Use Commercial: 15.74
Coop Agmt Recipnt: City of Cocoa
Clnup Compet Doc2:
Climate Adapt Mitg1:
Climate Adapt Mitg2:
 

Activity Details(Cleanups in My Community) 
 
Coop Agmt No: 00D33015 Redev Actvy Funded: Phase I
Program Name: BF Redev Start Dt:
Activity Funded: Redev Compl date:
Type CA Fund: Hazardous & Petroleum Redev Fund Entity:
Funding Entity: Redev Residential:
Assessmnt Start Dt: Redev Greenspace:
Assessmnt Compl Dt: Redev Industrial:
Clnup Actvy Start Dt: Redev Commercial:
Clnup Actvy Comp Dt: # of Redev Jobs:
Acres Cleaned Up: RLF Signed Dt:
Clnup Funding Src: RLF Intest Rate:
Clnup Entity Provid: RLF EPA Fund:
Signed Rpt Dt: RLF Cost Share:
Direct Clnup Tot Fnd: RLF Prog Income:
Direct Clnup Fnd Src: RLF Lvg Fund Src:
Fund Amt Expnded: RLF Lvg Fund Entity:
Source of Funding: RLF Lvg Fund Amt:
Past Use Resiential: RLF Subgrant Signed:
Past Use Greenspace: Subgrant EPA Fund:
Past Use Industrial: Subgrant Cost Shr:
Past Use Commercial: 15.74
Coop Agmt Recipnt: City of Cocoa
Clnup Compet Doc2:
Climate Adapt Mitg1:
Climate Adapt Mitg2:
 

Brownfields Details 
 
Registry I: 110070034236 SF EI He C:
EPA ID: SF IC Ind:
EPA Region: 04 SF NPL Cod:
Cat No: 3080101 SF NPL C 1:
RCRA Handl: FF SF Ind:
RCRA Curre: Map Symbol: B
RCRA Remed: Data Refre: 04-Feb-2024
RCRA Const: New Site:
RCRA EI He: BF RLF Gra:
RCRA EI Gm: BF RLF Pil:
RCRA Rem 1: BF Assess :
RCRA Ec Gw: BF Cleanup:
RCRA Ec Ng: BF Tba Ind:
RCRA IC Ep: BF 128a In:
RCRA IC Gc: BF IC Code: U
RCRA IC ID: BF IC Gc I: U
RCRA IC Pr: BF IC Ep I: U
FF RCRA In: BF IC ID I: U
RCRA Ec Co: BF IC Pr I: U
RCRA IC Co: BF Assess1: Y
RCRA Gpra : BF Multipu:
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RCRA Rem 2: BF Awp Ind:
RCRA Dru 1: BF Showcas:
SF Site ID: BF 128a P :
SF Ec Ind: Congressio: FL-08
SF EI Gm C: Stimulus B:
Ind Name:
Cat Name: Upper St. Johns
Sub Name: Upper St. Johns
Primary Name: FORMER WINN DIXIE
RCRA Drupa:
Repow Ref : https://cimc.epa.gov/ords/cimc/f?p=CIMC:REPOWER:::::P33_REF:19562
Url: https://obipublic11.epa.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages&Action=Navigate&col1=ACRES_GRANT_EXPORT.

PROPERTY_ID&val1=%22224641.0%22&PortalPath=/shared/CIMC/_portal/CIMC&Page=Profile+Page
Census Url: https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/demogreportpdf.aspx?report=census2010sf1&coords=-80.7660559854584%

2C28.3987572327224&feattype=point&radius=1.0
ACS Url: https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/demogreportpdf.aspx?report=acs2017&coords=-80.7660559854584%2C28.

3987572327224&feattype=point&radius=1.0
 
SAA Site: 
Sf Brac Ty:
Sf Archive:
Sf Ffdocke:
Sf Npl C 3:
Sf Npl C 2:
Sf Npl C 1:
SF Site Na:
SF Non N 1:
SF Non N 2:
SF Non N 3:
SF Non Npl:
BF Prope 1: Former Winn Dixie
RCRA Han 1:
RCRA Rau I:
REPOW BF: SGB
REPOW Re 1: <a target="_blank" href="https://cimc.epa.gov/ords/cimc/f?p=CIMC:REPOWER:::::P33_REF:19562">RE-Powering 

Site Profile</a>
REPOW Ref1: 19562

m-19-917195786-b

3 of 3 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.55 /
4

CIRRUS APARTMENTS
2320 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-917195786-y1y

Registry ID: 110071297218
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code:
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 08-JUL-22
Update Date:
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor:
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No:
Census Block Code:
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude:
Longitude:
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Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110071297218
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR10VG43

 

m-20-810649464-b

1 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

32.10 /
6

CVS PHARMACY #4280
2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

 
p1p-810649464-y1y

EPA Handler ID: FLR000189241
Gen Status Universe: VSG
Contact Name: NICOLE WILKINSON
Contact Address: 1 CVS DR , , WOONSOCKET , RI, 02895-0000 , US
Contact Phone No and Ext: 401-770-7132
Contact Email: NICOLE.WILKINSON@CVSHEALTH.COM
Contact Country: US
County Name: BREVARD
EPA Region: 04
Land Type: Private
Receive Date: 20191021
Location Latitude: 28.397402
Location Longitude: -80.766577
 

Violation/Evaluation Summary 
 
Note: NO RECORDS: As of Apr 2024, there are no Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement (violation) records 

associated with this facility (EPA ID).
 

Handler Summary 
 
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility: No
Onsite Burner Exemption: No
Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Activity: No
Commercial TSD: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Burner: No
Used Oil Market Burner: No
Used Oil Spec Marketer: No
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201202
Receive Date: 20120228
Handler Name: CVS PHARMACY #4280
Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Source Type: Notification
 

Waste Code Details 
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Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D007
Waste Code Description: CHROMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D009
Waste Code Description: MERCURY
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D010
Waste Code Description: SELENIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D011
Waste Code Description: SILVER
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P001
Waste Code Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 

CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 
CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

 
Hazardous Waste Code: P042
Waste Code Description: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR) EPINEPHRINE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P075
Waste Code Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, & SALTS
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P081
Waste Code Description: 1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201503
Receive Date: 20150303
Handler Name: CVS PHARMACY #4280
Federal Waste Generator Code: 3
Generator Code Description: Very Small Quantity Generator
Source Type: Notification
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D007
Waste Code Description: CHROMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D009
Waste Code Description: MERCURY
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D010
Waste Code Description: SELENIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D011
Waste Code Description: SILVER
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Hazardous Waste Code: P001
Waste Code Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 

CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 
CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

 
Hazardous Waste Code: P042
Waste Code Description: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR) EPINEPHRINE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P075
Waste Code Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, & SALTS
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P081
Waste Code Description: 1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201910
Receive Date: 20191021
Handler Name: CVS PHARMACY #4280
Federal Waste Generator Code: 3
Generator Code Description: Very Small Quantity Generator
Source Type: Notification
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D007
Waste Code Description: CHROMIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D009
Waste Code Description: MERCURY
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D010
Waste Code Description: SELENIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D011
Waste Code Description: SILVER
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P001
Waste Code Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 

CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 
CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

 
Hazardous Waste Code: P042
Waste Code Description: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR) EPINEPHRINE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P075
Waste Code Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, & SALTS
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P081
Waste Code Description: 1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)
 

Owner/Operator Details 
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1 CVS DR
Name: HOLIDAY CVS LLC Street 2:
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Date Became Current: 20040801 City: WOONSOCKET
Date Ended Current: State: RI
Phone: 401-765-1500 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 28950-6146
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 5425 VILLAGE DR #101
Name: RDI DEVELOPERS LLC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19940501 City: VIERA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 321-453-4200 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32955-6532
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1 CVS DR
Name: HOLIDAY CVS LLC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20040801 City: WOONSOCKET
Date Ended Current: State: RI
Phone: 401-765-1500 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 02895-6146
 

Historical Handler Details 
 
Receive Dt: 20150303
Generator Code Description: Very Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: CVS PHARMACY #4280
 
Receive Dt: 20120228
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: CVS PHARMACY #4280

m-20-816401065-b

2 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

32.10 /
6

CVS PHARMACY #4280
2324 STATE ROAD #524 
COCOA FL 32926-0000

 
p1p-816401065-y1y

Registry ID: 110046232304
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 25-JUL-12
Update Date: 17-OCT-17
Interest Types: VSQG **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: 446110, 812922
NAICS Code Descriptions: ONE-HOUR PHOTOFINISHING., PHARMACIES AND DRUG STORES.
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.39687
Longitude: -80.76623
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110046232304
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
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Program Acronyms:

RCRAINFO:FLR000189241

 

m-21-813493828-b

1 of 4 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.40 /
4

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813493828-y1y

Facility ID: 9808282 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: C Lat DD:
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM:
Facility Phone: 3216362583 Lat SS:
Dep Co: P Long DD:
Owner ID: 25164 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 8636881188 Long SS:
Owner: PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS INC - ENVIRONMENTAL
Owner Address1: PO BOX 407
Owner Address2: ATTN: ESP STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: LAKELAND
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 33802
Contact: BRENDA WILLIAMS EXT-55017
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9808282&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9808282
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9808282/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Tank  Desc: Double Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 1000
Status Date: 01-JAN-2022 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-2022 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: G - Emerg Generator Diesel
 

Piping 
 
Piping Description: I-Suction piping system
 
Piping Description: A-Abv, no soil contact
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: Q-Visual inspection of ASTs
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 

Tank Construction 
 
Constr Code: C
Constr Desc: Steel
 
Constr Code: I
Constr Desc: Double wall
 
Constr Code: P
Constr Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Constr Code: M
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Constr Desc: Spill containment bucket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Capacity: 1000
Status Date: 11-JAN-2022 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUN-2006 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: G - Emerg Generator Diesel

m-21-896320831-b

2 of 4 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.40 /
4

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
2301 SR 524 #150 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896320831-y1y

Facility ID: 9808282 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
Address (OD): 2301 SR 524 #150
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
Address (Map): 2301 SR 524 #150
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 5822
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 2301 Sr 524 #150
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 5822
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 61140 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7652324722238 Map Scale: 282
Y: 28.394840027781 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 23-Aug-2018 ALB East: 716315.22
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 491794.23
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 61724
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 23-Aug-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9808282/gis-facility!search
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FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 61724 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216362583 El Units:
Operator: Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 27-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 282
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 716315.22
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 491794.23
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 8/23/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 8/23/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 61724
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9808282/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Publix Super Market #760

2301 Sr 524 #150
Cocoa, FL 32926- 5822

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Publix Super Markets Inc - Environmental
Contact:
Phone: 321-636-2583
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:41.4241
Longitude: 80:45:54.8369
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 1000
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 01/01/2022
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
I - Suction Piping System

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 1000
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 06/01/2006
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
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Piping:
Monitoring:

m-21-918589853-b

3 of 4 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.40 /
4

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE 150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819

 
p1p-918589853-y1y

EPA Handler ID: FLR000255703
Gen Status Universe: VSG
Contact Name: BRENDA WILLIAMS
Contact Address: 3300 PUBLIX CORPORATE PKWY , , LAKELAND , FL, 33811-3311 , US
Contact Phone No and Ext: 863-688-1188
Contact Email: BRENDA.WILLIAMS@PUBLIX.COM
Contact Country: US
County Name: BREVARD
EPA Region: 04
Land Type: Private
Receive Date: 20220504
Location Latitude: 28.392954
Location Longitude: -80.765236
 

Violation/Evaluation Summary 
 
Note: NO RECORDS: As of Apr 2024, there are no Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement (violation) records 

associated with this facility (EPA ID).
 

Handler Summary 
 
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility: No
Onsite Burner Exemption: No
Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Activity: No
Commercial TSD: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Burner: No
Used Oil Market Burner: No
Used Oil Spec Marketer: No
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 202205
Receive Date: 20220504
Handler Name: PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
Federal Waste Generator Code: 3
Generator Code Description: Very Small Quantity Generator
Source Type: Notification
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D007
Waste Code Description: CHROMIUM

21
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Hazardous Waste Code: D009
Waste Code Description: MERCURY
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D010
Waste Code Description: SELENIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D016
Waste Code Description: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D035
Waste Code Description: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: P001
Waste Code Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 

CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT 
CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

 
Hazardous Waste Code: P075
Waste Code Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, & SALTS
 

Owner/Operator Details 
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 11501 NORTHLAKE DR
Name: COCOA COMMONS STATION LLC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20151223 City: CINCINNATI
Date Ended Current: State: OH
Phone: 513-554-1110 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 45249-0000
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 3300 PUBLIX CORP PKWY
Name: PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20010823 City: LAKELAND
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 863-688-1188 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 33811-0000

m-21-920758933-b

4 of 4 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

30.40 /
4

PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #760
2301 STATE ROAD 524 STE 150 
COCOA FL 32926-5819

 
p1p-920758933-y1y

Registry ID: 110071380749
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 03-MAR-23
Update Date:
Interest Types: VSQG **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: 445110
NAICS Code Descriptions: SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE) STORES.
Conveyor: RCRAINFO
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090624001001
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.396852
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Longitude: -80.764726
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: GDT-ADDRESS MATCHING (GEOCODING)
Accuracy Value:
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110071380749
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

RCRAINFO:FLR000255703

 

m-22-816401988-b

1 of 1 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

31.12 /
5

THE HOME DEPOT
2300 SR-524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816401988-y1y

Registry ID: 110033015500
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 18-JAN-08
Update Date: 23-APR-08
Interest Types: STATE MASTER **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.396873
Longitude: -80.765867
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 150
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110033015500
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:83243

 

m-23-813502101-b

1 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

32.83 /
7

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235
2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813502101-y1y

Facility ID: 9804418 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: AGPS
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 23
Facility Phone: 4802397271 Lat SS: 46
Dep Co: C Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 81609 Long MM: 45

22
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Owner Phone: 8506378004 Long SS: 52
Owner: DAYTONA INVESTMENTS IX,LLC
Owner Address1: 2201 HWY 524
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: AET COMPLIANCE LLC
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9804418&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9804418
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9804418/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 20000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 01-DEC-2001 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-2001 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 
Monitoring Desc: G-Electronic line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: L
Cons Desc: Compartmented
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
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Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 15000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-DEC-2001 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-2001 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 
Monitoring Desc: G-Electronic line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 15000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 01-DEC-2001 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-2001 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
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Piping 
 
Pipe Description: N-Approved synthetic material
 
Pipe Description: K-Dispenser liners
 
Pipe Description: M-Double wall - pipe jacket
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: G-Electronic line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: K-Monitor dbl wall pipe space
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 1-Continuous electronic sensing
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: 3-Electronic monitor pipe sumps
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: P
Cons Desc: Level gauges/alarms
 
Cons Code: E
Cons Desc: Fiberglass
 
Cons Code: O
Cons Desc: Tight fill
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: N
Cons Desc: Flow shut-Off
 
Cons Code: I
Cons Desc: Double wall

m-23-896315560-b

2 of 2 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

32.83 /
7

7-ELEVEN STORE #37235
2201 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896315560-y1y

Facility ID: 9804418 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): 7-ELEVEN STORE #37235
Address (OD): 2201 STATE ROAD 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): 7-ELEVEN STORE #37235
Address (Map): 2201 STATE ROAD 524
City (Map): COCOA

23
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County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 5883
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 2201 State Road 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 5883
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 58117 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7639007500013 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.3965096388916 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 04-Jan-2019 ALB East: 716440.55
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 491983.0
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 57612
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 04-Jan-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9804418/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 57612 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4802397271 El Units:
Operator: NEKPAL SINGH Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 26-JUL-2023 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 716440.55
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 491983.0
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 1/4/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 1/4/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 57612
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9804418/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: 7-Eleven Store #37235

2201 State Road 524
Cocoa, FL 32926- 5883

LL Method: DPHO - Autonomous GPS
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Account Owner: Daytona Investments Ix,Llc
Contact: Nekpal Singh
Phone: 480-239-7271
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:47.4347
Longitude: 80:45:50.0427
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 15000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 12/01/2001
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
G - Electronic Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 15000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 12/01/2001
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: E - Fiberglass

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
G - Electronic Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 20000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 12/01/2001
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
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Construction: E - Fiberglass
I - Double Wall
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
O - Tight Fill
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners
M - Double Wall - Pipe Jacket
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 1 - Continuous Electronic Sensing
3 - Electronic Monitor Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
G - Electronic Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

m-24-810072881-b

1 of 7 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.81 /
-7

MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8
5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-810072881-y1y

EPA Handler ID: FLD984202325
Gen Status Universe: No Report
Contact Name: DAN HORTON
Contact Address: 3225 , GALLOWS RD , , FAIRFAX , VA, 22037-0002 , US
Contact Phone No and Ext: 703-849-3330
Contact Email:
Contact Country: US
County Name: BREVARD
EPA Region: 04
Land Type: Private
Receive Date: 20111012
Location Latitude: 28.372986
Location Longitude: -80.805615
 

Violation/Evaluation Summary 
 
Note: NO RECORDS: As of Apr 2024, there are no Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement (violation) records 

associated with this facility (EPA ID).
 

Handler Summary 
 
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility: No
Onsite Burner Exemption: No
Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Activity: No
Commercial TSD: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Burner: No
Used Oil Market Burner: No
Used Oil Spec Marketer: No
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 199108
Receive Date: 19910802
Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8
Source Type: Notification

24
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Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D018
Waste Code Description: BENZENE
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201110
Receive Date: 20111012
Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8
Source Type: Notification
Federal Waste Generator Code: N
Generator Code Description: Not a Generator, Verified
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D018
Waste Code Description: BENZENE
 

Owner/Operator Details 
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 3225 GALLOWS RD
Name: HORTON DAN Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19961018 City: FAIRFAX
Date Ended Current: State: VA
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 22037
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 3225 GALLOWS RD
Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS # CN8 Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20111027 City: FAIRFAX
Date Ended Current: State: VA
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 22037
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 3225 GALLOWS RD
Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS # CN8 Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19910615 City: FAIRFAX
Date Ended Current: State: VA
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 22037
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 3225 GALLOWS RD
Name: DAN HORTON Street 2:
Date Became Current: 19961018 City: FAIRFAX
Date Ended Current: State: VA
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 22037
 

Historical Handler Details 
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Receive Dt: 19910802
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS #CN8

m-24-813544389-b

2 of 7 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.81 /
-7

MOBIL #02-CN8
5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813544389-y1y

Facility ID: 8518347 Score: 6
Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 08/06/2003
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked: 6
Feature: Facility Name: MOBIL #02-CN8
Method: UNVR Address1: 5555 HWY 524
Rank: 12937 Address2:
Operator: MARGARET SHAW City: COCOA
Phone: (407)631-0424 State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: 05/25/2001 Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 14745 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 05/20/1994 County No: 5
RP Name: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP Datum: 0
RP Address1: 7300 W FRIENDLY AVE Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: GILBARCO VEEDER-ROOT INC MS F-76 Lat MM: 22
RP City: GREENSBORO Lat SS: 22.8849
RP State: NC Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 27410 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: 6232 Long SS: 20.7111
Contact: GVR COMPLIANCE MANAGER / ALT PH: 

(800) 253-8054
Section: 027

RP Phone: (303)986-8011 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8518347
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): MOBIL #02-CN8
Address (Map): 5555 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): APPRX
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA05
Collection Date (Map): 7/16/2003
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8518347/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8518347&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8518347
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8518347/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 05/16/1986
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 01/11/1995

24
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Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: KOLODNY_D
Site Manager End Date: 02/21/2019
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: YES
Pollutant: A - Leaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 15680 SR Soil Treatment: Yes
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID: 15681
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: 15679 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY RAP Complete Date: 06-26-1992
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr: 6/26/1992
SR Payment Date: 12-22-1993 RA Task ID: 15682
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: Yes RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $156,337.25
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $36,092.90
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $192,430.15
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $192,430.15
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Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 14745
RP Contact: GVR COMPLIANCE MANAGER / ALT PH: (800) 253-8054
Facility Cleanup Status: ONGO - ONGOING
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Contract 
 
Contractor: FLORIDA GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING, INC.
Score: 6
Facility Name: MOBIL #02-CN8
Address: 5555 HWY 524
City: COCOA
ZIP: 32926
District: CD
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6394 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 16-May-1986 Eligibility 1: EDI
Discharge 2: 6 Report Pha: SA
Discharge 3: RA Report Sub: SA
General Cl: WORK UNDERWAY Report S 1: 30-Jul-2018
Disch Clea: 11-Jan-1995 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Open Discharges 
 
Program: EDI
Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Elig Letter Sent: 05/29/1987
Discharge Date: 05/16/1986
Score: 6
Facility: MOBIL #02-CN8
Address: 5555 HWY 524
City: COCOA
State: FL
Zip: 32926
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 48
CU Req: R Long SS: 33
Score: 00006 Stat Desc: RA ONGOING
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: MOBIL #02-CN8
Discharge Date: 16-MAY-86 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 04-DEC-2008 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 11-JAN-1995 Fac Addr: 5555 HWY 524
LL Meth: UNVR Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 5 Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 4076310424
Prg Desc: EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
 

Eligible Discharges 
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Program: EDI
Current Status: WAITING
Discharge Date: 05/16/1986
Score: 6
Facility: MOBIL #02-CN8
Address: 5555 HWY 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Owner Address: 7300 W FRIENDLY AVE
Owner City: GREENSBORO
Owner State: NC
Owner Zip: 27410
Owner Phone: (303)986-8011
Owner Email:

m-24-816400353-b
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Registry ID: 110006385768
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 01-MAR-00
Update Date: 28-MAR-14
Interest Types: STATE MASTER, UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated 

[Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: 562998
NAICS Code Descriptions: ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES.
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001002
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.37334
Longitude: -80.80589
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110006385768
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:55832, RCRAINFO:FLD984202325

 

m-24-866264828-b
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MOBIL #02- CN8
5555 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866264828-y1y

Facility ID: 8518347 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.805668
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Req No: Latitude: 28.372929
Loc ID: 182489 GPS Date: 5/6/2003 0:00:00
GPS ID: 182489 Datum: WS1984
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: 9.7 Agency:
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name:
Insp L Name:
Comment: 8518347-OVER MON. WELL #12
 

m-24-874805682-b
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5555 HWY 524 
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Facility ID: 8518347 Contact:
Site ID: 8518347 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 27 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: MOBIL #02-CN8
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: UNVR
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 5/16/1986 Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 5
Eligibility Progrm: EDI Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: ON HOLD-STCM Long MM: 48
Closure Type: Long SS: 33
Closure Date: 

m-24-894378692-b
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5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-894378692-y1y

Facility ID: 8518347 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 4076310424 Lat SS: 5
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 14745 Long MM: 48
Owner Phone: 3039868011 Long SS: 33

24
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Owner: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Owner Address1: 7300 W FRIENDLY AVE
Owner Address2: GILBARCO VEEDER-ROOT INC MS F-76
Owner City: GREENSBORO
Owner State: NC
Owner Zip 5: 27410
Contact: GVR COMPLIANCE MANAGER / ALT PH: (800) 253-8054
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8518347&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8518347
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8518347/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1A Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: A - Leaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3B Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: A - Leaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JUL-1992 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-1988 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 7 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JUL-1992 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-1988 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1C Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: A - Leaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-DEC-1978 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-AUG-1973 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
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Tank ID: 3A Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1B Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: A - Leaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 6 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JUL-1992 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-1988 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 550
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: L - Waste Oil
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 8 Capacity: 550
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: L - Waste Oil
Status Date: 31-JUL-1992 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JAN-1988 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3C Capacity: 3000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 31-JAN-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1966 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-24-896324283-b
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MOBIL #02-CN8
5555 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926
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Facility ID: 8518347 Clnup Cd (OD): ONGO
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): ONGOING
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2000/10/10
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map): YES
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): MOBIL #02-CN8
Address (OD): 5555 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD

24
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Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): MOBIL #02-CN8
Address (Map): 5555 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 5555 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 7555 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.8057530833346 Map Scale: 5000
Y: 28.3730235833369 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 16-Jul-2003 ALB East: 712416.51
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489268.89
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 11895
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 16-Jul-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: APPRX Long MM: 48
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8518347/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 11895 Rel Feat: APPRX
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4076310424 El Units:
Operator: MARGARET SHAW Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 5000
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712416.51
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489268.89
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 7/16/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 7/16/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 11895
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8518347/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
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Name: Mobil #02-Cn8
5555 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Exxonmobil Oil Corp
Contact: Margaret Shaw
Phone: 407-631-0424
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:22.8849
Longitude: 80:48:20.7111
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3B
Size: 3000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3C
Size: 3000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1A
Size: 3000
Content: Leaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 08/01/1973
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 6
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Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 01/01/1988
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 7
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 01/01/1988
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 10000
Content: Leaded Gas
Installed: 01/01/1988
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 8
Size: 550
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 01/01/1988
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1B
Size: 3000
Content: Leaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1C
Size: 3000
Content: Leaded Gas
Installed: 12/01/1978

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


159 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3A
Size: 3000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 550
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 09/01/1966
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-25-816399893-b
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SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27
5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816399893-y1y

Registry ID: 110032616097
FIPS Code:
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 15-NOV-07
Update Date: 03-MAY-15
Interest Types: FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION **Note: Many records provided by the department have a truncated [Interest 

Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FRS-GEOCODE
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090712001052
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.373267
Longitude: -80.806313
Reference Point: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Accuracy Value: 50
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110032616097
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Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

ICIS:600032127

 

m-25-828641020-b

2 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.95 /
-7

SUNSHINE FOOD MART 27
5550 STATE ROAD 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-828641020-y1y

EPA Region: 04 Federal Fac ID:
Registry ID: 110032616097 Tribal Land Code:
Pgm Sys ID: 600032127 County: BREVARD
Pgm Sys Acrnm: ICIS Latitude 83: 28.373267
Permit Type: Longitude 83: -80.806313
 

Details 
 
Interest Type: FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION Public Ind: Yes
Active Status: FIPS Code:
Accuracy Value: 50 HUC 8 Code: 03080101
Pgm Report URL: no data yet HUC 12: 030801010802
Federal Agency Name:
Federal Land Ind:
Fed Facility Code:
Ref Point Desc: ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Collect Mth Desc: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Fac URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110032616097
Program URL:

m-26-813498124-b

1 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.87 /
-7

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-813498124-y1y

Facility ID: 8501147 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: GGPS
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 8009898292 Lat SS: 27
Dep Co: C Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 495 Long MM: 48
Owner Phone: 3216900807 Long SS: 24
Owner: ALL AMERICAN OIL LLC
Owner Address1: 380 Commerce Pkwy
Owner Address2: Attn: Storage Tank Regis
Owner City: Rockledge
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32955
Contact: RAJENDRA SHAH
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8501147&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8501147
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501147/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 12 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: T - OUT OF SERVICE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: 12-JUL-2023 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1992 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 

25
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Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Capacity: 4000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 4000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 5 Capacity: 4000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-FEB-1980 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 6 Capacity: 6000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: D - Vehicular Diesel
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-FEB-1980 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 

Draft
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Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 4000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 7 Capacity: 500
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: L - Waste Oil
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 9 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1992 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 11 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1992 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


163 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 

Monitoring 
 
Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 10 Capacity: 500
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: K - Kerosene
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 4000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 8 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: 01-SEP-1992 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: Double Walled
 

Piping 
 
Pipe Description: F-Double wall
 
Pipe Description: C-Fiberglass
 
Pipe Description: J-Pressurized piping system
 

Monitoring 

Draft
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Monitoring Desc: F-Monitor dbl wall tank space
 
Monitoring Desc: 2-Visual inspect pipe sumps
 
Monitoring Desc: 4-Visual inspect dispenser liners
 
Monitoring Desc: H-Mechanical line leak detector
 

Tank Construction 
 
Cons Code: M
Cons Desc: Spill containment bucket
 
Cons Code: A
Cons Desc: Ball check valve
 
Cons Code: R
Cons Desc: Double wall - tank jacket

m-26-813546309-b

2 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.87 /
-7

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926-2429

 
p1p-813546309-y1y

Facility ID: 8501147 Score: 0
Facility Status: OPEN Score Effctve Date:
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked:
Feature: Facility Name: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Method: GGPS Address1: 5550 HWY 524
Rank: Address2:
Operator: AET COMPLIANCE | EXT 146 City: COCOA
Phone: (800)989-8292 State: FL
Name Changed: 08/01/2012 Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: Zip4: 2429
Prim Related Party: 495 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 10/01/1992 County No: 5
RP Name: ALL AMERICAN OIL LLC Datum: 0
RP Address1: 380 Commerce Pkwy Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: Attn: Storage Tank Regis Lat MM: 22
RP City: Rockledge Lat SS: 26.0692
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32955 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: 4280 Long SS: 22.8693
Contact: RAJENDRA SHAH Section: 027
RP Phone: (321)690-0807 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8501147
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): OPEN
Facility Name (Map): SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Address (Map): 5550 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): NAD83
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA_1

26
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Collection Date (Map): 2/10/2022
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501147/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8501147&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8501147
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501147/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 07/27/2023
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: VCCR - VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 11/27/2023
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: MOORE_CM_2
Site Manager End Date:
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells: NO
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description: eastern RUL spill bucket
Gallons Discharged:
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 11/23/1987
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 03/16/1995
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager:
Site Manager End Date:
Tank Office: -
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 16637 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: $30,892.31 SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: 11-26-1990 RAP Task ID: 16638
SA Payment Date: 12/29/1992 RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: 16636 RAP Actual Cost: $248,099.95
SR Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY RAP Complete Date: 03-04-1992
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date: 12-08-1993
SR Complete Date: 10-01-1992 RAP Last Ord Appr: 3/4/1992
SR Payment Date: 12-08-1993 RA Task ID: 16639
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Written Date: 06-18-1991 RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: Yes RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Yes Tank Office: -
SR Soil Ton Remove: 3710
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SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORT
SRC Submit Date: 12/27/1994
SRC Review Date: 03-01-1995
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 03-16-1995
SRC Issue Date: 03-16-1995
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $612,167.35
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $0.00
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $612,167.35
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $612,167.35
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 495
RP Contact: RAJENDRA SHAH
Facility Cleanup Status: VCCR - VERIFIED CONTAMINATION - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 63151 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 27-Jul-2023 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 0 Report Pha:
Discharge 3: VCCR Report Sub:
General Cl: REPORTED Report S 1:
Disch Clea: 27-Nov-2023 Staff Assi: MOORE_CM_2
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6785 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 23-Nov-1987 Eligibility 1: EDI
Discharge 2: 9 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: SRCR Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 16-Mar-1995
Disch Clea: 16-Mar-1995 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic:
 

Open Discharges 
 
Program:
Eligibility:
Elig Letter Sent:
Discharge Date: 07/27/2023
Score:
Facility: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Address: 5550 HWY 524
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City: COCOA
State: FL
Zip: 32926
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 48
CU Req: R Long SS: 24
Score: 00009 Stat Desc: SRCR COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Discharge Date: 23-NOV-87 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 06-JAN-1998 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 16-MAR-1995 Fac Addr: 5550 HWY 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 27 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 8009898292
Prg Desc: EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: C Long MM: 48
CU Req: R Long SS: 24
Score: Stat Desc: VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP 

REQUIRED
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Discharge Date: 27-JUL-23 Fac Type: A
Score Date: Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 27-NOV-2023 Fac Addr: 5550 HWY 524
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 22 County: 5
Lat SS: 27 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 8009898292
Prg Desc:
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: EDI
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 11/23/1987
Score: 9
Facility: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Address: 5550 HWY 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: ALL AMERICAN OIL LLC
Owner Address: 380 Commerce Pkwy
Owner City: Rockledge
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32955
Owner Phone: (321)690-0807
Owner Email: PAULA@KARSPETRO.COM
 

Ineligible Discharges 
 
Discharge Date: 07/27/2023
Score:
Current Status: ACTIVE
Facility: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118

Draft
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Address: 5550 HWY 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: ALL AMERICAN OIL LLC
Owner Address: 380 Commerce Pkwy
Ownercity: Rockledge
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32955
Owner Phone: (321)690-0807
Owner Email: PAULA@KARSPETRO.COM

m-26-866263702-b

3 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.87 /
-7

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #27
5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866263702-y1y

Facility ID: 8501147 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.806341
Req No: Latitude: 28.373911
Loc ID: 245481 GPS Date: 2/19/2010 0:00:00
GPS ID: 245481 Datum:
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: Agency: DOH
Loc Method: DPHO - Georeferenced Aerial Photograph
Insp F Name: CM
Insp L Name: LECKEY
Comment: Possible wells around facitliy
 

m-26-896361065-b

4 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.87 /
-7

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896361065-y1y

Facility ID: 8501147 Clnup Cd (OD): VCCR
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): VERIFIED CONTAMINATION - CLEANUP 

REQUIRED
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD): 2002/02/03
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map): YES
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Address (OD): 5550 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Address (Map): 5550 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 2429
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 5550 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 2429
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 593 Map Src: imagerywithroads
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X: -80.806352583335 Map Scale: 282
Y: 28.3739081111145 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 10-Feb-2022 ALB East: 712355.35
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489365.57
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12871
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 10-Feb-2022 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501147/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12871 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 8009898292 El Units:
Operator: AET COMPLIANCE | EXT 146 Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 15-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 282
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712355.35
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489365.57
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 2/10/2022 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 2/10/2022 Long SS:
Object ID: 12871
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8501147/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Sunrise Food Mart #118

5550 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32926- 2429

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: All American Oil Llc
Contact: Aet Compliance | Ext 146
Phone: 800-989-8292
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:26.0692
Longitude: 80:48:22.8693
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 8
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1992
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service

Draft
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Construction: A - Ball Check Valve
M - Spill Containment Bucket
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 12
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 09/01/1992
Placement: UNDER
Status: Out of Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

M - Spill Containment Bucket
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 7
Size: 500
Content: Waste Oil
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
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FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 10
Size: 500
Content: Kerosene
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 9
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1992
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

M - Spill Containment Bucket
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 11
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/1992
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

M - Spill Containment Bucket
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 6
Size: 6000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 02/01/1980
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

 
Tank No: 4
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 4000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 02/01/1980
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-26-902943845-b

5 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.87 /
-7

SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
5550 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-902943845-y1y

Facility ID: 8501147 Contact:
Site ID: 8501147 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 27 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: SUNRISE FOOD MART #118
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:

26
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Priority Score: 9 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 11/23/1987 Lat MM: 22
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 27
Eligibility Progrm: EDI Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 48
Closure Type: SRCR Long SS: 24
Closure Date: 3/16/1995

m-27-867244663-b

1 of 1 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.76 /
-8

SR-524 and Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-867244663-y1y

Incident No: 60265
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 3/22/2018 5:59:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: -- On Scene Response: No
Description: --
Incident Party Name: --
Incident Party Type: --
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

m-28-896359077-b

1 of 1 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

33.17 /
7

60 MINUTE CLEANERS
2300 HWY 524 #102 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896359077-y1y

Facility ID: 9502866 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: 3 - Dry Drop-Off Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): 3 Fac Type (Map): Dry drop-off
Fac Type (OD): Dry drop-off Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): 60 MINUTE CLEANERS
Address (OD): 2300 HWY 524 #102
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): 60 MINUTE CLEANERS
Address (Map): 2300 HWY 524 #102
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 2300 Hwy 524 #102
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 

27
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

 
Object ID: 47735 Map Src: 1999 doqs
X: -80.7650844166682 Map Scale: 5000
Y: 28.3985096119045 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DGPS El Resolut:
Col Name: SNYDER_W El Units:
Col Date: 29-Dec-2003 ALB East: 716319.27
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 492201.61
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 49013
Ver Name: SNYDER_W Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 29-Dec-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: ENTRA Long MM: 45
Datum: WGS84 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 3
Col Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9502866/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 49013 Rel Feat: ENTRA
Site Type: Dry drop-off El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4077240170 El Units:
Operator: ROBERT H COTHERN Map Src: 1999 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 5000
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 3
Office: CD Alb East: 716319.27
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 492201.61
Col Meth: DGPS Datum: WGS84
Col Name: SNYDER_W Elevation:
Col Date: 12/29/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: SNYDER_W Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 12/29/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 49013
Col Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9502866/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: 60 Minute Cleaners

2300 Hwy 524 #102
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DGPS
Account Owner: Central Florida Dry Cleaning (Dc Prog)
Contact: Robert H Cothern
Phone: 407-724-0170
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:54.6346
Longitude: 80:45:54.3039

m-29-813543144-b

1 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

BREVARD OHIO CORP
5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-813543144-y1y

Facility ID: 8841317 Score: 5
Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 01/04/2002

29
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Facility Type: C - Fuel user/Non-retail Score when Ranked: 5
Feature: Facility Name: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Method: UNVR Address1: 5580 SR 524
Rank: 14364 Address2:
Operator: BREVARD OHIO CORP City: COCOA
Phone: (407)636-4227 State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32922
Address Changed: Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 2671 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 05/20/1994 County No: 5
RP Name: BREVARD OHIO CORP Datum: 0
RP Address1: 101 N PLUMOSA ST Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: Lat MM: 22
RP City: MERRITT ISLAND Lat SS: 23.8074
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32952 Long MM: 48
RP Zip4: 2402 Long SS: 24.9373
Contact: LINDA A WILKINSON Section: 027
RP Phone: (407)453-3702 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 35E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8841317
Facility Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): BREVARD OHIO CORP
Address (Map): 5580 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32922
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 22
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 48
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): DIVERS_D05
Collection Date (Map): 11/13/2003
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841317/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8841317&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8841317
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841317/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 06/28/1995
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 03/19/2007
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: CIVIL_MT
Site Manager End Date: 02/09/2007
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: NO
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Pollutant: D - Vehicular Diesel
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: O - OTHER
Eligibility Status: NOT ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 70559 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: 92839 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: 08-17-1995 RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 80524
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete: 0
SR Soil Removal: Yes RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove: 300
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: NFA - NO FURTHER ACTION
SRC Submit Date: 1/12/2007
SRC Review Date: 02-09-2007
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 02-09-2007
SRC Issue Date: 03-19-2007
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 2671
RP Contact: LINDA A WILKINSON
Facility Cleanup Status: CMPL - COMPLETED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6198 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 28-Jun-1995 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 5 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NFA Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 19-Mar-2007
Disch Clea: 19-Mar-2007 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 47
CU Req: R Long SS: 23
Score: 00005 Stat Desc: NFA COMPLETE

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Discharge Date: 28-JUN-95 Fac Type: C
Score Date: 04-JAN-2002 Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail
Stat Date: 19-MAR-2007 Fac Addr: 5580 SR 524
LL Meth: UNVR Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32922
Lat MM: 21 County: 5
Lat SS: 37 Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 4076364227
Prg Desc:
 

Ineligible Discharges 
 
Discharge Date: 06/28/1995
Score: 5
Current Status: CLOSED
Facility: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Address: 5580 SR 524
City: COCOA
Zip: 32922
County: BREVARD
Owner: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Owner Address: 101 N PLUMOSA ST
Ownercity: MERRITT ISLAND
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32952
Owner Phone: (407)453-3702
Owner Email:

m-29-866257966-b

2 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

BREVARD OHIO CORP AKA LOST
LAK
5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866257966-y1y

Facility ID: 8841317 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.806851
Req No: Latitude: 28.37343
Loc ID: 192037 GPS Date: 12/3/2001 0:00:00
GPS ID: 192037 Datum: WS1984
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: 9.36 Agency:
Loc Method: DGPS - Differentially Corrected GPS
Insp F Name:
Insp L Name: WSJENKINS
Comment: TANKS APPEAR REMOVED
 

m-29-894364769-b

3 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

BREVARD OHIO CORP
5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-894364769-y1y

Facility ID: 8841317 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 21
Facility Phone: 4076364227 Lat SS: 37
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 2671 Long MM: 47
Owner Phone: 4074533702 Long SS: 23
Owner: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Owner Address1: 101 N PLUMOSA ST
Owner Address2:
Owner City: MERRITT ISLAND
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32952

29
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Contact: LINDA A WILKINSON
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8841317&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8841317
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841317/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 888
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 30-JUN-1977 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 888
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 30-JUN-1984 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 888
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 30-JUN-1977 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-29-896343560-b

4 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

BREVARD OHIO CORP
5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-896343560-y1y

Facility ID: 8841317 Clnup Cd (OD): CMPL
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD): COMPLETED
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2015/11/09
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): BREVARD OHIO CORP
Address (OD): 5580 SR 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32922
Name (Map): BREVARD OHIO CORP
Address (Map): 5580 SR 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32922
Address Line 1: 5580 Sr 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32922
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 

29
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

 
Object ID: 29897 Map Src: 1999 doqs
X: -80.8069270277795 Map Scale: 2039
Y: 28.3732798333363 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: DIVERS_D05 El Units:
Col Date: 13-Nov-2003 ALB East: 712300.98
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489294.36
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12127
Ver Name: DIVERS_D05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 13-Nov-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841317/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12127 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4076364227 El Units:
Operator: BREVARD OHIO CORP Map Src: 1999 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 2039
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712300.98
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489294.36
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: DIVERS_D05 Elevation:
Col Date: 11/13/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: DIVERS_D05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 11/13/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12127
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841317/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Brevard Ohio Corp

5580 Sr 524
Cocoa, FL 32922

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Brevard Ohio Corp
Contact: Brevard Ohio Corp
Phone: 407-636-4227
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:23.8074
Longitude: 80:48:24.9373
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 888
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:

Draft
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Placement: UNDER
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 888
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 888
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-29-902947186-b

5 of 5 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

BREVARD OHIO CORP
5580 SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-902947186-y1y

Facility ID: 8841317 Contact:
Site ID: 8841317 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: C RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: C RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 27 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 35E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: BREVARD OHIO CORP
Description: Fuel user/Non-retail
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 5 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: UNVR

29
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 6/28/1995 Lat MM: 21
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS: 37
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 47
Closure Type: NFA Long SS: 23
Closure Date: 3/19/2007

m-30-894384158-b

1 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

DAYS INN
5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-894384158-y1y

Facility ID: 8841080 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: A Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Retail Station Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 4076366500 Lat SS: 23
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 2029 Long MM: 48
Owner Phone: 4076366500 Long SS: 27
Owner: BHAKTA, JAYANTI BHAI
Owner Address1: 5600 HWY 524
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: JAYANTI BHAI BHAKTA
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8841080&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8841080
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841080/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 31-JUL-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 31-JUL-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: Y - Unknown/Not Reported
Status Date: 31-JUL-1988 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-30-896349995-b

2 of 2 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.72 /
-8

DAYS INN
5600 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-896349995-y1y

Facility ID: 8841080 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED

30

30

UST

STCS

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


182 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
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Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): DAYS INN
Address (OD): 5600 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): DAYS INN
Address (Map): 5600 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 2426
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 5600 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 2426
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 30356 Map Src: imagery_11_13
X: -80.8075000000018 Map Scale: 5000
Y: 28.3730555555587 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: Williams_CA El Units:
Col Date: 01-Apr-2015 ALB East: 712245.6
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489268.01
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12143
Ver Name: Williams_CA Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 01-Apr-2015 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841080/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12143 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4076366500 El Units:
Operator: BHAKTA, JAYANTI BHAI Map Src: imagery_11_13
Next action: Map Scale: 5000
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712245.6
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489268.01
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: Williams_CA Elevation:
Col Date: 4/1/2015 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: Williams_CA Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 4/1/2015 Long SS:
Object ID: 12143
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Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Col Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841080/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Days Inn

5600 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32926- 2426

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Bhakta, Jayanti Bhai
Contact: Bhakta, Jayanti Bhai
Phone: 407-636-6500
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:23.0000
Longitude: 80:48:27.0000
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 10000
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 10000
Content: Unknown/Not Reported
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-31-816403801-b

1 of 1 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

29.66 /
3

SHOPPES OF COCOA NORTH
N OF SR 524 
COCOA FL 32922

 
p1p-816403801-y1y

Registry ID: 110032791931
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
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Records

Direction Distance
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Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 02-DEC-07
Update Date: 05-MAR-13
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STATE MASTER, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided 

by the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: FDM
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090621033000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.398333
Longitude: -80.764167
Reference Point: FACILITY CENTROID
Coord Collection Method: UNKNOWN
Accuracy Value: 1000
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110032791931
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:79641, NPDES:FLR10FF90

 

m-32-813539366-b

1 of 5 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

28.97 /
3

SCOTT PROPERTY
581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

 
p1p-813539366-y1y

Facility ID: 9200380 Score: 6
Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 11/04/1997
Facility Type: C - Fuel user/Non-retail Score when Ranked:
Feature: Facility Name: SCOTT PROPERTY
Method: UNVR Address1: 581 E INDUSTRY RD
Rank: Address2:
Operator: SCOTT, JEAN City: COCOA
Phone: (407)453-1248 State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32965
Address Changed: Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 19352 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 02/03/1992 County No: 5
RP Name: SCOTT, JEAN Datum: 0
RP Address1: 140 TERESA LN Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: Lat MM: 24
RP City: MERRITT ISLAND Lat SS: 32.7345
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32952 Long MM: 45
RP Zip4: Long SS: 48.747
Contact: JEAN SCOTT Section:
RP Phone: (407)453-1248 Township:
RP Phone Ext.: Range:
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 9200380
Facility Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): SCOTT PROPERTY
Address (Map): 581 E INDUSTRY RD
City (Map): COCOA
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(ft)
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Zip5 (Map): 32965
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 24
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 45
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): APPRX
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA05
Collection Date (Map): 10/9/2003
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9200380/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9200380&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9200380
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9200380/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 12/09/1991
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 01/04/1993
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager:
Site Manager End Date:
Tank Office: -
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAM
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 15636 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: 12-07-1993 RAP Task ID: 15637
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 15638
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: -
SR Soil Ton Remove: 
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: NFA - NO FURTHER ACTION
SRC Submit Date: 10/1/1993
SRC Review Date: 12-07-1993
SRC Complete Status: A - APPROVED
SRC Comp Status Dt: 01-04-1993
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SRC Issue Date: 01-04-1993
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 19352
RP Contact: JEAN SCOTT
Facility Cleanup Status: CMPL - COMPLETED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6373 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 09-Dec-1991 Eligibility 1: ATRP
Discharge 2: 6 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NFA Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 04-Jan-1993
Disch Clea: 04-Jan-1993 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic:
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 45
CU Req: R Long SS: 48
Score: 00006 Stat Desc: NFA COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SCOTT PROPERTY
Discharge Date: 09-DEC-91 Fac Type: C
Score Date: 06-JAN-1998 Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail
Stat Date: 04-JAN-1993 Fac Addr: 581 E INDUSTRY RD
LL Meth: UNVR Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32965
Lat MM: 24 County: 5
Lat SS: 34 Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 4074531248
Prg Desc: ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAM
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: ATRP
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 12/09/1991
Score: 6
Facility: SCOTT PROPERTY
Address: 581 E INDUSTRY RD
City: COCOA
Zip: 32965
County: BREVARD
Owner: SCOTT, JEAN
Owner Address: 140 TERESA LN
Owner City: MERRITT ISLAND
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32952
Owner Phone: (407)453-1248
Owner Email:

m-32-866250126-b

2 of 5 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

28.97 /
3

SCOTT PROPERTY
581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-866250126-y1y

Facility ID: 9200380 County: BREVARD
Project ID: SUPER Longitude: -80.763744
Req No: Latitude: 28.409176
Loc ID: 245719 GPS Date: 2/19/2010 0:00:00
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GPS ID: 245719 Datum:
Type: PETROLEUM Software:
Insp CHD: BREVARD Streetside:
HAE: Agency: DOH
Loc Method: DPHO - Georeferenced Aerial Photograph
Insp F Name: CM
Insp L Name: LECKEY
Comment:
 

m-32-894385786-b

3 of 5 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

28.97 /
3

SCOTT PROPERTY
581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

 
p1p-894385786-y1y

Facility ID: 9200380 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 24
Facility Phone: 4074531248 Lat SS: 34
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 19352 Long MM: 45
Owner Phone: 4074531248 Long SS: 48
Owner: SCOTT, JEAN
Owner Address1: 140 TERESA LN
Owner Address2:
Owner City: MERRITT ISLAND
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32952
Contact: JEAN SCOTT
Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9200380&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9200380
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9200380/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Capacity: 888
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Substance: B - Unleaded Gas
Status Date: 30-NOV-1991 Placement: UNDERGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Tank Desc: 

m-32-896352337-b

4 of 5 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

28.97 /
3

SCOTT PROPERTY
581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

 
p1p-896352337-y1y

Facility ID: 9200380 Clnup Cd (OD): CMPL
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD): COMPLETED
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2002/02/03
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): SCOTT PROPERTY
Address (OD): 581 E INDUSTRY RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32965
Name (Map): SCOTT PROPERTY
Address (Map): 581 E INDUSTRY RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32965
Address Line 1: 581 E Industry Rd
Address Line 2:
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City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32965
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 42006 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.7635408333354 Map Scale: 3739
Y: 28.4090929166697 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 09-Oct-2003 ALB East: 716439.06
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 493380.9
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 11883
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Date: 09-Oct-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: APPRX Long MM: 45
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9200380/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 11883 Rel Feat: APPRX
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4074531248 El Units:
Operator: SCOTT, JEAN Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 3739
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 716439.06
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 493380.9
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 10/9/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 10/9/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 11883
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9200380/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Scott Property

581 E Industry Rd
Cocoa, FL 32965

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Scott, Jean
Contact: Scott, Jean
Phone: 407-453-1248
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard

Draft
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Latitude: 28:24:32.7345
Longitude: 80:45:48.7470
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 888
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-32-902940727-b

5 of 5 ENE 0.00 /
0.00

28.97 /
3

SCOTT PROPERTY
581 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32965

 
p1p-902940727-y1y

Facility ID: 9200380 Contact:
Site ID: 9200380 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: C RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: C RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: SCOTT PROPERTY
Description: Fuel user/Non-retail
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: UNVR
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 12/9/1991 Lat MM: 24
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 34
Eligibility Progrm: ATRP Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 45
Closure Type: NFA Long SS: 48
Closure Date: 1/4/1993

m-33-813615005-b

1 of 1 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.70 /
-8

5600 SR524 - Days Inn parking lot 
COCOA FL 

 
p1p-813615005-y1y

Incident No: 26599
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 04/29/2005
County: Brevard
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Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Motor oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 50
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 240
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fuel leak/overflow
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 240
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Fuel oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 25
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 240
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Fuel oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name:

Draft
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Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 25
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Fuel oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fuel leak/overflow
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 25
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Motor oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 50
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Motor oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fuel leak/overflow
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 50
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

m-34-816403614-b

1 of 1 WSW 0.00 /
0.00

18.88 /
-7

EMERALD LAKES - LOTS 1-4 & 
127
UNKNOWN 
COCOA FL 32926

 
p1p-816403614-y1y

Registry ID: 110041265190
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 04-JUN-10
Update Date: 07-OCT-16
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090712001052
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
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US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.3725
Longitude: -80.808056
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110041265190
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR10JC57

 

m-35-816403758-b

1 of2 SW 0.01 /
53.79

23.68 /
-3

BREVARD ROBOTICS INC 
1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 329264743

 

p1p-816403758-y1y 

Registry ID: 110012582623
FIPS Code: 12009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location:
Create Date: 29-AUG-02
Update Date: 11-JAN-16
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, OSHA ESTABLISHMENT, SQG, STATE MASTER **Note: Many records provided by 

the department have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes: 3559
SIC Code Descriptions: SPECIAL INDUSTRY MACHINERY, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED **Note: Many records provided by the 

department have a truncated [SIC Code Descriptions] field.
NAICS Codes: 332994, 333249, 333298
NAICS Code Descriptions: ALL OTHER INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MANUFACTURING., SMALL ARMS MANUFACTURING.
Conveyor: RCRAINFO
Federal Facility Code:
Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 24
Census Block Code: 120090625001000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.381706
Longitude: -80.788616
Reference Point: CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Coord Collection Method: INTERPOLATION-PHOTO
Accuracy Value: 3
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110012582623
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

FDM:21678, NPDES:FLR10IF70, OSHA-OIS:342065406, RCRAINFO:FLR000077693

 

m-35-921957997-b

2 of2 SW 0.01 /
53.79

23.68 /
-3

BREVARD ROBOTICS INC 
1485 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926-4743

 

p1p-921957997-y1y 

EPA Handler ID: FLR000077693
Gen Status Universe: No Report
Contact Name: TIM HOWELL
Contact Address: 1475 COX RD , , COCOA , FL, 32926-0000 , US

35

35

FINDS/FRS

RCRA
NON GEN
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Contact Phone No and Ext: 321-631-0068 x131
Contact Email: TIMH@KELTECWEAPONS.COM
Contact Country: US
County Name: BREVARD
EPA Region: 04
Land Type: Private
Receive Date: 20211112
Location Latitude: 28.381705
Location Longitude: -80.788615
 

Violation/Evaluation Summary 
 
Note: VIOLATION or UNDETERMINED: There are VIOLATION or UNDETERMINED details or records associated with 

this facility (EPA ID) in the Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement table dated Apr, 2024.
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 262.34(a)(2)
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Violation Type: 262.C
Violation Determined Date: 20120411
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20120621
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20120626
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120529
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120724
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 4053
Paid Amount: 4053
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 262.34(d)(5)(ii)(A)
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
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Violation Type: 262.C
Violation Determined Date: 20120411
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20120621
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20120626
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120529
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120724
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 4053
Paid Amount: 4053
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 262.34(a)(3)
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Violation Type: 262.C
Violation Determined Date: 20120411
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20120621
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120724
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 4053
Paid Amount: 4053
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
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Enforcement Action Date: 20120529
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20120626
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 279.22(c)(1)
Violation Short Description: Used Oil - Generators
Violation Type: 279.C
Violation Determined Date: 20120411
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20120621
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120529
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20120626
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120724
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 4053
Paid Amount: 4053
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
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Citation: 62-730.160(6)
Violation Short Description: State Statute or Regulation
Violation Type: XXS
Violation Determined Date: 20120411
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20120625
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120724
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 4053
Paid Amount: 4053
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20120626
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20120529
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 262.34(a)(2)
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Violation Type: 262.C
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


197 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 262.34(a)(3)
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Violation Type: 262.C
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


198 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 265.16(a)(2), 265.16(d)(1), 265.16(
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-General Facility Standards
Violation Type: 265.B
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 265.37(a)(1)
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention
Violation Type: 265.C
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
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Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 265.51(a)
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Violation Type: 265.D
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
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Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 268.7(a)(5)
Violation Short Description: LDR - General
Violation Type: 268.A
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 62-730.160(6)
Violation Short Description: State Statute or Regulation
Violation Type: XXS
Violation Determined Date: 20100115
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20100708
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Enforcement Details 
 
Enforcement Type: 125
Enforcement Type Description: DEP WARNING LETTER
Enforcement Action Date: 20100524
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
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Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 
Enforcement Type: 312
Enforcement Type Description: DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 20101122
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount: 29364
Paid Amount: 3386
 
Enforcement Type: 115
Enforcement Type Description: DEP MEETING
Enforcement Action Date: 20100712
Enf Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Date:
Enforcement Lead Agency: State
Proposed Penalty Amount:
Final Amount:
Paid Amount:
 

Violation Details 
 
Found Violation: Yes
Citation: 279.22(c)
Violation Short Description: Used Oil - Generators
Violation Type: 279.C
Violation Determined Date: 20081217
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance: Unverifiable
Actual Return to Compl: 20081217
Violation Responsible Agency: State
 

Evaluation Details 
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20120411
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: State Statute or Regulation
Return to Compliance Date: 20120625
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20120411
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Return to Compliance Date: 20120621
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20120411
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: Used Oil - Generators
Return to Compliance Date: 20120621
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20110705
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description:
Return to Compliance Date:
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20101108
Evaluation Type Description: FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Violation Short Description:
Return to Compliance Date:
Evaluation Agency: State
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Evaluation Start Date: 20100922
Evaluation Type Description: NO LONGER A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description:
Return to Compliance Date:
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: State Statute or Regulation
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-General Facility Standards
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: LDR - General
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100513
Evaluation Type Description: SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100223
Evaluation Type Description: CASE DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION
Violation Short Description:
Return to Compliance Date:
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-General Facility Standards
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: State Statute or Regulation
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Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: LDR - General
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20100115
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Return to Compliance Date: 20100708
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20081217
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description: Used Oil - Generators
Return to Compliance Date: 20081217
Evaluation Agency: State
 
Evaluation Start Date: 20010614
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Violation Short Description:
Return to Compliance Date:
Evaluation Agency: State
 

Handler Summary 
 
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility: No
Onsite Burner Exemption: No
Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Activity: No
Commercial TSD: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Burner: No
Used Oil Market Burner: No
Used Oil Spec Marketer: No
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 200803
Receive Date: 20080303
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
Source Type: Notification
Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D005
Waste Code Description: BARIUM
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Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201011
Receive Date: 20101108
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
Source Type: Implementer
Federal Waste Generator Code: 1
Generator Code Description: Large Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D005
Waste Code Description: BARIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201107
Receive Date: 20110705
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
Source Type: Implementer
Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D005
Waste Code Description: BARIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 201204
Receive Date: 20120411
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
Source Type: Implementer
Federal Waste Generator Code: 2
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
 

Waste Code Details 
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D001
Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
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Hazardous Waste Code: D002
Waste Code Description: CORROSIVE WASTE
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D005
Waste Code Description: BARIUM
 
Hazardous Waste Code: D006
Waste Code Description: CADMIUM
 

Hazardous Waste Handler Details 
 
Sequence No: 202111
Receive Date: 20211112
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
Source Type: Notification
Federal Waste Generator Code: N
Generator Code Description: Not a Generator, Verified
 

Owner/Operator Details 
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1485 COX RD
Name: 1505 KELLGREN HOLDINGS LLC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20140620 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 321-480-9402 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926-0000
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1485 COX RD
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20110728 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 321-631-0068 Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32926-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 5010 JAMES RD
Name: GEORGE KELLGREN Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20010627 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20080303 State: FL
Phone: 321-631-0068 Country: US
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Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32926-2604
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Operator Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1485 COX RD
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20110728 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 321-631-0068 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20220228 State: FL
Phone: 321-631-0068 Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 5010 JAMES RD
Name: GEORGE KELLGREN Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20010627 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20080303 State: FL
Phone: 321-480-9402 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926-2604
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: PO BOX 236651
Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20080303 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20220228 State: FL
Phone: 321-480-9402 Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32923-6651
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 5010 JAMES RD
Name: GEORGE KELLGREN Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20010627 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20080303 State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32926-2604
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 1485 COX RD
Name: 1505 KELLGREN HOLDINGS LLC Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20140620 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: State: FL
Phone: 321-480-9402 Country: US
Source Type: Implementer Zip Code: 32926-0000
 
Owner/Operator Ind: Current Owner Street No:
Type: Private Street 1: 5010 JAMES RD
Name: GEORGE KELLGREN Street 2:
Date Became Current: 20010627 City: COCOA
Date Ended Current: 20080303 State: FL
Phone: Country: US
Source Type: Notification Zip Code: 32926-2604
 

Historical Handler Details 
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Receive Dt: 20120411
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
 
Receive Dt: 20110705
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
 
Receive Dt: 20101108
Generator Code Description: Large Quantity Generator
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC
 
Receive Dt: 20080303
Generator Code Description: Small Quantity Generator
Handler Name: BREVARD ROBOTICS INC

m-36-872537416-b

1 of1 SW 0.01 /
66.86

18.90 /
-7

 
900 Friday Rd 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-872537416-y1y 

Incident No: 61779
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 10/20/2018 1:00:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details 
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator: Yes
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: -- On Scene Response: No
Description: --
Incident Party Name: --
Incident Party Type: --
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

m-37-894389702-b

1 of2 SSW 0.04 /
227.15

23.61 /
-3

WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL 
CO 
1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894389702-y1y 

Facility ID: 8841218 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: ADDM
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: Lat SS: 52.85
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 8514 Long MM: 47
Owner Phone: 3217233953 Long SS: 15.14
Owner: GLOVER OIL CO INC
Owner Address1: 3109 S MAIN ST
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: Melbourne
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32902
Contact: KEN MARSHALL
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8841218&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8841218
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841218/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Capacity: 550
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Status Date: Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel

m-37-896355484-b

2 of2 SSW 0.04 /
227.15

23.61 /
-3

WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL 
CO 
1450 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896355484-y1y 

Facility ID: 8841218 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL CO
Address (OD): 1450 COX RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): WATSON PAVING-GLOVER OIL CO
Address (Map): 1450 COX RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 4744
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 1450 Cox Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4744
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 29499 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.788925833335 Map Scale: 4767
Y: 28.3794290833365 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 14-May-2003 ALB East: 714043.43
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 490022.76
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12135
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 14-May-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841218/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12135 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
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Operator: WATSON PAVING Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 4767
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714043.43
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 490022.76
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 5/14/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 5/14/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12135
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8841218/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Watson Paving-Glover Oil Co

1450 Cox Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4744

LL Method: DPHO - Address Matching
Account Owner: Glover Oil Co Inc
Contact: Watson Paving
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:45.9447
Longitude: 80:47:20.1330
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 550
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed:
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-38-896345853-b

1 of1 SSW 0.10 /
540.69

23.66 /
-3

WATSON PAVING INC 
USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896345853-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627924 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): WATSON PAVING INC
Address (OD): USE 9100397
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): WATSON PAVING INC
Address (Map): USE 9100397
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 4744
Zip5 (Map): 32926
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Address Line 1: Use 9100397
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4744
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 16649 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.7890811666683 Map Scale: 4767
Y: 28.3794099166698 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 14-May-2003 ALB East: 714028.29
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 490020.24
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12473
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 14-May-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627924/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12473 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4076325886 El Units:
Operator: BILLY JOE BREWER Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: INVOICE 21-MAY-94 Map Scale: 4767
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714028.29
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 490020.24
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 5/14/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 5/14/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12473
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627924/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Watson Paving Inc

Use 9100397
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4744

LL Method: DPHO - Unverified
Account Owner: Watson Paving Inc % Bruce Watson
Contact: Billy Joe Brewer
Phone: 407-632-5886
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District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:45.8757
Longitude: 80:47:20.6922
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 1000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 03/01/1973
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 2000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/1973
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-39-880643103-b

1 of2 SSW 0.10 /
543.19

23.57 /
-3

 
1455 COX ROAD 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-880643103-y1y 

Incident County: BREVARD
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997030776 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-03-05 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: XYLENES Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: XYLENES Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1307 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.03125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: ALLEN RICHARD CO MEDICAL IND
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 225 PARSONS STREET
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: KALAMAZOO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: MI

39
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Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 49007
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 4904900212510261
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: GREEN BAY PACKAGING INC Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: ORMOND BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32174
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


213 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. THE EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER HAD LOOSE CAPS AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAPS WERE SECURED. THE CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. THE 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED AND RETURNED TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997071034 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-06-25 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0600 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTIONS W Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTIONS WITH MORE 

THAN 5 PERCENT BUT LESS THAN 16 
PERCENT AVAILABLE CHLORINE

Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1791 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.078125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CTR
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 6810 LOISDALE ROAD
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: SPRINGFIELD
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: VA
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 6 Shipper Postal: 22150
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 0220847-02494758
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: AUSTIN JAMES CO Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: NEW SMYRNA BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32169
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 6
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
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RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1992080080 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1992-07-10 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0545 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: HYDROCHLORIC ACID, SOLUT Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: HYDROCHLORIC ACID, SOLUTION Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1789 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.0625 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
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Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: GOLD COAST CHEMICAL
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 3301 N 29TH AVENUE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: HOLLYWOOD
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: FL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 3020
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 333384-0004002
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: TITUSVILLE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32781
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: THOMAS E MALONE
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: SAFETY MANAGER
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


216 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 12B
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Boxes
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. CARTON WAS WET 
BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1996060623 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1996-05-15 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Transport Phase: Loading
Commodity Long Nm: FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: ETHANOL GLACIAL ACET Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1993 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.03125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: ALLEN RICHARD CO MEDICAL IND
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 225 PARSONS
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: KALAMAZOO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: MI
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 49007
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 4904900210188425
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: VERO BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32960
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
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C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1995070744 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1995-06-10 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0630 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
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Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONO Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONOMER, 

STABILIZED
Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1247 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.114915 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: CAULK/DENTSPLY
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: LAKEVIEW & CLARKE AVE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: MILFORD
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: DE
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0.5 Shipper Postal: 199630359
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 2182180532372415
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: WEBER DISPLAY PKG Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32899
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.125
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
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Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER (S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997121228 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-12-16 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 2.2 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CONTA Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CONTAINING 

COMPRESSED OR LIQUEFIED GAS
Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1044 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 2 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Solid - Pound CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 103; 109 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Basic Material; Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or 

Plug)
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 538; CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Water Damage; CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: U S GOVT - DEFENSE DEPOT(DGSC)
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: DEF DIST DEPOT
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: RICHMOND
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: VA
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 25 Shipper Postal: 23297
C1 Capacity UOM: SLB Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 232 233430-10043
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
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C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: DIXIE REEL & BOX CO Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: PATRICK AIR FORCE BASE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32925
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 25
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: SLB
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER 

REVEALED THE METAL CYLINDER HAD A MISSING SAFETY PIN WHICH ALLOWED THE VALVE TO 
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DISCHARGE. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. THE PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO 
SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1992080311 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1992-07-14 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0605 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 6.1 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: TRICHLOROETHYLENE Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: TRICHLOROETHYLENE Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1710 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 103; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Basic Material; Basic Material CR Postal Code: 15230
How Failed Code: 304; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: Cracked; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 511; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Dropped; Water Damage CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: WILSON A L CHEMICAL
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 1050 HARRISON AVENUE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: KEARNY
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: NJ
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 1 Shipper Postal: 07032
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 071929-0288092
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: DAYTONA BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal:
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.25
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
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Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: THOMAS E MALONE
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: SAFETY MANAGER
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS DROPPED IN HANDLING. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER REVEALED THAT 

ONE OF THE GLASS BOTTLES HAD BROKEN. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. CARTON WAS WET BUT 
OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. PACAKGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997031177 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-03-11 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: XYLENES Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: XYLENES Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1307 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.054688 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: ALLEN RICHARD CO MEDICAL IND
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Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 225 PARSONS STREET
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: KALAMAZOO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: MI
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 49007
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 4900212510279
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: GREEN BAY PACKAGING INC Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: ORMOND BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32174
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
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Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINERS HAD LOOSE CAPS AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAPS WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. PACKAGE 
WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1995051107 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1995-04-24 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0500 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: AMMONIA SOLUTION, RELATI Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: AMMONIA SOLUTION, RELATIVE DENSITY 

BETWEEN 0.880 AND 0.957 AT 15 
DEGREES C IN WATER, WITH MORE THAN 
10 PERCENT BUT NOT MORE THAN 35 
PERCENT AMMONIA

Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN2672 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.0625 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 517; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Improper Preparation for Transportation; Water

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: BAXTER HEALTH CARE
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 1210 WAUKEGAN ROAD
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: MCGAW PARK
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: IL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0.66043 Shipper Postal: 60085
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 6026000994854402
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: ROCKLEDGE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32955
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.66043
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
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C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS IMPROPERLY LOADED UPSIDE DOWN. PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE 

NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTENTS WAS 
LEAKING THROUGH THE CAPS. THE CAPS WERE SECURED. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. PACKAGE 
WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
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Incident County: BREVARD
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1998071098 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1998-06-26 Report Submit Src: Paper

39
HMIRS
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Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: PHOSPHORIC ACID SOLUTION Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: PHOSPHORIC ACID SOLUTION Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1805 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.0625 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code:

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: U S GOVT - DEFENSE DEPOT(DGSC)
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 8000 JEFF DAVIS
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: RICHMOND
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: VA
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 23297
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 2321314584095022
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: GAYLORD CONTAINER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32899
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
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Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: MICHAEL HUMM
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: SAFETY MANAGER
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER 

REVEALED THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAPS AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. THE 
CAP(S) WERE SECURED. THE CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. THE PACKAGE WAS 
REPACKED FOR RETURN TO SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1996120581 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1996-11-19 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: ETHANOL, GLACIAL ACE Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1993 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.039063 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: ALLEN RICHARD CO MEDICAL IND
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 225 PARSONS ST
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: KALAMAZOO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: MI
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 49007
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 3294900210295220
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Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: GREEN BAY PACKAGING INC Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: VERO BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32960
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 
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CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER HAD A LOOSE CAP AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP WAS SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. PACKAGE 
WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1998071126 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1998-06-30 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: DENATURED ALCOHOL Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: DENATURED ALCOHOL Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: NA1987 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.132086 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: GENERAL MEDICAL CORP
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 2500 PRINCIPAL ROW
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: ORLANDO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: FL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0.132086 Shipper Postal: 32837
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 032791909297019
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: SEBASTIAN
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32958
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.132086
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
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RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: MICHAEL HUMM
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: SAFETY MANAGER
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997080636 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-07-31 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0730 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE, SOL Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE, SOLUTION Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1814 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.5 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 108; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Chime; Basic Material CR Postal Code: 152300108
How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 517; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
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Failure Cause Desc: Improper Preparation for Transportation; Water
Damage

CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: U S GOVT - DEFENSE DEPOT(DGSC)
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 8000 JEFF DAVIS
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: RICHMOND
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: VA
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 3 Shipper Postal: 23297
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 131458-4051462
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: EASTMAN KODAK CO Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: PATRICK AIR FORCE BASE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32925
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.5
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 6
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
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Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS LOADED ON ITS SIDE. THE PACKAGE HAD LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE TOP. 

EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER REVEALED THE CONTAINER HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND 
LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. THE CAPS WERE SECURED. THE CARTON WAS WET BUT 
OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. THE PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997090479 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-08-25 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0550 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: HRDROCHLORIC ACID Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1760 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 1 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 103; 161 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Basic Material; Weld or Seam CR Postal Code: 152300108
How Failed Code: 303; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: Burst or Ruptured; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 538; CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Water Damage; CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 770 N RADDANT RD
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: BATAVIA
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: IL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 2 Shipper Postal: 60510
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 601-600089-14618
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: TITUSVILLE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32796
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 2
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
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RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS DROPPED AT UNLOAD. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER REVEALED THE 

PLASTIC BOTTLES HAD A RUPTURED SEAM WHICH ALLOWED THE CONTENTS TO ESCAPE. THE 
LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. ONE EMPLOYEE, COREY OLIVER, WAS SENT TO THE HOSPITAL FOR 
PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES WITH COMPLAINT OF LUNG IRRITATION. HE WAS OBSERVED AND 
RELEASED. THE PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1996050092 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1996-04-02 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: CORROSIVE LIQUIDS, N.O.S. Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: PHOSPHORIC ACID Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1760 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
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HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.2 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: MDT
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 1701 SUMMIT DR
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: PLANO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: TX
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 1 Shipper Postal: 75074
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 1465891135417
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NEUN H P CO INC Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: MELBOURNE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32901
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
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Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997050090 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-04-22 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: SULFURIC ACID Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: SULFURIC ACID Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1830 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.03125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: ULTRA-CHEMICAL
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 8043 FLINT
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: LENEXA
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: KS
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 3 Shipper Postal: 66215
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 0657230451146
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: NEW SMYRNA BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32169
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C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.25
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 12
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1993071003 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
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Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1993-06-07 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0645 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: COMPOUNDS, CLEANING LIQU Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: COMPOUNDS, CLEANING LIQUID Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: 1704 Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: NA1760 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.25 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 103; CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Basic Material; CR Postal Code: 15230
How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: HILL MANUFACTURING CO INC
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 1500 JONESBORO RD SE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: ATLANTA
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: GA
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 5 Shipper Postal: 30315
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 3033023730046029
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: MELBOURNE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32901
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 5
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
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Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: SCOTT C MORRISON
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINERR 

REVEALED THAT THE PLASTIC DRUM AHD A LOOSE LID WHICH ALLOWED THE CONTENTS TO LEAK. 
THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1998010908 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1998-01-07 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: RESIN SOLUTION, FLAMMABLE Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: RESIN SOLUTION, FLAMMABLE Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1866 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.15625 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 103; 161 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Basic Material; Weld or Seam CR Postal Code: 152300108
How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 538; CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Water Damage; CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: INTERPLASTIC CORP
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: RTE 3 BOX 71
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: PRYOR
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: OK
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 5 Shipper Postal: 74361
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 7417418820017277
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
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Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: TENNECO PACKAGING Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: NEW SMYRNA BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32168
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 5
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: THE PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER 

REVEALED THE METAL CONTAINER HAD A RUPTURED SEAM WHICH ALLOWED THE CONTENTS TO 
ESCAPE. THE LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. THE PAIL WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO SHIPPER.
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Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1993061066 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1993-05-27 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0930 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: COMPOUNDS, CLEANING LIQU Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: COMPOUNDS, CLEANING LIQUID Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: SG-14 Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: NA1760 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.0625 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 161; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Weld or Seam; Basic Material CR Postal Code: 15230
How Failed Code: 303; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: Burst or Ruptured; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 511; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Dropped; Water Damage CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: BARR WM & CO
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 2105 CHANNEL AVE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: MEMPHIS
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: TN
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 38113
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 3813814800188433
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: CONTAINER CORP OF AMERICA Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: MELBOURNE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32935
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
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Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: SCOTT C MORRISON
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 12B
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Boxes
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS DROPPED IN HANDLING. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER CONTAINER REVEALED THAT 

THE MEATL CONTAINER(S) HAD A RUPTURED SEAM THAT ALLOWED THE CONTENTS TO LEAK. THE 
LEAKAGE WAS CONTAINED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. PACKAGE WAS 
REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997020288 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-01-14 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0700 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONO Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONOMER, 

STABILIZED
Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1247 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.000793 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: FRICKE INTERNATIONAL INC
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Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 208 W RIDGE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: VILLA PARK
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: IL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0.496643 Shipper Postal: 60181
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 6018730407031
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: CHAMPION CORP Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: INDIALANTIC
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32903
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.248322
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 2
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 2
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
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Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: 4G
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1996020540 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1996-01-10 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0925 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONO Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: METHYL METHACRYLATE MONOMER, 

STABILIZED
Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1247 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.039063 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 15230

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: FRICKE INTERNATIONAL INC
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 208 W RIDGE RD
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: VILLA PARK
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: IL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0.25 Shipper Postal: 60181
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 6016018730354944
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: CHAMPION CONTAINER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: VERO BEACH
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32960
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0.25
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 1
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
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RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:
 

HMIR Historical Reports 
 
Report No: I-1997110780 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1997-10-30 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: 0600 Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 8 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: PHOSPHORIC ACID SOLUTION Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: PHOSPHORIC ACID SOLUTION Incident Occrrnce:
Trade Name: Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1805 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Non-Bulk
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


245 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: ROADWAY PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
Qty Released: 0.03125 CR Street Name: P O BOX 108
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: PITTSBURGH
What Failed: 109; 103 CR State: PA
What Failed Desc: Closure (e.g., Cap, Top, or Plug); Basic 

Material
CR Postal Code: 152300108

How Failed Code: ; CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: ; CR Fed DOT ID: 265752
Failure Cause Code: 526; 538 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Loose Closure, Component, or Device; Water 

Damage
CR Country: US

Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: LANCASTER DISTRIBUTION
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name: 7162 123RD CIRCLE
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: LARGO
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: FL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 4 Shipper Postal: 33777
C1 Capacity UOM: LGA Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 3371096280011981
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: CLECORR INC Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: MELBOURNE
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA
C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal: 32904
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 1
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM: LGA
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 4
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 1
NRC No:
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: NANCY JENKINS
Damage >  500: No Contact Title: HAZMAT COORDINATOR
Material Loss: 100 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
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Remediation Cost: 25 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 125 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: BOX FIBER
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: BOX FBR
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Fiberboard box or carton
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: No
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: PACKAGE WAS UNLOADED WITH LEAKAGE NOTED ON THE BOX. EXAMINATION OF THE INNER 

CONTAINER REVEALED THAT THE CONTAINER(S) HAD LOOSE CAP(S) AND LEAKED. THE LEAKAGE WAS 
CONTAINED. THE CAP(S) WERE SECURED. CARTON WAS WET BUT OTHERWISE UNDAMAGED. 
PACKAGE WAS REPACKED FOR RETURN TO THE SHIPPER.

Recommend Actions Taken:

m-40-821735653-b

1 of1 ENE 0.14 /
743.45

34.07 /
8

Cocoa Economic Enhancement 
District 
 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-821735653-y1y 

Area ID: BF051106000 Latitude: 28.4101
User Name: MCCLAIN_B Longitude: -80.7722
Method: SHP Latitude Degrees: 28
County: BREVARD Latitude Minutes: 24
District: Central Latitude Seconds: 36.25
Acreage: 882.70538405 Longitude Degrees: -80
Resolution No: 2011-099 Longitude Minutes: 46
Resolution Date: 14-SEP-11 12.00.00.000000 AM Longitude Seconds: 19.95
Shape Area: X Coordinate: 715589.11258886
Shape Length: Y Coordinate: 493467.41941755
Date Stamp: 28-SEP-11 12.00.00.000000 AM
Source: City Council of the City of Cocoa
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/BF051106000/gis-facility!search
 

m-41-894027951-b

1 of3 SSW 0.16 /
830.54

23.42 /
-3

BTM COACHES 
1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894027951-y1y 

Facility ID: 9100397 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: OPEN Lat/Long Method: GGPS
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 3219607046 Lat SS: 44
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 81605 Long MM: 47
Owner Phone: 3212343223 Long SS: 18
Owner: BTM COACHES
Owner Address1: 1445 COX ROAD
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: JAMES BOUKEDES / BILL MOBURG
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9100397&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9100397
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9100397/facility!search
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Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Tank  Desc: Single Walled
Tank Status: U - IN SERVICE Capacity: 10000
Status Date: 01-APR-2021 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-APR-2021 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Capacity: 10000
Status Date: 01-JUN-2011 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAR-1994 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Capacity: 10000
Status Date: 01-JUN-2011 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAY-1990 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: A - CLOSED IN PLACE Capacity: 10000
Status Date: 01-JUN-2011 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAY-1990 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: B - Unleaded Gas

m-41-896315620-b

2 of3 SSW 0.16 /
830.54

23.42 /
-3

BTM COACHES 
1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896315620-y1y 

Facility ID: 9818435 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Deleted Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): Status (Map):
Fac Stat (OD): DELETED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map):
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map):
Fac Name (OD): BTM COACHES
Address (OD): 1445 COX RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map):
Address (Map):
City (Map):
County (Map):
Zip4 (Map):
Zip5 (Map):
Address Line 1: 1445 Cox Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4743
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name and Address Search

41
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FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 70683 Map Src:
X: -87.9298044724182 Map Scale: 0
Y: 23.9424476309094 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: El Resolut:
Col Name: El Units:
Col Date: ALB East: 0.0
Col Prog: ALB North: 0.0
Ver Meth: Loc ID: 0
Ver Name: Lat DD: 0
Ver Prog: Lat MM: 0
Ver Date: Lat SS:
OOIC: Long DD: 0
Rel Feat: Long MM: 0
Datum: Long SS:
Coord Acc: 0
Col Aff:
Ver Aff:
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9818435/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Btm Coaches

1445 Cox Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4743

LL Method: UNVR
Account Owner: Btm Coaches
Contact: James Boukedes
Phone: 321-960-7046
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 29:02:38.0000
Longitude: 84:49:23.0000

m-41-896324622-b

3 of3 SSW 0.16 /
830.54

23.42 /
-3

BTM COACHES 
1445 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896324622-y1y 

Facility ID: 9100397 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): BTM COACHES
Address (OD): 1445 COX RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): BTM COACHES
Address (Map): 1445 COX RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 4743
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 1445 Cox Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4743

41
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Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP
Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 38027 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.7887843611125 Map Scale: 4767
Y: 28.3794144722252 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 14-May-2003 ALB East: 714057.3
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 490021.5
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 11978
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 14-May-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9100397/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 11978 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3219607046 El Units:
Operator: JAMES BOUKEDES Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: PLACARD 23-OCT-2023 Map Scale: 4767
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714057.3
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 490021.5
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 5/14/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 5/14/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 11978
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9100397/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Btm Coaches

1445 Cox Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4743

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: Btm Coaches
Contact: James Boukedes
Phone: 321-960-7046
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:45.8921
Longitude: 80:47:19.6237
 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


250 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 10000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 05/01/1990
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 04/01/2021
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 05/01/1990
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 03/01/1994
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Closed In Place
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-42-894397023-b

1 of1 SSW 0.16 /
835.98

23.51 /
-3

WATSON PAVING INC 
USE 9100397 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894397023-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627924 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: UNVR
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 4076325886 Lat SS: 44
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 23539 Long MM: 47
Owner Phone: 4076325886 Long SS: 18
Owner: WATSON PAVING INC % BRUCE WATSON
Owner Address1: PO BOX 304
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA

42
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Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32923
Contact: BILLY JOE BREWER
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8627924&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8627924
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627924/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: D - DELETED-DATA ERROR Capacity: 10000
Status Date: 01-OCT-1994 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-1993 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel

m-43-894398816-b

1 of2 SSW 0.23 /
1,204.98

23.04 /
-3

BEYEL BROS INC 
1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894398816-y1y 

Facility ID: 8945487 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method: GGPS
Facility Type: C Lat DD: 28
Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail Lat MM: 22
Facility Phone: 3216322000 Lat SS: 39
Dep Co: P Long DD: 80
Owner ID: 2013 Long MM: 47
Owner Phone: 3216322000 Long SS: 18
Owner: BEYEL BROTHERS INC
Owner Address1: 550 CIDCO RD
Owner Address2:
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 32926
Contact: JOSEPH D BEYEL
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8945487&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8945487
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8945487/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 4 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: M - MOVED TO NEW SITE Capacity: 2000
Status Date: 20-OCT-2010 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUN-1996 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 2 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Capacity: 2000
Status Date: 01-FEB-1996 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-1989 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: B - Unleaded Gas
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Capacity: 4000
Status Date: 01-FEB-1996 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-OCT-1989 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel

43
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Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 3 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: M - MOVED TO NEW SITE Capacity: 1000
Status Date: 20-OCT-2010 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-JUN-1996 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: D - Vehicular Diesel

m-43-896352232-b

2 of2 SSW 0.23 /
1,204.98

23.04 /
-3

BEYEL BROS INC 
1435 COX RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896352232-y1y 

Facility ID: 8945487 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): BEYEL BROS INC
Address (OD): 1435 COX RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): BEYEL BROS INC
Address (Map): 1435 COX RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 4743
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 1435 Cox Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 4743
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 33283 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.7884215833353 Map Scale: 4767
Y: 28.3777248333369 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 14-May-2003 ALB East: 714097.66
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489834.85000000003
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12020
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 14-May-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8945487/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
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Loc ID: 12020 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216322000 El Units:
Operator: BEYEL, JOE Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 4767
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714097.66
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489834.85000000003
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 5/14/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 5/14/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12020
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8945487/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Beyel Bros Inc

1435 Cox Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 4743

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: Beyel Brothers Inc
Contact: Beyel, Joe
Phone: 321-632-2000
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:39.8094
Longitude: 80:47:18.3177
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 1000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 06/01/1996
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Moved to New Site
Construction: C - Steel

M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space

Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 4000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 10/01/1989
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
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FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 2000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 06/01/1996
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Moved to New Site
Construction: C - Steel

M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space

Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 2000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 10/01/1989
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-44-894395779-b

1 of2 SW 0.25 /
1,299.36

20.46 /
-6

LIFT STATION W-8 
692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894395779-y1y 

Facility ID: 9805891 County: BREVARD
Facility Status: CLOSED Lat/Long Method:
Facility Type: I Lat DD:
Type Desc: County Government Lat MM:
Facility Phone: 3212554329 Lat SS:
Dep Co: P Long DD:
Owner ID: 5436 Long MM:
Owner Phone: 9413597942 Long SS:
Owner: SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES
Owner Address1: 2650 TALLEVAST RD
Owner Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS
Owner City: SARASOTA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip 5: 34243
Contact: CHARLES MALTBY
Data Source: Tank Facility - All Locations and Tank Information; Tank Facility - All Locations and Owner Information
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9805891&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9805891
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805891/facility!search
 

Tank Information 
 
Tank ID: 1 Tank  Desc:
Tank Status: B - REMOVED FROM SITE Capacity: 2900
Status Date: 01-JAN-2008 Placement: ABOVEGROUND
Installation Date: 01-MAY-2001 Tank Vessel Indic: TANK
Content Desc: T - Hazardous Substance

m-44-896304794-b

2 of2 SW 0.25 /
1,299.36

20.46 /
-6

LIFT STATION W-8 
692 FRIDAY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896304794-y1y 

Facility ID: 9805891 Clnup Cd (OD):

44
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Type: I - County Government Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): I Fac Type (Map): County Government
Fac Type (OD): County Government Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): LIFT STATION W-8
Address (OD): 692 FRIDAY RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): LIFT STATION W-8
Address (Map): 692 FRIDAY RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 692 Friday Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 60249 Map Src: 1999 doqs
X: -80.8045583888911 Map Scale: 1135
Y: 28.367400000003 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 19-Dec-2003 ALB East: 712549.51
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 488647.59
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 59233
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 19-Dec-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 48
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805891/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 59233 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: County Government El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3212554329 El Units:
Operator: STAN MCELWAIN Map Src: 1999 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 1135
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 712549.51
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 488647.59
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 12/19/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
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Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 48
Ver Date: 12/19/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 59233
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9805891/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Lift Station W-8

692 Friday Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Siemens Water Technologies
Contact: Stan Mcelwain
Phone: 321-255-4329
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:02.6400
Longitude: 80:48:16.4102
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 2900
Content: Hazardous Substance
Installed: 05/01/2001
Placement: ABOVE
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-45-896313907-b

1 of1 SSW 0.29 /
1,534.22

23.45 /
-3

POINSETT CHARTER SERVICE 
4500 PINE CONE PL 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896313907-y1y 

Facility ID: 8943741 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): POINSETT CHARTER SERVICE
Address (OD): 4500 PINE CONE PL
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): POINSETT CHARTER SERVICE
Address (Map): 4500 PINE CONE PL
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 3322
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 4500 Pine Cone Pl
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 3322
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search
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Map Key Number of 
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Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 31187 Map Src: 1994 doqs
X: -80.7882109722235 Map Scale: 3188
Y: 28.3768565833365 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 El Units:
Col Date: 05-Aug-2003 ALB East: 714120.76
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 489738.99
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12051
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 05-Aug-2003 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: VICIN Long MM: 47
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8943741/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12051 Rel Feat: VICIN
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 4076313067 El Units:
Operator: POINSETT CHARTER SERVICE Map Src: 1994 doqs
Next action: Map Scale: 3188
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 714120.76
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 489738.99
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: ULRICH_CA05 Elevation:
Col Date: 8/5/2003 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA05 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 8/5/2003 Long SS:
Object ID: 12051
Col Aff: CONTRACTOR
Ver Aff: CONTRACTOR
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8943741/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Poinsett Charter Service

4500 Pine Cone Pl
Cocoa, FL 32926- 3322

LL Method: DPHO - Address Matching
Account Owner: Hinson, Gerald F
Contact: Poinsett Charter Service
Phone: 407-631-3067
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:36.6837
Longitude: 80:47:17.5595
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 250

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


258 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed:
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: D - Unknown
Piping: Y - Unknown
Monitoring: Y - Unknown

m-46-896350758-b

1 of1 ENE 0.30 /
1,563.71

32.27 /
6

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #121 
1907 HWY 524 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896350758-y1y 

Facility ID: 9803432 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #121
Address (OD): 1907 HWY 524
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #121
Address (Map): 1907 HWY 524
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 1907 Hwy 524
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 55261 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7555030833349 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.3966232777815 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 12-Sep-2018 ALB East: 717261.1900000001
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 492017.19
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 56636
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 12-Sep-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9803432/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 56636 Rel Feat: EXACT
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Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216310245 El Units:
Operator: JOE FIELDS Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 13-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 717261.1900000001
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 492017.19
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 9/12/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 9/12/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 56636
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9803432/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Sunshine Food Mart #121

1907 Hwy 524
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO - Autonomous GPS
Account Owner: M & R United Inc
Contact: Joe Fields
Phone: 321-631-0245
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:47.8438
Longitude: 80:45:19.8111
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 16000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 10/01/2000
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: F - Fiberglass Clad Steel

M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 16000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 10/01/2000
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: F - Fiberglass Clad Steel
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Elev/Diff
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L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
N - Flow Shut-Off
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space

m-47-896315829-b

1 of2 ENE 0.34 /
1,803.65

30.64 /
4

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #174 
2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-896315829-y1y 

Facility ID: 9806820 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: J - Collection Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): J Fac Type (Map): Collection Station
Fac Type (OD): Collection Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #174
Address (OD): 2700 CLEARLAKE RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32922
Name (Map): WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #174
Address (Map): 2700 CLEARLAKE RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32922
Address Line 1: 2700 Clearlake Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32922
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 58916 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.752969388891 Map Scale: 4514
Y: 28.3944655277812 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 18-Sep-2018 ALB East: 717515.1900000001
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 491784.16000000003
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 60258
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 18-Sep-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
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Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9806820/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 60258 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Collection Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216391610 El Units:
Operator: STORE MANAGER Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 12-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 4514
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 717515.1900000001
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 491784.16000000003
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 9/18/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 9/18/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 60258
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9806820/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Wal-Mart Supercenter #174

2700 Clearlake Rd
Cocoa, FL 32922

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Wal-Mart Stores East Lp C/O Aptim
Contact: Store Manager
Phone: 321-639-1610
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:40.0759
Longitude: 80:45:10.6898
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 400
Content: New/Lube Oil
Installed: 09/01/2004
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal

Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 800
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 09/01/2004
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel
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I - Double Wall
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
N - Approved Synthetic Material

Monitoring: 6 - External Piping Monitoring
D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 400
Content: New/Lube Oil
Installed: 09/01/2004
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal

Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

m-47-896366215-b

2 of2 ENE 0.34 /
1,803.65

30.64 /
4

WALMART 174 - POWERSECURE 
2700 CLEARLAKE RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-896366215-y1y 

Facility ID: 9815768 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): WALMART 174 - POWERSECURE
Address (OD): 2700 CLEARLAKE RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32922
Name (Map): WALMART 174 - POWERSECURE
Address (Map): 2700 CLEARLAKE RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 5716
Zip5 (Map): 32922
Address Line 1: 2700 Clearlake Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32922- 5716
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 67435 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7525425000013 Map Scale: 2257
Y: 28.3953147500028 Elevation:
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Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 18-Sep-2018 ALB East: 717554.4400000001
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 491879.54000000004
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 69108
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Date: 18-Sep-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815768/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 69108 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
Operator: Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 29-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 2257
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 717554.4400000001
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 491879.54000000004
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 9/18/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 23
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 9/18/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 69108
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9815768/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Walmart 174 - Powersecure

2700 Clearlake Rd
Cocoa, FL 32922- 5716

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Powersecure Inc
Contact:
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:23:43.1331
Longitude: 80:45:09.1530
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: T1
Size: 2000
Content: Emerg Generator Diesel
Installed: 08/31/2017
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

G - Sacrificial Anode Cp
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I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
P - Level Gauges/Alarms

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
D - External Protective Coating
F - Double Wall

Monitoring: D - Spcc Plan
F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
K - Monitor Dbl Wall Pipe Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

m-48-821735497-b

1 of1 ENE 0.35 /
1,862.39

34.10 /
8

Cocoa Brownfield Area 
 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-821735497-y1y 

Area ID: BF050401000 Latitude: 28.36802145
User Name: CLARKE_C Longitude: -80.74003692
Method: shp Latitude Degrees: 28
County: BREVARD Latitude Minutes: 22
District: Central Latitude Seconds: 4.87723044
Acreage: 1548.93124 Longitude Degrees: -80
Resolution No: 2004-01 Longitude Minutes: 44
Resolution Date: 13-JAN-04 12.00.00.000000 AM Longitude Seconds: 24.13292676
Shape Area: X Coordinate: 718857.29116287
Shape Length: Y Coordinate: 488881.57191524
Date Stamp: 25-MAR-04 12.00.00.000000 AM
Source: City of Cocoa
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/BF050401000/gis-facility!search
 

m-49-918204671-b

1 of1 SSW 0.36 /
1,916.31

21.46 /
-5

PARKER MARBLE INC 
 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-918204671-y1y 

Status: Inactive Fac Fips Code: 12009
Fac Indian Cntry Flg: No Compliance Status: No Violation Identified
Fac Derived Huc: 03080101 EPA Programs: CAA
Fac Derived Wbd: 030801010706 Federal Facility: No
Fac Derived Cd113: 08 Federal Agency: -
Fac Derived Cb2010: 120090625001000 Fac Snc Flg: No
Fac Informal Count: 0 AIR Flag: Yes
Last Informal Action: - NPDES Flag: No
Formal Action Count: 0 SDWIS Flag: No
Last Formal Action: - RCRAFlag: No
Fac Total Penalties: 0 TRI Flag: No
Fac Penalty Count: - GHG Flag: No
Date Last Penalty: - TRI IDs: -
Last Penalty Amt: - TRI Releases Trnsfrs: -
Fac Qtrs With Nc: 0 TRI on Site Releases: -
Programs With Snc: 0 TRI off Site Trnsfrs: -
Fac Percent Minority: 37.8 TRI Reporter: -
Fac Pop Den: 951.74 Fac Imp Water Flg: -
Count: 1 Fac Major Flag: -
Fac County: BREVARD Fac Active Flag: -
State Other : Fac Inspection Count: 0
Region: 04 Date Last Inspection: -
Latitude: 28.37525 Days Last Inspection: -
Longitude: -80.78824
Fac Derived Tribes: -
AIR IDs: FL0000001200900140
CAA Permit Types: Minor Emissions
CAA NAICS: 325211
CAA SICS: 2821
NPDES IDs: -
CWA Permit Types: -
CWA NAICS: -
CWA SICS: -
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RCRA IDs: -
RCRA Permit Types: -
RCRA NAICS: -
SDWA IDs: -
SDWA System Types: -
SDWA Compliance Status: -
SDWA Snc Flag: No
Fac Collection Meth: ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
EJSCREEN Flag Us: Yes
EJSCREEN Report: https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%7B%22x%22:-80.78824,%22y%22:

28.37525,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wkid%22:4326%7D%
7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1

ECHO Facility Report: https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110039602677
 
Industry: Plastics and Resins

m-50-822754707-b

1 of1 NE 0.36 /
1,920.84

28.46 /
2

GRISSOM PARK LLC  BER  07-7I-
36928 
PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-822754707-y1y 

Prgm Site ID: 9810621 Record Date:
Remedi Status: ACTIVE County: BREVARD
Priority Score: Method: DPHO
Program Area: Petroleum Datum: HARN
Program Eligible: Lat DD: 28
Ineligible: Y Lat MM: 24
Offsite Contam: U Lat SS: 19.0008
Dt Known Offsite: Long DD: 80
Proj Manager: SWANSON_T Long MM: 45
Office District: PCLP5 Long SS: 56.0016
Original Source: CS
Record Date: 31-MAR-2015
 

m-51-813543154-b

1 of3 NE 0.40 /
2,113.96

29.00 /
3

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 
PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-813543154-y1y 

Facility ID: 9810621 Score: 9
Facility Status: CLOSED Score Effctve Date: 10/21/2009
Facility Type: Q - Emergency Response Spill Site Score when Ranked:
Feature: Facility Name: GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Method: Address1: PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD
Rank: Address2:
Operator: City: COCOA
Phone: State: FL
Name Changed: Zip5: 32922
Address Changed: Zip4:
Prim Related Party: 63364 District: CD
Primary RP Role: PROPERTY OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 07/30/2008 County No: 5
RP Name: GRISSOM PARK LLC Datum:
RP Address1: 200 WILLARD ST Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: SUITE 2B Lat MM: 24
RP City: COCOA Lat SS: 19.0008
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32922 Long MM: 45
RP Zip4: Long SS: 56.0016
Contact: THERESA GUEST Section:
RP Phone: (321)453-8981 Township:
RP Phone Ext.: Range:
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 9810621
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Facility Type (Map): Emergency Response Spill Site
Facility Status (Map): CLOSED
Facility Name (Map): GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Address (Map): PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32922
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 24
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 45
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): HARN
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): FRENCH_B
Collection Date (Map): 9/22/2009
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9810621/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=9810621&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=9810621
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9810621/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 03/16/2007
Cleanup Required: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 09/28/2009
Eligibility Indicator: I - INELIGIBLE
Site Manager: SWANSON_T
Site Manager End Date: 08/26/2011
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells:
Contaminated Mntring Wells:
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water:
Pollutant: D - Vehicular Diesel
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged: 115
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 84692 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID:
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove:
SR Fund Elig Type: -
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SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 58671 Eligibility: INELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 16-Mar-2007 Eligibility 1:
Discharge 2: 9 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: NREQ Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Report S 1: 28-Sep-2009
Disch Clea: 28-Sep-2009 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM:
CU Req: N Long SS:
Score: 00009 Stat Desc: CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Descrip: NO CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Discharge Date: 16-MAR-07 Fac Type: Q
Score Date: 21-OCT-2009 Type Desc: Emergency Response Spill Site
Stat Date: 28-SEP-2009 Fac Addr: PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD
LL Meth: Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: Fac Zip: 32922
Lat MM: County: 5
Lat SS: Fac State: CLOSED
Long DD: Fac Phone:
Prg Desc:

m-51-874819959-b

2 of3 NE 0.40 /
2,113.96

29.00 /
3

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 
PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-874819959-y1y 

Facility ID: 9810621 Contact:
Site ID: Phone:
Program Area: Petroleum Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1:
District: RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed:
Facility Name:
Description:
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Program Details 
 
Facility Status: ACTIVE Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: U Priority:
Priority Score: Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: SWANSON_T Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District: PCLP5
Ineligible: Y Datum: HARN
Program Area: Method: DPHO
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 24
Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 19.0008
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 45
Closure Type: Long SS: 56.0016
Closure Date:

m-51-896312813-b

3 of3 NE 0.40 /
2,113.96

29.00 /
3

GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-
36928 
PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-896312813-y1y 

Facility ID: 9810621 Clnup Cd (OD): NREQ
Type: Q - Emergency Response Spill Fac Clnup Stat (OD): NOT REQUIRED
Status: Closed Clnup Dt (OD): 2011/12/07
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): CLOSED Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): Q Fac Type (Map): Emergency Response Spill Site
Fac Type (OD): Emergency Response Spill Site Fac Stat (Map): CLOSED
Fac Name (OD): GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Address (OD): PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32922
Name (Map): GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Address (Map): PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32922
Address Line 1: Property Off Of Greensboro Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32922
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 62686 Map Src: 2004 DOQQs
X: -80.7655560000018 Map Scale: 10
Y: 28.4052780000032 Elevation:
Regulated: NO El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: FRENCH_B El Units:
Col Date: 22-Sep-2009 ALB East: 716253.1900000001
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 492952.2
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 64005
Ver Name: FRENCH_B Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Date: 22-Sep-2009 Lat SS:
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OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: HARN Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: YORK CLAIMS SERVICE, INC
Ver Aff: YORK CLAIMS SERVICE, INC
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9810621/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 64005 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Emergency Response Spill Site El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: El Units:
Operator: Map Src: 2004 DOQQs
Next action: Map Scale: 10
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 716253.1900000001
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 492952.2
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: HARN
Col Name: FRENCH_B Elevation:
Col Date: 9/22/2009 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: FRENCH_B Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 9/22/2009 Long SS:
Object ID: 64005
Col Aff: YORK CLAIMS SERVICE, INC
Ver Aff: YORK CLAIMS SERVICE, INC
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9810621/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Grissom Park Llc Ber 07-7i-36928

Property Off Of Greensboro Rd
Cocoa, FL 32922

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner:
Contact:
Phone:
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:24:19.0008
Longitude: 80:45:56.0016

m-52-874125765-b

1 of2 SW 0.41 /
2,177.51

20.10 /
-6

WM RECYCLING BREVARD 
650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-874125765-y1y 

Facility ID: 105686 District: CD
Fac Type (Geodata): Solid Waste Section:
Fac Stat (Geodata): Active Township:
Status Dt (Geodat): 2018/10/29 00:00:00+00 Range:
Ownership (Geodat): County County ID (Geodat): 5
Zip4 (Geodata): County (Geodata): Brevard
Zip5 (Geodata): 32926 County: BREVARD
District (Geodata): CD Latitude: 28:22:6.58
Office (Geodata): Longitude: 80:47:52.03
Resp Authority:
RA Address:
City1:
RA State:
Zip1:
RA Phone No.:

52
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RA Email:
Site Supervisor:
SS Address:
City 1:
SS State:
Zip 1:
SS Phone No:
SS Email:
Land Owner:
LO Address:
City 2:
LO State:
Zip 2:
LO Phone No:
Facility Name (Geodata): WM RECYCLING BREVARD
Address (Geodata): 650 TOWNSEND ROAD
City (Geodata): Cocoa
Documents (Geodata): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/105686/gis-facility!search
Reports (Geodata): https://fldep.dep.state.fl.us/WWW_WACS/Reports/SW_Facility_Inventory_res2.asp?wacsid=105686
Info Portal Facility URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=105686
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=105686&CAT=8
Data Source: Solid Waste Facility Inventory Report; Florida DEP Geospatial Open Data
 

Class details 
 
Class: RECOVERED MATERIALS PROCESSING FACILITY (RMPF)
Class Status: ACTIVE (A)
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: Facility Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: 3 Lat MM: 22
Accuracy: 1.1 - 10 meters Lat SS:
QA Status: Not Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 47
X: 713208.612399824 Long SS:
Y: 488786.274600348
Class:
Class Status:
Proximity ID: Approximate feature location
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: Waste Processing Area Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: Lat MM: 22
Accuracy: Lat SS:
QA Status: Not Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 47
X: 713208.612399824 Long SS:
Y: 488786.274600348
Class: RECOVERED MATERIALS PROCESSING FACILITY (RMPF)
Class Status: Active
Proximity ID:
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography

m-52-896317301-b

2 of2 SW 0.41 /
2,177.51

20.10 /
-6

WM RECYCLING BREVARD 
650 TOWNSEND ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896317301-y1y 

Facility ID: 9816007 Clnup Cd (OD):
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD):
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD):
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):

52
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Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): WM RECYCLING BREVARD
Address (OD): 650 TOWNSEND ROAD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): WM RECYCLING BREVARD
Address (Map): 650 TOWNSEND ROAD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 0
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 650 Townsend Road
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 69863 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7979944444462 Map Scale: 564
Y: 28.3675253888918 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 22-Nov-2019 ALB East: 713191.03
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 488678.16000000003
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 69345
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Date: 22-Nov-2019 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 47
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9816007/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 69345 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3214825622 El Units:
Operator: XAVIER WATSON Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 26-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 564
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 713191.03
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 488678.16000000003
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 11/22/2019 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 22
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 47
Ver Date: 11/22/2019 Long SS:
Object ID: 69345
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/9816007/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Wm Recycling Brevard

650 Townsend Road
Cocoa, FL 32926

LL Method: DPHO
Account Owner: Waste Mgmt Inc Of Fl
Contact: Xavier Watson
Phone: 321-482-5622
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:22:03.0914
Longitude: 80:47:52.7800
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 1000
Content: Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel
Installed: 12/01/2017
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
Q - Dep Approved Protection

Piping: X - No Piping Associated W/Tank
Monitoring: Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

R - Monitor Tank Bottom Space

m-53-813546953-b

1 of4 NE 0.41 /
2,182.11

30.51 /
4

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 
3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841

 

p1p-813546953-y1y 

Facility ID: 8622556 Score: 10
Facility Status: OPEN Score Effctve Date: 11/13/2012
Facility Type: C - Fuel user/Non-retail Score when Ranked: 6
Feature: Facility Name: CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Method: GGPS Address1: 3345 E INDUSTRY RD
Rank: 12937 Address2:
Operator: DELUCIA, RICK City: COCOA
Phone: (321)632-4218 State: FL
Name Changed: 09/18/2008 Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: 10/09/1996 Zip4: 5841
Prim Related Party: 63629 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 10/20/2008 County No: 5
RP Name: CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FL 

LLC
Datum: 0

RP Address1: 1720 CENTERPARK DR E Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGIS Lat MM: 24
RP City: WEST PALM BEACH Lat SS: 20.4876
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 33401 Long MM: 45
RP Zip4: Long SS: 43.519
Contact: JASON JONES Section: 007
RP Phone: (407)243-5300 Township: 24S
RP Phone Ext.: Range: 36E
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8622556
Facility Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Facility Status (Map): OPEN
Facility Name (Map): CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Address (Map): 3345 E INDUSTRY RD

53
LST
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City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 24
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 45
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): NAD83
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA_1
Collection Date (Map): 7/27/2018
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8622556/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8622556&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8622556
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8622556/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 04/08/1992
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 08/19/2020
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: LAKE_J
Site Manager End Date: 12/05/2019
Tank Office: PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: NO
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO
Pollutant: M - Fuel Oil - Onsite Heat
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: YES
Contaminated Soil: NO
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: C - PETROLEUM CLEANUP PARTICIPATION PROGRAM
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 90226 SR Soil Treatment:

Draft
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SA Cleanup Resp: - SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: RAP Task ID:
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: -
SR Task ID: 93899 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: - RAP Complete Date:
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr:
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID:
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: -
SR Written Date: RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Tank Office: PCTM5 - Team 5
SR Soil Ton Remove:
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $0.00
LPSPASM: $0.00
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $36,100.09
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $36,100.09
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $36,100.09
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 63629
RP Contact: JASON JONES
Facility Cleanup Status: CMPL - COMPLETED
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6360 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 08-Apr-1992 Eligibility 1: PCPP
Discharge 2: 10 Report Pha: COMPLETED
Discharge 3: SRCR Report Sub: COMPLETED
General Cl: CLOSURE Report S 1: 19-Aug-2020
Disch Clea: 19-Aug-2020 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 45
CU Req: R Long SS: 47
Score: 00010 Stat Desc: SRCR COMPLETE
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


275 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Discharge Date: 08-APR-92 Fac Type: C
Score Date: 13-NOV-2012 Type Desc: Fuel user/Non-retail
Stat Date: 19-AUG-2020 Fac Addr: 3345 E INDUSTRY RD
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 24 County: 5
Lat SS: 20 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 3216324218
Prg Desc: PETROLEUM CLEANUP PARTICIPATION PROGRAM
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: PCPP
Current Status: CLOSED
Discharge Date: 04/08/1992
Score: 10
Facility: CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Address: 3345 E INDUSTRY RD
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FL LLC
Owner Address: 1720 CENTERPARK DR E
Owner City: WEST PALM BEACH
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 33401
Owner Phone: (407)243-5300
Owner Email: SIGURD.BO@CEMEX.COM

m-53-874804702-b

2 of4 NE 0.41 /
2,182.11

30.51 /
4

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 
3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926-5841

 

p1p-874804702-y1y 

Facility ID: 8622556 Contact: DENISE CORRALES / JASON JONES
Site ID: Phone: (321)632-4218
Program Area: Storage Tanks Method: GGPS
Facility Type: C - Fuel user/Non-retail Datum: 0
Fac Type: Related Party ID: 63629
County ID: Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date: 10/20/2008
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1: 3820 NORTHDALE BLVD #100B
District: RP Address2: ATTN: DENISE CORRALES
Site Status: RP City: TAMPA
Section: 7 RP State: FL
Township: 24S RP Zip5: 33624
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: 36E RP Phone: (813)968-3274
Rank: 12937 RP Extension:
Operator: DELUCIA, RICK RP Bad Addr Ind: N
Name Changed: 9/18/2008 RP Name: CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FL 

LLC
Addr Changed: 10/9/1996
Facility Name:
Description:
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: OPEN Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 10 Score Effective Dt: 11/13/2012
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked: 1/6/1900
Program Eligible: District: CD
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 1/28/1900
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 24
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Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 20.4876
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 45
Closure Type: Long SS: 43.519
Closure Date:

m-53-896342556-b

3 of4 NE 0.41 /
2,182.11

30.51 /
4

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 
3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896342556-y1y 

Facility ID: 8622556 Clnup Cd (OD): CMPL
Type: C - Fuel User/Non-Retail Fac Clnup Stat (OD): COMPLETED
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD): 2020/08/20
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map):
Fac Code (OD): C Fac Type (Map): Fuel user/Non-retail
Fac Type (OD): Fuel user/Non-retail Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Address (OD): 3345 E INDUSTRY RD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Address (Map): 3345 E INDUSTRY RD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 5841
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 3345 E Industry Rd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 5841
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 10907 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7620886111127 Map Scale: 1128
Y: 28.4056910000028 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 27-Jul-2018 ALB East: 716590.93
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 493006.95
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12585
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Date: 27-Jul-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8622556/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12585 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Fuel user/Non-retail El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
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Phone: 3216324218 El Units:
Operator: DELUCIA, RICK Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 14-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 1128
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 716590.93
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 493006.95
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 7/27/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 7/27/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 12585
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8622556/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Cemex - Cocoa / City Point

3345 E Industry Rd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 5841

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: Cemex Construction Materials Fl Llc
Contact: Delucia, Rick
Phone: 321-632-4218
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:24:20.4876
Longitude: 80:45:43.5190
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 3
Size: 550
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 12/01/1985
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 8
Size: 1000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 08/01/2011
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
Piping: B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
Monitoring: Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 1
Size: 10000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 01/01/1985
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Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 2
Size: 2000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 01/01/1985
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 6
Size: 12000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 04/01/1996
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: I - Double Wall

M - Spill Containment Bucket
O - Tight Fill

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
I - Suction Piping System

Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 4
Size: 550
Content: New/Lube Oil
Installed: 12/01/1985
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 7
Size: 12000
Content: Vehicular Diesel
Installed: 04/01/1996
Placement: ABOVE
Status: In Service
Construction: C - Steel

I - Double Wall
M - Spill Containment Bucket
O - Tight Fill

Piping: A - Abv, No Soil Contact
B - Steel/Galvanized Metal
I - Suction Piping System

Monitoring: F - Monitor Dbl Wall Tank Space
Q - Visual Inspection Of Asts
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FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 5
Size: 550
Content: New/Lube Oil
Installed: 12/01/1985
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-53-902951073-b

4 of4 NE 0.41 /
2,182.11

30.51 /
4

CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT 
3345 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-902951073-y1y 

Facility ID: 8622556 Contact:
Site ID: 8622556 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: C RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: C RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: 7 RP State:
Township: 24S RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: 36E RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed:
Facility Name: CEMEX - COCOA / CITY POINT
Description: Fuel user/Non-retail
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 10 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 4/8/1992 Lat MM: 24
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 20
Eligibility Progrm: PCPP Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM: 45
Closure Type: SRCR Long SS: 47
Closure Date: 8/19/2020

m-54-813548224-b

1 of4 ENE 0.46 /
2,434.75

36.69 /
10

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 
3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926-6643

 

p1p-813548224-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627718 Score: 6
Facility Status: OPEN Score Effctve Date: 12/09/1999
Facility Type: A - Retail Station Score when Ranked: 6
Feature: Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Method: GGPS Address1: 3230 N COCOA BLVD
Rank: 12937 Address2:
Operator: JOE FIELDS EXT 117 City: COCOA
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Phone: (321)631-0245 State: FL
Name Changed: 08/12/2013 Zip5: 32926
Address Changed: 05/21/2004 Zip4: 6643
Prim Related Party: 22005 District: CD
Primary RP Role: ACCOUNT OWNER County: BREVARD
RP Begin Date: 08/12/2013 County No: 5
RP Name: T & M UNITED CORP Datum: 0
RP Address1: 402 HIGHPOINT DR STE 101 Lat DD: 28
RP Address2: ATTN : STORAGE TANK REGIS Lat MM: 24
RP City: COCOA Lat SS: 10.6846
RP State: FL Long DD: 80
RP Zip5: 32926 Long MM: 45
RP Zip4: Long SS: 13.3812
Contact: JOE FIELDS Section:
RP Phone: (321)631-0245 Township:
RP Phone Ext.: 117 Range:
RP Bad Addr Ind: No
Facility ID (Map): 8627718
Facility Type (Map): Retail Station
Facility Status (Map): OPEN
Facility Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address (Map): 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City (Map): COCOA
Zip5 (Map): 32926
County (Map): BREVARD
Lat DD (Map): 28
Lat MM (Map): 24
Lat SS (Map):
Long DD (Map): 80
Long MM (Map): 45
Long SS (Map):
Datum (Map): NAD83
Geometry (Map):
Rel Feat (Map): EXACT
Collection (Map): DPHO
Collector (Map): ULRICH_CA_1
Collection Date (Map): 9/12/2018
Document Link (Map): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627718/facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=8627718&CAT=11
Information Portal Fac URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=8627718
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627718/facility!search
Source: DEP; Storage Tanks & Contamination Monitoring, Discharge Info.; FDEP Open Data, Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (PCTS) Discharges (Map)
 

Discharge Cleanup Summary 
 
Discharge Date: 02/19/1987
Cleanup Required: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: RAP - RAP ONGOING
Discharge Cleanup Stat Date: 07/15/1992
Eligibility Indicator: E - ELIGIBLE
Site Manager: STERLING_D
Site Manager End Date: 02/11/2020
Tank Office: PCLP5 - BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Contaminated Media 
 
Contaminated Drinking Wells: 0
Contaminated Mntring Wells: NO
Contaminated Soil: YES
Contaminated Surface Water: NO
Contaminated Ground Water: NO
Pollutant: B - Unleaded Gas
Other Description:
Gallons Discharged:
 

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


281 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility 
 
Cleanup Program: E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
Eligibility Status: ELIGIBLE
 

Task Info 
 
SA Task ID: 16067 SR Soil Treatment:
SA Cleanup Resp: LP - LOCAL PROGRAM SR Other Treatment:
SA Actual Cost: SR Alt Proc Rec:
SA Complete Date: 12-04-1991 RAP Task ID: 16068
SA Payment Date: RAP Clean Resp ID: ST - STATE
SR Task ID: 16066 RAP Actual Cost:
SR Cleanup Resp: LP - LOCAL PROGRAM RAP Complete Date: 09-14-1992
SR Actual Cost: RAP Payment Date:
SR Complete Date: RAP Last Ord Appr: 9/14/1992
SR Payment Date: RA Task ID: 16069
SR Oral Date: RA Cleanup Resp: ST - STATE
SR Written Date: 04-15-1991 RA Yrs to Complete:
SR Soil Removal: RA Actual Cost:
SR Free Prod Rmvl: Yes Tank Office: PCLP5 - Brevard County
SR Soil Ton Remove:
SR Fund Elig Type: -
SA Fund Elig Type: -
RAP Fund Elig Type: -
RA Fund Elig Type: -
SR Alternate Procedure Status:
SR Alt Procedure Status Dt:
SR Alt Procedure Comment:
SRC Action Type: -
SRC Submit Date:
SRC Review Date:
SRC Complete Status: -
SRC Comp Status Dt:
SRC Issue Date:
SRC Comments:
 

Petroleum Cleanup Funding Cap Encumbrance to Date 
 
FCFS: $0.00
LPSPASM: $173,962.89
SPASM: $0.00
NPDES: $0.00
Utility 1 Time Payments: $0.00
All Wo Ta Co Pos Encumbered: $42,748.94
Wo Ta Co Pos Exclu from Cap: $0.00
Ttl Amnt Encumbered to Date: $216,711.83
Ttl Amnt Encumbered Towar: $216,711.83
 

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score 
 
Related Party ID: 22005
RP Contact: JOE FIELDS
Facility Cleanup Status: ONGO - ONGOING
Bad Address Indicator: N
 

Contract 
 
Contractor: FOURTUNE 4, INC D/B/A ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS & CONSULTING
Score: 6
Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address: 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City: COCOA
ZIP: 32926
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District: CD
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

Discharge Info (Map) 
 
Discharge: 6574 Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Discharge 1: 19-Feb-1987 Eligibility 1: EDI
Discharge 2: 6 Report Pha: SA
Discharge 3: RAP Report Sub: SA
General Cl: WORK UNDERWAY Report S 1: 03-Oct-2019
Disch Clea: 15-Jul-1992 Staff Assi:
Tank Offic: BREVARD COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT OFFICE
 

Open Discharges 
 
Program: EDI
Eligibility: ELIGIBLE
Elig Letter Sent: 07/16/1987
Discharge Date: 02/19/1987
Score: 6
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address: 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City: COCOA
State: FL
Zip: 32926
County ID: 5
County: BREVARD
 

AST UST Discharges 
 
Dep Co: P Long MM: 45
CU Req: R Long SS: 12
Score: 00006 Stat Desc: RAP ONGOING
Descrip: CLEANUP REQUIRED Fac Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Discharge Date: 19-FEB-87 Fac Type: A
Score Date: 02-JUN-2008 Type Desc: Retail Station
Stat Date: 15-JUL-1992 Fac Addr: 3230 N COCOA BLVD
LL Meth: GGPS Fac City: COCOA
Lat DD: 28 Fac Zip: 32926
Lat MM: 24 County: 5
Lat SS: 10 Fac State: OPEN
Long DD: 80 Fac Phone: 3216310245
Prg Desc: EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE
 

Eligible Discharges 
 
Program: EDI
Current Status: WAITING
Discharge Date: 02/19/1987
Score: 6
Facility: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address: 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City: COCOA
Zip: 32926
County: BREVARD
Owner: T & M UNITED CORP
Owner Address: 402 HIGHPOINT DR STE 101
Owner City: COCOA
Owner State: FL
Owner Zip: 32926
Owner Phone: (321)631-0245
Owner Email: JOE@SOUTHEASTPETRO.COM
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m-54-874805692-b

2 of4 ENE 0.46 /
2,434.75

36.69 /
10

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 
3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-874805692-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627718 Contact:
Site ID: 8627718 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: A RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: A RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed:
Facility Name: SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Description: Retail Station
 

Program Details 
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum: 0
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method: GGPS
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: 2/19/1987 Lat MM: 24
Discharge Eligibil: E Lat SS: 10
Eligibility Progrm: EDI Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: ON HOLD-STCM Long MM: 45
Closure Type: Long SS: 12
Closure Date:

m-54-874812335-b

3 of4 ENE 0.46 /
2,434.75

36.69 /
10

AMOCO-DOUG'S 
3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-874812335-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627718 Contact:
Site ID: Phone:
Program Area: Petroleum Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: RP Address1:
District: RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: BREVARD RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed:
Facility Name:
Description:
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Program Details 
 
Facility Status: WAITING Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: U Priority:
Priority Score: 6 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: Y District: PCLP5
Ineligible: Datum: HARN
Program Area: Method: DPHO
Site Manager: Lat DD: 28
Discharge Date: Lat MM: 24
Discharge Eligibil: Lat SS: 10.5289
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD: 80
Cleanup Status: Long MM: 45
Closure Type: Long SS: 13.1049
Closure Date:

m-54-896358417-b

4 of4 ENE 0.46 /
2,434.75

36.69 /
10

SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347 
3230 N COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-896358417-y1y 

Facility ID: 8627718 Clnup Cd (OD): ONGO
Type: A - Retail Station Fac Clnup Stat (OD): ONGOING
Status: Open Clnup Dt (OD): 2005/03/07
Status (OD): REVIEWED Status (Map): REVIEWED
Fac Stat (OD): OPEN Contam (Map): YES
Fac Code (OD): A Fac Type (Map): Retail Station
Fac Type (OD): Retail Station Fac Stat (Map): OPEN
Fac Name (OD): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address (OD): 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City (OD): COCOA
County (OD): BREVARD
Zip5 (OD): 32926
Name (Map): SUNSHINE FOOD MART #347
Address (Map): 3230 N COCOA BLVD
City (Map): COCOA
County (Map): 5
Zip4 (Map): 6643
Zip5 (Map): 32926
Address Line 1: 3230 N Cocoa Blvd
Address Line 2:
City: Cocoa
County: BREVARD
State: FL
Zip: 32926- 6643
Report Source: FDEP Geospatial Open Data - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(OD); FDEP

Geospatial Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM)(Map); Storage Tank Contaminated 
Facility Name and Address Search

 

FDEP Storage Tank Monitoring Open Data Details 
 
Object ID: 16783 Map Src: imagerywithroads
X: -80.7537170000014 Map Scale: 564
Y: 28.4029679444478 Elevation:
Regulated: YES El Datum:
Col Meth: DPHO El Resolut:
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 El Units:
Col Date: 12-Sep-2018 ALB East: 717417.25
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION ALB North: 492726.17
Ver Meth: DPHO Loc ID: 12520
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Lat DD: 28
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Date: 12-Sep-2018 Lat SS:
OOIC: FACILITY Long DD: 80
Rel Feat: EXACT Long MM: 45
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Datum: NAD83 Long SS:
Coord Acc: 4
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Direct:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627718/gis-facility!search
 

FDEP Open Data - Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) 
 
Loc ID: 12520 Rel Feat: EXACT
Site Type: Retail Station El Datum:
Contam Ind: El Resolut:
Phone: 3216310245 El Units:
Operator: JOE FIELDS EXT 117 Map Src: imagerywithroads
Next action: PLACARD 12-JUN-2023 Map Scale: 564
Fin Respon: Coord Acc: 4
Office: CD Alb East: 717417.25
OOIC: FACILITY Alb North: 492726.17
Col Meth: DPHO Datum: NAD83
Col Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Elevation:
Col Date: 9/12/2018 Lat DD: 28
Col Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Lat MM: 24
Ver Meth: DPHO Lat SS:
Ver Name: ULRICH_CA_1 Long DD: 80
Ver Prog: TANKS-PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION Long MM: 45
Ver Date: 9/12/2018 Long SS:
Object ID: 12520
Col Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ver Aff: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/8627718/gis-facility!search
 

Storage Tank Contaminated Facility Name & Address Search Details 
 
Name: Sunshine Food Mart #347

3230 N Cocoa Blvd
Cocoa, FL 32926- 6643

LL Method: DPHO - Geodetic Quality Global Positioning System (GPS)
Account Owner: T & M United Corp
Contact: Joe Fields Ext 117
Phone: 321-631-0245
District: CD
County 1: 05 - Brevard
Latitude: 28:24:10.6846
Longitude: 80:45:13.3812
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: R3
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1970
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: M16801
Size: 20000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 05/01/2000
Placement: UNDER

Draft
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Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

F - Fiberglass Clad Steel
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: 6
Size: 500
Content: Waste Oil
Installed: 07/01/1967
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: R4
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1970
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: S5
Size: 6000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1970
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: R2
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1970
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:
 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
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Tank No: 2
Size: 8000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 09/01/2015
Placement: UNDER
Status: In Service
Construction: A - Ball Check Valve

F - Fiberglass Clad Steel
L - Compartmented
M - Spill Containment Bucket
O - Tight Fill
R - Double Wall - Tank Jacket

Piping: C - Fiberglass
F - Double Wall
J - Pressurized Piping System
K - Dispenser Liners

Monitoring: 2 - Visual Inspect Pipe Sumps
4 - Visual Inspect Dispenser Liners
H - Mechanical Line Leak Detector

 

FDEP - Registered Tanks from Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring (STCM) Details 
 
Tank No: R1
Size: 4000
Content: Unleaded Gas
Installed: 07/01/1970
Placement: UNDER
Status: Removed from Site
Construction:
Piping:
Monitoring:

m-55-813519988-b

1 of1 SW 0.47 /
2,486.96

21.54 /
-5

COCOA EXPO SPORTS CENTER 
500 Friday Rd 
Cocoa FL 32926

 

p1p-813519988-y1y 

Facility ID: 100312 District: CD
Fac Type (Geodata): Solid Waste Section:
Fac Stat (Geodata): Nfa,No Further Action Township:
Status Dt (Geodat): 2011/12/01 00:00:00+00 Range:
Ownership (Geodat): Private County ID (Geodat): 5
Zip4 (Geodata): 3302 County (Geodata): Brevard
Zip5 (Geodata): 32926 County: BREVARD
District (Geodata): CD Latitude: 28:21:48.4308
Office (Geodata): Longitude: 80:48:16.0808
Resp Authority:
RA Address:
City1:
RA State:
Zip1:
RA Phone No.:
RA Email:
Site Supervisor:
SS Address:
City 1:
SS State:
Zip 1:
SS Phone No:
SS Email:
Land Owner:
LO Address:
City 2:
LO State:
Zip 2:
LO Phone No:
Facility Name (Geodata): COCOA EXPO SPORTS CENTER
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Address (Geodata): 500 Friday Rd
City (Geodata): Cocoa
Documents (Geodata): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/100312/gis-facility!search
Reports (Geodata): https://fldep.dep.state.fl.us/WWW_WACS/Reports/SW_Facility_Inventory_res2.asp?wacsid=100312
Info Portal Facility URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=100312
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=100312&CAT=8
Data Source: Solid Waste Facility Inventory Report; Florida DEP Geospatial Open Data
 

Class details 
 
Class: UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL/PROCESSING-COMPLAINT
Class Status: NFA,NO FURTHER ACTION (F)
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: General Disposal Area Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: 3 Lat MM: 21
Accuracy: 1.1 - 10 meters Lat SS:
QA Status: Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 48
X: 712900.548799826 Long SS:
Y: 488407.401500344
Class: UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL/PROCESSING-COMPLAINT
Class Status: Nfa,No Further Action
Proximity ID: Approximate feature location
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: Facility Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: 3 Lat MM: 21
Accuracy: 1.1 - 10 meters Lat SS:
QA Status: Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 48
X: 712569.817899822 Long SS:
Y: 488209.626400344
Class:
Class Status:
Proximity ID: Approximate feature location
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography

m-56-891888152-b

1 of1 E 0.47 /
2,503.27

25.40 /
-1

MICHIGAN AVENUE 
2201 MICHIGAN AVENUE 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-891888152-y1y 

Facility ID: 106922 District: CD
Fac Type (Geodata): Solid Waste Section:
Fac Stat (Geodata): Pre-Authorized Township:
Status Dt (Geodat): 2024/03/25 00:00:00+00 Range:
Ownership (Geodat): Municipal County ID (Geodat): 5
Zip4 (Geodata): County (Geodata): Brevard
Zip5 (Geodata): 32926 County: BREVARD
District (Geodata): CD Latitude: 28:23:14.23
Office (Geodata): Longitude: 80:45:49.72
Resp Authority:
RA Address:
City1:
RA State:
Zip1:
RA Phone No.:
RA Email:
Site Supervisor:
SS Address:
City 1:
SS State:

56
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Zip 1:
SS Phone No:
SS Email:
Land Owner:
LO Address:
City 2:
LO State:
Zip 2:
LO Phone No:
Facility Name (Geodata): MICHIGAN AVENUE
Address (Geodata): 2201 MICHIGAN AVENUE
City (Geodata): Cocoa
Documents (Geodata): https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/106922/gis-facility!search
Reports (Geodata): https://fldep.dep.state.fl.us/WWW_WACS/Reports/SW_Facility_Inventory_res2.asp?wacsid=106922
Info Portal Facility URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=106922
Oculus Docs Inventory URL: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=106922&CAT=8
Data Source: Solid Waste Facility Inventory Report; Florida DEP Geospatial Open Data
 

Class details 
 
Class: DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SITE
Class Status: PRE-AUTHORIZED (B)
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: Waste Processing Area Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: 3 Lat MM: 23
Accuracy: 1.1 - 10 meters Lat SS:
QA Status: Not Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 45
X: 716476.186899827 Long SS:
Y: 490959.249000344
Class: DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SITE
Class Status: Pre-Authorized
Proximity ID: Approximate feature location
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography
 

Solid Waste Facility Inventory Geospatial Open Data 
 
Object of Interest: Facility Lat DD: 28
Accuracy Level: 3 Lat MM: 23
Accuracy: 1.1 - 10 meters Lat SS:
QA Status: Not Reviewed Long DD: 80
Datum ID: NAD83 Long MM: 45
X: 716476.186899827 Long SS:
Y: 490959.249000344
Class:
Class Status:
Proximity ID: Approximate feature location
Coord Method ID: Digital Aerial Photography

m-57-813528576-b

1 of5 NE 0.59 /
3,096.92

28.84 /
3

Climatrol 
529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 

 

p1p-813528576-y1y 

Haz Arc ID: 000000000168 Datum: UNKN
Eric ID: ERIC_3938 Point X: -80.7649415808785
Program: StateFunded Point Y: 28.4073253693214
Status: OPEN Lat Deg: 28
Manager: Theresa Pepe Lat Min: 24
County: BREVARD Long Deg: 80
District: CD Long Min: 45
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3938/gis-facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=ERIC_3938&CAT=5
Informatn Portal Facility URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=ERIC_3938
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Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3938/facility!search
Data Source: State Funded Cleanup Sites
 

m-57-867336234-b

2 of5 NE 0.59 /
3,096.92

28.84 /
3

CLIMATROL 
529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-867336234-y1y 

Site ID: 96817 Coord Accuracy ID: 4
Datum ID: HARN Zip5: 32922
Method ID: UNVR Zip4:
Feature: County ID: 5
Object of Interest: CAP_RAP SITE County: BREVARD
Proximity to Object: EXACT Lat DD: 28
Interpolation Scale: Lat MM: 24
Map Source: 1999 doqs Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 5000 Long MM: 45
Collect Program ID: CL
Collect Username: WOEBER_A
Collect Affiliation: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Verifying Program ID: CL
Verify Method ID: DPHO
Verifier Username: WOEBER_A
Verifier Affiliation: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Project Name: CLIMATROL
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/COM_96817/gis-facility!search
 

Project Details 
 
Project ID: 64817 District: CD
OGC No: GIS ALBX: 716231.06
Status: CLOSED GIS ALBY: 493179.64
Priority Score: Source: Closed Responsible Party Sites
Offsite COC:
Contaminants:

m-57-891482309-b

3 of5 NE 0.59 /
3,096.92

28.84 /
3

Climatrol 
529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926-5859

 

p1p-891482309-y1y 

Source Database: ERIC Verifer Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD
Source Database ID: ERIC_3938 Verif Status: REVIEWED
RSC2 Remed Status: OPEN Verifer Affiliatn:
Collect Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD Verification Date: 2016/06/23
Collect Date: 2016/06/23 Verif Coord Method: UNKN
Collect Affiliatn: DC4 Datum ID: NAD83
OIC Object: FACIL Interpolat: 0
PC2 Proximity ID: APPRX Map Source:
CALC Coord Acc: 6 Map Sour 1: 0
Coordinate Method: UNKN County: BREVARD
Cc2 County: 5 Latitude D: 28
Oc3 Office: CD Latitude M: 24
Point Y: 28.4073253694651 Longitude D: 80
Point X: -80.7649415811299 Longitude M: 45
Geometry:
 

Details 
 
Object ID: 3735
CPAC Program Area ID: HW
CLCC Cleanup Category Key: OTHCU
DEP Cleanup Site Key: 79959418
Data Load Date: 2024/05/29
Comments: Alternate ID: 000000168
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3938/facility!search
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m-57-894774580-b

4 of5 NE 0.59 /
3,096.92

28.84 /
3

Florida DEP HWCS Site H055 #168 
529 Industry Rd S 
Cocoa FL 32926

 

p1p-894774580-y1y 

Eric ID: ERIC_3938 Offste Contami Key: CONTAMUNKNOWN
Site Status: OPEN Se Anno Cad Data:
Source Facility ID: 93105 State: FL
District: CD County Name: Brevard
WMD: SJRWMD County ID: 5
ICR Indicator: NO Datum ID: NAD83
Discharge Date: Geometry:
Method ID: UNKN X: -80.7649415811299
Object of Interest: FACIL Y: 28.4073253694651
Proximit to Object: APPRX Lat DD: 28
Collector Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD Lat MM: 24
Collect Date: 6/23/2016 Lat SS:
Map Source: Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 0 Long MM: 45
Intrpolation Scale: 0 Long SS:
Coord Accuracy ID: 6 Gis Albx: 716307.285325
Site Phase Dsc: Phase 3 - Cleanup Design Gis Alby: 493181.081585
Site Name: Climatrol
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3938/gis-facility!search
 

Program Details 
 
Program: State Funded Cleanup Program
Program Type: STATE
Program Status: ACTIVE
Site Manager: Theresa Pepe

m-57-894782018-b

5 of5 NE 0.59 /
3,096.92

28.84 /
3

Climatrol Inc 
529 S INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-894782018-y1y 

Eric ID: ERIC_12350 Offste Contami Key: CONTAMUNKNOWN
Site Status: CLOSED Se Anno Cad Data:
Source Facility ID: 35821 State: FL
District: CD County Name: Brevard
WMD: SJRWMD County ID: 5
ICR Indicator: NO Datum ID: HARN
Discharge Date: Geometry:
Method ID: DPHO X: -80.7657212106724
Object of Interest: CAP_R Y: 28.4073303951609
Proximit to Object: EXACT Lat DD: 28
Collector Username: WOEBER_A Lat MM: 24
Collect Date: Lat SS:
Map Source: 1999 doqs Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 5000 Long MM: 45
Intrpolation Scale: 0 Long SS:
Coord Accuracy ID: 4 Gis Albx: 716231.06
Site Phase Dsc: Phase 1 - Initial Assessment Gis Alby: 493179.64
Site Name: CLIMATROL
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_12350/gis-facility!search
 

Program Details 
 
Program: Responsible Party Cleanup
Program Type: RESPONSPARTY
Program Status: COMPLETE
Site Manager: Carolin Heaviside

57
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m-58-813528517-b

1 of5 E 0.77 /
4,042.93

41.37 /
15

Skippers 
2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL 

 

p1p-813528517-y1y 

Haz Arc ID: 000000000092 Datum: ADDM
Eric ID: ERIC_3864 Point X: -80.7485161364356
Program: StateFunded Point Y: 28.3928002304328
Status: OPEN Lat Deg: 28
Manager: Dean Cox Lat Min: 23
County: BREVARD Long Deg: 80
District: CD Long Min: 44
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3864/gis-facility!search
Oculus Docs Inventory: https://erisservice7.ecologeris.com/ErisExt/flo/ocure.ashx?ID=ERIC_3864&CAT=5
Informatn Portal Facility URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/facilitysearch?pagination=true&facility.id=ERIC_3864
Information Portal Doc URL: http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3864/facility!search
Data Source: State Funded Cleanup Sites
 

m-58-891481372-b

2 of5 E 0.77 /
4,042.93

41.37 /
15

SKIPPERS III INC 
2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922-

 

p1p-891481372-y1y 

 

Delisted Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites 
 
Geometry:
DEP Cleanup Site: 70564143
Source Database: ERIC
Source Database ID: ERIC_9092
CPAC Prog Area ID: CU
CLCC Cleanup Categ: OTHCU
RSC2 Remed Status: OPEN
Data Load Date: 2022/02/28 07:01:03+00
County:
Cc2 County: 5
Oc3 Office: CD
OIC Object: FACIL
PC2 Proximity ID: APPRX
DC4 Datum ID: NAD83
Verif Status:
Collect Username:
Collect Date:
Collect Affiliation:
Verifer Username:
Verifer Affiliation:
Verification Date:
Verif Coord Method:
Object ID: 3196
Map Source:
Map Sour 1:
Interpolat:
Calc Coord Accuracy:
Coordinate Method:
Source Latitude: 28.3924331009741
Source Longitude: -80.7481140303656
X Coordina:
Y Coordina:
Latitude D: 28
Latitude M: 23
Latitude S:
Longitude D: 80
Longitude M: 44
Longitude S:
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_9092/facility!search
Comments: Alternate ID:
Original Source: DEPC
Record Date: 28-FEB-2022

58
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m-58-891483544-b

3 of5 E 0.77 /
4,042.93

41.37 /
15

Skippers 
2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL 34787-2980

 

p1p-891483544-y1y 

Source Database: ERIC Verifer Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD
Source Database ID: ERIC_3864 Verif Status: REVIEWED
RSC2 Remed Status: OPEN Verifer Affiliatn:
Collect Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD Verification Date: 2016/06/23
Collect Date: 2016/06/23 Verif Coord Method: ADDM
Collect Affiliatn: DC4 Datum ID: NAD83
OIC Object: FACIL Interpolat: 0
PC2 Proximity ID: APPRX Map Source:
CALC Coord Acc: 6 Map Sour 1: 0
Coordinate Method: ADDM County: BREVARD
Cc2 County: 5 Latitude D: 28
Oc3 Office: CD Latitude M: 23
Point Y: 28.3928002308547 Longitude D: 80
Point X: -80.7485161364475 Longitude M: 44
Geometry:
 

Details 
 
Object ID: 2343
CPAC Program Area ID: HW
CLCC Cleanup Category Key: OTHCU
DEP Cleanup Site Key: 79959364
Data Load Date: 2024/05/29
Comments: Alternate ID: 000000092
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3864/facility!search

m-58-894774207-b

4 of5 E 0.77 /
4,042.93

41.37 /
15

Skippers III Inc 
2409 NORTH COCOA BLVD 
COCOA FL 32922

 

p1p-894774207-y1y 

Eric ID: ERIC_9092 Offste Contami Key: CONTAMUNKNOWN
Site Status: CLOSED Se Anno Cad Data:
Source Facility ID: 54511 State: FL
District: CD County Name: Brevard
WMD: SJRWMD County ID: 5
ICR Indicator: NO Datum ID: NAD83
Discharge Date: Geometry:
Method ID: X: -80.7481111712615
Object of Interest: FACIL Y: 28.3924277534668
Proximit to Object: APPRX Lat DD: 28
Collector Username: Lat MM: 23
Collect Date: Lat SS:
Map Source: Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 0 Long MM: 44
Intrpolation Scale: 0 Long SS:
Coord Accuracy ID: 0 Gis Albx: 717996.12
Site Phase Dsc: Phase 0 - Discovery Gis Alby: 491570.46
Site Name: SKIPPERS III INC
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_9092/gis-facility!search
 

Program Details 
 
Program: Responsible Party Cleanup
Program Type: RESPONSPARTY
Program Status: COMPLETE
Site Manager:
 

Program Details 
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Program: CERCLA Site Screening Program
Program Type: CERCLA
Program Status: COMPLETE
Site Manager:

m-58-894781004-b

5 of5 E 0.77 /
4,042.93

41.37 /
15

Florida DEP HWCS 0957 #092 
2409 N Cocoa Blvd - US Hwy 1 
Cocoa FL 34787

 

p1p-894781004-y1y 

Eric ID: ERIC_3864 Offste Contami Key: CONTAMUNKNOWN
Site Status: OPEN Se Anno Cad Data:
Source Facility ID: 49411 State: FL
District: CD County Name: Brevard
WMD: SJRWMD County ID: 5
ICR Indicator: NO Datum ID: NAD83
Discharge Date: Geometry:
Method ID: ADDM X: -80.7485161364475
Object of Interest: FACIL Y: 28.3928002308547
Proximit to Object: APPRX Lat DD: 28
Collector Username: ERIC_HAZARD_INIT_LOAD Lat MM: 23
Collect Date: 6/23/2016 Lat SS:
Map Source: Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 0 Long MM: 44
Intrpolation Scale: 0 Long SS:
Coord Accuracy ID: 6 Gis Albx: 717955.437802
Site Phase Dsc: Phase 4 - Design Implementation Gis Alby: 491610.767453
Site Name: Skippers
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_3864/gis-facility!search
 

Program Details 
 
Program: State Funded Cleanup Program
Program Type: STATE
Program Status: ACTIVE
Site Manager: Dean Cox

m-59-867333835-b

1 of2 NE 0.77 /
4,088.78

28.18 /
2

730 CIDCO RD FORMER 
POLLUTION SOLUTIONS 
RECOVERY, INC. 
730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL 

 

p1p-867333835-y1y 

Site ID: 306802 Coord Accuracy ID: 3
Datum ID: NAD83 Zip5: 32926
Method ID: DPHO Zip4: 5814
Feature: site County ID: 5
Object of Interest: CAP_RAP SITE County: BREVARD
Proximity to Object: EXACT Lat DD: 28
Interpolation Scale: 496 Lat MM: 24
Map Source: IMAGERY_05_09 Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 496 Long MM: 46
Collect Program ID: CR
Collect Username: KATZ_MF
Collect Affiliation: Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Verifying Program ID: CR
Verify Method ID: DPHO
Verifier Username: KATZ_MF
Verifier Affiliation: Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Project Name: 730 CIDCO RD FORMER POLLUTION SOLUTIONS RECOVERY, INC.
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/COM_306802/gis-facility!search
 

Project Details 
 
Project ID: 328107 District: CD
OGC No: N GIS ALBX: 715967.96
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Map Key Number of 
Records

Direction Distance
(mi/ft)

Elev/Diff
(ft)

Site DB

Status: CLOSED GIS ALBY: 493610.96
Priority Score: Source: Closed Responsible Party Sites
Offsite COC: N
Contaminants:

m-59-894783595-b

2 of2 NE 0.77 /
4,088.78

28.18 /
2

Larrys Pollution Solutions LLC 
730 CIDCO ROAD 
COCOA FL 32926

 

p1p-894783595-y1y 

Eric ID: ERIC_12423 Offste Contami Key: NOCONTAM
Site Status: CLOSED Se Anno Cad Data:
Source Facility ID: 76367 State: FL
District: CD County Name: Brevard
WMD: SJRWMD County ID: 5
ICR Indicator: NO Datum ID: NAD83
Discharge Date: Geometry:
Method ID: DPHO X: -80.7682952727229
Object of Interest: CAP_R Y: 28.4112749476278
Proximit to Object: EXACT Lat DD: 28
Collector Username: KATZ_MF Lat MM: 24
Collect Date: Lat SS:
Map Source: IMAGERY_05_09 Long DD: 80
Map Source Scale: 496 Long MM: 46
Intrpolation Scale: 496 Long SS:
Coord Accuracy ID: 3 Gis Albx: 715967.96
Site Phase Dsc: Phase 2 - Full Assessment Gis Alby: 493610.96
Site Name: 730 CIDCO RD FORMER POLLUTION SOLUTIONS RECOVERY, INC.
Documents: https://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/electronic-documents/ERIC_12423/gis-facility!search
 

Program Details 
 
Program: Responsible Party Cleanup
Program Type: RESPONSPARTY
Program Status: COMPLETEWITHCOND
Site Manager: Roger Sussko
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h-Unplottable Summary

Total:  24  Unplottable sites

DB Company Name/Site 
Name        

Address City Zip ERIS ID

uu-DWM CONTAM-902942772-aa GRISSOM PARK LLC 
BER 07-7I-36928

PROPERTY OFF OF 
GREENSBORO RD 

COCOA FL 32922 902942772 

Facility ID: 9810621 
 

uu-FINDS/FRS-815116349-aa I-95 & BARNES & FISKE EAST OF I-95 AND S. OF THE 
BAR 

ROCKLEDGE FL 32940 815116349 

Registry ID: 110015619721 
 

uu-HMIRS-818206976-aa I-95 STATE RD 024 COCOA FL  818206976 

 

uu-SPILLS-813602851-aa East of I-95, South of SR 564 COCOA FL  813602851 

Incident No | Incident Date: 22068 | 04/19/2002 
 

uu-SPILLS-813601994-aa I-95 S-bound off ramp to exit 201 
(SR520) 

COCOA FL  813601994 

Incident No | Incident Date: 37242 | 05/09/2007 
 

uu-SPILLS-813599141-aa I-95 S/B in Median @ mm 195 ROCKLEDGE FL  813599141 

Incident No | Incident Date: 47844 | 10/10/2012 
 

uu-SPILLS-813612017-aa I-95 NBound MM 206 at Citrus 
Boulevard 

WEST COCOA FL  813612017 

Incident No | Incident Date: 25732 | 04/06/2005 
 

uu-SPILLS-813592790-aa I-95 N bound, MM 160 ROCKLEDGE FL  813592790 

Incident No | Incident Date: 6769 | 08/30/2006 
 

uu-SPILLS-922862523-aa SR-528 West of I-95 Ramp COCOA FL  922862523 

Incident No | Incident Date: 70962 | 3/7/2024 4:32:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-898076955-aa I-95 N MM209 COCOA FL  898076955 

Incident No | Incident Date: 68501 | 11/19/2021 10:48:00 AM 
 

uu-SPILLS-874961888-aa I-95 NB MM218 -- FL  874961888 

DWM CONTAM

FINDS/FRS

HMIRS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS
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Incident No | Incident Date: 62243 | 12/26/2018 12:53:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-866141541-aa I-95 SB at MM 200 COCOA FL  866141541 

Incident No | Incident Date: 59518 | 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM 
 

uu-SPILLS-866141540-aa I-95 SB at MM 200 COCOA FL  866141540 

Incident No | Incident Date: 59517 | 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM 
 

uu-SPILLS-866141174-aa I-95 SB at MM 200 COCOA FL  866141174 

Incident No | Incident Date: 59510 | 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM 
 

uu-SPILLS-866141123-aa I95 MM161 -- FL  866141123 

Incident No | Incident Date: 59866 | 1/31/2018 3:42:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-861348707-aa I-95 mm175 Southbound -- FL  861348707 

Incident No | Incident Date: 58127 | 6/8/2017 8:56:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-858668057-aa I-95 SB MM 212 -- FL  858668057 

Incident No | Incident Date: 57082 | 1/2/2017 6:05:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-833894317-aa I-95 N-bound MM 199 COCOA FL  833894317 

Incident No | Incident Date: 54061 | 11/7/2015 3:57:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-827438182-aa I-95 N-bound MM 199 COCOA FL  827438182 

Incident No | Incident Date: 54061 | 11/7/2015 4:27:00 PM 
 

uu-SPILLS-822596646-aa MM 202 I-95 COCOA FL  822596646 

Incident No | Incident Date: 49552 | 12/24/2014 
 

uu-SPILLS-822201369-aa I-95 NB at mm 215 COCOA FL  822201369 

Incident No | Incident Date: 50308 | 01/21/2014 
 

uu-SPILLS-813622480-aa I-95 NB, MM 206 WEST COCOA FL  813622480 

Incident No | Incident Date: 25762 | 04/06/2005 
 

uu-SPILLS-813617571-aa I-95 SB mm 200 ROCKLEDGE FL  813617571 

Incident No | Incident Date: 6944 | 08/24/2006 
 

uu-SPILLS-813614317-aa I-95 SB around mm 207 COCOA FL  813614317 

Incident No | Incident Date: 49624 | 09/06/2013 
 

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS

SPILLS
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h-Unplottable Report

Site: GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928 
PROPERTY OFF OF GREENSBORO RD   COCOA FL 32922 uu-DWM CONTAM-902942772-bb

Facility ID: 9810621 Contact:
Site ID: 9810621 Phone:
Program Area: Method:
Facility Type: Datum:
Fac Type: Related Party ID:
County ID: 5 Primary RP Role:
Ftc1 Fac Type ID: Q RP Begin Date:
Stcm Facility Type: Q RP Address1:
District: CD RP Address2:
Site Status: RP City:
Section: RP State:
Township: RP Zip5:
County: Brevard RP Zip4:
Range: RP Phone:
Rank: RP Extension:
Operator: RP Bad Addr Ind:
Name Changed: RP Name:
Addr Changed: 
Facility Name: GRISSOM PARK LLC BER 07-7I-36928
Description: Emergency Response Spill Site
 

Program Details
 
Facility Status: Staff Assigned:
Offsite Contam: Priority:
Priority Score: 9 Score Effective Dt:
Project Coordinato: Score When Ranked:
Program Eligible: District:
Ineligible: Datum:
Program Area: PETROLEUM Method:
Site Manager: Lat DD:
Discharge Date: 3/16/2007 Lat MM:
Discharge Eligibil: I Lat SS:
Eligibility Progrm: Long DD:
Cleanup Status: CLOSED-STCM Long MM:
Closure Type: NREQ Long SS:
Closure Date: 9/28/2009

Site: I-95 & BARNES & FISKE 
EAST OF I-95 AND S. OF THE BAR   ROCKLEDGE FL 32940 uu-FINDS/FRS-815116349-bb

Registry ID: 110015619721
FIPS Code: FL009
HUC Code: 03080101
Site Type Name: STATIONARY
Location Description:
Supplemental Location: NES BLVD.
Create Date: 21-AUG-03
Update Date: 05-DEC-16
Interest Types: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR, STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION **Note: Many records provided by the department 

have a truncated [Interest Types] field.
SIC Codes:
SIC Code Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:
NAICS Code Descriptions:
Conveyor: ICIS
Federal Facility Code:

DWM CONTAM

FINDS/FRS

Unplottable Report

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


299 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Federal Agency Name:
Tribal Land Code:
Tribal Land Name:
Congressional Dist No: 15
Census Block Code: 120090631021000
EPA Region Code: 04
County Name: BREVARD
US/Mexico Border Ind:
Latitude: 28.293611
Longitude: -80.741944
Reference Point:
Coord Collection Method:
Accuracy Value: 30
Datum: NAD83
Source:
Facility Detail Rprt URL: https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015619721
Data Source: Facility Registry Service - Single File
Program Acronyms:

NPDES:FLR10L406

 

Site:  
I-95 STATE RD 024   COCOA FL uu-HMIRS-818206976-bb

Incident County: BREVARD
 

HMIR Historical Reports
 
Report No: I-1993040264 Fed DOT Agency Nm:
Report Type: A hazardous material incident Fed DOT Report No:
Date of Incident: 1993-03-02 Report Submit Src: Paper
Time of Incident: Inc Multiple Rows: No
Haz Class Code: Inc Non US State:
Hazardous Class: 3 Mode Transport: Highway
Commodity Short Nm: GASOLINE INCLUDES GASOLI Transport Phase: Unloading
Commodity Long Nm: GASOLINE INCLUDES GASOLINE MIXED 

WITH ETHYL ALCOHOL, WITH NOT MORE 
THAN 10% ALCOHOL

Incident Occrrnce:

Trade Name: UNLEADED GASOLINE Mat Ship Approval?: No
ID No: UN1203 Mat Ship Approv No:
Haz Waste Ind: No Undecl Hazmat Ship?: No
Haz Waste EPA No: Packaging Type: Portable Tank
HMIS Tox Inhalation?: No Packing Group:
TIH Hazard Zone: Carrier Reporter: EAGLE TRANSPORT CORP
Qty Released: 5 CR Street Name: 300 WESLEYAN BLVD SUITE 202
Unit of Measure: Liquid - Gallon CR City: ROCKY MOUNT
What Failed: CR State: NC
What Failed Desc: CR Postal Code: 27803
How Failed Code: CR Non US State:
How Failed Desc: CR Fed DOT ID: 90792
Failure Cause Code: 529 CR Hazmat Reg ID:
Failure Cause Desc: Overfilled CR Country: US
Ident. Markings: Shipper Name: GLOVER OIL
Cont1 Pkging Type: Shipper Street Name:
Cont1 Const Mat: Shipper City: CAPE CANAVERAL
Cont1 Head Type: Shipper State: FL
Cont1 Pkg Capacity: 0 Shipper Postal:
C1 Capacity UOM: Shipper Non US St:
Cont1 Pkg Amt: 0 Shipper Country: US
C1 Pkg Amt UOM: Shipper Waybill: 155562
Cont1 Pkg No: 1 Ship Hazmat Reg ID:
C1 Pkg NO Failed: 1 Origin City:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfctr: NOT REPORTED BY CARRIER Origin State:
Cont1 Pkg Mnfct Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Postal:
Cont1 Pkg Serial NO: Origin Non US St:
C1 Pkg Last Test Dt: 0-00-00 00:00:00 Origin Country: US
C1 Test Const Mat: Destination City: COCOA
C1 Pkg Dsign Pres.: 0 Destination State: FLORIDA

HMIRS
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C1 Dsign Press UOM: Destination Postal:
C1 Pkg Shell Thick: 0 Destination Non US:
C1 Shell Thick UOM: Destination Country: US
C1 Head Thickness: 0 Cont2 Package Type:
C1 Head Thick UOM: Cont2 Const Mat:
C1 Pkg Srvc Pres.: 0 Cont2 Pkg Capacity: 0
C1 Srvc Press UOM: Cont2 Capacity UOM:
C1 Valve/Device Fail?: No Cont2 Pkg Amount: 0
C1 Device Type: Cont2 Pkg Amt UOM:
C1 Device Mnfctr: Cont2 Pkg No: 0
C1 Device Model: Cont2 Pkg No Failed: 0
NRC No: 
 
RAM Pkg Category: Haz NonHosp Public: 0
RAM Pkg Cert.: FALSE Haz NonHosp Old:
RAM Pkg Cert. NBR: Tot Haz Non Hosp Inj:
RAM Nuclide S: Total Hazmat Injuries: 0
RAM Transport Index: Evacuation Indicator: No
RAM UOM: Public Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity Rpted: 0 Employees Evac: 0
RAM UOM Rpted: Total Evacuated: 0
RAM Activity: 0 Total Evacuation Hrs: 0
RAM Activity UOM: Major Artery Closed: No
RAM Mat Safety: Mjr Artery Hrs Closed: 0
Spillage Result: Yes Material Involved: No
Fire Result: No Estimated Speed: 0
Explosion Result: No Weather Conditions:
Water Sewer Result: No Vehicle Overturn: No
Gas Dispersion: No Vehicle Left Roadway: No
Environment Damage: No Passenger Aircraft: No
No Release Result: No Cargo Baggage:
Fire EMS Report: No Ship Non Transport: No
Fire EMS EMS Report: Ship Air First Flight: No
Police Report: No Ship Air Subflight: No
Police Report No: Ship Init Transport: No
In House Cleanup: No Ship Phase Transfer: No
Other Cleanup: No Contact Name: BETTY JO RAY
Damage >  500: Yes Contact Title: LOSS PREVENTION/COMPLIANC
Material Loss: 5 Contact Business:
Carrier Damage: 0 Contact Street:
Property Damage: 0 Contact City:
Response Cost: 0 Contact State:
Remediation Cost: 2000 Contact Postal:
Damage Old Form: 0 Contact Non US St:
Total Damages Amt: 2005 Contact Country: US
Hazmat Fatality: No Inc. Report Prepared:
Haz Fatal Employees: 0 HMIS Serious Incidnt: No
Haz Fatal Respndrs: 0 HMIS Serious Fatality: No
Haz Fatal Gen Public: 0 HMIS Serious Injury: No
Tot Hazmat Fatalities: 0 HMIS Flight Plan: No
Non Hazmat Fatality: No HMIS Serious Evacs: No
Non Hazmat Fatals: 0 HMIS Major Artery: No
Hazmat Injury: No HMIS Bulk Release: No
Haz Hospital Empl: 0 HMIS Marine Pollutnt: No
Haz Hospital Resp: 0 HMIS Radioactive: No
Haz Hosp Gen Public: 0 HMIS Gen Pkg Type: TANK
Haz Hosp Old Form: 0 HMIS Container Code: TANK TRL
Total Haz Hosp Inj: 0 HMIS Container Desc: Tank trailer, semi-trailer or full trailer (two axles)
Haz Non Hosp Empl: 0 HMIS Bulk Incident: Yes
Haz Non Hosp Resp: 0 Undeclared Shipment: No
Description of Events: DRIVER WAS UNLOADING PRODUCT AND HE WAS NOT PAYING CLOSE ATTENTION AND THUS THE 

RESULTS WERE OVERFLOW OF PRODUCT. PRODUCT WAS CONTAINED AND CLEANED UP TO 
CUSTOMER SATISFACTION. DRIVER WAS RETRAINED ON STICK READINGS, TANK SIZE AND NEED TO 
PAY MORE ATTENTION WHILE UNLOADING PRODUCT.

Recommend Actions Taken:

Site:  
East of I-95, South of SR 564   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-813602851-bb

Incident No: 22068

SPILLS
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Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 04/19/2002
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Paint Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Dumping
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Waste oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Dumping
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 S-bound off ramp to exit 201 (SR520)   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-813601994-bb

Incident No: 37242
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 05/09/2007
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 35
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 35
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 S/B in Median @ mm 195   ROCKLEDGE FL uu-SPILLS-813599141-bb

Incident No: 47844
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 10/10/2012
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details

SPILLS

SPILLS
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Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Hydraulic oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: 
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 1
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: 
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 10
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Motor oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: 
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 1
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 NBound MM 206 at Citrus Boulevard   WEST COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-813612017-bb

Incident No: 25732
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 04/06/2005
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: 
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:

SPILLS
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Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 75
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 N bound, MM 160   ROCKLEDGE FL uu-SPILLS-813592790-bb

Incident No: 6769
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 08/30/2006
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 60
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 60
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
SR-528 West of I-95 Ramp   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-922862523-bb

Incident No: 70962
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 3/7/2024 4:32:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: None Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: None On Scene Response: No
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name: Local Fire Department
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: None Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: None On Scene Response: No
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name: Florida Highway Patrol
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

SPILLS
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Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: None Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: None On Scene Response: No
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name: RP UNKNOWN
Incident Party Type: Responsible Party
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: None Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: None On Scene Response: No
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name: Local Police/Sheriff
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-HQ Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: None Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: None On Scene Response: No
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name: Office of Emergency Response
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 N MM209   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-898076955-bb

Incident No: 68501
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 11/19/2021 10:48:00 AM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Closed Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Petroleum On Scene Response: No
Description: Accident
Incident Party Name: L&J 4Seasons Logistics
Incident Party Type: Responsible Party
Pollutant Actual Volume: 30
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Closed Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Petroleum On Scene Response: No
Description: Accident
Incident Party Name: DEP District Office
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 30
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details

SPILLS
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Incident Status: Closed Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: Petroleum On Scene Response: No
Description: Accident
Incident Party Name: Local Fire Department
Incident Party Type: Agency
Pollutant Actual Volume: 30
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 NB MM218   -- FL uu-SPILLS-874961888-bb

Incident No: 62243
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 12/26/2018 12:53:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator: No
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr: No
Pollutant Category: -- On Scene Response: No
Description: --
Incident Party Name: --
Incident Party Type: --
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

Site:  
I-95 SB at MM 200   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-866141541-bb

Incident No: 59518
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: --
Incident Party Name: Edward Zengel & Son Express
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 200
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Motor oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: --
Incident Party Name: Edward Zengel & Son Express
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 10
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 SB at MM 200   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-866141540-bb

Incident No: 59517
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM
County: Brevard

SPILLS
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Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name: Rapid Logistics Services
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 22
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name: Florida Highway Patrol
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 22
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 SB at MM 200   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-866141174-bb

Incident No: 59510
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 12/15/2017 6:00:00 AM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-DM Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Used oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Discharge
Incident Party Name: Solid Ground Concrete Pumping Inc
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 150
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-DM Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Used oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Discharge
Incident Party Name: Local Fire Department
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 150
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Pending-DM Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Used oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name: Local Fire Department
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 150
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details

SPILLS
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Incident Status: Pending-DM Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Used oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name: Solid Ground Concrete Pumping Inc
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 150
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I95 MM161   -- FL uu-SPILLS-866141123-bb

Incident No: 59866
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 1/31/2018 3:42:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: --
Incident Party Name: --
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

Site:  
I-95 mm175 Southbound   -- FL uu-SPILLS-861348707-bb

Incident No: 58127
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 6/8/2017 8:56:00 PM
County: Brevard

Site:  
I-95 SB MM 212   -- FL uu-SPILLS-858668057-bb

Incident No: 57082
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 1/2/2017 6:05:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: --
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

Site:  
I-95 N-bound MM 199   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-833894317-bb

Incident No: 54061
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 11/7/2015 3:57:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
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Incident Status: Closed Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 35.00
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Closed Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 35.00
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 N-bound MM 199   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-827438182-bb

Incident No: 54061
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 11/7/2015 4:27:00 PM
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Saved Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: -- Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: --
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: --
Pollutant Unit Measure: --

Site:  
MM 202 I-95   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-822596646-bb

Incident No: 49552
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 12/24/2014
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Hydraulic oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Fire
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0.00
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Hydraulic oil Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:

SPILLS
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Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 0.00
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 NB at mm 215   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-822201369-bb

Incident No: 50308
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 01/21/2014
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Tar Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 20
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 NB, MM 206   WEST COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-813622480-bb

Incident No: 25762
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 04/06/2005
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Spill
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 50
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: 
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 50
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 SB mm 200   ROCKLEDGE FL uu-SPILLS-813617571-bb

Incident No: 6944
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 08/24/2006
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
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Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 100
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon

Site:  
I-95 SB around mm 207   COCOA FL uu-SPILLS-813614317-bb

Incident No: 49624
Incident Type: Inland
Incident Date: 09/06/2013
County: Brevard
 

Spill Details
 
Incident Status: Criminal Indicator:
Pollutant Name: Diesel fuel Hurricane Indicatr:
Pollutant Category: On Scene Response:
Description: Vehicle Accident
Incident Party Name:
Incident Party Type:
Pollutant Actual Volume: 150
Pollutant Unit Measure: gallon
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h-Appendix: Database Descriptions

Environmental Risk Information Services (ERIS) can search the following databases. The extent of historical information varies with 
each database and current information is determined by what is publicly available to ERIS at the time of update.  ERIS updates 
databases as set out in ASTM Standard E1527-13 and E1527-21, Section 8.1.8 Sources of Standard Source Information: 

"Government information from nongovernmental sources may be considered current if the source updates the information at least every
90 days, or, for information that is updated less frequently than quarterly by the government agency, within 90 days of the date the 
government agency makes the information available to the public."

Standard Environmental Record Sources

Federal

National Priority List: rr-NPL-bb

Sites on the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s National Priorities List of the most serious uncontrolled or abandoned hazardous 
waste sites identified for possible long-term remedial action under the Superfund program. The NPL, which EPA is required to update at least once a 
year, is based primarily on the score a site receives from EPA's Hazard Ranking System. A site must be on the NPL to receive money from the 
Superfund Trust Fund for remedial action.  Sites are represented by boundaries where available in the EPA Superfund Site Boundaries maintained by 
the Shared Enterprise Geodata and Services (SEGS). Site boundaries represent the footprint of a whole site, the sum of all of the Operable Units and 
the current understanding of the full extent of contamination; for Federal Facility sites, the total site polygon may be the Facility boundary. Where there is
no polygon boundary data available for a given site, the site is represented as a point.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

National Priority List - Proposed: rr-PROPOSED NPL-bb

Sites proposed by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), the state agency, or concerned citizens for addition to the National 
Priorities List (NPL) due to contamination by hazardous waste and identified by the EPA as a candidate for cleanup because it poses a risk to human 
health and/or the environment. Sites are represented by boundaries where available in the EPA Superfund Site Boundaries maintained by the Shared 
Enterprise Geodata and Services (SEGS). Site boundaries represent the footprint of a whole site, the sum of all of the Operable Units and the current 
understanding of the full extent of contamination; for Federal Facility sites, the total site polygon may be the Facility boundary. Where there is no 
polygon boundary data available for a given site, the site is represented as a point.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

Deleted NPL: rr-DELETED NPL-bb

Sites deleted from the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s National Priorities List. The National Oil and Hazardous Substances 
Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites 
may be deleted from the NPL where no further response is appropriate.  Sites are represented by boundaries where available in the EPA Superfund Site
Boundaries maintained by the Shared Enterprise Geodata and Services (SEGS). Site boundaries represent the footprint of a whole site, the sum of all of
the Operable Units and the current understanding of the full extent of contamination; for Federal Facility sites, the total site polygon may be the Facility 
boundary. Where there is no polygon boundary data available for a given site, the site is represented as a point.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

SEMS List 8R Active Site Inventory: rr-SEMS-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) Superfund Program has deployed the Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS), which 
integrates multiple legacy systems into a comprehensive tracking and reporting tool. This inventory contains active sites evaluated by the Superfund 
program that are either proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites that are in the screening and assessment phase for 
possible inclusion on the NPL. The Active Site Inventory Report displays site and location information at active SEMS sites. An active site is one at 
which site assessment, removal, remedial, enforcement, cost recovery, or oversight activities are being planned or conducted. This data includes SEMS 
sites from the List 8R Active file as well as applicable sites from the EPA's Facility Registry Service map tool.
Government Publication Date: Mar 27, 2024
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Inventory of Open Dumps, June 1985: rr-ODI-bb

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) provides for publication of an inventory of open dumps.  The Act defines "open dumps" as 
facilities which do not comply with EPA's "Criteria for Classification of Solid Waste Disposal Facilities and Practices" (40 CFR 257).
Government Publication Date: Jun 1985

SEMS List 8R Archive Sites: rr-SEMS ARCHIVE-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS) Archived Site Inventory displays site and 
location information at sites archived from SEMS. An archived site is one at which EPA has determined that assessment has been completed and no 
further remedial action is planned under the Superfund program at this time.  This data includes sites from the List 8R Archived site file.
Government Publication Date: Mar 27, 2024

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System - 
CERCLIS:

rr-CERCLIS-bb

Superfund is a program administered by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to locate, investigate, and clean up the worst 
hazardous waste sites throughout the United States. CERCLIS is a database of potential and confirmed hazardous waste sites at which the EPA 
Superfund program has some involvement. It contains sites that are either proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites 
that are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL. The EPA administers the Superfund program in cooperation with 
individual states and tribal governments; this database is made available by the EPA.
Government Publication Date: Oct 25, 2013

EPA Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands: rr-IODI-bb

Public Law 103-399, The Indian Lands Open Dump Cleanup Act of 1994, enacted October 22, 1994, identified congressional concerns that solid waste 
open dump sites located on American Indian or Alaska Native (AI/AN) lands threaten the health and safety of residents of those lands and contiguous 
areas. The purpose of the Act is to identify the location of open dumps on Indian lands, assess the relative health and environment hazards posed by 
those sites, and provide financial and technical assistance to Indian tribal governments to close such dumps in compliance with Federal standards and 
regulations or standards promulgated by Indian Tribal governments or Alaska Native entities.
Government Publication Date: Dec 31, 1998

CERCLIS - No Further Remedial Action Planned: rr-CERCLIS NFRAP-bb

An archived site is one at which EPA has determined that assessment has been completed and no further remedial action is planned under the 
Superfund program at this time. The Archive designation means that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and 
that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL). This decision does not necessarily mean that 
there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL 
site.
Government Publication Date: Oct 25, 2013

CERCLIS Liens: rr-CERCLIS LIENS-bb

A Federal Superfund lien exists at any property where EPA has incurred Superfund costs to address contamination ("Superfund site") and has provided 
notice of liability to the property owner.  A Federal CERCLA ("Superfund") lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has 
spent Superfund monies. This database is made available by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). This database was provided by
the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).  Refer to SEMS LIEN as the current data source for Superfund Liens.
Government Publication Date: Jan 30, 2014

RCRA CORRACTS-Corrective Action: rr-RCRA CORRACTS-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. At these sites, the Corrective 
Action Program ensures that cleanups occur. EPA and state regulators work with facilities and communities to design remedies based on the 
contamination, geology, and anticipated use unique to each site.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities: rr-RCRA TSD-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. This database includes Non-
Corrective Action sites that have indicated engagement in the treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous waste which requires a RCRA hazardous 
waste permit.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024
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RCRA Generator List: rr-RCRA LQG-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRA Info replaces the data 
recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS) and the Biennial Reporting System (BRS). A 
hazardous waste generator is any person or site whose processes and actions create hazardous waste (see 40 CFR 260.10). Large Quantity 
Generators (LQGs) generate 1,000 kilograms per month or more of hazardous waste or more than one kilogram per month of acutely hazardous waste.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

RCRA Small Quantity Generators List: rr-RCRA SQG-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRA Info replaces the data 
recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS) and the Biennial Reporting System (BRS). A 
hazardous waste generator is any person or site whose processes and actions create hazardous waste (see 40 CFR 260.10). Small Quantity 
Generators (SQGs) generate more than 100 kilograms, but less than 1,000 kilograms, of hazardous waste per month.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

RCRA Very Small Quantity Generators List: rr-RCRA VSQG-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. A hazardous waste generator is 
any person or site whose processes and actions create hazardous waste (see 40 CFR 260.10). Very Small Quantity Generators (VSQG) generate 100 
kilograms or less per month of hazardous waste, or one kilogram or less per month of acutely hazardous waste. Additionally, VSQG may not 
accumulate more than 1,000 kilograms of hazardous waste at any time.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

RCRA Non-Generators: rr-RCRA NON GEN-bb

RCRA Info is the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRA Info replaces the data 
recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS) and the Biennial Reporting System (BRS). A 
hazardous waste generator is any person or site whose processes and actions create hazardous waste (see 40 CFR 260.10). Non-Generators do not 
presently generate hazardous waste.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

RCRA Sites with Controls: rr-RCRA CONTROLS-bb

List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) facilities with institutional controls in place. RCRA gives the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA) the authority to control hazardous waste from the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and 
disposal of hazardous waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986 amendments to RCRA 
enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances.
Government Publication Date: Apr 8, 2024

Federal Engineering Controls-ECs: rr-FED ENG-bb

List of Engineering controls (ECs) made availabe by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). ECs encompass a variety of engineered
and constructed physical barriers (e.g., soil capping, sub-surface venting systems, mitigation barriers, fences) to contain and/or prevent exposure to 
contamination on a property. The EC listing includes remedy component data from Superfund decision documents for applicable sites on the final or 
deleted on the National Priorities List (NPL); and sites with a Superfund Alternative Approach (SAA) Agreement in place. The only sites included that are
not on the NPL; proposed for NPL; or removed from proposed NPL, are those with an SAA Agreement in place.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

Federal Institutional Controls- ICs: rr-FED INST-bb

List of Institutional controls (ICs) made available by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). ICs are non-engineered instruments, 
such as administrative and legal controls, that help minimize the potential for human exposure to contamination and/or protect the integrity of the 
remedy. Although it is EPA's expectation that treatment or engineering controls will be used to address principal threat wastes and that groundwater will 
be returned to its beneficial use whenever practicable, ICs play an important role in site remedies because they reduce exposure to contamination by 
limiting land or resource use and guide human behavior at a site. The IC listing includes remedy component data from Superfund decision documents 
for applicable sites on the final or deleted on the National Priorities List (NPL); and sites with a Superfund Alternative Approach (SAA) Agreement in 
place. The only sites included that are not on the NPL; proposed for NPL; or removed from proposed NPL, are those with an SAA Agreement in place.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024
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Land Use Control Information System: rr-LUCIS-bb

The LUCIS database is maintained by the U.S. Department of the Navy and contains information for former Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) 
properties across the United States.
Government Publication Date: Sep 1, 2006

Institutional Control Boundaries at NPL sites: rr-NPL IC-bb

Boundaries of Institutional Control areas at sites on the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s National Priorities List, or Proposed or 
Deleted, made available by the EPA's Shared Enterprise Geodata and Services (SEGS). United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s 
National Priorities List of the most serious uncontrolled or abandoned hazardous waste sites identified for possible long-term remedial action under the 
Superfund program. Institutional controls are non-engineered instruments such as administrative and legal controls that help minimize the potential for 
human exposure to contamination and/or protect the integrity of the remedy.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

Emergency Response Notification System: rr-ERNS 1982 TO 1986-bb

Database of oil and hazardous substances spill reports controlled by the National Response Center. The primary function of the National Response 
Center is to serve as the sole national point of contact for reporting oil, chemical, radiological, biological, and etiological discharges into the environment 
anywhere in the United States and its territories.
Government Publication Date: 1982-1986

Emergency Response Notification System: rr-ERNS 1987 TO 1989-bb

Database of oil and hazardous substances spill reports controlled by the National Response Center. The primary function of the National Response 
Center is to serve as the sole national point of contact for reporting oil, chemical, radiological, biological, and etiological discharges into the environment 
anywhere in the United States and its territories.
Government Publication Date: 1987-1989

Emergency Response Notification System: rr-ERNS-bb

Database of oil and hazardous substances spill reports made available by the United States Coast Guard National Response Center (NRC). The NRC 
fields initial reports for pollution and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. These data 
contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state response agency.
Government Publication Date: Apr 28, 2024

The Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) Brownfield Database: rr-FED BROWNFIELDS-bb

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a 
hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these properties protects the environment, reduces blight, and takes 
development pressures off greenspaces and working lands. This data is provided by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and 
includes Brownfield sites from the Cleanups in My Community (CIMC) web application.
Government Publication Date: Feb 7, 2024

FEMA Underground Storage Tank Listing: rr-FEMA UST-bb

The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) of the Department of Homeland Security maintains a list of FEMA owned underground storage 
tanks.
Government Publication Date: Dec 31, 2017

Facility Response Plan: rr-FRP-bb

This listing contains facilities that have submitted Facility Response Plans (FRPs) to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). Facilities that 
could reasonably be expected to cause "substantial harm" to the environment by discharging oil into or on navigable waters are required to prepare and 
submit FRPs. Harm is determined based on total oil storage capacity, secondary containment and age of tanks, oil transfer activities, history of 
discharges, proximity to a public drinking water intake or sensitive environments.  This listing includes FRP facilities from an applicable EPA FOIA file 
and Homeland Infrastructure Foundation-Level Data (HIFLD) data file.
Government Publication Date: Jan 9, 2024

Delisted Facility Response Plans: rr-DELISTED FRP-bb

Facilities that once appeared in - and have since been removed from - the list of facilities that have submitted Facility Response Plans (FRP) to EPA. 
Facilities that could reasonably be expected to cause "substantial harm" to the environment by discharging oil into or on navigable waters are required to
prepare and submit Facility Response Plans (FRPs). Harm is determined based on total oil storage capacity, secondary containment and age of tanks, 
oil transfer activities, history of discharges, proximity to a public drinking water intake or sensitive environments.
Government Publication Date: Jan 9, 2024

LUCIS

NPL IC

ERNS 1982 TO 1986

ERNS 1987 TO 1989

ERNS

FED BROWNFIELDS

FEMA UST

FRP

DELISTED FRP

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


315 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Historical Gas Stations: rr-HIST GAS STATIONS-bb

This historic directory of service stations is provided by the Cities Service Company.  The directory includes Cities Service filling stations that were 
located throughout the United States in 1930.
Government Publication Date: Jul 1, 1930

Petroleum Refineries: rr-REFN-bb

List of petroleum refineries from the U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA) Refinery Capacity Report. Includes operating and idle petroleum 
refineries (including new refineries under construction) and refineries shut down during the previous year located in the 50 States, the District of 
Columbia, Puerto Rico, the Virgin Islands, Guam, and other U.S. possessions. Survey locations adjusted using public data.
Government Publication Date: Feb 28, 2024

Petroleum Product and Crude Oil Rail Terminals: rr-BULK TERMINAL-bb

A list of petroleum product and crude oil rail terminals from the U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA), as well as petroleum terminals sourced 
from the Federal Communications Commission Data hosted by the Homeland Infrastructure Foundation-Level Database. Data includes operable bulk 
petroleum product terminals with a total bulk shell storage capacity of 50,000 barrels or more, and/or the ability to receive volumes from tanker, barge, or
pipeline; also rail terminals handling the loading and unloading of crude oil with activity between 2017 and 2018. EIA petroleum product terminal data 
comes from the EIA-815 Bulk Terminal and Blender Report, which includes working, shell in operation, and shell idle for several major product 
groupings.
Government Publication Date: Jun 6, 2024

LIEN on Property: rr-SEMS LIEN-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS) provides Lien details on applicable properties, 
such as the Superfund lien on property activity, the lien property information, and the parties associated with the lien.
Government Publication Date: Mar 27, 2024

Superfund Decision Documents: rr-SUPERFUND ROD-bb

This database contains a list of decision documents for Superfund sites. Decision documents serve to provide the reasoning for the choice of (or) 
changes to a Superfund Site cleanup plan. The decision documents include completed Records of Decision (ROD), ROD Amendments, Explanations of 
Significant Differences (ESD) for active and archived sites stored in the Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS), along with other associated
memos and files. This information is maintained and made available by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.
Government Publication Date: Mar 27, 2024

Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program: rr-DOE FUSRAP-bb

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where 
radioactive contamination remained from the Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations. The DOE Office of 
Legacy Management (LM) established long-term surveillance and maintenance (LTS&M) requirements for remediated FUSRAP sites. DOE evaluates 
the final site conditions of a remediated site on the basis of risk for different future uses. DOE then confirms that LTS&M requirements will maintain 
protectiveness.
Government Publication Date: Mar 4, 2017

State 

Superfund Waste Cleanup & State-Funded Action Sites: rr-SHWS-bb

List of hazardous waste cleanup sites participating in various federal and state funded cleanup programs. Florida's State-Funded Action Sites and 
Superfund Waste Cleanup Sites lists are maintained and made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). This database 
is state equivalent CERCLIS.
Government Publication Date: Apr 3, 2024

Delisted State-Funded Action Sites: rr-DELISTED SHWS-bb

This database contains a list of closed hazardous waste sites of various federal and state funded cleanup programs that were removed from the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP).
Government Publication Date: Apr 3, 2024

ERIC Waste Cleanup: rr-ERIC-bb

Environmental Restoration Integrated Cleanup (ERIC) is a single database for tracking contaminated site cleanup activities in the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (DEP)'s Division of Waste Management (DWM). Includes records from 11 different DEP data systems, allowing tracking of a 
contaminated site throughout the course of cleanup regardless of which program area took the lead.
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Government Publication Date: May 28, 2024

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites: rr-CLEANUP DEP-bb

The Cleanup Sites layer feeds the FDEP's Contamination Locator Map (CLM). It provides locations and document links for sites currently in the cleanup 
process and sites awaiting cleanup funding. Cleanup programs include: Brownfields, Petroleum, EPA Superfund (CERCLA), Drycleaning, Responsible 
Party Cleanup, State Funded Cleanup, State Owned Lands Cleanup and Hazardous Waste Cleanup.
Government Publication Date: May 29, 2024

Waste Cleanup Responsible Party Sites: rr-WCRPS-bb

List of Open, Closed, and Inactive Waste Cleanup Responsible Party sites made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection.
Government Publication Date: Apr 11, 2021

Delisted Waste Cleanup Sites: rr-DELISTED WCP-bb

List of sites which once appeared on - and have since been removed from - the list of Waste Cleanup Sites made available by the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection.
Government Publication Date: May 28, 2024

Solid Waste Facilities and Landfills: rr-SWF/LF-bb

The Solid Waste Facility Inventory Report made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) includes all types of authorized
and unauthorized facilities: municipal solid waste, landfills, dumps, construction and demolition disposal, recycling facilities, and more.
Government Publication Date: Jun 12, 2024

Leaking Tanks: rr-LST-bb

The Storage Tank Regulation Section is part of the Petroleum Restoration Program in the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP)s 
Division of Waste Management. In 1983, Florida was one of the first states in the union to pass legislation and adopt rules for underground and 
aboveground storage tank systems. Since then, over 28,000 facilities have reported discharges of petroleum products from storage tank systems. 
Florida relies on groundwater for about 92 percent of its drinking water needs, and has some of the most stringent rules in the country.
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

Delisted Leaking Tanks: rr-DELISTED LST-bb

Whereas Leaking Tanks (LST) includes only facilities which currently have contamination as recorded by the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection, this list contains facilities which were once included in LST data but no longer appear on the list made available by FDEP. Facilities may be 
removed from the current LST list because the discharge has been cleaned up, or the discharge is not required for 62-770.
Government Publication Date: Jun 4, 2024

Underground Storage Tanks: rr-UST-bb

List of Underground Storage Tank facilities made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FL DEP). Includes facilities tracked 
for active storage tanks, storage tank history, or petroleum cleanup activity. In an effort to minimize the occurrence and environmental risks of releases 
and discharges, FDEP administers standards pertaining to the construction, installation, operation, maintenance, repair, closure, and disposal of 
underground storage tank systems that store regulated substances.
Government Publication Date: May 30, 2024

Aboveground Storage Tanks: rr-AST-bb

List of Aboveground Storage Tank facilities made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FL DEP). Includes facilities tracked 
for active storage tanks, storage tank history, or petroleum cleanup activity.The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provides 
standards for aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) that have individual storage tank capacities greater than 550 gallons. The state also regulates the 
registration, construction, installation, operation, maintenance, repair, closure, and disposal of storage tank systems that store regulated substances.
Government Publication Date: May 30, 2024

Storage Tank Facilities: rr-TANK-bb

List of storage tank facilities made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FL DEP) for which tank information is not available. 
In the case of closed facilities - where all tanks have been removed or closed, and there is also no petroleum discharge or on-going cleanup activity - the
owner data may not be current, but rather would represent the most recent information made available to FL DEP.
Government Publication Date: May 30, 2024

Delisted AST UST Storage Tanks: rr-DEL UST AST TANK-bb

This database contains a list of closed UST and AST storage tank sites that were removed from the Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
(FDEP) storage tank database.
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Government Publication Date: Jul 2, 2015

Delisted Storage Tanks: rr-DEL STORAGE TANK-bb

List of sites that once appeared on - and have since been removed from - the list of UST and AST storage tank facilities made available by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection.
Government Publication Date: Jun 20, 2024

Federal Facilities Listing: rr-FF TANKS-bb

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Storage Tank Program registers facilities and storage tanks where aboveground or 
underground storage tanks store pollutants, hazardous substances, and/or mineral acid substances regulated by Chapter 62-761, Florida Administrative
Code, or when aboveground storage tanks or compression vessels store a hazardous substance which requires registration according to Chapter 376, 
Florida Statutes.
Government Publication Date: Mar 25, 2024

Storage Tank/Contaminated Facility Search: rr-STCS-bb

List of facilities and tanks in the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems Storage 
Tank/Contaminated Facility Search. Note that tank details do not appear for facilities for which all tanks have been removed.
Government Publication Date: Apr 24, 2024

Institutional Controls Registry: rr-INST-bb

The Institutional Controls registry is maintained by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). The registry aims to help preserve 
adequate protection of contaminated soil regions and help to minimize any chances of exposure.
Government Publication Date: Jun 19, 2024

Engineering Controls: rr-ENG-bb

A listing of all engineering controls that are in place to eliminate or reduce the potential for contaminant migration and exposure to contaminants. These 
controls may include caps, barriers, guards or fences. The list is maintained by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP).
Government Publication Date: Jun 19, 2024

Voluntary Cleanup Sites: rr-VCP-bb

A listing of active and closed voluntary cleanup sites registered by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP).
Government Publication Date: Jul 1, 2022

Brownfield Sites: rr-BROWNFIELDS-bb

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or underused industrial and commercial 
facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or perceived environmental contamination. This is a list of sites within designated 
Brownfield Areas within Florida where Brownfield Site Rehabilitation Agreement (BSRA)s have been executed between FDEP and a responsible party.
Government Publication Date: Jan 16, 2024

Brownfield Areas: rr-BROWNFIELD AREA-bb

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or underused industrial and commercial 
facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or perceived environmental contamination. This is a list of Brownfield Areas, defined 
by the FDEP as contiguous areas of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not be contaminated, that have been designated as such by a 
local government resolution. Such areas may include all or portions of community redevelopment areas, enterprise zones, empowerment zones, other 
such designated economically deprived communities and areas, and Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) designated brownfield pilot projects. 
Because a variety of sources and methods were used to derive information for this data, locations are approximate.
Government Publication Date: Apr 2, 2024

Hazardous Waste Facility List: rr-HAZ WASTE FAC-bb

List of Hazardous Waste Financial Assurance Facilities made available by the Division of Waste Management of the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (FDEP). The FDEP's Hazardous waste financial responsibility requirements exist to ensure that certain hazardous waste 
facilities and transporters have the financial resources available to provide for closure, postclosure and corrective action requirements and/or pay for 
bodily injury or property damage that might result from accidents, spills or other unexpected events, known as liabilities. These closure, postclosure, 
corrective action and liability requirements are called financial assurance.
Government Publication Date: Apr 3, 2024

DEL STORAGE TANK

FF TANKS

STCS

INST

ENG

VCP

BROWNFIELDS

BROWNFIELD AREA

HAZ WASTE FAC

Draft

http://www.erisinfo.com


318 erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 24062801203

Tribal 

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Tribal/Indian Lands: rr-INDIAN LUST-bb

This list of leaking underground storage tanks (LUSTs) on Tribal/Indian Lands in Region 4, which includes Florida, is made available by the United 
States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: May 14, 2024

Underground Storage Tanks on Tribal/Indian Lands: rr-INDIAN UST-bb

This list of underground storage tanks (USTs) on Tribal/Indian Lands in Region 4, which includes Florida, is made available by the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: May 14, 2024

Delisted Tribal Leaking Storage Tanks: rr-DELISTED INDIAN LST-bb

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) facilities which once appeared on - and have since been removed from - the Regional Tribal/Indian LUST 
lists made available by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: May 7, 2024

Delisted Tribal Underground Storage Tanks: rr-DELISTED INDIAN UST-bb

Underground Storage Tank (UST) facilities which once appeared on - and have since been removed from - the Regional Tribal/Indian UST lists made 
available by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: May 7, 2024

County 

No County databases were selected to be included in the search.

Additional Environmental Record Sources

Federal

PFAS Greenhouse Gas Emissions Data: rr-PFAS GHG-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Greenhouse Gas Reporting Program (GHGRP) collects Greenhouse Gas (GHG) data from large emitting 
facilities (25,000 metric tons of carbon dioxide equivalent (CO2e) per year), and suppliers of fossil fuels and industrial gases that results in GHG 
emissions when used. Includes GHG emissions data for facilities that emit or have emitted since 2010 chemicals identified in EPA's CompTox 
Chemicals Dashboard list of PFAS without explicit structures and list of PFAS structures by DSSTox. PFAS emissions data has been identified for 
facilities engaged in the following industrial processes: Aluminum Production (GHGRP Subpart F), HCFC-22 Production and HFC-23 Destruction 
(Subpart O), Electronics Manufacturing (Subpart I), Fluorinated Gas Production (Subpart L), Magnesium Production (Subpart T), Electrical Transmission
and Distribution Equipment Use (Subpart DD), and Manufacture of Electric Transmission and Distribution Equipment (Subpart SS). Over time, other 
industrial processes with required GHGRP reporting may include PFAS emissions data and the list of reportable gases may change over time.
Government Publication Date: May 9, 2024

On-Scene Coordinator Response Sites: rr-OSC RESPONSE-bb

This list of On-Scene Coordinator (OSC) Response Sites is provided by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). OSCs are the federal officials 
responsible for monitoring or directing responses to all oil spills and hazardous substance releases reported to the federal government. OSCs 
coordinate all federal efforts with, and provide support and information to local, state, and regional response communities. An OSC is an agent of either 
EPA or the U.S. Coast Guard (USCG), depending on where the incident occurs. EPA's OSCs have primary responsibility for spills and releases to inland
areas and waters. USCG OSCs have responsibility for coastal waters and the Great Lakes. In general, an OSC has the following key responsibilities 
during and after a response: Assessment, Monitoring, Response Assistance, and Evaluation.
Government Publication Date: Apr 4, 2024

Facility Registry Service/Facility Index: rr-FINDS/FRS-bb

The Facility Registry Service (FRS) is a centrally managed database that identifies facilities, sites, or places subject to environmental regulations or of 
environmental interest. FRS creates high-quality, accurate, and authoritative facility identification records through rigorous verification and management 
procedures that incorporate information from program national systems, state master facility records, and data collected from EPA's Central Data 
Exchange registrations and data management personnel. This list is made available by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: Feb 9, 2024
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Toxics Release Inventory (TRI) Program: rr-TRIS-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Toxics Release Inventory (TRI) is a database containing data on disposal or other releases of toxic 
chemicals from U.S. facilities and information about how facilities manage those chemicals through recycling, energy recovery, and treatment. There are
currently 770 individually listed chemicals and 33 chemical categories covered by the TRI Program. Facilities that manufacture, process or otherwise 
use these chemicals in amounts above established levels must submit annual reporting forms for each chemical. Note that the TRI chemical list does 
not include all toxic chemicals used in the U.S. One of TRI's primary purposes is to inform communities about toxic chemical releases to the 
environment. This database includes TRI Reporting Data for calendar years 1987 through 2021 and Preliminary Data for 2022.
Government Publication Date: Sep 20, 2023

PFOA/PFOS Contaminated Sites: rr-PFAS NPL-bb

This list of Superfund Sites with Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) detections is made available by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) in their PFAS Analytic Tools data, previously the list was obtained by EPA FOIA requests. EPA's Office of Land and Emergency Management and
EPA Regional Offices maintain what is known about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment. Limitations: Detections of PFAS at National Priorities 
List (NPL) sites do not mean that people are at risk from PFAS, are exposed to PFAS, or that the site is the source of the PFAS. The information in the 
Superfund NPL and Superfund Alternative Agreement (SAA) PFAS detection site list is years old and may not be accurate today. Site information such 
as site name, site ID, and location has been confirmed for accuracy; however, PFAS-related information such as media sampled, drinking water being 
above the health advisory, or mitigation efforts has not been verified. For Federal Facilities data, the other Federal agencies (OFA) are the lead agency 
for their data and provided them to EPA.
Government Publication Date: Jun 20, 2024

Federal Agency Locations with Known or Suspected PFAS Detections: rr-PFAS FED SITES-bb

List of Federal agency locations with known or suspected detections of Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS), made available by the U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) in their PFAS Analytic Tools data. EPA outlines that these data are gathered from several federal entities, such 
as the Federal Superfund program, Department of Defense (DOD), National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and 
Department of Energy. The dates this data was extracted for the PFAS Analytic Tools range from 2022 to 2024. Sites on this list do not necessarily 
reflect the source/s of PFAS contamination and detections do not indicate level of risk or human exposure at the site. Agricultural notifications in this 
data are limited to DOD sites only. At this time, the EPA is aware that this list is not comprehensive of all Federal agencies.
Government Publication Date: Apr 1, 2024

SSEHRI PFAS Contamination Sites: rr-PFAS SSEHRI-bb

This PFAS Contamination Site Tracker database is compiled by the Social Science Environmental Health Research Institute (SSEHRI) at Northeastern 
University. According to the SSEHRI, the database records qualitative and quantitative data from each known site of PFAS contamination, including 
timeline of discovery, sources, levels, health impacts, community response, and government response. The goal of this database is to compile 
information and support public understanding of the rapidly unfolding issue of PFAS contamination. All data presented was extracted from government 
websites, news articles, or publicly available documents, and this is cited in the tracker. Locations for the Known PFAS Contamination Sites are sourced
from the PFAS Sites and Community Resources Map, credited to the Northeastern University's PFAS Project Lab, Silent Spring Institute, and the PFAS-
REACH team. Disclaimer: The source conveys the data undergoes regular updates as new information becomes available, some sites may be missing 
and/or contain information that is incorrect or outdated, as well as their information represents all contamination sites SSEHRI is aware of, not all 
possible contamination sites. This data is not intended to be used for legal purposes. Access the following source link for the most current information: 
https://pfasproject.com/pfas-sites-and-community-resources/
Government Publication Date: May 19, 2023

National Response Center PFAS Spills: rr-ERNS PFAS-bb

This Per- and Poly-Fluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Spills dataset is made available via the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) PFAS 
Analytic Tools. The National Response Center (NRC), operated by the U.S. Coast Guard, is the designated federal point of contact for reporting all oil, 
chemical, and other discharges into the environment, for the United States and its territories. This dataset contains NRC spill information from 1990 to 
the present that is restricted to records associated with PFAS and PFAS-containing materials. Incidents are filtered to include only records with a 
"Material Involved" or "Incident Description" related to Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF). The keywords used to filter the data included "AFFF," "Fire 
Fighting Foam," "Aqueous Film Forming Foam," "Fire Suppressant Foam, "PFAS," "PERFL," "PFOA," "PFOS," and "Genx." Limitations: The data from 

the NRC website contains initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state response agency. Keyword searches may 

misidentify some incident reports that do not contain PFAS. This dataset should also not be considered to be exhaustive of all PFAS spills/release 
incidents.
Government Publication Date: Apr 17, 2024

PFAS NPDES Discharge Monitoring: rr-PFAS NPDES-bb
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This list of National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permitted facilities with required monitoring for Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl (PFAS) 
Substances is made available via the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s PFAS Analytic Tools. Any point-source wastewater discharger to 
waters of the United States must have a NPDES permit, which defines a set of parameters for pollutants and monitoring to ensure that the discharge 
does not degrade water quality or impair human health. This list includes NPDES permitted facilities associated with permits that monitor for Per- and 
Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS), limited to the years 2007 - present. EPA further advises the following regarding these data: currently, fewer than half
of states have required PFAS monitoring for at least one of their permittees, and fewer states have established PFAS effluent limits for permittees. For 
states that may have required monitoring, some reporting and data transfer issues may exist on a state-by-state basis.
Government Publication Date: May 6, 2024

Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS) from Toxic Release Inventory: rr-PFAS TRI-bb

List of Toxics Release Inventory (TRI) facilities at which the reported chemical is a per- or polyfluoroalkyl (PFAS) substance included in the U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) consolidated PFAS Master List of PFAS Substances. Encompasses Toxics Release Inventory records 
included in the EPA PFAS Analytic Tools. The EPA's TRI database currently tracks information on disposal or releases of 770 individually listed toxic 
chemicals and 33 chemical categories from thousands of U.S. facilities and details about how facilities manage those chemicals through recycling, 
energy recovery, and treatment. This listing includes TRI Reporting Data for calendar years 1987 through 2021 and Preliminary Data for 2022.
Government Publication Date: Sep 20, 2023

Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS) Water Quality: rr-PFAS WATER-bb

The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a cooperative service sponsored by the United States Geological Survey (USGS), the Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA), and the National Water Quality Monitoring Council (NWQMC). This listing includes records from the Water Quality Portal where the 
characteristic (environmental measurement) is in the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)'s consolidated Master List of PFAS Substances.
Government Publication Date: Jul 20, 2020

PFAS TSCA Manufacture and Import Facilities: rr-PFAS TSCA-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and
requires chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. This list is specific only to TSCA 
Manufacture and Import Facilities with reported per- and poly-fluoroalkyl (PFAS) substances. Data file is sourced from EPA's PFAS Analytic Tools TSCA
dataset which includes CDR/Inventory Update Reporting data from 1998 up to 2020. Disclaimer: This data file includes production and importation data 

for chemicals identified in EPA's CompTox Chemicals Dashboard list of PFAS without explicit structures and list of PFAS structures in DSSTox. Note 
that some regulations have specific chemical structure requirements that define PFAS differently than the lists in EPA's CompTox Chemicals 

Dashboard. Reporting information on manufactured or imported chemical substance amounts should not be compared between facilities, as some 
companies claim Chemical Data Reporting Rule data fields for PFAS information as Confidential Business Information.
Government Publication Date: Jan 5, 2023

PFAS Waste Transfers from RCRA e-Manifest	: rr-PFAS E-MANIFEST-bb

This Per- and Poly-Fluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Waste Transfers dataset is made available via the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) 
PFAS Analytic Tools. Every shipment of hazardous waste in the U.S. must be accompanied by a shipment manifest, which is a critical component of the
cradle-to-grave tracking of wastes mandated by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). According to the EPA, currently no Federal 
Waste Code exists for any PFAS compounds. To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS 

Transfers dataset by mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: • PFAS • PFOA • PFOS • PERFL • AFFF • 
GENX • GEN-X (plus the Vermont state-specific waste codes). Limitations: Amount or concentration of PFAS being transferred cannot be determined 

from the manifest information. Keyword searches may misidentify some manifest records that do not contain PFAS. This dataset should also not be 

considered to be exhaustive of all PFAS waste transfers.

Government Publication Date: Apr 29, 2024

PFAS Industry Sectors: rr-PFAS IND-bb

This Per- and Poly-Fluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Industry Sectors dataset is made available via the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) 
PFAS Analytic Tools.  The EPA developed the dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS including: EPA's 
Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) records restricted to potential PFAS-handling industry sectors; ECHO records for Fire Training 
Sites identified where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises; and 14 CFR Part 139 Airports compiled from historic and current 
records from the FAA Airport Data and Information Portal. Since July 2006, all certificated Part 139 Airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite
that meet certain military specifications, which to date have been fluorinated (Aqueous Film Forming Foam). Limitations: Inclusion in this dataset does 
not indicate that PFAS are being manufactured, processed, used, or released by the facility. Listed facilities potentially handle PFAS based on their 
industrial profile, but are unconfirmed by the EPA. Keyword searches in ECHO for Fire Training sites may misidentify some facilities and should not be 
considered to be an exhaustive list of fire training facilities in the U.S.
Government Publication Date: Apr 15, 2024

Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System: rr-HMIRS-bb
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The Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System (HMIRS) database contains unintentional hazardous materials release information reported to the 
U.S. Department of Transportation, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration.
Government Publication Date: Nov 26, 2023

National Clandestine Drug Labs: rr-NCDL-bb

The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department"), Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA), provides this data as a public service. It contains 
addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either 
clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy.
Government Publication Date: Nov 30, 2023

Toxic Substances Control Act: rr-TSCA-bb

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is amending the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) section 8(a) Inventory Update Reporting (IUR) 
rule and changing its name to the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) rule. The CDR enables EPA to collect and publish information on the manufacturing, 
processing, and use of commercial chemical substances and mixtures (referred to hereafter as chemical substances) on the TSCA Chemical Substance
Inventory (TSCA Inventory). This includes current information on chemical substance production volumes, manufacturing sites, and how the chemical 
substances are used. This information helps the Agency determine whether people or the environment are potentially exposed to reported chemical 
substances. EPA publishes submitted CDR data that is not Confidential Business Information (CBI). EPA CDR collections occur approximately every 
four years and reporting requirements change per collection.
Government Publication Date: May 12, 2022

Hist TSCA: rr-HIST TSCA-bb

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is amending the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) section 8(a) Inventory Update Reporting (IUR) rule 
and changing its name to the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) rule.
The 2006 IUR data summary report includes information about chemicals manufactured or imported in quantities of 25,000 pounds or more at a single 
site during calendar year 2005. In addition to the basic manufacturing information collected in previous reporting cycles, the 2006 cycle is the first time 
EPA collected information to characterize exposure during manufacturing, processing and use of organic chemicals. The 2006 cycle also is the first time
manufacturers of inorganic chemicals were required to report basic manufacturing information.
Government Publication Date: Dec 31, 2006

FTTS Administrative Case Listing: rr-FTTS ADMIN-bb

An administrative case listing from the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA), together 
known as FTTS. This database was obtained from the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) National Compliance Database (NCDB). The FTTS 
and NCDB was shut down in 2006.
Government Publication Date: Jan 19, 2007

FTTS Inspection Case Listing: rr-FTTS INSP-bb

An inspection case listing from the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA), together 
known as FTTS. This database was obtained from the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) National Compliance Database (NCDB). The FTTS 
and NCDB was shut down in 2006.
Government Publication Date: Jan 19, 2007

Potentially Responsible Parties List: rr-PRP-bb

Early in the site cleanup process, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) conducts a search to find the Potentially Responsible Parties 
(PRPs). The EPA looks for evidence to determine liability by matching wastes found at the site with parties that may have contributed wastes to the site. 
This listing contains PRPs, Noticed Parties, at sites in the EPA's Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS).
Government Publication Date: Apr 22, 2024

State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing: rr-SCRD DRYCLEANER-bb

The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners (SCRD) was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) Office of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. Coalition members are states with mandated programs and funding for drycleaner 
site remediation. Current members are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, 
Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin. Since 2017, the SCRD no longer maintains this data, refer to applicable state source data where available.
Government Publication Date: Nov 08, 2017

Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS): rr-ICIS-bb
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The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) database contains integrated enforcement and compliance information across most of U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) programs. The vision for ICIS is to replace EPA's independent databases that contain enforcement data with 
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions and a subset of the Permit 
Compliance System (PCS), which supports the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES). This information is maintained by the EPA 
Headquarters and at the Regional offices. A future release of ICIS will completely replace PCS and will integrate that information with Federal actions 
already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to track other activities that support compliance and enforcement programs, including incident 
tracking, compliance assistance, and compliance monitoring.
Government Publication Date: Apr 13, 2024

Drycleaner Facilities: rr-FED DRYCLEANERS-bb

A list of drycleaner facilities from Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) data as made available by the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA), sourced from the ECHO Exporter file. The EPA tracks facilities that possess NAIC and SIC codes that classify businesses as drycleaner 
establishments.
Government Publication Date: May 5, 2024

Delisted Drycleaner Facilities: rr-DELISTED FED DRY-bb

List of sites removed from the list of Drycleaner Facilities (sites in the EPA's Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) with NAIC or SIC codes 
identifying the business as a drycleaner establishment).
Government Publication Date: May 5, 2024

Formerly Used Defense Sites: rr-FUDS-bb

Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) are properties that were formerly owned by, leased to, or otherwise possessed by and under the jurisdiction of the
Secretary of Defense prior to October 1986, where the Department of Defense (DOD) is responsible for an environmental restoration. The FUDS Annual
Report to Congress (ARC) is published by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). This data is compiled from the USACE's Geospatial FUDS data 
layers and Homeland Infrastructure Foundation-Level Data (HIFLD) FUDS dataset which applies to the Fiscal Year 2021 FUDS Inventory.
Government Publication Date: May 15, 2023

FUDS Munitions Response Sites: rr-FUDS MRS-bb

Boundaries of Munitions Response Sites (MRS), published with the Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) Annual Report to Congress (ARC) by the U.S.
Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). An MRS is a discrete location within a Munitions response area (MRA) that is known to require a munitions 
response. An MRA means any area on a defense site that is known or suspected to contain unexploded ordnance (UXO), discarded military munitions 
(DMM), or munitions constituents (MC).  This data is compiled from the USACE's Geospatial MRS data layers and Homeland Infrastructure Foundation-
Level Data (HIFLD) MRS dataset.
Government Publication Date: May 15, 2023

Former Military Nike Missile Sites: rr-FORMER NIKE-bb

This information was taken from report DRXTH-AS-IA-83A016 (Historical Overview of the Nike Missile System, 12/1984) which was performed by 
Environmental Science and Engineering, Inc. for the U.S. Army Toxic and Hazardous Materials Agency Assessment Division.  The Nike system was 
deployed between 1954 and the mid-1970's. Among the substances used or stored on Nike sites were liquid missile fuel (JP-4); starter fluids (UDKH, 
aniline, and furfuryl alcohol); oxidizer (IRFNA); hydrocarbons (motor oil, hydraulic fluid, diesel fuel, gasoline, heating oil); solvents (carbon tetrachloride, 
trichloroethylene, trichloroethane, stoddard solvent); and battery electrolyte. The quantities of material a disposed of and procedures for disposal are not
documented in published reports. Virtually all information concerning the potential for contamination at Nike sites is confined to personnel who were 
assigned to Nike sites.  During deactivation most hardware was shipped to depot-level supply points. There were reportedly instances where excess 
materials were disposed of on or near the site itself at closure. There was reportedly no routine site decontamination.
Government Publication Date: Dec 2, 1984

PHMSA Pipeline Safety Flagged Incidents: rr-PIPELINE INCIDENT-bb

This list of flagged pipeline incidents is made available by the U.S. Department of Transportation (US DOT) Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety 
Administration (PHMSA). PHMSA regulations require incident and accident reports for five different pipeline system types. Accidents reported on 
hazardous liquid gravity lines (§195.13) and reporting-regulated-only hazardous liquid gathering lines (§195.15) and incidents reported on Type R gas 
gathering (§192.8(c)) are not included in the flagged incident file data.
Government Publication Date: May 6, 2024

Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS): rr-MLTS-bb

A list of sites that store radioactive material subject to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) licensing requirements. This list is maintained by the 
NRC. As of September 2016, the NRC no longer releases location information for sites. Site locations were last received in July 2016.
Government Publication Date: May 11, 2021
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Historic Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS) sites: rr-HIST MLTS-bb

A historic list of sites that have inactive licenses and/or removed from the Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS). In some cases, a site is removed 
from the MLTS when the state becomes an "Agreement State". An Agreement State is a State that has signed an agreement with the Nuclear 
Regulatory Commission (NRC) authorizing the State to regulate certain uses of radioactive materials within the State.
Government Publication Date: Jan 31, 2010

Mines Master Index File: rr-MINES-bb

The Master Index File (MIF) is provided by the United States Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA). This file, which was 
originally created in the 1970's, contained many Mine-IDs that were invalid. MSHA removes invalid IDs from the MIF upon discovery. MSHA applicable 
data includes the following: all Coal and Metal/Non-Metal mines under MSHA's jurisdiction since 1/1/1970; mine addresses for all mines in the database 
except for Abandoned mines prior to 1998 from MSHA's legacy system (addresses may or may not correspond with the physical location of the mine 
itself); violations that have been assessed penalties as a result of MSHA inspections beginning on 1/1/2000; and violations issued as a result of MSHA 
inspections conducted beginning on 1/1/2000.
Government Publication Date: Feb 5, 2024

Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act Sites: rr-SMCRA-bb

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and 
Enforcement (OSMRE) to provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). This inventory 
contains information on the type and extent of Abandoned Mine Land (AML) impacts, as well as information on the cost associated with the reclamation 
of those problems. The data is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as 
new problems are identified and existing problems are reclaimed. Disclaimer: Per the OSMRE, States and tribes who enter their data into eAMLIS (AML 
Inventory System) may truncate their latitude and longitude so the precise location of usually dangerous AMLs is not revealed in an effort to protect the 
public from searching for these AMLs, most of which are on private property. If more precise location information is needed, please contact the 
applicable state/tribe of interest.
Government Publication Date: Jun 13, 2023

Mineral Resource Data System: rr-MRDS-bb

The Mineral Resource Data System (MRDS) is a collection of reports describing metallic and nonmetallic mineral resources throughout the world. 
Included are deposit name, location, commodity, deposit description, geologic characteristics, production, reserves, resources, and references. This 
database contains the records previously provided in the Mineral Resource Data System (MRDS) of USGS and the Mineral Availability System/Mineral 
Industry Locator System (MAS/MILS) originated in the U.S. Bureau of Mines, which is now part of USGS.  The USGS has ceased systematic updates of
the MRDS database with their focus more recently on deposits of critical minerals while providing a well-documented baseline of historical mine 
locations from USGS topographic maps.
Government Publication Date: Mar 15, 2016

DOE Legacy Management Sites: rr-LM SITES-bb

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) Office of Legacy Management (LM) currently manages radioactive and chemical waste, environmental 
contamination, and hazardous material at over 100 sites across the U.S.  The LM manages sites with diverse regulatory drivers (statutes or programs 
that direct cleanup and management requirements at DOE sites) or as part of internal DOE or congressionally-recognized programs, such as but not 
limited to: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP), Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act (UMTRCA Title I, Tile II), 
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA),  Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), 
Decontamination and Decommissioning (D&D),  Nuclear Waste Policy Act (NWPA).   This site listing includes data exported from the DOE Office of LM'
s Geospatial Environmental Mapping System (GEMS). GEMS Data disclaimer:  The DOE Office of LM makes no representation or warranty, expressed 
or implied, regarding the use, accuracy, availability, or completeness of the data presented herein.
Government Publication Date: Dec 12, 2023

Alternative Fueling Stations: rr-ALT FUELS-bb

This list of alternative fueling stations is sourced from the Alternative Fuels Data Center (AFDC). The U.S. Department of Energy's Office of Energy 
Efficiency & Renewable Energy launched the AFDC in 1991 as a repository for alternative fuel vehicle performance data, which provides a wealth of 
information and data on alternative and renewable fuels, advanced vehicles, fuel-saving strategies, and emerging transportation technologies. The data 
includes Biodiesel (B20 and above), Compressed Natural Gas (CNG), Electric, Ethanol (E85), Hydrogen, Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG), Propane (LPG), 
and Renewable Diesel (R20 and above) fuel type locations.
Government Publication Date: Apr 30, 2024

Superfunds Consent Decrees: rr-CONSENT DECREES-bb
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This list of Superfund consent decrees is provided by the Department of Justice, Environment & Natural Resources Division (ENRD) through a Freedom
of Information Act (FOIA) applicable file. This listing includes Cases filed since 2010 limited to the following: Consent Decrees for CERCLA or Superfund
Sites filed and/or as proposed within the ENRD's Case Management System (CMS); and applicable ENRD's Environmental Defense Section (EDS) 
CERCLA Cases with "Consent" in History Note. CMS may not reflect the latest developments in a case, nor can the agency guarantee the accuracy of 
the data. ENRD Disclaimer: Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records from the requirements of the 
FOIA; response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA; however, this should not be taken as an indication that 
excluded records do, or do not, exist.
Government Publication Date: Sep 15, 2023

Air Facility System: rr-AFS-bb

This EPA retired Air Facility System (AFS) dataset contains emissions, compliance, and enforcement data on stationary sources of air pollution. 
Regulated sources cover a wide spectrum; from large industrial facilities to relatively small operations such as dry cleaners. AFS does not contain data 
on facilities that are solely asbestos demolition and/or renovation contractors, or landfills.  ECHO Clean Air Act data from AFS are frozen and reflect 
data as of October 17, 2014; the EPA retired this system for Clean Air Act stationary sources and transitioned to ICIS-Air.
Government Publication Date: Oct 17, 2014

Registered Pesticide Establishments: rr-SSTS-bb

This national list of active EPA-registered foreign and domestic pesticide and/or device-producing establishments is based on data from the Section 
Seven Tracking System (SSTS). The Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) Section 7 requires that each producing establishment
must place its EPA establishment number on the label or immediate container of each pesticide, active ingredient or device produced. An EPA 
establishment number on a pesticide product label identifies the EPA registered location where the product was produced. The list of establishments is 
made available by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).
Government Publication Date: Feb 29, 2024

Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Transformers: rr-PCBT-bb

Locations of Transformers Containing Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) registered with the United States Environmental Protection Agency. PCB 
transformer owners must register their transformer(s) with EPA. Although not required, PCB transformer owners who have removed and properly 
disposed of a registered PCB transformer may notify EPA to have their PCB transformer de-registered. Data made available by EPA.
Government Publication Date: Oct 15, 2019

Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Notifiers: rr-PCB-bb

Facilities included in the national list of facilities that have notified the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) of Polychlorinated Biphenyl 
(PCB) activities. Any company or person storing, transporting or disposing of PCBs or conducting PCB research and development must notify the EPA 
and receive an identification number.
Government Publication Date: May 23, 2024

State 

Priority Ranking List: rr-PRIORITYCLEAN-bb

The Florida Legislature has established a state-funded program to cleanup properties that are contaminated as a result of the operations of a 
drycleaning facility or wholesale supply facility (Chapter 376, Florida Statutes). The program is administered by the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP). The statute was sponsored by the drycleaning industry to address environmental, economic, and liability issues resulting from 
drycleaning solvent contamination. The program provides limited liability protection to the owner, operator and real property owner of drycleaning or 
wholesale supply facilities for cleanup of drycleaning solvent contamination if the parties meet the eligibility conditions stated in the law.
Government Publication Date: Mar 8, 2024

Dry Cleaning Facilities: rr-DRYCLEANERS-bb

A listing of dry cleaning facilities registered with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). The information contains facility 
identification number, site location information, related party (owner) information, and facility type and status. Data is taken from the Storage Tank & 
Contamination Monitoring database, the registration repository of dry cleaner facility data.
Government Publication Date: Apr 29, 2024

Delisted Dry Cleaning Facilities: rr-DELISTED DRYCLEANERS-bb

List of sites removed from the drycleaners database made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC).
Government Publication Date: Apr 29, 2024

Historical Dry Cleaners: rr-HISTORICAL DRYC-bb
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The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provided this historical database of regulated and non-regulated dry cleaning facilities. 
These facilities were at one time tracked and registered by the FDEP OCULUS Electronic Document Management System as "drums" in the 
underground storage tank database.
Government Publication Date: Aug 2, 2013

Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents: rr-SPILLS-bb

Statewide listing of oil and hazardous materials spills and incidents recorded by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP).
Government Publication Date: May 30, 2024

Contaminated Sites: rr-DWM CONTAM-bb

Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Division of Waste Management (DWM) listing of active or known sites that include sites 
requiring cleanup but are not actively being worked on due to the agency's lack of funding (primarily petroleum and drycleaning).
Government Publication Date: Jul 14, 2023

Delisted Contaminated Sites: rr-DEL CONTAM SITE-bb

List of sites which were once included on the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Division of Waste Management (DWM)'s 
Contaminated Sites list. As sites on the Contaminated Sites (CS) list are cleaned up or closed under risk based corrective action, they are removed from
the CS list.
Government Publication Date: Sep 30, 2015

Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF): rr-PFAS AFFF-bb

A list of fire fighter training facilities that use or possibly used Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF). This list is made available by the Florida Department 
of Environmental Protection (DEP).
Government Publication Date: Jan 30, 2024

PFAS Investigation at Federal Facilities: rr-PFAS-bb

List of sites - including Federal Facilities - in Florida at which either a) there has been confirmed or suspected usage of Aqueous Film Forming Foam 
(AFFF), or b) the Division of Waste Management has identified as a potential source or environmental impact related to per- and polyfluoroalkyl 
substances (PFAS). The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) is committed to the protection of the groundwater resources of the state
and the public health and safety of residents. The DEP will continue its efforts to investigate and understand PFAS in the environment and the ecological
and human health risks associated with PFAS contamination. Listings made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP).
Government Publication Date: Mar 11, 2024

Ground Water Contamination Areas: rr-GW CONTAM-bb

List of areas of known groundwater contamination made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP). 38 counties have been 
delineated primarily for the agricultural pesticide ethylene dibromide (EDB), and to a much lesser extent, volatile organic and petroleum contaminants. 
Permitted water wells in these areas must meet specific well construction criteria and water testing prior to well use. This dataset only indicates the 
presence or absence of specific groundwater contaminants and does not represent all known sources of groundwater contamination in the state of 
Florida.
Government Publication Date: Jul 12, 2023

Underground Injection Control Wells: rr-UIC-bb

Class I Underground Injection Control (UIC) wells that are currently or were previously active, as well as proposed sites, regulated by the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). Class I UIC wells are used to inject nonhazardous waste, hazardous waste (new hazardous waste 
wells were banned in 1983), or municipal waste below the lowermost underground source of drinking water.
Government Publication Date: Feb 29, 2024

Well Surveillance Program Facilities: rr-WELL SURVEILLANCE-bb

List of facilities made available by the Florida Health Well Surveillance group. The Well Surveillance group manages several programs to identify and 
monitor areas in Florida where contaminated drinking water is suspected and may pose a threat to public health. The section coordinates with the 
County Health Departments (CHDs) to locate potable wells and conduct water sampling for contaminants of concern. The Well Surveillance Section is 
composed of the State Underground Petroleum Environmental Response Act (SUPER Act), Drinking Water Toxics Program (Toxics), Drycleaner 
Solvent Cleanup Program (DSCP). Includes locations of known cattle dipping vats.
Government Publication Date: May 31, 2024

Cattle Dip Vats: rr-CDV SOUTHEAST-bb

A list of Cattle Dip Vats in Southeast Florida made available by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection.
Government Publication Date: Jan 19, 2017
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Tier 2 Report: rr-TIER 2-bb

A list of Tier 2 facilities in the state of Florida. The list tracks the inventory of chemicals within a particular facility. This list is provided by the Florida 
Division of Emergency Management.
Government Publication Date: Apr 2, 2024

Delisted County Records: rr-DELISTED COUNTY-bb

Records removed from county databases. Records may be removed from the county lists made available by the respective county departments 
because they are inactive, or because they have been deemed to be below reportable thresholds.
Government Publication Date: May 15, 2024
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h-Definitions

Database Descriptions: This section provides a detailed explanation for each database including: source, information available, time coverage, and
acronyms used. They are listed in alphabetic order.

Detail Report: This is the section of the report which provides the most detail for each individual record. Records are summarized by location, starting
with the project property followed by records in closest proximity.

Distance: The distance value is the distance between plotted points, not necessarily the distance between the sites' boundaries. All values are an
approximation.

Direction: The direction value is the compass direction of the site in respect to the project property and/or center point of the report.

Elevation: The elevation value is taken from the location at which the records for the site address have been plotted. All values are an approximation.
Source: Google Elevation API.

Executive Summary: This portion of the report is divided into 3 sections:

'Report Summary'- Displays a chart indicating how many records fall on the project property and, within the report search radii.

'Site Report Summary'-Project Property'- This section lists all the records which fall on the project property. For more details, see the 'Detail Report'
section.

'Site Report Summary-Surrounding Properties'- This section summarizes all records on adjacent properties, listing them in order of proximity from the
project property. For more details, see the 'Detail Report' section.

Map Key: The map key number is assigned according to closest proximity from the project property. Map Key numbers always start at #1. The project
property will always have a map key of '1' if records are available. If there is a number in brackets beside the main number, this will indicate the number
of records on that specific property. If there is no number in brackets, there is only one record for that property.

The symbol and colour used indicates 'elevation': the red inverted triangle will dictate 'ERIS Sites with Lower Elevation', the yellow triangle will dictate
'ERIS Sites with Higher Elevation' and the orange square will dictate 'ERIS Sites with Same Elevation.'

Unplottables: These are records that could not be mapped due to various reasons, including limited geographic information. These records may or
may not be in your study area, and are included as reference.

Definitions
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JEFFERY P. TOWNSEND, LEP, REPA 
SENIOR SPECIALIST/PRINCIPAL CONSULTANT 
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 
 
TOTAL YEARS OF EXPERIENCE: 32 / YEARS WITH INTERTEK-PSI: 32 
 

Education  

• Associate in Science, Valencia College, Orlando, Florida, 1994 

• Aerospace Engineering Studies, Kansas University 1985-87 
 

Certifications/Registrations/Technical Training  

• Licensed Environmental Professional #144 

• Registered Environmental Property Assessor #5999 

• Environmental Professional-Phase I ESA, PSI 

• Phase I & II Environmental Site Assessment Field Methods, PSI 

• EPA AHERA Asbestos Inspector 

• Lead Inspector 

• RMD LPA-1 Certified 

• OSHA 40-Hour HAZWOPER 

• U.S. Housing of Urban Development (HUD) Environmental Review Procedures Training 
 
Professional Experience 
Mr. Townsend has over 32 years of experience in the environmental engineering field. He is responsible 
for senior technical review of Phase I ESAs, employee development and quality control for those 
performing Phase I ESAs, and has been assigned as one of PSI’s Principal Consultants for the Phase I ESA 
Program. Mr. Townsend is an EPA-certified asbestos and lead inspector and a Licensed Environmental 
Professional. His current responsibilities include conducting Phase I ESAs, CSERs, asbestos, lead-based 
paint, and indoor air quality projects. The ESAs have included both developed and undeveloped properties 
to include agricultural, commercial, industrial, and residential properties, and large acre tracts of land. 
 
Representative Roadway Project Experience 

• Infrastructure Engineers, LLC - Conducted a CSER on an approximately 3.2-mile State Road 524 
corridor and proposed pond locations in Brevard County, Florida that included commercial, 
residential, and undeveloped land. The study was conducted in general accordance with the 
methodology described in Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E Manual - 2019 Version and ASTM E 1527-13, 
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Process. The area assessed included approximately 500 feet from the Right-of-Way (ROW) of the 
corridor for petroleum, drycleaners, and non-petroleum sites; 1,000 feet from the ROW line for non-
landfill solid waste sites; and 1/2 mile from the ROW line for CERCLA, NPL Superfund sites, or Landfill 
sites. Sites with potential for hazardous material or petroleum impact to the soil and/or groundwater 
were identified and assigned risk ratings. 
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• Pegasus Engineering, LLC - Conducted a CSER on an intersection corridor and proposed pond locations 
in Orange County, Florida that included commercial, residential, and undeveloped land. The study was 
conducted in general accordance with the methodology described in Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E 
Manual - 2019 Version and ASTM E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process. The area assessed included approximately 500 feet 
from the ROW of the corridor for petroleum, drycleaners, and non-petroleum sites; 1,000 feet from 
the ROW line for non-landfill solid waste sites; and 1/2 mile from the ROW line for CERCLA, NPL 
Superfund sites, or Landfill sites.  

• Tavistock East Services, LLC and WBQ Design & Engineering, Inc. - Conducted a CSER and updated 
CSER on an approximately 6.3-mile proposed roadway corridor and pond locations in Orange County, 
Florida that included commercial, residential, and undeveloped land. The study was conducted in 
general accordance with the methodology described in Chapter 20 of the FDOT PD&E Manual - 2016 
Version and ASTM E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process. The area assessed included approximately 250 feet from the 
Right-of-Way (ROW) of the corridor for petroleum, drycleaners, non-petroleum sites, non-landfill solid 
waste sites, CERCLA, NPL Superfund sites, and Landfill sites. Sites with potential for hazardous material 
or petroleum impact to the soil and/or groundwater were identified and assigned risk ratings. 

• Inwood Consulting Engineers - Involved in project coordination and management for PD&E Study for 
State Road 46 that included approximately five miles and included assessing sites along the corridor 
to determine the risk potential for roadway expansion and selected pond sites. All work was 
conducted in accordance with the FDOT PD&E manual.  

• Inwood Consulting Engineers – Performed a CSER project for PD&E Study for Phase I of the State Road 
426/CR 419 Widening Project in Oviedo, Florida. The CSER project consisted of approximately 5 miles 
of roadway located in Downtown Oviedo. A subsequent CSER was prepared for three Proposed Pond 
locations also situated in Downtown Oviedo, Florida.  

• Inwood Consulting Engineers - Performed a CSER project for PD&E Study for Phase II of the State Road 
426/CR 419 Widening Project in Oviedo, Florida. The CSER project consisted of approximately 2 miles 
of roadway extending from Pine Avenue east to Avenue B along the SR 426/CR 419 corridor. Four 
proposed pond locations were included in this CSER. 
 

Representative Large-Acre Tract Project Experience 

• South Florida Water Management District - Phase I ESA Project Manager and Team Leader for 
187,000± acre transaction that included cultivated lands and industrial assets (citrus plant, railroad 
maintenance yards, and sugar mills). The Project Team included personnel from select consulting 
firms. Mr. Townsend was responsible for ensuring that the Project Team assigned to the project 
completed daily tasks, implemented quality control, discussed findings with PSI’s Chief Engineer and 
the client. The Phase I ESA team was responsible for identifying point source locations to conduct 
Phase II ESA. 

• Confidential Clients - Conducted Phase I ESAs on tracts of land located in surrounding Central Florida 
counties that included agriculturally developed land. The properties ranged in size from 5± to 30,000± 
acres. The site reconnaissance included traversing the property on the ground and aerial fly-overs.  
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WILLIAM E. HOGG, JD, PG 
PRINCIPAL CONSULTANT 
KENNESAW, GEORGIA 

 
STARTED WITH INTERTEK-PSI: 1993 /YEARS IN INDUSTRY: 41 
 
Education  

• Juris Doctor, Samford University, Cumberland School of Law, 1988 

• Bachelor of Arts in Geology, College of William & Mary, Virginia, 1975 
 

Certifications/Registrations/Technical Training  

• OSHA 29 CFR 1910.120 HAZWOPER, Worker 

• Professional Geologist, #782, Georgia 

• Member of Georgia State Bar, # 360010 

• AHERA Accredited Asbestos Building Inspector 

• Principal Environmental Consultant, Intertek-PSI 
 
Professional Experience  
Mr. Hogg is a Principal Consultant within Intertek-PSI’s National Client Group. In this capacity, he is 
responsible for the review and technical oversight of  environmental assessments and consulting services 
provided to commercial real estate owners, developers, investors and lenders.  He has nearly forty years 
of engineering and environmental consulting experience and joined PSI in 1993. 
  
Mr. Hogg's technical areas of practice and experience include Phase I and II environmental site 
assessments (ESAs), comprehensive contamination assessment, remedial action planning, underground 
storage tank (UST) closure and upgrade services, asbestos, and lead-based paint consulting, along with 
various other environmental consulting services.  He has also developed environmental assessment 
guidelines and provides third-party review and consultation for several national commercial real investors 
and lenders. 
  
A significant portion of Mr. Hogg's practice has focused on the management of environmental due 
diligence for large, multiple-property real estate transactions.  He has also provided consulting services 
for various conduit programs in the commercial mortgage-backed securitization (CMBS) market. 
  
As a lawyer, Mr. Hogg is familiar and experienced with the legal consequences of environmental 
contamination for property owners and lenders.  His legal perspective and experience also assist him in 
understanding the complexity of commercial real estate transactions and how environmental information 
impacts the transactions. 
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WILLIAM E. HOGG, JD, PG (CONTINUED) 
Representative Environmental Technical and Project Management Project Experience 

• Link Logistics Real Estate (formerly Gramercy Property Trust); Since 2012 has served as overall 
national coordinator of Intertek-PSI's services for the environmental and physical condition 
assessment of Link's acquisitions. 

• Voya Investment Management, LLC –Serves as the primary environmental consultant to Voya’s 
commercial loan program.   

• Sysco Corporation – Senior Consultant and National Coordinator for Sysco Corporation’s 
environmental due diligence and development programs for new food distribution facilities and 
regional redistribution centers.  

• Constellation Insurance (formerly Ohio National Life Insurance Company) – Since 2005 serves as 
Senior Consultant and National Coordinator for Constellation’s commercial real estate lending 
program.   

• AT&T Nationwide Asbestos Consulting Services – Principal in charge of coordinating asbestos survey, 
design and abatement monitoring services under the National Asbestos Services Agreement.   

• Prudential Life Insurance Company – Under Prudential’s Environmental Program, served as Prudential 
Coordinator for PSI and before that Law Engineering and Environmental Services.   

• American Red Cross; National Contract - National Coordinator and Senior Technical Professional under 
PSI’s National Environmental Services Agreement. 

• City of Charlotte; North Carolina - Project Manager and Senior Technical Consultant for the City’s UST 
program.  Responsible for assisting in bringing 190+ USTs into compliance with state and federal 
regulations.   

• Center Square Complex; Philadelphia, Pennsylvania - Project Manager for the fast-track 
environmental assessment of the landmark two million square foot office/retail complex in center 
city Philadelphia on behalf of Metropolitan Life Insurance Company.   

• Office/Retail Site - Consultant to the executor for a contested estate settlement.  Included assessment 
of existing and former UST facilities, automotive repair facilities, and dry-cleaning operations.  
Included delineation and evaluation of halogenated solvent contamination in accordance with the 
Georgia Hazardous Site Response Act regulations. 

  

Select Additional Representative Clientele for Environmental Services 

• Advance Auto Parts 

• Allstate 

• BMO Harris Bank 

• Citibank 

• Harrison Street Real Estate Capital 

• Jones Lang LaSalle 

• LifePoint Health 

• Merit Hill Capital 

• Metropolitan Life Insurance 

• WP Carey, Inc. 
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www.intertek.com/building 

 

Historical Data Sources  Years Reviewed  Data Source/Publisher  Notes 

Aerial Photographs  1943, 1951, 1958, 1969, 1979  Florida Aerial Photography, 
http://web.uflib.ufl.edu/digital/ 
collections/FLAP/ 

 

Aerial Photographs  1972, 1983, 1986, 1993  FDOT   

Aerial Photographs  1994, 1999, 2004‐2007, 
2009, 2010, 2012‐2014, 
2016, 2017 

Google Earth   

USGS Topo Maps  1953, 1970  “LAKE POINSETT, FLA.”   

USGS Topo Maps  1949, 1951, 1970, 1980, 1988  “SHARPES, FLA.”   

Local Street Directories  1955, 1960, 1964, 1967, 
1971, 1975, 1980, 1985, 
1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 
2010, 2014 

Polk’s City Directory and EDR 
Digital Archive as provided by EDR 

 

Fire Insurance Maps  Unmapped Property  EDR  NA 

Note Key: 
NA = Not Available 
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